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   COURT NO. 01  
   DIVISION BENCH-I 
   HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE    
       HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA 
 
 
[NOTE:1. IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, 
         PLEASE CONTACT, MR LOKPAL(8448937563) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE THE  CHIEF JUSTICE AND MR.NANDAN SINGH ,  
         COURT MASTER TO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA.            
 
      2. COUNSELS ARE REQUESTED TO PAGINATE THEIR FILES ACCORDING TO PDF FILE (COURT RECORD) AND REFER ONLY 
   RUNNING PDF PAGE NUMBER WHILE ADDRESSING THE COURT. 
  
 
Meeting Link :- 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc3  
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 
cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in  
cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 LPA-14/2019 
CM APPL. 924/2019 

DAYAVATI  
V/s RING MIDWAY SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, 
KHAGESH B JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAGESH B JHA()(9350456565)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 LPA-174/2019 GAJENDRA SINGH RAWAT  
V/s M/S JOHNSON & JOHNSON LTD 
  

RAAVI BIRBAL, ABHA ULSHRESHTHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHA ULSHRESHTHA()(9810119813)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 LPA-426/2019 
CM APPL. 29597/2019 
CM APPL. 41914/2019 

LIVING MEDIA INDIA LTD  
V/s DEPUTY LABOUR 
COMMISSIONER & ANR 
  

CURARE LEGAL, N A JSEBASTIAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CURARE LEGAL()(9999203185)(PETITIONER) 
N A JSEBASTIAN()(9818620690)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 LPA-55/2023 
CM APPL. 2790/2023 

COL. A. K ARORA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A MENON AND 
ASSOCIATES(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 LPA-74/2023 
CM APPL. 4822/2023 

BHARAT KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & 
ANR. 
  

GAURAV CHAUDHRY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP KUMAR ARYA(PARYA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810359511)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, NSC@INDIASEEDS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 LPA-386/2023 
CM APPL. 20844/2023 
CM APPL. 20845/2023 
CM APPL. 20846/2023 

MANAGEMENT OF DELHI 
TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/s DHRAMPAL SINGH & ANR. 
  

MANISHA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISHA SINGH(MANISHA.SINGH1211@GMAIL.COM)(9167255410)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R()(7838030753)(RESPONDENT) 
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7 RFA(COMM)-24/2022 
CM APPL. 20807/2022 
CM APPL. 30307/2022 
CM APPL. 46849/2022 

SUNDER LAL JAIN CHARITABLE 
HOSPITAL & ANR.  
V/s DR RAVI GUPTA 
  

ABHISHEK GUPTA, KANIKA RAI, 
ABHISHEK GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHURANA & CO(KHURANACO@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9311308979)(PETITIONER) 
ABISHEK(ABISHEKGUPTA123@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KHURANA(KHURANACO@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9311308979)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEKGUPTA123@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK 
GUPTA(ABHISHEKGUPTA123@HOTMAIL.COM)(9871032872)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 RFA(COMM)-26/2022 
CM APPL. 21743/2022 
CM APPL. 21744/2022 
CM APPL. 30304/2022 
CM APPL. 46883/2022 

SUNDER LAL JAIN CHARITABLE 
HOSPITAL & ANR. & ANR.  
V/s SARAL ADVANCED 
DIOGNOSTICS PVT LTD & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK GUPTA, KANIKA RAI, 
ABHISHEK GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHURANA & CO(KHURANACO@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9311308979)(PETITIONER) 
KHURANA & CO(KHURANACO@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9311308979)(PETITIONER) 
KHURANA & CO(KHURANACO@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9311308979)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHE(ABHISHEKGUPTA123@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK GUPTA(ABHISHEKGUPTA123@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEKGUPTA123@HOTMAIL.COM)(9871032872)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNDER LAL JAIN(SLJHOSP@NDF.VSNL.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KHURANA & CO(KHURANACO@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9311308979)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEKGUPTA123@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK 
GUPTA(ABHISHEKGUPTA123@HOTMAIL.COM)(9871032872)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-1481/2015 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s CENTRAL GOVERNMENT 
THROUGH SECRETARY, MINISTRY 
OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND 
EMPOWERMENT & ORS 
  

AVI SINGH, RAHUL MEHRA, 
SOMNATH SHUKLA, NEERAJ 
CHAUDHARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

10 W.P.(C)-3531/2017 VANSHIKA BUILDTECH LTD  
V/s DELHI JAL BOARD 
  

SUMEET PUSHKARNA, RAJAT 
RAJORIA, PRITHU GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT RAJORIA(JSM.RAJAT@GMAIL.COM)(9999322675)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-8800/2018 
CM APPL. 41505/2018 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AJAY DIGPAUL, IRA GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IRA GUPTA()(9818976099)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-5208/2019 NATIONAL PLATFORM FOR THE 
RIGHTS OF THE DISABLED (NPRD)  
V/s MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND 
ORS. 
  

JAGJIT SINGH, P.S. SINGH, NIDHI 
MOHAN PARASHAR, SUBHASH 
CHANDRAN K. R 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH CHANDRAN K. R()(8882375011)(PETITIONER) 
NIDHI MOHAN 
PARASHAR(NIDHIMOHANPARASHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9953899908)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-7752/2019 
CM APPL. 32183/2019 
CM APPL. 7253/2020 

YESHWANTH SHENOY  
V/s THE UNION OF INDIA AND 
ORS. 
  

RAJESH GOGNA, RAJESH KUMAR 
GOGNA, YESHWANTH SHENOY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YESHWANTH SHENOY()(9967642195)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH GOGNA()(9911222261)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-556/2020 PANKAJ SONI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

RAJESH GOGNA, RAJESH KUMAR 
GOGNA, SAURABH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH SHARMA()(9899087861)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-600/2020 SAHIL A. GARG NARWARNA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ANUPAM SRIVASTAVA, GS OBEROI, 
SAHIL A GARG, ANKIT JAIN 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL A GARG,ANKIT JAIN()(9643000033)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-3180/2020 
CM APPL. 17094/2020 

SH. VIKRAM GAHLOT  
V/s GOVT/ OF NCT. OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

SOUTIK BANERJEE, DHANANJAI JAIN, 
DHANANJAI JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHANANJAI JAIN(PROJURIS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9560562050)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
DHANANJAI JAIN(PROJURIS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9560562050)(PETITIONER) 
DHANANJAI JAIN(PROJURIS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9560562050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. ANUPAM SRIVASTAVA(ANUPAM@ECL-INDIA.NET)(9811032151)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STADINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SH. AMIT MAHAJAN (AMITMAHAJAN17@GMAIL.COM)(9811191920)(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTIK BANERJEE(SOUTIKBANERJEE92@GMAIL.COM)(8527075320)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-13824/2022 
CM APPL. 42303/2022 

MOHALLA SUDHAR SAMITI 
(REGD.)  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

HARSHIT CHOPRA, VINAY SHANKAR 
DUBEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V S DUBEY(VVSDUBEY@GMAIL.COM)(9899237692)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARSHIT CHOPRA(ADVHARSHITCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9911543883)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-239/2023 MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TUSHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. TUSHAR SINGH(TUSHARSINGH145@GMAIL.COM)(9811634530)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL PRICING AUTHORITY(MEDICALDEVICES-
NPPA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-2088/2023 JAN SEVA WELFARE SOCIETY 
(REGD)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN, BANKEY BIHARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BANKEY BIHARI(DHANAJAISHEKHAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(7727908844)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL CELL(LEGALCELL@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K DATA(KDATTA_99@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-7922/2023 
CM APPL. 30571/2023 
CM APPL. 30572/2023 
CM APPL. 30573/2023 

PRAYAS JUVENILE AID CENTRE 
SOCIETY  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER 
IMPROVEMENT BOARD & ORS. 
  

MOHINI PRIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAN RAJ(RAJAN.RAJ.ADV@GMAIL.COM, 
PRIYA.MOHINI@GMAIL.COM)(9958416535)(PETITIONER) 
DIRNS(DIRNS.DUSIB@GMAIL.COM, 
PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
CEODUSIB@GMAIL.COM, 
MEMADMN.DUSIB@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-9282/2023 
CM APPL. 35360/2023 
CM APPL. 35361/2023 

M/S DANIAL TRANSPORT 
COMPANY  
V/s LAND PORTS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA & ORS. 
 
 
  

TARUN GUPTA, SIDDHANT SHARMA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN BHARIHOKE(KARANBHARIHOKE@GMAIL.COM)(8826122888)(PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION(RMCHD@CEWACOR.NIC.IN, 
GSCOMPANY480@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECT OPERATIONS(CHMA.1PAI@MHA.GOV.IN, DIR.OPR-1PAI@GOV.IN, 
RK.SAINI64@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN GUPTA(TARUN2349@GMAIL.COM)(9958062677)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-9595/2023 
CM APPL. 36691/2023 

COMDT YATINDRA NATH RAI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SANJAY K. SHANDILYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAYK SHANDILYA, HEMANT 
SHARMA(HEMANTSHARMA725@GMAIL.COM)(9560021036)(PETITIONER) 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, )()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(CRL)-1811/2021 MANOHAR LAL SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IMRAN HUSSAIN(IMRAN.HUSSAIN@GOV.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
S.C.B.L.(MLSCOURT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
M.L.SHARMA(MLSCOURT2@GMAIL.COM)(9810279220)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GOPAL RAI(GOPALRAI.DELHI@GOV.IN)(9871215875)(PETITIONER) 
SATYENDAR JAIN(MOH.DELHI@GOV.IN)(9810154102)(PETITIONER) 
KAILASH GAHLOT(KGAHLOT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH SISODIA(MSISODIA.DELHI@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AAM AADMI PARTY(CONTACT@AAMAADMIPARTY.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND KEJRIWAL(CMDELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA(GOPALASWAMIN@ECI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY SINGH(MPSANJAYAINGH@SANSAD.NIC.IN)(9721444433)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

24 W.P.(C)-14997/2022 
CM APPL. 46276/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 15070/2022 

ANIL KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GAURAV DUA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV DUA(GAURAVDUA8@GMAIL.COM)(9910599511)(PETITIONER) 
SHARMA CHAMBERS(OFFICE@SHARMACHAMBERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SSCNR(ENQUIRYSSCNR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-15070/2022 
CM APPL. 46555/2022 

SATBIR  
V/s STATE ELECTION COMMISSION 
AND OTHERS 
  

VIJAY KASANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KASANA (INFO@CONFIANCELEGAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-15064/2022 
CM APPL. 46535/2022 

SANJAY GUPTA  
V/s STATE ELECTION COMMISSION 
NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

VIRENDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA()(9999181938)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-15324/2022 
CM APPL. 47608/2022 

NATIONAL YOUTH PARTY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

SEEMA SHARMA, PREM PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREM PRAKASH(PRE_PRAKASH1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHARMA CHAMBERS(OFFICE@SHARMACHAMBERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SEEMA SHARMA(SEEMASHARMA74@GMAIL.COM)(9818296378)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-15346/2022 
CM APPL. 47645/2022 

B BLOCK HARI NAGAR RESIDENTS 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
 
 
  

JATIN SAPRA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LITI CORP JURISTS(JATINADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9312223345)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DELHI STATE ELECTION COMMISSIONE DELIMITAION 
COMMITTEE(STATEELECTIONCOMM.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-15463/2022 
CM APPL. 48063/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 15064/2022 

AMARNATH  
V/s STATE ELECTION COMMISSION 
& ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV SETHI(VAIBHAVSETHI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9953637305)(PETITIONER) 
STATE ELECTION COMMISSION(OFFICE@SHARMACHAMBERS.COM, 
STATEELCTIONCOMM.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 33  
   DIVISION BENCH-II 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 

 
 
[NOTE: TO AVOID ECHO AND OTHER AUDIO/VIDEO DISTURBANCES DURING COURT PROCEEDINGS,  
       COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES, LITIGANTS AND IO'S ARE REQUESTED TO JOIN ONLY 
       THROUGH ONE DEVICE AND KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE TILL THEIR MATTER IS CALLED. 
 
 
NOTE:  “NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST TEN CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc4 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in 
 
atish.goel@dhc.nic.in 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

W.P.(CRL.) 

1 W.P.(CRL)-1385/2021 SALEEM UDDIN  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

TARUN BHATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TALHA ABDUL RAHMAN(TALKA@TALKA.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
S.H.O. POLICE STATION SEELAMPUR 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
S.H.O. POLICE STATION SEELAMPUR 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(CRL)-450/2022 SHOBHA DIXIT  
V/s COMMISSSIONER OF POLICE AND 
ORS 
  

KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH KUMAR(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV KUMAR(RAJEEVKUMAR1756@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHOBHA 
DIXIT(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM,OFFICEADVKKM@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHO(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891911118)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KASHMERE GATE-250/2010) 
W.P.(CRL) 1284/2011 FILED BY SAJOO KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-JAN-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KASHMERE GATE-250/2010) 

3 W.P.(CRL)-923/2022 SHRI VINOD KUMAR PATHROR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA(AKOG1966@GMAIL.COM)(9810131448)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA(AKOG1966@GMAIL.COM)(9810131448)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(CRL)-912/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8240/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21862/2023 

ABHIRAM BALUSU  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) 
& ORS. 
 
  

CHARU DALAL, AADARSH KOTHARI AT 2:30 P.M.  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc4�
mailto:cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:atish.goel@dhc.nic.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIMRAN KHURANA(KHURANA.SIMRANA0211@GMAIL.COM)(8800573786)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AADARSH KOTHARI (AAADARSHKOTHARI@GMAIL.COM)(7980402727)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CHARU DALAL (DALALCHARU@GMAIL.COM)(9958091776)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(CRL)-958/2023 JAI PRAKASH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA( AMIT.SRI3@GMAIL.COM)(880221034)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-742/2022) 

6 W.P.(CRL)-1783/2023 KRISHNA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANWESH MADHUKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIRWAN (NIRWAN.PRACHI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIMAR PUR-308/2022) 

7 W.P.(CRL)-2158/2023 SANGITA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

BADRINATH B  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B. BADRINATH ()(9810320384)(PETITIONER) 
B.BADRINATH (OFFICE.BADRINATHB.IN)(9810320384)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEB SARAI-397/2023) 

8 W.P.(CRL)-2376/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22325/2023 

ANJURI KUMARI  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

JAI SUBHASH THAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH KUMAR MADESIYA(D.K.MADESIYA25@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
JAI SUBHASH THAKUR(JAISUBHASHTHAKUR@GMAIL.COM)(9311008301)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

9 W.P.(C)-3581/2023 
CM APPL. 13868/2023 

MANISH MEENA  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER & ANR. 
  

SUDERSHANI RAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDERSHANI RAY(SUDERSHANI@VANTALEGAL.COM)(9654789535)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-9175/2023 MAHESH KUMAR YADAV  
V/s THE CHAIRMAN, NEW DELHI 
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL- TVC AND ANR. 
  

MAHESH KUMAR YADAV Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHESH KUMAR YADAV(MKYADAV2081@GMAIL.COM)(9899833560)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM, CHAIRPERSON@NDMC.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-10361/2023 BALBIR SINGH  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

ANKIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT SINGH SINSINWAR(ADVOCATE.ANKIT92@GMAIL.COM)(8989004412)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

12 CONT.CAS.(CRL)-5/2021 
CRL.M.A. 20761/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20814/2023 

DALMIA FAMILY OFFICE TRUST & ANR.  
V/s GETAMBER ANAND & ORS. 
  

NAMAN JOSHI, KHAITAN & CO., NAMAN 
JOSHI 

Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DALMIA FAMILYA OFFICE TRUST(IPSINGH@DALMIAHOLDINGS.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASEEM CHATURVEDI(ASEEM.CHATURVEDI@HAITANCO.COM)(8551965439)(PETITIONER) 
GETAMBER ANAND(GETAMBER@ATSGREENS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GETAMBER ANAND(GETAMBER@ATSGREENS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASEEM CHATURVEDI(ASEEM.CHATURVEDI@KHAITANCO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NAMAN JOSHI , RITIKA VOHRA (NAMAN.JOSHI@CJSLEGAL.IN)(9810057280)(PETITIONER) 
NAMAN JOSHI(NAMAN.JOSHI@CJSLEGAL.IN)(9810057280)(RESPONDENT) 
NAMAN JOSHI(NAMAN.JOSHI@CJSLEGAL.IN)(9810057280)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CRL.A.-183/2022 ADNAN HASAN  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY 
  

YUGANSH MITTAL, JAWAHAR RAJA, 
ROUNAK RAMAKRISHNA NAYAK 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT PATIL(OFFICEOFNISHANTHPATIL@GMAIL.COM)(9654095526)(PETITIONER) 
INFO (INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
YUGANSH MITTAL(172DHC@GMAIL.COM)(9911256665)(PETITIONER) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(JAWAHAR.RAJA2@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-
4/2016) 
CRL.A. 600/2016 FILED BY ADNAN HASSAN & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-NOV-16 ) 
CRL.A. 871/2018 FILED BY FARHAN SHAIKH (DISPOSED 
ON : 22-MAR-21 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 266/2021 FILED BY ABDUL QADEER, 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-DEC-21 ) 
CRL.A. 383/2021 FILED BY ABDUL QADEER(IN JC) 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-NOV-22 ) 
CRL.A. 27/2022 FILED BY ABDUL QADEER( IN JC) 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-4/2016) 

14 CRL.A.-527/2022 
WITH CRL.A. 551/2022 

RAKESH @ PANDIT  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL BAINSLA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LALIT KUMAR(ADVLALITKUMAR5700@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BHARAT NAGAR-264/2014) 
CRL.A. 551/2022 FILED BY SUNNY @KAKUL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-264/2014) 

15 CRL.A.-551/2022 SUNNY @KAKUL  
V/s STATE (GNCT) OF DELHI 
  

ARUNDHATI KATJU (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUNDHATI KATJU(OFFICE.AKATJU@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BHARAT NAGAR-264/2014) 
CRL.A. 527/2022 FILED BY RAKESH @ PANDIT (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-264/2014) 

16 CRL.A.-144/2023 STATE  
V/s MUKESH MANDAL 
  

TARANG SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(DABRI-129/2016) 

17 CRL.A.-175/2023 KRISHAN PAL @ ASHOK  
V/s THE STATE 
  

ABDUL SATTAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABDUL SATTAR(AYANSAIFI45@GMAIL.COM)(9818084363)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT VIHAR-61/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 2373/2014 FILED BY CHAND MOHD 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-NOV-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT VIHAR-61/2012) 

18 CRL.A.-298/2023 MOHD. PARVEZ  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY 
  

DANIYAL KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DANIYAL KHAN(DANIYALK18@GMAIL.COM)(9999821341)(PETITIONER) 
SARIM NAVED(SARIM.NAVED@GMAIL.COM)(9999821341)(PETITIONER) 
SARIM NAVED(SARIM.NAVED@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY(DO.NIA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-
21/2017) 
CRL.A. 272/2021 FILED BY MOHD PARVEZ (DISPOSED 
ON : 07-OCT-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-21/2017) 

19 FAO(OS)-41/2022 
CM APPL. 28154/2023 

AKASH GUPTA  
V/s PRAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS 
  

KUMAR KSHITIJ, SOMI SHARMA, NAIEM 
JAHAN, APOORVA MAHESHWARI 

Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUNAWAR NASEEM & NAIEM J 
HEENA(JURIS.LAWJUSTIA@GMAIL.COM)(9911419964)(PETITIONER) 
KAVITA GUPTA(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR KSHITIJ(ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
APOORVA MAHESHWRI(APOORVAMAHESHWARI1997@GMAIL.COM)(9350205306)(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR KSHITIJ(ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9690115561)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR KSHITIJ(ADVKSHITIJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9690115561)(PETITIONER) 
SOMI SHARMA(ADV.SOMISHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9557735876)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 FAO(OS)-126/2022 
CM APPL. 48602/2022 
CM APPL. 48604/2022 

SHIV KUMAR JATIA & ANR.  
V/s SATYAM KANOI & ORS. 
  

SHREYA SINGHAL, MANYAA CHANDOK, 
PRAKHAR SRIVASTAV 
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CM APPL. 32100/2023 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

VIDHI JATIA(VIDHI.JATIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHIV KUMAR JATIA(SHIV.JATIA@AHLNORTH.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VIDHI JATIA(VIDHI.JATIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHIV KUMAR JATIA(SHIV.JATIA@AHLNORTH.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MANYAA CHANDOK, SHIVANKAR RAO, JOGINDER 
SINGH(MANYAA@SIDHANTKUMAR.NET)(9899675905)(PETITIONER) 
MANYA CHANDOK, SHIVANKAR RAO, JOGINDER 
SINGH(MANYAA@SIDHANTKUMAR.NET)(9899675905)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDAN DATTA CHAUDHARY(CDCHAUDHURI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAM KANOI(SATYAMKANOI@GMAIL.COM, KANOI@KANOIGROUP.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP MUKHERJEE(SUNDEEPMUKHERJEE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDAN DATTA CHAUDHARY(CDCHAUDHURI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAM KANOI(SATYAMKANOI@GMAIL.COM, KANOI@KANOIGROUP.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAM PYARI DEVI CHARITABLE TRUST(SHIV.JATIA@AHLNORTH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIV JATIA(SHIV.JATIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHIV JATIA(SHIV.JATIA@AHLNORTH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAKHAR SRIVASTAVA(ADVPRAKHARSRIVASTAV@GMAIL.COM)(9452303409)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNDEEP(SUNDEEPMUKHERJEE@HOTTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
P(PVC@DPSN.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KANOI(KANOI@KANOIGROUP.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAM KANOI(SATYAMKANOI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CD(CDCHAUDHARI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIDHI(VIDHI.JATIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHREYA SINGHAL(SHREYASINGHAL91@GMAIL.COM)(9811747392)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 FAO(OS)-26/2023 
CM APPL. 9103/2023 
WITH FAO(OS) 27/2023 

DAYA KISHAN GOEL  
V/s RAMESH CHANDER GOEL 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUSUYA SALWAN & ASSOCIATES(ANU11SALWAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811225368)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK GUPTA(ABHISHEKGUPTA789@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAMESH GOEL(RAMESHGOEL159@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 FAO(OS)-27/2023 
CM APPL. 9602/2023 

CHIRAG GOEL  
V/s RAMESH CHANDER GOEL 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHIRAG GOEL(CHIRAG.GOEL@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANUSUYA SALWAN(ANU11SALWAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811225368)(PETITIONER) 
ANUSUYA SALWAN & ASSOCIATES(ANU11SALWAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811225368)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH GOEL(RAMESHGOEL159@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK GUPTA(ABHISHEKGUPTA789@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK GUPTA (ABHISHEKGUPTA123@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK GUPTA(ABHISHEKGUPTA789@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAMESH CHANDER GOEL(RAMESHGOEL159@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 FAO(OS)-82/2023 DR. AJIT ANNASAHEB SHINDE  
V/s INDIAN ORTHOPAEDIC 
ASSOCIATION & ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUAMR (MANISHKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAKSH(RAKESHD@CSSLINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN (NAVEENTHAKKAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANANDT(ANANDT@CDSLINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUP AGGARWAL(DRANUP2@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IOAHOUSEDLHI(IOAHOUSEDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR(MANISHKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9711010239)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 FAO(OS) (COMM)-200/2022 MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
(ERSTWHILE NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION)  
V/s M/S IJM CORPORATION BERHAD 
  

RENU GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RENU GUPTA(RENU@RENUGUPTA.CO.IN)(9873316904)(PETITIONER) 
CHANGCY(CHANGCY@IJM.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 FAO(OS) (COMM)-43/2023 CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S SHIVALAYA CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

HITENDRA NATH RATH, CHANDRA 
PRAKASH RAJWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C P RAJWAR ,VIVEK SINGH (BRAHM3110@GMAIL.COM)(9910796636)(PETITIONER) 
SURYA DEEP SINGH(SURYADEEPSINGH@LIVE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HITENDRA NATH RATH(HITENDRARATH@GMAIL.COM)(9990118668)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:HITENDRARATH@GMAIL.COM)(9990118668)(PETITIONER)�
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26 RFA(COMM)-11/2023 
CM APPL. 2920/2023 
CM APPL. 2921/2023 
CM APPL. 2922/2023 
CM APPL. 2923/2023 
CM APPL. 2924/2023 
CM APPL. 12866/2023 
CM APPL. 12867/2023 
CM APPL. 16291/2023 
CM APPL. 22488/2023 
CM APPL. 33693/2023 

VINOD GARG  
V/s KAMLESH MEHTA SINCE DECEASED 
THROUGH LRS 
  

KUNAL SRIVASTAVA, DINESH MOORJANI, 
KUNAL SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ GAUR (ADVOCATESADAFVALI@GMAIL.COM)(9870508225)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL SRIVASTAVA(KUNALSRIVASTAVA@SSLAW.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV SHARMA, KUNAL 
SRIVASTAVA(KUNAL.SRIVASTAVA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9873011081)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH(DINESHMOORJANI92@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV SHARMA , KUNAL 
SRIVASTAVA(KUNALSRIVASTAVA@SSLAW.NET.IN)(9873011081)(PETITIONER) 
SADAF VALI(ADVOCATESADAFVALI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH MOORJANI(DINESHMOORJANI92@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDAF VALI(ADVOCATESADAFVALI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV SHARMA, KUNAL 
SRIVASTAVA(KUNAL.SRIVASTAVA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9599258966)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH(DINESHMOORJANI92@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL SRIVASTAVA(ADVKUNALSRIVASTAVA@ICLOUD.COM)(9873011081)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-2244/2014 
CM APPL. 31397/2021 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1823/2016 

JCB INDIA LIMITED AND ANR  
V/s THE COMPETITION COMMISSION OF 
INDIA AND ANR 
  

SAMAR BANSAL, UDAYAN JAIN, MEHUL 
PARTI, VIVEK PANDEY, ANANT GARG, 
LUTHRA & LUTHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANIKA CHAUDHARY NAYAR(ANSINGH@LUTHRA.COM)(9999453649)(PETITIONER) 
UDAYAN JAIN(UDAYAN@UDAYANJAIN.COM)(9810336364)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. SAMAR BANSAL(SAMAR.BANSAL@CSBLEGAL.IN)(9999453649)(RESPONDENT) 
MEHUL PARTI(MEHUL.PARTI@CHANDHIOK.COM)(9910015003)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK PANDEY(VIVEKPANDEY784@GMAIL.COM)(9810806250)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT GARG(KTHAKUR0206@GMAIL.COM)(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(CRL)-1823/2016 
CRL.M.A. 3305/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 2244/2014 

JCB INDIA LIMITED & ANR  
V/s THE COMPETITION COMMSIION OF 
INDIA & ANR 
  

SAMAR BANSAL, UDAYAN JAIN, MEHUL 
PARTI, ANANT GARG, LUTHRA & LUTHRA 
LAW OFFICES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LUTHRA & LUTHRA LAW OFFICES()(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 
MEHUL PARTI(MEHUL.PARTI@CHANDHIOK.COM)(9910015003)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT GARG(KTHAKUR0206@GMAIL.COM)(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT GARG(KTHAKUR0206@GMAIL.COM)(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT GARG(KTHAKUR0206@GMAIL.COM)(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-5617/2016 
CM APPL. 23344/2016 
CM APPL. 9938/2017 
CM APPL. 9954/2017 
CM APPL. 9955/2017 
CM APPL. 10330/2017 
CM APPL. 10662/2017 
CM APPL. 14376/2017 
CM APPL. 22153/2017 
CM APPL. 24416/2018 
CM APPL. 36496/2018 
CM APPL. 46804/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 5618/2016 

MAHILA HAWKER WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, SHAHDRA & 
ORS 
  

SHLOK CHANDRA, VARUN NISCHAL, JIVESH 
TIWARI, KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA, RAJAN 
TYAGI, JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI 

Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI()(9811612855)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN TYAGI()(9958233888)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN TYAGI()(9958523388)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-5618/2016 
CM APPL. 23345/2016 
CM APPL. 23449/2016 
CM APPL. 25463/2016 
CM APPL. 25464/2016 

NATIONAL HAWKERS FEDERATION 
(HARKESH NAGAR)  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ORS 
  

SIDDHARTH DUTTA, KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA 

Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 
 
 

 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

11 
 

31 W.P.(C)-2382/2021 
CM APPL. 6937/2021 

RAJESH AND ANR  
V/s NEW-DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
AND ANR 
  

NAGENDRA KUMAR SAHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K SAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
NAGENDRASAHOO(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(9212544565)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(7982491777)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH(NS32009@GMAIL.COM)(7982491777)(RESPONDENT) 
NEW-DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(CHAIRPERSON@NDMC.IN OR LAW.DEPATT.NDMC 
@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEW-DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(CHAIRPERSON@NDMC.IN OR LAW.DEPATT.NDMC 
@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-3371/2022 
CM APPL. 17899/2022 

PALIKA YOUTH STREET VENDORS 
WELFARE SOCIETY (REGD.) AND ORS.  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & 
ANR. 
  

PRABHA MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HABIBUR REHMAN()(9990708567)(PETITIONER) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HABIBUR REHMAN(HABIBRUH@GMAIL.COM)(9990708567)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-6790/2022 
CM APPL. 20629/2022 
CM APPL. 11941/2023 
CM APPL. 32314/2023 

MAHESH KUMAR YADAV  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & 
ORS. 
  

KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA, MAHESH KUMAR 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH LAW(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAHESH KUMAR(MKYADAV2081@GMAIL.COM)(9899833560)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DHC PROSECUTION(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LAW DEPARTMENT(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAHESH KUMAR YADAV(MKYADAV2081@GMAIL.COM)(9899833560)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL (CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHPEECHARA(SHPEECHARA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 

34 CRL.M.A. 12845/2021 
In CRL.A.-246/2021 

SMT. SUSHMA YADAV  
V/s STATE (NCT DELHI) AND ORS 
  

SAHIL GARG, ASHA TEWARI, JAIBHAGWAN, 
NAND KISHORE AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAIBHAGWAN (ADVJAIBHAGWANN@GMAIL.COM)(8383918402)(PETITIONER) 
NK AGGARWAL (ADVNKAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAO ARYAN (RAOARYAN85@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIL GARG(GARGSAHILADV@GMAIL.COM)(9560690036)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHA TEWARI(TIWARIASHA348@GMAIL.COM)(9810128673)(RESPONDENT) 
JAIBHAGWAN (ADVJAIBHAGWANN@GMAIL.COM)(9818121368)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NAJAFGARH-325/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 1197/2014 FILED BY SANTOSH (DISPOSED 
ON : 26-MAY-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2521/2023 FILED BY SI VIKASH & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-325/2014) 
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   COURT NO. 37 
   DIVISION BENCH-III 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANMOHAN 
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA 

 
 
[NOTE: COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO FILE THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS THEY WISH TO RELY UPON IN THE 
 REGISTRY OF THIS COURT WELL IN ADVANCE. IT IS MADE CLEAR THAT NO DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED IN COURT 

 WHICH ARE SENT/FORWARDED THROUGH THE E-MAIL/WHATSAPP.] 

 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 
 
 
courtmasterdbiii@gmail.com 
 
n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 FAO(OS) (COMM)-121/2022 
CM APPL. 22623/2022 
CM APPL. 22624/2022 

M/S SPLENDOR LANDBASE LTD  
V/s MR. SACHIN KAUSHIK & ORS. 
  

GAURAV PURI Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PURI & CO(PURICO@ME.COM)(9899199898)(PETITIONER) 
M/S SPLENDOR LANDBASE 
LTD(MANISH@SPLENDORGROUP.NET)(9582795257)(PETITIONER) 
SNAJIV NANDA()(9810101010)(RESPONDENT) 
AZAD SINGH()(9756000061)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL (CONNECTED) 

2 W.P.(C)-11849/2019 APEX CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 
AND INDUSTRY OF NCT DELHI  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ANR. 
  

S K DUBEY, SANJOY GHOSE, 
SAMEER VASHISHT, NIHARIKA 
DUBEY, RAJMANGAL KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJMANGAL KUMAR()(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
NIHARIKA 
DUBEY(NIHARIKADUBEYADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873362091)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-11947/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 12053/2019 

DELHI FACTORY OWNERS' 
FEDERATION  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, SAMEER 
VASHISHT, HARVINDER SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-12053/2019 OKHLA CHAMBER OF 
INDUSTRIES  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7�
mailto:courtmasterdbiii@gmail.com�
mailto:cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in�
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5 W.P.(C)-12097/2019 HOTEL AND RESTAURANT 
ASSOCIATION OF NORTHERN 
INDIA  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH AND MOHIT 
GUPTA 

Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH AND MOHIT GUPTA()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-12098/2019 CONNER INSTITUTE OF 
HEALTHCARE AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE PVT. LTD. AND ANR.  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH AND MOHIT 
GUPTA 

Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH AND MOHIT GUPTA()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-12099/2019 INDIAN SPINAL INJURIES 
CENTRE  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, HARVINDER 
SINGH 

Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-12106/2019 ASSOCIATION OF GOLD LOAN 
COMPANIES (INDIA)  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-12206/2019 INDRAPRASTHA MEDICAL 
CORPORATION LIMITED  
V/s LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & 
ANR 
  

ATUL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL SHARMA()(999925468)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-12224/2019 THOMSON PRESS (INDIA) LTD.  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

HARVINDER SINGH Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARVINDER SINGH()(9810000107)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-906/2020 AUTOMOBILE TRADERS 
ASSOCIATION OF DELHI (ATAD)  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, VIPIN 
SINGHANIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN SINGHANIA()(9811175818)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-5892/2022 M/S BRITISH ENGINEERS  
V/s THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT 
OF DELHI 
  

MANEESH GUMBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANEESH GUMBER(ASCENTLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9667274304)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

13 EFA(OS)-10/2023 
CM APPL. 27786/2023 
CM APPL. 27787/2023 
CM APPL. 27788/2023 

M/S VILLAGE PEOPLE 
RESTAURANTS LLP  
V/s SHAILENDER SINGH HUF 
  

VIJAY KASANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KASANA (VIJAYDKASANA@GMAIL.COM)(9873416665)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILENDER SINGH(SHAILENDERSINGH163@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 LPA-32/2020 
CM APPL. 2074/2020 
CM APPL. 25766/2020 
CM APPL. 25767/2020 
CM APPL. 40266/2021 
CM APPL. 40336/2021 
CM APPL. 32202/2022 

DELHI SOCIETY FOR 
PREVENTION OF CURELTY TO 
ANIMALS (DSPCA)  
V/s JOINT LABOUR 
COMMISSIONER & ORS 
  

SONIA A MENON, SONIA ARORA, 
RAJIV AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A MENON()(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
SONIA(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIVAGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL, MEGHNA 
DE(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
SONIYA ARORA(SONIYA.ARORA79@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL, MEGHNA 
DE(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(RESPONDENT) 
SONIYA ARORA(SONIYA.ARORA79@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV AGARWAL, MEGHNA DE, L GANGMEI & N 
BHUSHAN(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(RESPONDENT) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 
SONIA A 
MENON(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(RESPONDENT) 
SONIA A MENON(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
JAWAHAR RAJA(JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 RFA(COMM)-54/2023 
CM APPL. 16871/2023 
CM APPL. 16872/2023 
CM APPL. 16873/2023 
CM APPL. 18687/2023 

BHARAT KUMAR KIRAR  
V/s OP AND SONS TRADERS 
PRIVATE LTD. 
  

ARUN KUMAR VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN KUMAR VERMA(ARUNVRM1985@GMAIL.COM)(9899538156)(PETITIONER) 
OPANDSON STRADERS(OPANDSONSTRADERS07@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN KUMAR VERMA(ARUNVRM1985@GMAIL.COM)(9899538156)(PETITIONER) 
OPANDSON STRADERS(OPANDSONSTRADERS07@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 RFA(OS)-64/2013 
WITH RFA(OS) 65/2013 
RFA(OS) 66/2013 

A.D.OVERSEAS & ANR  
V/s B.R.SHARMA 
  

NEERAJ YADAV, MEERA MATHUR, 
MUKUL TALWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

17 RFA(OS)-65/2013 A.D.OVERSEAS & ANR  
V/s ANIL SHARMA 
  

NEERAJ YADAV, MEERA MATHUR, 
MUKUL TALWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

18 RFA(OS)-66/2013 A.D.OVERSEAS & ANR  
V/s SNEH LATA SHARMA 
  

NEERAJ YADAV, MEERA MATHUR, 
MUKUL TALWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

19 RFA(OS)-99/2015 VIJAY KHURANA  
V/s NEELU GAMBHIR & ANR 
  

ANKIT JAIN, S C SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

20 W.P.(C)-248/2019 
CM APPL. 1206/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 927/2019 

DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND 
PETROCHEMICALS 
CORPORATION LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SUPARNA SRIVASTAVA, SUNIL 
TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL TYAGI()(9990896651)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-927/2019 
CM APPL. 4156/2019 

DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND 
PETROCHEMICALS 
CORPORATION LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 

PIYUSH JOSHI, SUNIL TYAGI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SUNIL TYAGI()(9990896651)(PETITIONER) 
 

22 W.P.(C)-5207/2019 
CM APPL. 23050/2019 

HARSH VARDHAN PRATAP SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

AMIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GUPTA()(9810273846)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-14300/2022 SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI  
V/s LT GOVERNOR & ANR. 
  

MANISH SANGWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH 
SANGWAN(SANGWAN.MANISH@GMAIL.COM)(9810334335)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 38  
   DIVISION BENCH-IV 
                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER  
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA  
 
NOTE : IN CASE OF ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED 
        KINDLY CONTACT MR. SHAMBHU SHARMA, ACM (PH 9899576384)AND SUNNY (PH:9958910077)TO HON'BLE  
        MR.JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER.  
 
 
NOTE    ONLY ONE MASTER LINK WILL BE PROVIDED TO ALL THE COUNSEL/PARTIES.  
        CASES WILL BE HEARD ITEM NUMBER WISE IN DUE COURSE. TENTATIVE TIME OF 
        HEARING OF ANY CASE MAY BE CONFIRMED FROM THE COURT MASTER. 
        ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD,  
        HAVE TO KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE.  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt15 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmsanjay.dhc@gov.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 ITA-383/2022 
WITH ITA 384/2022 
ITA 1335/2023 

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING 
CORPORATION  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE-3(1) 
  

VED KUMAR JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED JAIN(ANIMESHT@VJALEGAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI(DELHI.DCIT3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 ITA-384/2022 CENTRAL WAREHOUSING 
CORPORATION  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 3-1 
  

VED KUMAR JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED JAIN(ANIMESHT@VJALEGAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI(DELHI.DCIT3.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 ITA-1427/2006 
WITH ITA 800/2019 
ITA 802/2019 
ITA 804/2019 

C.I.T  
V/s M/S ESCORTS LTD 
  

SIMRAN MEHTA, R.M. MEHTA, 
R.D.JOLLY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

 

4 ITA-800/2019 
WITH ITA 802/2019 
ITA 804/2019 

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX -3  
V/s ESCORTS LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 ITA-802/2019 
CM APPL. 39764/2019 

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX -3  
V/s ESCORTS LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 ITA-804/2019 THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX -3  
V/s ESCORTS LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/join/dhcvirtualcourt15�
mailto:cmsanjay.dhc@gov.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 ITA-1428/2006 
CM APPL. 20315/2015 
CM APPL. 20545/2015 
CM APPL. 21662/2015 
CM APPL. 30710/2016 
WITH ITA 640/2019 
ITA 644/2019 

C.I.T  
V/s M/S ESCORTS LTD 
  

R.M. MEHTA, SIMRAN MEHTA, DILEEP 
SHIVPURI, SANJAY KUMAR, RAKESH 
KUMAR GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

 

8 ITA-644/2019 THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX -3  
V/s ESCRORTS LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 ITA-590/2015 COMMISSSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
V/s MITSUBISHI CORPORATION 
INDIA PVT LTD 
  

MAYANK NAGI, MAYANK NAGI, RAHUL 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK NAGI(MAYANKNAGI@GMAIL.COM)(9818656669)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 ITA-45/2016 PR. CIT-06  
V/s MITSUBISHI CORPORATION 
INDIA PVT. LTD. 
  

MAYANK NAGI, MAYANK NAGI, RAHUL 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK NAGI(MAYANKNAGI@GMAIL.COM)(9818656669)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 ITA-159/2017 COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
V/s M/S MITSUBISHI CORPORATION 
INDIA (P) LTD 
  

MAYANK NAGI, LAKSHMI GURUNG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK NAGI(MAYANKNAGI@GMAIL.COM)(9818656669)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 ITA-1119/2017 PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX-6  
V/s MITSUBISHI CORPORATION 
INDIA PVT.LTD. 
  

MAYANK NAGI, SANJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK NAGI(MAYANKNAGI@GMAIL.COM)(9818656669)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 ITA-403/2018 PR. COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOMETAX-6  
V/s MITSBUSHI CORPORATION 
INDIA PVT. LTD. 
  

VIBHOOTI MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOOTI MALHOTRA(VIBHOOTIMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811155275)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 ITA-50/2023 
CM APPL. 3668/2023 

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX (CENTRAL)-2  
V/s M/S SANSKAR HOMES PVT. 
LTD., 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
SANSKAR HOMES(INFO@SANSKARHOMES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-5210/2018 USHA RANI JAIN & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

SAROJ BIDAWAT, ARJUN MITRA, 
LALIT GUPTA & ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LALIT GUPTA & ASSOCIATES()(9810355699)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-12146/2019 
CM APPL. 4848/2021 
CM APPL. 7676/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 12147/2019 

INTERNET FUND II PTE. LTD  
V/s THE AUTHORITY FOR ADVANCE 
RULINGS (INCOME-TAX) & ANR. 
  

MOAZZAM KHAN, MOAZZAM KHAN  
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W.P.(C) 12149/2019 
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

MOAZZAM KHAN AND NISHITH DESAI 
ASSOCIATES(MOAZZAM.KHAN@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
MOAZZAMKHAN(BRIJESHUJJAINWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
SIDHARTH KHATANA(SIDHARTHKHATANA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOAZZAM KHAN(MOAZZAM.KHAN@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
MOAZZAMKHAN(BRIJESHUJJAINWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
SIDHARTH KHATANA(SIDHARTHKHATANA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT SHARMA(SHARMA.AJIT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-12147/2019 
CM APPL. 4986/2021 
CM APPL. 7688/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 12149/2019 
W.P.(C) 12146/2019 

INTERNET FUND IIIA PTE. LTD  
V/s THE AUTHORITY FOR 
ADVANCERULINGS (INCOME-TAX) & 
ANR. 
  

MOAZZAM KHAN, MOAZZAM KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOAZZAM KHAN AND NISHITH DESAI 
ASSOCIATES(MOAZZAM.KHAN@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
MOAZZAMKHAN(BRIJESHUJJAINWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
SHIDHARTH KHATANA(SIDHARTHKHATANA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOAZZAMKHAN(BRIJESHUJJAINWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
MOAZZAM KHAN(MOAZZAM.KHAN@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
SIDHARTH KHATANA(SIDHARTHKHATANA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT SHARMA(SHARMA.AJIT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-12149/2019 
CM APPL. 4985/2021 
CM APPL. 7677/2021 

INTERNET FUND III PTE. LTD.  
V/s THE AUTHORITY FOR ADVANCE 
RULINGS (INCOME-TAX) & ANR. 
  

MOAZZAM KHAN, MOAZZAM KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOAZZAM KHAN AND NISHITH DESAI 
ASSOCIATES(MOAZZAM.KHAN@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
MOAZZAMKHAN(BRIJESHUJJAINWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
SIDHARTH KHATANA(SIDHARTHKHATANA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOAZZAM KHAN(MOAZZAM.KHAN@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
MOAZZAMKHAN(BRIJESHUJJAINWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
MOAZZAM KHAN(MOAZZAM.KHAN@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT SHARMA(SHARMA.AJIT@GMAIL.COM)(9910940004)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH KHATANA(SIDHARTHKHATANA@GMAIL.COM)(9811132326)(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT SHARMA(SHARMA.AJIT@GMAIL.COM)(9910940004)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-6691/2021 MANMOHAN SINGH  
V/s NATIONAL E-ASSESSMENT 
CENTRE, INCOME TAX 
DEPARTMENT, DELHI 
  

MAYANK AGGARWAL Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT MANGAL(SMANGAL@LUTHRA.COM)(9910545383)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANKAGGARWAL(AGGARWALMAYANK18@GMAIL.COM)(9910545363)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL E-ASSESMENT 
CENTRE(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
MANMOHAN SINGH(SMANGAL@LUTHRA.COM)(9910545383)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL E-ASSESSMENT CENTRE, INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT, 
DELHI(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-11255/2021 
CM APPL. 34659/2021 

LIGHT AND SYSTEMS TECHNICAL 
CENTER S L SPAIN  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

KUNAL SHARMA, KAVITA JHA, KAVITA 
JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX(DELHI.CIT.IT2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT(DELHI.DCIT.IT2.2.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CIT JUDICIAL 
DELHI(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9812228721)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL SHARMA (KUNALSHARMALAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910200911)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-573/2022 RENUKA BISHNOI  
V/s THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER 
OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL 3 & ANR. 
  

ANURAG SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG SINGH(INFO.MAHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084789)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT 
JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
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22 W.P.(C)-5220/2022 THE MILESTONE AVIATION ASSET 
HOLDING GROUP NO. 25 LTD.  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CIRCLE 3(1)(1) 
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION NEW 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANURADHA DUTT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURADHA DUTT(ADMIN@DMD.LAW, 
SACHIT.JOLLY@DMD.LAW)(9910044138)(PETITIONER) 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOMETAX(DELHI.DCIT.IT3.1.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX(DELHI.ADDLCIT.IT3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX(DELHI.CIT.IT3@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-15005/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 15018/2022 
W.P.(C) 15019/2022 

SURAM TRUST  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE EXEMPT1(1), 
DELHI AND ORS 
  

RACHNA AGRAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RACHNA AGRAWAL(AGRAWAL_RACHANA@YAHOO.IN)(9899007471)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-15018/2022 PRASHANTS SON TRUST  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 
EXEMPTION1(1), DELHI AND ORS 
  

RACHNA AGRAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RACHNA AGRAWAL(AGRAWAL_RACHANA@YAHOO.IN)(9899007471)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-15019/2022 PRASHANTS DAUGHTER TRUST  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE EXEMPT1(1), 
DELHI AND ORS 
  

RACHNA AGRAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RACHNA AGRAWAL(AGRAWAL_RACHANA@YAHOO.IN)(9899007471)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-3403/2023 LIONBRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES LLC  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION, CIRCLE 2 (2) (1) NEW 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

ISHITA FARSAIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ISHITA 
FARSAIYA(ISHITA.FARSIYA@AUREATECHAMBERS.COM)(9717317995)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-6805/2023 
CM APPL. 26562/2023 

KAVITA GUGNANI (LEGAL HEIR OF 
LATE VINAY KUMAR GUGNANI)  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CIRCLE INT. TAX 
1(3)(1) DELHI & ANR. 
  

RUCHESH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHESH 
SINHA(COMMUNICATION@SRALEXLAWFIRM.COM)(9650569757)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
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28 W.P.(C)-7187/2023 
CM APPL. 27973/2023 

SRIVENKATESHWAR TRADEX 
PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR, RAHUL SOLANKI  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, PCIT 7 & ANR. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR BABBAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K.BABBAR(AKBABBAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811115749)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-7828/2023 MANPOWER GROUP SERVICES 
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s CENTRALIZED PROCESSING 
CENTRE & ORS. 
  

MANUJ SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANUJ SABHARWAL(MANUJ@MSCHAMBERS.IN)(9810230024)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-8192/2023 
CM APPL. 31414/2023 

LIONBRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES LLC.  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, INTERNATIONAL 
TAXATION, CIRCLE 2(2)(1), NEW 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

ISHITA FARSAIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ISHITA 
FARSAIYA(ISHITA.FARSAIYA@AUREATECHAMBERS.COM)(9717317995)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.ADDLCIT.IT2.2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY(SANJAYKS11@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
DELHI.DCIT.IT2.2.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-9127/2023 
CM APPL. 34721/2023 

RTPL MARKETING PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-
20(3), NEW DELHI 
  

SHAANTANU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM JAIN(DSLEGAL2018@GMAIL.COM)(9999888495)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-9259/2023 MS LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 
NEW DELHI 
  

GAURAV JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV JAIN(GAURAVJAIN_81@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810262615)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
DELHI.DCIT.CEN28@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-9309/2023 MS LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 28 
NEW DELHI 
  

GAURAV JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV JAIN(GAURAVJAIN_81@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810262615)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

34 ITA-481/2017 THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX-LTU  
V/s HONDA CARS INDIA LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

35 ITA-24/2019 
CM APPL. 1653/2019 

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX -LTU  
V/s HONDA CARS INDIA LTD. 
 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-1936/2014 HONDA CARS INDIA LTD. 
(FORMERLY- M/S. HONDA SIEL 
CARS INDIA LTD.  
V/s DEPUTY COMM. OF INCOME TAX 
& ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

37 W.P.(C)-9092/2014 HONDA CARS INDIA LTD.  
V/s DEPUTY COMM. OF INCOME TAX 
& ORS. 
  

HARPREET AJMANI, AAMIN AZIZ, 
DEEPAK CHOPRA PDS LEGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

38 W.P.(C)-8084/2016 HONDA CARS INDIA LTD.  
V/s DEPUTY COMM. OF INCOME TAX 
& ANR. 
  

DEEPAK CHOPRA PDS LEGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
BATCH MATTERS 

39 W.P.(C)-11527/2022 
CM APPL. 34097/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 12481/2022 

GANESH DASS KHANNA  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ANR 
  

SATYEN SETHI, MANU K GIRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM CHAWLA(ASEEM@ASEEMCHAWLA.COM)(9810041910)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYEN SETHI(SATYENSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811297400)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-12481/2022 
CM APPL. 37682/2022 

PYTEX IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19(1), DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL SINHA AND ASHVINI 
KUMAR(AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910847958)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-12281/2022 
CM APPL. 36873/2022 

M R AUXILIARY SERVICES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR. 
  

KAVITA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH AND KAVITA JHA(KAVITA@VAISHLAW.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-12532/2022 
CM APPL. 37947/2022 

ARCHNA GAKHAR  
V/s PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX DELHI 10 & ANR. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR BABBAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K BABBAR AND V K 
SABHARWAL(AKBABBAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811115749)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-13003/2022 
CM APPL. 39410/2022 

AMIT JAIN  
V/s ASSISSTANT COMMISSIONER 
OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 58(1) 
DELHI 
  

NITIN GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN GULATI(N.GULATI@YAHOO.COM)(9313133000)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-13389/2022 SUNIL NOSARIA  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 
21(1), DELHI 
 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(SANAT.KAPOOR@GMAIL.COM)(9818336706)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-13397/2022 RITA SOMANI  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX AND ANR 
  

MANU K GIRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU K. GIRI(SOLICITOR.TAX@GMAIL.COM)(9891735995)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-13464/2022 SAMTA EDUCATIONAL MINORITY 
TRUST  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
EXEMPTION 2(1) DELHI & ORS. 
  

RUCHESH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHESH SINHA(COMMUNICATION@SRALEXLAWFIRM.COM)(965569757)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-13580/2022 KARTIK INFRATOWN PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ITO, WARD 14(1) NEW DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

RUCHESH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHESH SINHA()(9650569757)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9015543437)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-13725/2022 ANITA KATHURIA  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CIRCLE 28(1), NEW 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

R. K. SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN NAGRATH(VARUN@SPNADVISORS.COM)(9810214149)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-13744/2022 JHAWAR LAL JAIN  
V/s ACIT CIRCLE 49(1) DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

MAYANK PACHAURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAGESH KUMAR BEHL(NAGESH@NAGESHBEHL.COM)(9810611888)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-13843/2022 GEEKEN SEATING COLLECTION 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

PRASOUK JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LPJ AND PARTNERS(OFFICE@LPJPARTNERS.COM)(9899314700)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-13903/2022 
CM APPL. 42502/2022 

SHIRISH JAIN   
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
70-1, DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(TARUN@SALILKAPOOR.CO)(9910629894)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-15121/2022 
CM APPL. 46761/2022 

SOUTH EAST UP POWER 
TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CENTRAL CIRCLE-19 
DELHI & ORS. 
 
  

VED KUMAR JAIN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED JAIN(ANIMESHT@VJALCGAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-15316/2022 
CM APPL. 47577/2022 
CM APPL. 33982/2023 

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE (P) LTD  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE- 19(1) DELHI 
  

ANAND KIRAN CHAUDHURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND 
CHAUDHURI(INFO.MHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084798)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND 
CHAUDHURI(INFO.MAHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084798)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND 
CHAUDHURI(INFO@MAHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084798)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-17065/2022 GURCHARAN KAUR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
69(1) NEW DELHI & ORS. 
  

YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SOOD(OFFICE.JAGIA@GMAIL.COM)(1126182635)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI ITO(DELHIITO69.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
CHAIRMANCBDT@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.PCCIT.NEAC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-17196/2022 
CM APPL. 54652/2022 

APOLLO INTERNATIONAL LTD  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CIRCLE 1 (1) DELHI 
  

MANU K GIRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU K. GIRI(SOLICITOR.TAX@GMAIL.COM)(9891735995)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-17391/2022 
CM APPL. 55372/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 11527/2022 

MAHESH MITTAR JAIN  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
71(3) & ORS 
  

DR RAKESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH GUPTA(RAKESH@TAXINDIA.NET)(4062222)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHU MITTAL (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-17438/2022 
CM APPL. 55567/2022 

TRISHLA JAIN  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
45(1), DELHI AND ORS. 
  

DR RAKESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH GUPTA(RAKESH@TAXINDIA.NET)(1140622222)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-17448/2022 
CM APPL. 55590/2022 

SUNTOUCH INFRASOLUTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT DEPUTY 
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, 
CIRCLE 22(2), DELHI AND ORS. 
  

KAPIL ANAND HIRANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL HIRANI(KAPIL@KAPIHIRANI.COM)(9960695545)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-17579/2022 
CM APPL. 56134/2022 

RAJENDER PRASAD SHUKLA  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE- 58(1), DELHI 
& ORS. 
  

AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL SINHA(AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910847958)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 
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60 W.P.(C)-134/2023 
CM APPL. 493/2023 

HEMA  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 
36(1), DELHI & ORS. 
  

AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL SINHA(AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910847958)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-147/2023 
CM APPL. 548/2023 

MANOJ KUMAR  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 
36(1), DELHI & ORS. 
  

AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL SINHA(AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910847958)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-237/2023 
CM APPL. 898/2023 

RAMA JAIN (THROUGH LEGAL HEIR 
SH. MAHESH MITTAR JAIN)  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
21(1), DELHI & ANR. 
  

DR RAKESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. RAKESH GUPTA(RAKESH@TAXINDIA.NET)(40622222)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-478/2023 DASHMESH FIN INVEST COMPANY 
PRIVATE LIMITED.  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 7-
1 & ANR. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(TARUN@SALILKAPOOR.CO)(7206885536)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-597/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 11527/2022 

SARTHAK GUPTA  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
35(1) & ANR. 
  

SATYEN SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYEN SETHI(SATYENSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(41060661)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-829/2023 
CM APPL. 3176/2023 

TARVINDER SINGH JUNEJA  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH AND ANJALI J. 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 W.P.(C)-838/2023 
CM APPL. 3226/2023 

CHANDRA BHUSHAN RAY  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-
54(1), DELHI & ORS. 
  

AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL SINHA(AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910847958)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 W.P.(C)-1623/2023 
CM APPL. 6168/2023 

DR. VINOD KUMAR UPADHYAYA  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CIRCLE 19-1, DELHI & 
ANR. 
 
 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(SUMIT@SALILKAPOOR.CO)(9910629894)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(C)-1724/2023 
CM APPL. 6539/2023 

HARDEEP SINGH  
V/s ASSISSTANT COMMISSIONER 
OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 43(1) NEW 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SOOD(OFFICE.JAGIA@GMAIL.COM)(9810043405)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 W.P.(C)-1749/2023 
CM APPL. 6701/2023 

ARVINDER KAUR  
V/s ASSISSTANT COMMISSIONER 
OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 43(1) NEW 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SOOD (OFFICE.JAGIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 W.P.(C)-1751/2023 BHOLE NATH FOODS LIMITED.  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE-4-2, DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(SUMIT@SALILKAPOOR.CO)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9999971690)(RESPONDENT) 

 

71 W.P.(C)-1812/2023 
CM APPL. 6943/2023 

ARVINDER KAUR  
V/s ASSISSTANT COMMISSIONER 
OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 43(1) NEW 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SOOD(OFFICE.JAGIA@GMAIL.COM)(2610664)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 W.P.(C)-1886/2023 
CM APPL. 7188/2023 

PARNIKA RATHI  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
30(1), DELHI & ORS. 
  

DR RAKESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. RAKESH GUPTA(RAKESH@TAXINDIA.NET)(40622222)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 W.P.(C)-1910/2023 
CM APPL. 7262/2023 

PUSHPA RATHI  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
30(1) & ANR. 
  

DR RAKESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH (RAKESH@TAXINDIA.NET)()(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX OFFICE(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 W.P.(C)-2089/2023 
CM APPL. 7930/2023 

DR. BHARAT AGGARWAL  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE-52(1), DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

RAJAT NAVET  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT NAVET(RAJATNAVET@HOTMAIL.COM)(9650881816)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

75 W.P.(C)-2213/2023 
CM APPL. 8420/2023 

AMIT SHARMA  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 52-1 & ORS. 
 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(ANANYA@SALILKAPOOR.COM)(9910629894)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

76 W.P.(C)-2227/2023 
CM APPL. 8461/2023 

TANVEEN KAUR JUNEJA  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX & ANR. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

77 W.P.(C)-2357/2023 
CM APPL. 9006/2023 

ANISH SINGLA HUF  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 43 
6 DELHI 
  

KAPIL GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL GOEL(ADVOCATEKAPILGOEL@GMAIL.COM)(9910272804)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX OFFICER 
(DELHI.DCIT.JIDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

78 W.P.(C)-2722/2023 
CM APPL. 10448/2023 

SHALINI GUPTA  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD -
46(6) DELHI & ANR. 
  

PRAKASH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKASH KUMAR(PRAKASHKUMAR0809@GMAIL.COM)(9811212920)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JIDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

79 W.P.(C)-2776/2023 
CM APPL. 10722/2023 

BLB LIMITED  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX & ORS. 
  

KRISHNAN S  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S. KRISHNAN(SK@KRISHNAN.LINK)(23370915)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

80 W.P.(C)-3141/2023 
CM APPL. 12166/2023 

VICTORIA FOODS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX CIRCLE 25(1) DELHI 
  

ANAND KIRAN CHAUDHURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND 
CHAUDHURI(INFO.MAHESHKUMAR.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810084798)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

81 W.P.(C)-3395/2023 
CM APPL. 13143/2023 

CHITRANJAN SHAH  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 
29(1), DELHI & ORS. 
  

AMOL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMOL SINHA(AMOLSINHA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910847958)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

82 W.P.(C)-3799/2023 
CM APPL. 14814/2023 

DEVENDRA KUMAR SAINI  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
28(1) DELHI AND ANR 
  

AKARSH GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKARSH GARG(AKARSHGARG@YMAIL.COM)(9891166711)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.ITO28.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(CIT.JUDICIAL.DELHI@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

83 W.P.(C)-4130/2023 
CM APPL. 15989/2023 

YOGESH RUSTOGI   
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS. 
  

KRISHNAN S  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMANDEEP MEHTA(SK@KRISHNAN.LINK)(1123370915)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 W.P.(C)-4878/2023 
CM APPL. 18863/2023 

SATPAUL GOEL  
V/s ASSESSMENT UNIT, NATIONAL 
FACELESS ASSESSMENT CENTRE & 
ORS. 

SANAT KAPOOR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SALIL KAPOOR AND SANAT 
KAPOOR(ANANYA@SALILKAPOOR.COM)(9910629894)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

85 W.P.(C)-5972/2023 
CM APPL. 23464/2023 

VMVS TEXTILES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
26(1) & ANR. 
  

PRASHANT SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT 
SHUKLA(ADVOCATE.PRASHANTSHUKLA@GMAIL.COM)(9891243700)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
DELHI.ITO26.1@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

86 W.P.(C)-6281/2023 
CM APPL. 24645/2023 

HARJEET SINGH ARORA  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 4-2 & ORS. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR(ANANYA@SALILKAPOOR.COM)(9910629894)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

87 W.P.(C)-6661/2023 
CM APPL. 26089/2023 

MANJU GUPTA  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 
30-5, DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANANYA KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SALIL KAPOOR (SUMIT@SALILKAPOOR.CO)(9810868180)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

88 W.P.(C)-7180/2023 
CM APPL. 27963/2023 

ASTHA ARORA  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
35(1) DELHI & ANR. 
  

RUCHESH SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHESH 
SINHA(COMMUNICATION@SRALEXLAWFIRM.COM)(9650569757)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9015543437)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 34 
   DIVISION BENCH- V 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA 
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in  
neelam.rawat@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-231/2023 
CM APPL. 41589/2023 

NIDHI SUDAN  
V/s MANISH KUMAR KHANNA 
  

VARUN SINGH AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
T S AHUJA , VARUN S (ALO@AHUJALAWOFFICES.COM)(9971673660)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9810124266)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 CRL.L.P.-216/2021 STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s INDER PAL 
  

RAJNI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNI GUPTA(RAJNIGUPTA3@GMAIL.COM)(9871216664)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOVIND PURI-636/2012) 

3 CRL.L.P.-24/2022 
CRL.M.A. 375/2022 

STATE  
V/s KULDEEP 
  

MEENAKSHI CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-
828/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 986/2016 FILED BY KULDEEP (DISPOSED ON : 
04-AUG-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-828/2015) 

4 CRL.L.P.-242/2022 STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s PREM SHANKAR 
  

RAJNI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI GUPTA(RAJNIGUPTA3@GMAIL.COM)(9871216664)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREM NAGAR-117/2019) 

5 CRL.L.P.-283/2022 
CRL.M.A. 11719/2022 

STATE  
V/s PRITHIVINAND & ORS. 
  

RAJAT MATHUR, ASHISH DUTTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT MATHUR(RAJATMATHURLSE@GMAIL.COM)(9811556470)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUNDKA-130/2012) 

6 CRL.L.P.-452/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18977/2022 

STATE  
V/s JASWANT SINGH 
  

VIKAS ARORA, PRIYANKA DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANKA DALAL(PRIYANKADALAL282@GMAIL.COM)(9878063152)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS ARORA(VIKAS.ARORA@ALO.NET.IN)(9811414440)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND 
RAILWAY-147/2009) 
BAIL APPLN. 1354/2010 FILED BY JASWANT SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-AUG-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 624/2014 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED ON : 11-DEC-
15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-147/2009) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9�
mailto:cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in�
mailto:neelam.rawat@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:neelam.rawat@dhc.nic.in�
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7 CRL.L.P.-260/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13227/2023 

STATE  
V/s SANJAY KUMAR 
  

MEENAKSHI DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI DAHIYA 
(ADVMEENAKSHIDAHIYA@GMAIL.COM)(9953765076)(PETITIONER) 
MEENAKSHI DAHIYA(ADVMEENAKSIDAHIYA@GMAIL.COM)(9953765076)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-310/2016) 

8 FAO (COMM)-110/2022 
CM APPL. 32626/2022 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S BPT INFRA PROJECTS PVT. 
LTD 
  

OM PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OM PRAKASH(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)(9818199103)(PETITIONER) 
SK JAIN(SKJAINANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-89/2018 
CM APPL. 17818/2018 

MALINI CHAUDHRI  
V/s RANJIT CHAUDHRI & ANR 
  

CYRIL AMARCHAND MANGALDS, 
RAJESHWARI H (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESHWARI H()(9910206718)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-246/2018 
CM APPL. 40061/2018 
CM APPL. 40062/2018 
CM APPL. 9199/2021 

SASWATI MUKHERJEE  
V/s PRASANTA MUKHERJEE 
  

ANURAG PANDEY, SIDDHARTH JAIN, 
AVIJIT BHATTACHRJEE, SANDEEP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVIJIT BHATTACHRJEE()(9312436518)(PETITIONER) 
AVIJIT BHATTACHARJEE(AVIJITBHATTA@GMAIL.COM)(9312436518)(PETITIONER) 
ANURGA(ANURAGSCAOR@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH JAIN(JAINLAWYER@OUTLOOK.COM)(9643315667)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-277/2018 
CM APPL. 10737/2023 

KAVITA @ MEENA  
V/s VIJAY 
  

SANT NARAYAN SHUKLA, RAJESH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR()(9891884790)(PETITIONER) 
SANT NARAYAN SHUKLA(SNSHUKLA80@GMAIL.COM)(8588853448)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-214/2019 
CM APPL. 35661/2019 

RAVINDER GAHLOT  
V/s KAVITA 
  

HARSHIT JAIN & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT JAIN & ASSOCIATES()(9899113806)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-237/2019 
CM APPL. 40652/2019 
CM APPL. 40653/2019 
CM APPL. 40655/2019 
CM APPL. 40656/2019 
CM APPL. 7301/2021 

NEENA SINHA  
V/s JYOTI KALASH 
  

ABHIMANYU SHARMA, ATUL KUMAR, 
AMIT KHEMKA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KHEMKA()(9891758831)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL KUMAR(ATULADV73@GMAIL.COM)(9560960020)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-254/2019 
CM APPL. 43815/2019 

PREM KUMAR  
V/s KALPANA KUMAR 
  

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA, JAI 
SUBHASH THAKUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SUBHASH THAKUR()(9311008301)(PETITIONER) 
SURESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(SURESHSHARMA4502@GMAIL.COM)(9811056546)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-13/2020 
CM APPL. 1536/2020 
CM APPL. 1538/2020 

MANISH MRINU  
V/s DURGA MISHRA 
  

RAHUL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL KUMAR()(9891478847)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-2/2021 
CM APPL. 134/2021 
CM APPL. 42985/2021 
CM APPL. 42986/2021 
 
 

SHIV NATH THAKUR  
V/s NUTAN THAKUR 
  

MANI KAUL, SAURABH BALWANI, 
SAURABH BALWANI, MANI KAUL 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH BALWANI(BHOLARAVI99@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH BALWAN(BHOLARAVI99@GMAIL.COM)(8588829765)(PETITIONER) 
INDU KAUL(INDUKAUL298@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDU KAUL(INDUKAUL298@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDU KAUL(INDUKAUL298@YAHOO.COM)(9899064376)(PETITIONER) 
BHOLA RAVI(BHOLARAVI99@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI(BHOLARAVI99@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INDU KAUL(INDUKAUL298@YAHOO.COM)(9899064376)(RESPONDENT) 
MANI KAUL(ADVMANIKAUL@GMAIL.COM)(9717318398)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-2/2022 
CM APPL. 776/2022 
CM APPL. 21207/2022 
CM APPL. 31768/2022 
CM APPL. 52283/2022 
CM APPL. 8710/2023 
CM APPL. 8711/2023 
CM APPL. 13802/2023 
CM APPL. 17220/2023 
CM APPL. 18592/2023 
CM APPL. 18593/2023 
CM APPL. 39222/2023 
CM APPL. 39223/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 603/2023 

KINRI DHIR  
V/s VEER SINGH 
  

KUSHANK GARG, SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA, SRISHTI JUNEJA, GARIMA 
SEHGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
VEER SINGH(VEER.SINGH@VANAVENTURES.CO.IN)(9810584524)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI 
LUTHRA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
SALUJA AND LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
SRISHTI(SHRISHTI.JUNEJA@IVYLAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASSOCIATES S&LL LAW 
CHAMBERS(ASSOCIATES@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI 
LUTHRA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
VEER SINGH(VEER.SINGH@VANAVENTURES.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SRISTHI JUNEJA(SRISHTI.JUNEJA@IVYLAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
GAURI RISHI , SRISHTI JUNEJA 
(SRISHTI.JUNEJA@IVYLAW.IN)(8447051414)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURI RISHI , SRISHTI JUNEJA 
(SRISHTI.JUNEJA@IVYLAW.IN)(8447051414)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURI RISHI , SRISHTI JUNEJA, GARIMA SEHGAL()(8447051414)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
GARIMA(GARIMA.SEHGAL@IVYLAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURI(GAURI.RISHI@IVYLAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SRISHTI JUNEJA(SRISHTI.JUNEJA@IVYLAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURI RISHI , SRISHTI JUNEJA, GARIMA SEHGAL()(8447051414)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI 
LUTHRA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
DSN LEGAL(INFO@DSNRLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VEER SINGH(VEER.SINGH@VANAVENTURES.CO.IN, INFO@DSNRLEGAL.COM, 
VEERSINGH@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VEER SINGH(VEER.SINGH@VANAVENTURES.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUSHANK GARG(KUSHANKGARG25@GMAIL.COM)(9764775337)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-36/2022 
CM APPL. 16581/2022 
CM APPL. 16582/2022 

ROSHI AGARWAL  
V/s PRAMOD NARAIN AGARWAL 
  

BRIJESH SHARMA, ANIL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL SHARMA, N S BALWA & JAYANT 
MUDGAL(NSBAJWAY1964@GMAIL.COM)(9811006742)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD NARAIN AGARWAL(BSADVDELHI@YAHOO.COM)(9810115969)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH SHARMA(BSADVDELHI@YAHOO.COM)(9810115969)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-136/2022 
CM APPL. 39535/2022 

SMT REKHA SEHRAWAT  
V/s SH. AMARJIT SINGH 
  

MANISH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R N SHARMA(JITENDERKASHYAP9JK@GMAIL.COM)(9810171537)(PETITIONER) 
REKHA()(9212873591)(PETITIONER) 
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KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

20 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-46/2023 
CM APPL. 516/2020 
CM APPL. 43241/2023 

SHRI NIWAS  
V/s MRS RAJNI 
  

PREM CHAND GANGANIYA, K G 
BHAGAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K G BHAGAT()(9910209570)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-65/2023 
CM APPL. 10460/2023 
CM APPL. 10461/2023 

SANJU SRIVASTAVA  
V/s KUMAR UJJAWAL 
  

AMIT KUMAR ROHELA, SHAMBHOO 
PRASAD PAUL 

Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C M THAPLIYAL , S P 
PAUL(SPPAULADVOCATE@YAHOO.IN)(9810193017)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT KUMAR ROHELA(ROHILLAAK3383@GMAIL.COM)(9999962096)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-155/2023 URMILA DEVI  
V/s UMA SHANKAR 
  

KAMAL KISHORE VIJAY, MANJULA 
GUPTA, N.S.DALAL, PREM SUNDER 
JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL KISHORE 
VIJAY(KAMALVIJAYADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811753008)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(CRL)-1123/2020 
CRL.M.A. 9892/2020 

DR KANWAR DEEP SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HARSHIT SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

24 FAO (COMM)-53/2023 
CM APPL. 9838/2023 

NATIONAL RESEARCH 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
V/s AARDEE HI TECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

JOYDEEP SARMA Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOYDEEP SARMAL , PRASHANT KUMAR 
PANDEY(CHAMBEROFJOY@OUTLOOK.COM)(9910035893)(PETITIONER) 
ARDEE GROUP (ARDEEGROUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VKV(VKV@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 FAO(OS) (COMM)-172/2018 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 219/2018 

M/S SEW INFRASTRUCTURE LTD  
V/s STEEL AUTHORITY OF INAID 
LTD 
  

SAMEER CHANDWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER CHANDWANI()(9810048778)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 FAO(OS) (COMM)-219/2018 
CM APPL. 39635/2018 

M/S SEW INFRASTRUCTURE LTD  
V/s STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LTD 
  

SAMEER CHANDWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER CHANDWANI()(9810048778)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(CRL)-646/2023 
CRL.M.A. 5916/2023 

KARAMVIR SINGH & ANR.  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ANANYA DE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANYA (ANANAYA16DE@GMAIL.COM)(9953787794)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-10-A-
2006) 
W.P.(CRL) 147/2013 FILED BY RAMAN KUMAR VIJ & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-JAN-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1880/2013 FILED BY HARVINDER SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-NOV-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3683/2018 FILED BY SH. NARINDER KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 09-OCT-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3341/2018 FILED BY KARAMVIR SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 12-DEC-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3523/2018 FILED BY NITESH KUMAR VIJ & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-DEC-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-10-A-2006) 
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PART-HEARD MATTERS 

28 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-7/2018 VISHAL KAPOOR  
V/s PREETI KAPOOR 
  

MRS RANI CHABRA, DINHAR TAKIAR, 
SACHIN KUMAR SHARMA, SHOBHA 
GUPTA, KATAN MANHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KATAN MANHOTRA()(9810815307)(PETITIONER) 
DINHAR TAKIAR(DINHARTAKIAR@GMAIL.COM)(9891791615)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN KUMAR 
SHARMA(KUMARSHARMA.SACHIN@GMAIL.COM)(9868237032)(RESPONDENT) 
SHOBHA GUPTA(BASILICA.LAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9811512794)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 03  
   DIVISION BENCH- VI 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN  
 
 

[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT  
       MR. DHARMENDER JOSHI(PH 8448937483) courtmaster.dhc@gmail.com COURT MASTER TO  
       HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA.] 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
 
Meeting Information  
Meeting link: 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m9c4674f9c50af34c45a832dc00cdd78a 
  
Meeting number: 
176 171 8654 
Password: 
1234 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

courtmaster.dhc@gmail.com  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 W.P.(C)-10512/2023 
CM APPL. 40777/2023 

DIPEN SAHU & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAHIL MONGIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL MONGIA(CHAMBERNO.220@GMAIL.COM)(9818656542)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION(ENQUIRYSSCNR@GMAIL.COM, DG@CRPC.GOV.IN, 
)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10767/2023 
CM APPL. 41706/2023 
CM APPL. 41707/2023 

BRIJ BHUSHAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

MOHD AMAN MIRZA Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZAHID MAHMOOD (INDIANZAHID@GMAIL.COM)(9007354545)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

3 CM APPL. 42024/2023 
In FAO(OS) (COMM)-
280/2022(Disposed off case) 

SHARAD MEHRA  
V/s SANJAY MEHRA & ORS. 
  

MANISHA CHAUDHARY, MOHIT SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL SINGHVI , MOHIT SETH , SHIKHAR 
KISHORE,(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(8826130600)(PETITIONER) 
STANVAC(JHA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUPERONTEONTECHNIK(SANJAYMEHRA@SUPERONTCHNIK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV MEHRA (GAURAVMEHRA@SUPERONINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV MEHRA (GAURAVMEHRA@SUPERONINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUPER ON CORP(SHARADMEHRA@SUPERONCORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL SINGHVI(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY MEHRA (SANJAYMEHRA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANVAC(ANEGI@STANAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOURI(GOURI@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL SINGHVI, MOHIT SETHI, SHIKHAR 
KISHROE(NIKHILSINGHVI@GMAIL.COM)(8826130600)(PETITIONER) 
SHARAD MERHA(SHARADMEHRA@SUPERONCORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UKCA(SERVICE@UKCA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY MEHRA(SANJAYMEHRA@SUPERONINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV(GAURAVMEHRA@STANVAC.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISHA CHAUDHARY(DELHI@UKCA.IN)(9811690660)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-9629/2023 
CM APPL. 36901/2023 

ASHISH RANJAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH 
KAUSHIKA(ASHUSTOSHKAUSHIK123@GMAIL.COM)(9711070545)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m9c4674f9c50af34c45a832dc00cdd78a�
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5 W.P.(C)-10219/2023 HC GD SUBHASH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF 
HOME AFFAIRS & ORS. 
  

KUNWAR ARISH ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNWAR ARISH ALI(KUNWAR.ARISHALI@YAHOO.COM)(9810783724)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMED MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

6 FAO (COMM)-79/2023 
CM APPL. 15458/2023 
CM APPL. 15459/2023 
CM APPL. 15460/2023 
CM APPL. 15461/2023 

KIRTI  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI 
DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 
  

MAYANK GOEL Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIPANIYA & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.MAYANKGOEL@YAHOO.COM)(9810189487)(PETITIONER) 
PIPANIYA & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.MAYANKGOEL@YAHOO.COM)(9810189487)(PETITIONER) 
PIPANIYA & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.MAYANKGOEL@YAHOO.COM)(9810189487)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATAPOWER-DDL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT SINGH (AMIT.SINGH@TATAPOWER-DDL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATAPOWER-DDL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 CM APPL. 6369/2020(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 6370/2020 
In FAO(OS)-30/2010(Disposed off 
case) 

VIKRAM CHOPRA  
V/s STATE & OTHERS 
  

RICHA KAPOOR, VINEET MALHOTRA, 
K. SINGHAL, K SINGHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K SINGHAL()(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 FAO(OS)-124/2018 
CM APPL. 25853/2023 
CM APPL. 25854/2023 

BALLU RAM @ BAL KISHAN  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER & 
ORS 
  

DEVESH SINGH, ANNIRUDH SHARMA, 
SAMEER VASHISHT, TANMAY NAGAR, 
YOGESH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANMAY NAGAR()(9811999558)(PETITIONER) 
TANMAY NAGAR (TANMAYLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9811999558)(PETITIONER) 
TANMAY NAGAR(TANMAYLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9811999558)(PETITIONER) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 RFA(COMM)-77/2023 
CM APPL. 20697/2023 
CM APPL. 20698/2023 

UNITED SECURITY SOLUTION PVT 
LTD  
V/s M/S JASSARAM HOSPITAL 
  

ADITYA KUMAR Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UNITED SECURITY SOLUTIONS PVT LTD(INFO@USSOLUTION.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA KUMAR & PARV 
VERMA(AKUMAR@NKRLAW.COM)(9958291740)(PETITIONER) 
M/S JASSARAM HOSPITAL(LOVBHATIA@YAHOO.COM)(9999233300)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RFA(COMM)-79/2023 
CM APPL. 21729/2023 
CM APPL. 21730/2023 

RAJENDRA GEARS & ORS.  
V/s DEEPAK BEARINGS PVT. LTD. 
  

NIPUN ARORA Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIPUN ARORA , DEEPAK 
NAGAR(ADVNIPUNARORA@GMAIL.COM)(8800565686)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK BEARINGS(DEEPAKBEARINGS97@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 RFA(COMM)-150/2023 
CM APPL. 36776/2023 
CM APPL. 36777/2023 

M/S RITAS HERITAGE & ORS.  
V/s SANGITA GUPTA & ANR. 
  

RAJIV RANJAN MISHRA, SHANTHA 
DEVI RAMAN, ARIHANT JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARIHANT JAIN, SHALINI NAIR, SUNHIT 
JAIN(ARIHANT1992@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811799646)(PETITIONER) 
ARIHANT JAIN, SHALINI NAIR, SUNHIT 
JAIN(ARIHANT1992@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811799646)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR GUPTA(SAGARGUPTA40@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAGAR GUPTA(GUPTASAGAR40@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV RANJAN 
MISHRA(ADV.RAJIVMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9971149344)(PETITIONER) 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN(RSRAMANR@YAHOO.COM)(9868101409)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

mailto:RSRAMANR@YAHOO.COM)(9868101409)(PETITIONER)�
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12 W.P.(C)-6476/2007 SHARAD GUPTA INSPECTOR RPF  
V/s U.O.I & ORS 
  

ANJANA GOSAIN, PAWANJIT S 
BINDRA, O.P.AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

13 W.P.(C)-298/2011 RAM NARAIN SINGH  
V/s UOI AND ORS 
  

ABHISHEK KUMAR, ABHISTH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

14 W.P.(C)-7773/2011 
WITH W.P.(C) 7901/2011 

NARESH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ISHA KHANNA, KAVINDRA GILL, 
SUDHIR SHARMA (DHCLSC), 
RAJINDER NISHCAL, PINKY BEHERA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

15 W.P.(C)-7901/2011 NARESH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ISHA KHANNA, KAVINDRA GILL, 
SUDHIR SHARMA (DHCLSC), 
RAJINDER NISHCAL, ASHISH 
NISCHAL, PINKY BEHERA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

16 W.P.(C)-665/2012 JAI PAL  
V/s UOI AND ORS 
  

SURENDER SINGH HOODA, 
HIMANSHU BAJAJ, RAJESH GOGNA, 
WITHOUT GENERATE, S S PANDEY, 
S.R.KALKAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURENDER SINGH HOODA(SSHOODA65@GMAIL.COM)(9868280166)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-5916/2016 UDAYAN PONNARTH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

18 W.P.(C)-5750/2017 JAI KUMAR  
V/s THE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, M.Y. KHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

19 W.P.(C)-8298/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 8300/2017 

UMED SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

O.P.AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

20 W.P.(C)-8300/2017 BIJA RAM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

O.P. AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

21 W.P.(C)-6097/2018 CONST/GD MASTAN SINGH  
V/s CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL 
SECURITY FORCE AND ORS. 
  

SUBHASISH MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASISH MOHANTY()(9810751634)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-6109/2018 NAGENDRA PAL SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

J RAJESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J RAJESH()(9871354598)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-11814/2018 DWARIKA PRASAD YADAV  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

VIJAY JOSHI, LOKESH KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 W.P.(C)-11960/2018 DR. MRS. ASHA SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

GAJENDER GIRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

25 W.P.(C)-2098/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 8006/2019 

INDIAN SHORT SERVICE 
COMMISSIONED OFFICERS 
ASSOCIATION (ISSCOA)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

JAIDEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAIDEEP SINGH()(9711152428)(PETITIONER) 
MS SHARMA SINHA, ADVOCATE 
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26 W.P.(C)-8006/2019 ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE 
COMMISSIONED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

MS. PALLAVI ASWATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. PALLAVI ASWATHI()(9717359636)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-9650/2019 HC/GD BRIJESH KANT MISHRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SUBHASISH MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASISH MOHANTY()(9810751634)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-11278/2019 DILBAG SINGH  
V/s DIRECTORATE GENERAL 
BORDER ROADS THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR GENERAL 
  

CHETAN SWRUP, YASHPAL RANGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHPAL RANGI()(9811944784)(PETITIONER) 
CHETAN SWRUP(CHETAN.SWRUP@GMAIL.COM)(9311245377)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-11837/2019 CHATARPAL SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, 
SAAHILA LAMBA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA()(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-1730/2021 DR. KAILASH KAMBLE AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

HIMANSHU CHAUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN LONKAR AND SONAIL SURYAWANSHI AND HIMANSHU 
CHAUBEY(NITINLONKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9560466009)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-5553/2022 CT/GD BALJIT SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

OM PRAKASH AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O P AGARWAL AND SANSAR 
KUMAR(AGARWALOP2011@GMAIL.COM)(9810563917)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-6654/2022 
CM APPL. 20194/2022 

TARUN KUMAR ACHARYA AND 
ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

HIMANSHU UPADHYAYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU UPADHYAY(UPADHYAYAILC@GMAIL.COM)(9811254646)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-8571/2022 
CM APPL. 25778/2022 

ASHOK KUMAR   
V/s DIRECTOR GENERAL CENTRAL 
INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE & 
ORS. 
  

P SURESHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P. SURESHAN(SURESHANDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818083219)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-8626/2022 CHHATTAR SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MANOJ VARGHESE GEORGE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ V. GEORGE AND SHILPA LIZA 
GEORGE(LAWOFFICE.GEORGES@GMAIL.COM)(9811404903)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-11083/2022 MR BISHNU PRATAP  
V/s UOI THROUGH MINISTRY OF 
HOME AFFAIRS & ORS. 
  

SANDEEP MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP MISHRA AND VIVEK 
JAISWAL(CONTACTUSRLA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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36 W.P.(C)-12647/2022 EX SEP/DVR SANDEEP KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK RITABH SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK RITABH SHUKLA AND RUDRASHISH 
BHARDWAJ(ARSLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899382755)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-1784/2023 ANAND SINGH PANWAR AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAHIL CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL CHANDRA(SAHILC4OFFICE@GMAIL.COM )(9724017329)(PETITIONER) 
EDPDTE(EDPDTE@BSF.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-2942/2023 
CM APPL. 11477/2023 

SARBRAJ SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR BHARGAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY KUMAR 
BHARGAVA(ABHAYBHARGAVA84@GMAIL.COM)(9015543437)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-9788/2023 
CM APPL. 37536/2023 

TILOTTAMMA MOSHAHARY RAWAT 
AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

40 FAO(OS)-213/2012 
WITH FAO(OS) 70/2019 
FAO(OS) 98/2019 
FAO(OS) 33/2013 

RAJ KISHAN & CO  
V/s NATIONAL THERMAL POWER 
CORPORATION LTD 
  

DEBASISH MOITRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

41 FAO(OS)-33/2013 
CM APPL. 21379/2019 

M/S RAJ KISHAN & CO.  
V/s NATIONAL THERMAL POWER 
CORP. LTD. 
  

DEBASHISH MOITRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEBASHISH MOITRA()(9971075019)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 FAO(OS)-70/2019 M/S RAJ KISHAN & CO  
V/s NATIONAL THERMAL POWER 
CORPORATION LTD 
  

DEVASISH MOITRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVASISH MOITRA()(9971075019)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 FAO(OS)-98/2019 
CM APPL. 21114/2019 

NTPC LTD  
V/s M/S RAJ KISHAN & CO 
  

PUNEET TANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNEET TANEJA()(9810208494)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

44 FAO(OS)-167/2012 BUDHIRAJA ELECTRICALS  
V/s VIKAS VIHAR COOPERATIVE 
GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD 
  

FAHEEM SHAH, VARUN KAPUR, 
KAPUR & CO, ANUSUYA SALWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN KAPUR(NURAV604@GMAIL.COM)(9910032035)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING (CONNECTED) 

45 W.P.(C)-10286/2019 
CM APPL. 44185/2021 

VIKRAM SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AJIT KAKKAR, AJIT KUMAR KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR()(9958066647)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT KAKKAR AND 
ASSOCIATES(ADMIN@AJITKAKKAR.COM)(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-10314/2019 AMIT KUMAR GAUTAM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 

AJIT KAKKAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

AJIT KAKKAR()(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 
 

47 W.P.(C)-10317/2019 KRISHNA TOMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AJIT KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR()(9958000640)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-10350/2019 SRAPHARAJ  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AJIT KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR()(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-10351/2019 SACHIN RANA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

ABHAY SINGH, AJIT KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR()(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAY SINGH(SINGH.ABHAY95211@GMAIL.COM)(7389444445)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-10354/2019 YOGESH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AJIT KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR()(9560967402)(PETITIONER) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-10355/2019 NARESH JOSHI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AJIT KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR()(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-10359/2019 VISHANT KAKRAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AJIT KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR()(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-10361/2019 NITIN KUMAR MALIK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AJIT KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR()(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-10364/2019 YASHDEEP GOLA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AJIT KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR()(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-909/2021 UT/YTK RAJANI KANT  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AJIT KUMAR KAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR & ASSOCIATES(AJITKAKKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
CDROMB(CDROMB@YAHOO.COM)(2114284024)(RESPONDENT) 
VPROTECT(VPROTECT@INDIANCOASTGUARD.NIC.IN)(1123115153)(RESPONDENT) 
UT/YTK RAJANI KANT(AJITKAKKKAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9958006409)(RESPONDENT) 
UT/YTK RAJANI KANT(AJITKAKKKAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9958006409)(RESPONDENT) 
UT/YTK RAJANI KANT(AJITKAKKKAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9958006409)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
TATRASHAK 
MUKHYALYA(VPROTECT@INDIANCOASTGUARD.NIC.IN)(1123115153)(RESPONDENT) 
CMET/DO (T)(PRONAVY.DPRMOD@NIC.IN)(2114284024)(RESPONDENT) 
INS SHIVAJI(CDPROMB@YAHOO.COM)(2114284024)(RESPONDENT) 
INS SHIVAJI(CDPROMB@YAHOO.COM)(2114284024)(RESPONDENT) 
CMET/DO (T)(PRONAVY.DPRMOD@NIC.IN)(2114284024)(RESPONDENT) 
TATRASHAK 
MUKHYALYA(VPROTECT@INDIANCOASTGUARD.NIC.IN)(1123115153)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
INS SHIVAJI(CDPROMB@YAHOO.COM)(2114284024)(RESPONDENT) 
CMET/DO (T)(PRONAVY.DPRMOD@NIC.IN)(2114284024)(RESPONDENT) 
TATRASHAK 
MUKHYALYA(VPROTECT@INDIANCOASTGUARD.NIC.IN)(1123115153)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO.06   
   DIVISION BENCH- VII 

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU 
                HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN 

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmmridulasharma.dhc@gov.in 
cmpooja.dhc@gov.in    
  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 CO.APP.-6/2019 RAHUL KULSHRESHTHA  
V/s TRIVENI MEDIA LIMITED 
  

ROHAN AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHAN AHUJA(ROHANAHUJA26@GMAIL.COM)(9899090111)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 FAO (COMM)-89/2023 NATIONAL PROJECT 
CONSTRUCTIONS CORPORATION 
LTD  
V/s M/S S S SHARMA AND COMPANY 
  

RAJAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ARORA , MARIYA 
SHAHAB(RAJATARORA@BASILLAW.IN)(9958593888)(PETITIONER) 
ARJINDER(ARJINDER03@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 FAO(OS)-75/2019 SNEH LATA SINGLA & ANR  
V/s C S AGGARWAL & ANR 
  

DR. BHATIA, NEEL MANI PANT, KAPIL 
KHER, AKSHAT GOEL, MANSI JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAT GOEL, MANSI JAIN()(9915533366)(PETITIONER) 
NEEL MANI PANT(SWARUPCHAMBER315@GMAIL.COM)(9999504871)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL KHER(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(9910072729)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 FAO(OS)-50/2020 
CM APPL. 22270/2020 

M/S NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL 
BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION LTD.)  
V/s M/S NANGIA CONSTRUCTION (I) 
PVT. LTD. 
  

VARUN KAPUR, VAISHALI GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAISHALIGOYAL(VAISHALI09GOYAL@GMAIL.COM)(7898834218)(PETITIONER) 
KMNP LAW(ABIRPHUKAN@GMAIL.COM, 
VAISHALI.KMNPLAW@GMAIL.COM)(45502526)(PETITIONER) 
SK NANGIA(SKNANGIA10@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN KAPUR(NURAV604@GMAIL.COM)(9910032035)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 LPA-177/2012 CS CLARKE  
V/s MANAGING COMMITTEE OF 
FRANK ANTHONY PUBLIC SCHOOL & 
ORS 
  

SATYAKAM, AMIET ANDLAY, ARUN K 
SHARMA, PUNEET TANEJA, RK SAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 LPA-294/2016 
CM APPL. 21079/2016 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s RAJENDER PAL MALIK 
  

JAWAHAR SINGH, DHANESH RELHAAN 
& ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

7 LPA-208/2017 
CM APPL. 11973/2017 
REVIEW PET. 100/2019 
CM APPL. 10943/2019 
CM APPL. 10944/2019 
CM APPL. 10945/2019 
CM APPL. 49847/2022 
CM APPL. 49848/2022 

CHAMPA DEVI  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ANR 
  

LATIKA MALHOTRA, ARUN BIRBAL, 
B.S. SHUKLA, PRACHI NIRWAN, 
SUSHANT KUMAR THAKUR & SURJEET 
SINGH MALHOTRA, PRANJAL SHEKHAR 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANJAL SHEKHAR(PRANJALKATYAYAN04@GMAIL.COM)(9891608985)(PETITIONER) 
BCS(BSCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LATIKA(LATIKA.MALHOTRA10@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BIRBAL()(9810029802)(PETITIONER) 
LATIKA MALHOTRA(MYERA.LATIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811895162)(RESPONDENT) 
PRACHI NIRWAN(NIRWAN.PRACHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811811712)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 LPA-270/2019 
CM APPL. 18385/2019 
CM APPL. 18388/2019 
CM APPL. 28726/2019 
CM APPL. 41566/2019 
CM APPL. 41569/2019 
CM APPL. 41571/2019 
CM APPL. 1133/2020 
CM APPL. 1134/2020 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES(AIIMS)  
V/s DR ANKITA BAIDYA 
  

SK DUBEY, DUSHYANT PRASHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DUSHYANT PRASHAR()(9871321368)(PETITIONER) 
DUSHYANT PRASHAR()(9871321368)(PETITIONER) 
DUSHYANT PRASHAR()(9871321368)(PETITIONER) 
DUSHYANT PRASHAR()(9871321368)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 LPA-145/2020 INDRAJIT POWER PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HENNA GEORGE(HENNAGEORGEADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810710951)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA (ARVINDKUMARLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810222152)(PETITIONER) 
SHRUTI MUNJAL (SHRUTIMUNJALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818080077)(PETITIONER) 
PURIT MARWAHA GUPTA (PURTIMARWAHA@GMAIL.COM)(9811697941)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK KUMAR JAIN, (DELHI@BIJOY.IN)(9810012586)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMED MUQEEM 
(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
JASMEET SINGH (JMSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810064790)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-3059/2021 
CM APPL. 9258/2021 
CM APPL. 39103/2023 

VIKRANT SAFE GUARD INDIA PVT. 
LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ADITYA SINGLA, PARUL SACHDEVA, 
PARUL SACHDEVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHNAMOHAN K. MENON AND SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH(MAIL@MIMANSALAW.IN)(9650840477)(PETITIONER) 
THE CHAIRMAN(CHMN-CBIC@GOV.IN)(23092849)(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSONER OF CENTAL GOOD AND SEVICE 
TAX(SYSTEM.DELHISOUTH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRANT SAFE GUARD INDIA PVT. LTD(INFO@VSGINDIA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRANT SAFE GUARD INDIA PVT. 
LTD(INFO@VSGINDIA.IN)(9871111966)(RESPONDENT) 
THE ASSISTANT DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AE CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE 
TAX(SYSTEM.DELHISOUTH@GMAIL.COM)(1140785800)(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE 
TAX(SYSTEM.DELHISOUTH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
CHAIRMAIN CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS(CHM-
CBIC@GOV.IN)(1123092849)(RESPONDENT) 
THE ASSISTANT DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AE CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE 
TAX(SYSTEM.DELHISOUTH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHAIRMAIN CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS(CHM-
CBIC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE 
TAX(SYSTEM.DELHISOUTH@GMAIL.COM)(1140785800)(RESPONDENT) 
MIMANSA LAW OFFICES(PARUL@MIMANSALAW.IN, 
KRISHNA@MIMANSALAW.IN)(9650840477)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ADITYASINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM, ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM, 
AHLUWALIA.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818601006)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-6117/2021 M/S AEROTECH FMS PVT. LTD. 
(THROUGH DIRECTOR GURBIR 
SINGH NAGI)  
V/s CBIC & ORS. 
  

MALABIKA SARKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALABIKA SARKAR(LEXMALGAN@GMAIL.COM)(8447009779)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH LAW(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-12138/2021 M/S SIFAT MOTORS  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, 
GST DELHI (WEST) 

SUMIT KUMAR BATRA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SUMIT K BATRA(LEGAL@KATYALASSOCIATES.COM)(9871508289)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV JOSHI(VAIBHAVJOSHIEMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9971154800)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT 
JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-12512/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 17538/2022 

M/S KANIKA EXPORTS   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NAND KISHORE SHARMA Remarks: 
PART HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.K. SHARMA(ADVOCATENKS393@GMAIL.COM)(9810256796)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH MEENA(DINESHMEENA.IRS@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPEET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AE CGST DELHI SOUTH(AE.CGSTDELHISOUTH@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-17538/2022 M/S MALIK SEASONING AND SPICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF GOODS AND 
SERVICE TAX 
  

DINESH PARASHAR Remarks: 
PART HEARD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PULKIT PANDEY (DELHINORTH-LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-12142/2022 KAMAL ENVIROTECH PVT. LTD  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF GST AND 
ANR 
  

ABHAS MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAS MISHRA AND TARUN KHANNA(ABHAS.MISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
COMMISSIONER OF GST 
DELHI(LEGALSTDELHI3@GMAIL.COM)(9811081159)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-12402/2022 M/S ZEON LIFE SCIENCES LTD  
V/s CHIEF 
SECRETARY,GOVERNMENT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

SUMIT SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KEANE SATIRUS 
SARDINHA(ADVOCATESSUMIT04@GMAIL.COM)(9818003148)(PETITIONER) 
GST(LEGALSTDELHI3@GMAIL.COM)(9811081159)(RESPONDENT) 
GST(GSTDELHIEAST.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811081159)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-16102/2022 ES EM INTERNATIONAL  
V/s COMMISSINER DELHI GOODS 
AND SERVICES TAX & ANR. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(DALIP210@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-17308/2022 T.T. LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

SHILPI JAIN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHILPI M JAIN()(9650002552)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-6367/2023 
CM APPL. 25002/2023 
CM APPL. 37148/2023 
CM APPL. 37149/2023 

PREETI SHARMA  
V/s AUTHORIZED OFFICER BANK OF 
BARODA & ORS. 
  

RAJIV BAKSHI, TARUNESH KUMAR Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV BAKSHI(RAJIVEBAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9891695725)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEENA(PRAVEENA1807@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV BAKSHI(RAJIVEBAKSHI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TARUNESH KUMAR(ADV.TARUN8@GMAIL.COM)(9718354614)(PETITIONER) 
TARUNESH(ADV.TARUN8@GMAIL.COM)(9718354614)(RESPONDENT) 
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20 W.P.(C)-7983/2023 
CM APPL. 30683/2023 

CENTRANS LOGISTICS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s CHIEF COMMISSIONER, 
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE 
TAX, (DELHI ZONE) & ANR. 
  

VINOD GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VASDEV LALWANI(KDLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(8860637476)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-8182/2023 SOLIDUM AND STARS GUILD LLP 
THROUGH ITS DESIGNATED 
PARTNER  
V/s COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL TAX, 
APPEALS-II, DELHI, & ANR. 
  

ASEEM MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASEEM MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-8300/2023 
CM APPL. 31853/2023 
CM APPL. 43269/2023 

M/S. NARENDRA POLYPACK 
INDUSTRIES  
V/s THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR 
GENERAL, DIRECTORATE GENERAL 
OF GST INTELLIGENCE & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH AT 4.00 P.M 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH , ANJALI J 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYADARESHI MANISH (ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-9257/2023 VISION EXPORTS   
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND 
ORS. 
  

VINEET BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET BHATIA(BHATIAV68@GMAIL.COM, 
VINEET@BNBLEGAL.IN)(9811081159)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
GSTDELHIEAST.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-9352/2023 GLOBAL TALENT SEARCH  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND 
ORS. 
  

VINEET BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET BHATIA(BHATIAV68@GMAIL.COM, 
VINEET@BNBLEGAL.IN)(9811081159)(PETITIONER) 
GST DELHI EAST LEGAL(GSTDELHIEAST.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM, 
STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

25 ST.APPL.-1/2023 
CM APPL. 1317/2023 

M/S PAWAN HANS LIMITED 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PAWAN 
HANS HELICOPTERS LIMITED)  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND 
TAXES 
  

RAJAT BOSE Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHARDUL AMARCHAND 
MANGALDAS(RAJAT.BOSE@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(8778798974)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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                COURT NO. 04   
   DIVISION BENCH-VIII 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA  
 

[NOTE:COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES ARE REQUESTED TO PROVIDE PHOTOCOPY OF THE JUDGMENTS THEY WISH TO 
RELY UPON.] 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 W.P.(C)-4212/2023 
CM APPL. 16345/2023 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ORS.  
V/s TILAK SINGH PAL 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10755/2023 
CM APPL. 41677/2023 

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS.  
V/s MANOJ SHARMA 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV SHARMA(ADV.GAURAVSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-10756/2023 
CM APPL. 41679/2023 

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS  
V/s RAVINDER KUMAR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-10996/2023 UMESH VERMA  
V/s DELHI CO OPERATIVE 
HOUSING FINANCE 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

TARUN GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN GAUR(TARUN@TARUNGAUR.IN)(9871530801)(PETITIONER) 
SHOBHANA(SHOBHANA_TAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

5 W.P.(C)-12458/2022 SMT. VIMLA GOYAL & ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, SUNIL 
GOEL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL GOEL(SUNILGOEL71@GMAIL.COM)(9810215488)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9968630786)(RESPONDENT) 
ANMOL DMRC(ANMOL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PUSHKAR SOOD(PUSHKARSOOD03@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17�
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in�


24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

44 
 

SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(RESPONDENT) 

6 W.P.(C)-6746/2023 
CM APPL. 26387/2023 

SAMAL SINGH  
V/s THE CHAIRMAN, DTC AND 
ANR 
  

RAKESH KUMAR SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHA MAURYA(MAURYANLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(7042833510)(PETITIONER) 
NISHA MAURYA(MAURYANLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(7042833510)(PETITIONER) 
ADMIN AHAWAT ASSOCIATES(ADMIN!AHAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADMIN AHAWAT 
ASSOCIATES(ADMIN@AHAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-10175/2023 
CM APPL. 39434/2023 

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND 
ORS   
V/s SANJAY KUMAR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN (SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-10572/2023 
CM APPL. 41113/2023 

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS.  
V/s NEERAJ KUMAR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ADMISSION) 

9 CONT.CAS(C)-993/2022 
CM APPL. 41260/2022 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 996/2022 
CONT.CAS(C) 998/2022 
W.P.(C) 7869/2007 

RS MISRA  
V/s NIDHI PANDEY 
  

RADHEYSHYAM MISRA Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S MISRA()(9971420732)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-7869/2007 
CM APPL. 15855/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 380/2013 

R.S. MISRA  
V/s UOI & ORS THROUGH THE 
COMMISSIONER KENDRIYA 
VADYALAYA SANGTHAN 
  

JAYARAMAN, S. RAJAPPA, DEEPALI 
GUPTA, R.S.MISRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 CONT.CAS(C)-996/2022 
CM APPL. 41282/2022 

RS MISRA  
V/s NIDHI PANDEY 
  

RADHEYSHYAM MISRA Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S MISRA()(9971420732)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CONT.CAS(C)-998/2022 
CM APPL. 41286/2022 

RS MISRA  
V/s NIDHI PANDEY 
  

RADHEYSHYAM MISRA Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S MISRA()(9971420732)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

13 CM APPL. 45724/2022 
In W.P.(C)-6906/2014(Disposed off 
case) 

GAIL (INDIA) LTD.  
V/s SHRI RAM CHANDER 
  

VINEET MALIK ASSOCIATES, VINOD 
SEHRAWAT, SANJEEV SAGAR, 
DEEPAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD 
SEHRAWAT(VINODSEHRAWATADV@GMAIL.COM)(9213428612)(PETITIONER) 
SANJIV SAGAR(SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811016162)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD 
SEHRAWAT(VINODSEHRAWATADV@GMAIL.COM)(9213428612)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-3770/2015 THE POST MASTER MAIN POST 
OFFICE, PALWAL CITY AND ORS.  
V/s BIR SINGH 
  

RAJIV MANGLA, KIRTIMAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

15 W.P.(C)-6967/2015 RAJINDER SINGH MALIK  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

KAMAL KANT JHA, RAKESH K. 
SHARMA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL KANT 
JHA(KKJASSOCIATES@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811403833)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-1083/2018 
CM APPL. 4526/2018 

DINESH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SUDARSHAN RAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN()(9650075050)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-2443/2019 SH. MANOJ SAKLANI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

KUNWAR ARISH ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNWAR ARISH ALI()(9810783724)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-7003/2020 
CM APPL. 23876/2020 
CM APPL. 8791/2021 

DILEEP G  
V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION & ORS. 
  

NIHARIKA DUBEY, WILLS 
MATHEWS, WILLS MATHEWS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WILLSMATHEWS(WILLSMATHEWS@GMAIL.COM)(9810068631)(PETITIONER) 
WILLS MATHEWS(WILLSMATHEWS@GMAIL.COM)(9810068631)(PETITIONER) 
ANJALI YADAV(ANJALICBI13@GMAIL.COM)(8750009009)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
THE UNION OF INDIA, REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE 
GOVERNMENT, MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIRS,(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REPRESENTED BY ITS 
CHAIRMAN(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
THE UNION OF INDIA, REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE 
GOVERNMENT, MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIRS,(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANJALI YADAY (ANJALICBI13@GMAIL.COM)(8750009009)(RESPONDENT) 
THE CENTRAL FORENSIC SCIENCE LABORTATORY, REPRESENTED BY ITS 
DIRECTOR, (ABCGS459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(RESPONDENT) 
THE UNION OF INDIA, REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE 
GOVERNMENT, MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIRS,(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
WILLS MATHEWS(WILLSMATHEWS@GMAIL.COM)(9810068631)(PETITIONER) 
ANJALI YADAV(ANJALICBI13@GMAIL.COM)(8750009009)(RESPONDENT) 
ABCGSC(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NIHARIKA 
DUBEY(NIHARIKADUBEYADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873362091)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-8896/2020 
CM APPL. 28662/2020 
CM APPL. 34956/2020 

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION  
V/s KALPANA VED 
  

NARESH KAUSHIK, RAJEEV RANJAN 
PANDEY, NARESH KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH KAUSHIK(RCJUST1995@GMAIL.COM, 
NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR VED(SAGARVED81@GMAIL.COM)(9717621227)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(RESPONDENT) 
KALPANA VED (SAGARVED81@GMAIL.COM)(9717621227)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV RANJAN PANDEY(ADVRCARE1@GMAIL.COM)(9667553608)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-4609/2021 
CM APPL. 14094/2021 

ASHOK KUMAR CHOPRA  
V/s REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE 
SOCITIES & ORS. 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR, SANJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV KUMAR(ADVSANJEEV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810437609)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV KUMAR(ADVSANJEEV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810437609)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL 
SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 
DR RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8920952108)(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE 
SOCITIES(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE CHOPRA CGHS 
LTD(CHOPRACGHS@GMAIL.COM)(9990660818)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
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21 CM APPL. 38291/2023 
In W.P.(C)-8338/2021 

ALL INDIA LOCO INSPECTORS 
ASSOCIATION & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

JAGJIT SINGH, RITWIK PARIKH Remarks: 
PART HEARD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KEERTIDHAR(KEERTIDHAR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RITWIK PARIKH(RITWIKOFF@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999320409)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RITWIK PARIKH(RITWIKOFF@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999320409)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RITIWIK PARIKH(RITWIKOFF@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999320409)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
RITWIK PARIKH(RITWIKOFF@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999320409)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
AKASHVAJPAI23@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT 
SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810034684)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-8751/2021 ANITA  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & 
ANR. 
  

RAVI KANT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KANT JAIN(RKJADV74@GMAIL.COM)(9910021485)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-10328/2021 
CM APPL. 31798/2021 

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.  
V/s DR SOMA ROY 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRS. AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(PETITIONER) 
SAGAR AND ASSOCIATES(SAGARNASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MRS. AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-1007/2022 ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

SACHIN CHOWHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN 
CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(NDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717002675)(RESPONDENT) 
THE ADDL CO(ADDLCOMMEDU-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)(8800008877)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DIRECTOR EDUCATION()(9871145111)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN, 
RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE ADDL. 
COMMISSIONER(ADDLCOMMENGG@MCD.NIC.IN)(9650753868)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-15073/2022 
CM APPL. 46561/2022 
CM APPL. 21790/2023 

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & 
ORS.  
V/s DHARAMBIR SINGH 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, TRILOKI NATH 
TRIPATHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRS. AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
T N TRIPATHI(TNTRIPATHI1965@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
T.N.TRIPATHI(TNTRIPATHI1965@GMAIL.COM)(9810764890)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-16227/2022 DELHI NAGRIK SEHKARI BANK 
LTD   
V/s THE REGISTRAR OF 
COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND 
ANR 
  

VIVEK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK SINGH(LEXALLIALNCE.VIVEK@GMAIL.COM)(9818807068)(PETITIONER) 
NARENDRA (LEXALLIANCE.NARENDRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-521/2023 
CM APPL. 2097/2023 
CM APPL. 2099/2023 

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & 
ORS.  
V/s TEJVEER SINGH 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
AJESHLUTHRA(AJESHLUTHRA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-708/2023 CHANDAR RATAN  
V/s DELHI TRANSPORT 
CORPORATION 
  

SHASHANK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDRA S. GARIA()(9989950615)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-1258/2023 
CM APPL. 4759/2023 

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 
DELHI POLICE & ORS.  
V/s MANJEET 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
AJESH LUTHRA(AJESHLUTHRA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-3627/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 3847/2023 

RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ANIL KUMAR SINGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL SINGAL(ANILSINGALWPN@YAHOO.COM)(9810160688)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-3847/2023 RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ANIL KUMAR SINGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL SINGAL(ANILSINGALWPN@YAHOO.COM)(9810160688)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-3943/2023 
CM APPL. 15359/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 4764/2023 

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 
DELHI POLICE & ORS.  
V/s EX CONST SAMIT KUMAR 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRS. AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-4764/2023 
CM APPL. 18367/2023 

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 
DELHI POLICE & ORS.  
V/s EX CONST CHANDER HAS 
  

SOURABH AHUJA, AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
SOURABH(SOURABHAHUJA_75@YAHOO.COM)(9711482822)(RESPONDENT) 
SOURABH AHUJA(SOURABHAHUJA_75@YAHOO.COM)(9810714492)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-4218/2023 
CM APPL. 16357/2023 

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 
DELHI POLICE & ORS.  
V/s EX CONST JAGVIR SINGH 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

35 W.P.(C)-4291/2023 RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ANIL KUMAR SINGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL SINGAL(ANILSINGALWPN@YAHOO.COM)(9810160688)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-4552/2023 
CM APPL. 17359/2023 
CM APPL. 17361/2023 

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 
DELHI POLICE & ORS.  
V/s SH OM PRAKASH 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964563)(PETITIONER) 
OM PRAKASH()(9968214153)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-5169/2023 
CM APPL. 20162/2023 
CM APPL. 24937/2023 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ORS.  
V/s SUMAN DHIMAN & ANR. 

AVNISH AHLAWAT, MAHESH KUMAR 
BHARDWAJ 

Remarks: 
SUBJECT TO OFFICE OBJECTION 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

48 
 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH(MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M.K BHARDWAJ (MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)(9213781975)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT (AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT (AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-5934/2023 ASHUTOSH GAUTAM,  
V/s ICAR AND ANR. 
  

MAHESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.K.BHARDWAJ(MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)(9213781975)(PETITIONER) 
SENTHIL(SENTHILJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-6326/2023 
CM APPL. 24856/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 7341/2023 

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
V/s AMIT LODHA & ORS. 
  

S. SUNIL, AZMAT HAYAT 
AMANULLAH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
AZMAT AMANULLAH(AZMAT.AMANULLAH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
S. SUNIL (SSUNIL29@GMAIL.COM)(9818122309)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-7341/2023 
CM APPL. 28535/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 6326/2023 

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS  
V/s AMIT LODHA AND ORS & 
ORS. 
  

S. SUNIL, AZMAT HAYAT 
AMANULLAH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AZMAT H. AMANULLAH(AZMAT. 
AMANULLAH@GMAIL.COM)(9810612316)(PETITIONER) 
JSCPG (JSCPG-MHA@NIC.IN, 
MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ(CGSC.RIPUDAMAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
S. SUNIL (SSUNIL29@GMAIL.COM)(9818122309)(PETITIONER) 

 

END(AFTER NOTICE MATTER) 

41 W.P.(C)-5712/2016 
CM APPL. 23596/2016 

PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH & ORS  
V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION & ORS 
  

R K SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

42 W.P.(C)-6009/2016 
CM APPL. 24760/2016 

SURENDER KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s THE CHARIMAN, UNION 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & 
ORS 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, NARESH KAUSHIK, 
ARJUN MITRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

43 W.P.(C)-6562/2016 
CM APPL. 26918/2016 

CHIRANJI LAL MEENA & ORS  
V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVCIE 
COMMISSION & ORS. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, AJIT KUMAR 
EKKA & MURARI LAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER 
VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-7386/2016 
CM APPL. 30307/2016 

PREM DUTTA SHARMA  
V/s U P S C AND ORS 
  

YASHPAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

45 W.P.(C)-7429/2016 
CM APPL. 30538/2016 

DR. MRS. PARKASHI CHHILLAR  
V/s U.P.S.C. AND ORS. 
  

YASHPAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

46 W.P.(C)-10213/2016 
CM APPL. 40341/2016 
WITH W.P.(C) 10220/2016 
W.P.(C) 10221/2016 
W.P.(C) 5712/2016 

DR SUKHBIR SINGH YADAV AND 
ORS  
V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVICES 
COMMISSION AND ORS 
  

R K SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

47 W.P.(C)-10220/2016 RAJESH SHARMA  
V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVICES 
COMMISSION AND ORS 
  

R K SAINI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

48 W.P.(C)-10221/2016 BRIJ MOHAN AND ORS  
V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSON AND ORS 
  

R K SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

49 W.P.(C)-10780/2018 ANITA YADAV  
V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION AND ORS. 
  

T D YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR DIRECTIONS 

50 W.P.(C)-8486/2021 
CM APPL. 26250/2021 
CM APPL. 26251/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 8493/2021 

JYOTI BATRA  
V/s DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE 
BANK LTD. AND ORS. 
  

V. K. MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.K. MALIK(MRCLEGAL65@GMAIL.COM)(9811418585)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RCOOP, BKG, RDNEWDELHI(RCOOP@GMAIL.COM, BKG.DSCB@GMAIL.COM, 
RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL 
PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810510162)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-8493/2021 
CM APPL. 26287/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 8486/2021 

BHARAT BHUSHAN BATRA  
V/s DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE 
BANK LTD. AND ORS. 
  

V. K. MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.K. MALIK(MRCLEGAL65@GMAIL.COM)(9811418585)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL 
PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810510162)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RCOOP, BKG, RDNEWDELHI(RCOOP@GMAIL.COM, BKG.DSCB@GMAIL.COM, 
RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

52 W.P.(C)-9894/2019 
CM APPL. 40898/2019 

SHIVANI ADHIKARI  
V/s INDIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY 
(NHQ) AND ORS. 
  

L R KHATANA, AKANKSHA 
CHAOUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKANKSHA CHAOUDHARY()(9871403731)(PETITIONER) 

 

LAND ACQUISITION MATTERS(ANMM) 

53 W.P.(C)-1979/2016 PANKAJ GUPTA  
V/s LAND ACQUISITION 
COLLECTOR (NORTH) & ORS 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR KAKKAR, MANIKA 
TRIPATHY, DEEPAK KHOSLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV KUMAR 
KAKKAR(KAKKAR_KOMAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810310609)(PETITIONER) 
MANIKA 
TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-3055/2018 
CM APPL. 36826/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 3138/2018 
W.P.(C) 9246/2018 
W.P.(C) 3056/2018 
W.P.(C) 3132/2018 

PRADEEP KUMAR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

MRINALINI SEN, LATIKA 
MALHOTRA, LALIT KUMAR RAWAL, 
LATIKA MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LALIT KUMAR RAWAL()(9212533039)(PETITIONER) 
LATIKA 
MALHOTRA(LATIKA.MALHOTRA10@GMAIL.COM)(9811895162)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9212533039)(RESPONDENT) 
LATIKA MALHOTRA(MYERA.LATIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811895162)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-3056/2018 ANAND  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
 
 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, LALIT 
KUMAR RAWAL 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LALIT KUMAR RAWAL()(9212533039)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-3132/2018 VIPIN KUMAR  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DLEHI & ORS 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, LALIT 
KUMAR RAWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LALIT KUMAR RAWAL()(9212533039)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-3138/2018 MAHARAJ SINGH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS 
  

LATIKA MALHOTRA, LALIT KUMAR 
RAWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LALIT KUMAR RAWAL()(9212533039)(PETITIONER) 
LATIKA MALHOTRA(MYERA.LATIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811895162)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 42 
                DIVISION BENCH-IX  

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA  
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmbabita.dhc@gov.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 CHAT.A.REF-1/2013 COUNCIL OF THE INSTITUTE OF 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF 
INDIA  
V/s BK DHINGRA & ANR 
  

FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE, VIKAS 
JAIN, ADITYA SINGH, SAURABH DEV 
KARAN SINGH, RAKESH AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FEBIN MATHEW VARGHESE(FEB_MATT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9953418874)(PETITIONER) 
SAURABH DEV KARAN 
SINGH(SAURABHDEVKARAN@OUTLOOK.IN)(8527022200)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CUSAA-132/2022 
CM APPL. 38723/2022 

HARISH GOYAL  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
  

PRADEEP JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP JAIN, SHUBHANKAR JHA & PRITTY 
JAIN(JAINGLOBUS@GMAIL.COM)(9212023661)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP JAIN & SHUBHANKAR 
JHA(SHUBHANKAR.JHA@GMAIL.COM)(9999233551)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 FAO (COMM)-62/2022 KONE ELEVATOR INDIA (P) LTD  
V/s V3S INFRATECH LTD 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR SINGH, KAPIL KHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL KHER(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(9891072729)(PETITIONER) 
V3S INFRATECH LTD(V3SACCOUNTS@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN KUMAR SINGH(PKSADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810086889)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 FAO(OS) (COMM)-223/2019 
CM APPL. 41443/2019 
CM APPL. 41446/2019 
CM APPL. 41447/2019 

M/S DIVINE INFRACON PVT LTD  
V/s M/S VISTAR CONSTRUCTION PVT 
LTD 
  

SOUMYAJIT PANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOUMYAJIT PANI()(9910971603)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 FAO(OS) (COMM)-20/2023 
CM APPL. 4155/2023 

MOTHER DAIRY FRUIT AND 
VEGETABLE PVT. LTD.  
V/s THE NALGONDA RANGAREDDY 
DISTRICT MILK PRODUCERS 
MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE 
UNION LTD 
  

SHOBHIT AGRAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOBHIT AGRAWAL(SHOBHIT@ANANDANAND.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
THE NALGONDA RANGAREDDY DISTRICT 
MILK(CONNECT@NARMUL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 LPA-352/2021 
CM APPL. 33923/2021 
CM APPL. 33924/2021 
CM APPL. 33925/2021 

DELHI DEVELPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s VIPUL PLASTIC AND ALLIED 
INDUSTRIES PVT LTD 
  

MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY, UDIT 
GUPTA, PAWAN MATHUR, PAWAN 
MATHUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN MATHUR(PAWANMATHUR@GMAIL.COM)(9810129577)(PETITIONER) 
MANAN AGGARWAL(MANANAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 
UDIT GUPTA(LAWYER.UDIT@GMAIL.COM)(9654449369)(RESPONDENT) 

7 W.P.(C)-13886/2021 M/S GOLDEN IMPEX  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NAND KISHORE SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.K. SHARMA(ADVOCATENK393@GMAIL.COM)(9810256796)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DGAMCBEC(DGAMCBEC@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ICDTKD(ICDTKD-EXP-CUSDEL@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-9480/2023 
CM APPL. 36221/2023 

JAYSON INTERNATIONAL & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
EXPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-9500/2023 
CM APPL. 36302/2023 

BRIJBASI ART PRESS LTD & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
EXPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-9506/2023 
CM APPL. 36338/2023 

KALRA PAPER CONVERTOR TRADER 
PVT LTD & ORS.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
EXPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END(AFTER NOTICE MATTER) 

11 W.P.(C)-8248/2020 
CM APPL. 26724/2020 
CM APPL. 32123/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 8122/2021 

MS SUMAT PERSHAD SONS & ORS.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@YAHOO.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@YAHOO.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-8122/2021 
CM APPL. 25215/2021 
CM APPL. 32144/2021 

M/S KRAFTLINE INTERNATIONAL & 
ORS.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-9868/2020 
CM APPL. 31491/2020 

MS RAJA RAM & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
 
 
 
 

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA Remarks: 
WITH CW 8248, 9868, 9869, 9903, 9923, 
9924, 9925/2020 WITH CW 118/21  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@YAHOO.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
BHATNAGAR SONU(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-9869/2020 
CM APPL. 31493/2020 

M/S JUNEJA PAPERS PVT. LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT) & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@YAHOO.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-9903/2020 
CM APPL. 31573/2020 

M/S S. D. ENTERPRISES  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT) & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@YAHOO.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
BHATNAGAR SONU(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-9923/2020 
CM APPL. 31611/2020 

M/S RAJA RAM AND CO & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT) & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@YAHOO.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
BHATNAGAR SONU(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-9924/2020 
CM APPL. 31613/2020 

M/S KHURANA PAPER HOUSE  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT) & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@YAHOO.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHULGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
BHATNAGAR SONU(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-9925/2020 
CM APPL. 31615/2020 

M/S SUMAT PERSHAD AND SONS & 
ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT) & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@YAHOO.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-118/2021 
CM APPL. 369/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 141/2021 

MS SUMAT PERSHAD SONS & ORS.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT) & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@YAHOO.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SOUN BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-141/2021 
CM APPL. 425/2021 

MS KRAFTILE INTERNATIONAL  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@YAHOO.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSOUN@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-2838/2021 
CM APPL. 8529/2021 
CM APPL. 32170/2021 

MS SUMAT PERSHAD SONS & ORS.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA Remarks: 
LIST A/WITH CW 8248/2020,CW 9868/2020,CW 
9869/2020,CW 9903/2020, CW 118/2021 AND CW 
2850/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR()(9810134678)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-2842/2021 
CM APPL. 8560/2021 

M/S SUMAT PERSHAD & SONS AND 
ORS.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT) & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR()(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-2850/2021 
CM APPL. 8591/2021 
CM APPL. 32132/2021 

MS KHURANA PAPER HOUSE & ORS.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR()(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-4345/2021 
CM APPL. 13262/2021 

MS BIRDHI CHAND GIRDHARI LAL 
PAPERS PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-4368/2021 
CM APPL. 13302/2021 
CM APPL. 32125/2021 

M/S SHITAL PAPER IMPEX  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT)�
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26 W.P.(C)-4380/2021 
CM APPL. 13344/2021 

M/S KALRA PAPER CONVERTER AND 
TRADER PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT) & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-4386/2021 
CM APPL. 13353/2021 

MS BIRDHI CHAND GIRDHARI LAL 
PAPERS PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-4388/2021 
CM APPL. 13357/2021 
CM APPL. 32169/2021 

M/S KAPIL PAP MART PVT LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-4409/2021 
CM APPL. 13497/2021 

MS KALRA PAPER PRODUCTS PVT 
LTD & ORS.  
V/s 1. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILGUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-7987/2021 
CM APPL. 24822/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 8000/2021 
W.P.(C) 8039/2021 
W.P.(C) 8047/2021 
W.P.(C) 8883/2021 

MS DIAMOND COPY HOUSE & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-8000/2021 
CM APPL. 24843/2021 

M/S SONA PAPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(IMPORT) & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
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32 W.P.(C)-8039/2021 
CM APPL. 25019/2021 

M/S SUNEJA SONS & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATANGAR(BHATANAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)(9810134678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-8047/2021 
CM APPL. 25031/2021 
CM APPL. 32166/2021 

M/S JUNEJA PAPERS PVT LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-232/2022 MS JUNEJA TRADE LINKS  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

ADITYA SINGLA, SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPAT(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPEET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818601006)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-6209/2022 AJAY PAPER CORPORATION  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
EXPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-6239/2022 S D ENTERPRISES   
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONU BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-6288/2022 KRAFTILE INTERNATIONAL  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SHUHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPEET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-6299/2022 KHURANA PAPER HOUSE  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
EXPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-6313/2022 RAJA RAM CO & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SHUHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPEET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-6331/2022 INDIRA OFFSET PRINTERS PVT LTD 
& ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
IMPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR SHUHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
BHATANAGAR(BHATNAGARSONU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPEET(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-8763/2022 
CM APPL. 26389/2022 
CM APPL. 26390/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 118/2021 

M/S SHREE PAPER CO. PVT. LTD.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(EXPORT) & ORS. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-9334/2022 M/S ARUN AND CO. & ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
(EXPORT) & ANR. 
  

ADITYA SINGLA, SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DCIT 
JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9818601006)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-11146/2022 
CM APPL. 32756/2022 

MS SUNEJA SONS AND ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
EXPORT & ANR. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-14138/2022 
CM APPL. 43180/2022 

M/S JAIN ENTERPRISES  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
EXPORT & ANR.  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHI AND KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET 
(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-14263/2022 
CM APPL. 43555/2022 

MS GUNSHIKA MARKETING CO & 
ANR.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
EXPORT & ORS. 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

46 FAO(OS) (COMM)-172/2020 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 23/2021 

GOYAL MG GASES PVT LTD  
V/s CLASSIC MOTORS PVT LTD 
  

M THANGATHURAI, TAHIR ASHTAF 
SADDIQUI, BOBBY ANAND, SIMRAN 
MEHTA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BOBBY ANAND(BOBBYAANAND@GMAIL.COM)(9810123738)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 FAO(OS) (COMM)-23/2021 
CM APPL. 15138/2018 
CM APPL. 24640/2018 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 
172/2020 

GOYAL MG GASES PVT LTD  
V/s CLASSIC MOTORS PVT LTD 
  

TAHIR ASHTAF SADDIQUI, M 
THANGATHURAI, BOBBY ANAND, 
SIMRAN MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIMRAN MEHTA()(9891137150)(PETITIONER) 
BOBBY ANAND(BOBBYAANAND@GMAIL.COM)(9810123738)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
   COURT NO. 42  
   HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA 
 
         
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmbabita.dhc@gov.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 REVIEW PET. 76/2022 
In W.P.(C)-2162/2022(Disposed off case) 

RUPESH KAKKAD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND 
ORS. 
  

ASUTOSH LOHIA, ASUTOSH 
LOHIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASUTOSH LOHIA AND 
ASSOCIATES(ALOHIAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810120000)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI NILESH 
KAKKAD(KAKKADNILESH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH(RAKESH.MIT1995-IDES@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI ELESH 
KAKKAD(ELESHKUMAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASUTOSH LOHIA AND 
ASSOCIATES(ALOHIAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810120000)(PETITIONER) 
DEFSECY(DEFSECY@NIC.IN, RAKESH.MIT1995-IDES@GOV.IN, 
FADS1-MOD@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA 
(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ELESHKKUMAR(ELESHKUKMAR@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
KAKKADNILESH@GMAIL.CO, DEOALLA-
STATS@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 45  
            HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE REKHA PALLI  
 
 
[NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 CONT.CAS(C)-883/2022 COL JAMSHAID AKHTAR 
(RETD)  
V/s SRI P K SAHOO & ANR. 
  

DEBARSHI BHADRA, INDRA 
SEN SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRA SEN 
SINGH(LAWOFFICESSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9650091421)(PETITIONER) 
PATRA(AK.PATRA.GOV.IN.)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAHOO(SAHOO@EPI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEBARSHI 
BHADRA(BHADRA.DEV@GMAIL.COM)(9899091969)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18�
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   COURT NO. 46  
   HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH  
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT,  
       MR. RAJESH (MOB:-8448937693 )COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.] 
 
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0 
 
Meeting No. 184 197 2543 
PASSWORD 1234 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
 
 
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  
      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 
      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
 
      https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHRI KALKAJI MANDIR(PART-HEARD MATTERS) 

1 CM(M)-323/2021 
CM APPL. 14178/2021 
CM APPL. 20945/2021 
CM APPL. 20949/2021 
CM APPL. 40269/2021 
WITH FAO 36/2021 

BISHAN SWAROOP  
V/s MAHENDER KUMAR PANDEY 
  

NEERAJ BHARDWAJ, RAJESH KUMAR 
PANDEY, VAIBHAV JOSHI, JITENDER 
VERMA, SUMIT THAKUR, SUMIT 
THAKUR, SACHIN KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
THAKUR SUMIT(THAKURSUMIT79@GMAIL.COM)(9968454481)(PETITIONER) 
MAHENDER KUMAR PANDEY()(8130318318)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBRAT DEB (DEBSUBRAT@GMAIL.COM)(9810576995)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMIT THAKUR(THAKURSUMIT79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMIT THAKUR(THAKURSUMIT79@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUBRAT(DEBSUBRAT@GMAIL.COM)(9810576995)(PETITIONER) 
SUBRAT DEB (DEBSUBRAT@GMAIL.COM)(9810576995)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH 
CHAUDHARY(MANISHBIDHURI235@GMAIL.COM)(9654276379)(PETITIONER) 
MAHENDER KUMAR 
PANDEY(MAHENDERKUMARPANDEY30@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMIT(THAKURSUMIT79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUROOP(ADV.ANUROOP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR 
PANDEY(RAJESHPANDEY64567@GMAIL.COM)(9911590569)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV JOSHI(VAIBHAVJOSHIEMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9971154800)(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV JOSHI(VAIBHAVJOSHIEMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9971154800)(RESPONDENT) 
JITENDER VERMA(JVERMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9213970111)(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV JOSHI(VAIBHAVJOSHIEMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9971154800)(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV JOSHI(VAIBHAVJOSHIEMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9971154800)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 FAO-36/2021 
CM APPL. 2914/2021 
CM APPL. 10442/2021 
CM APPL. 10444/2021 
CM APPL. 20904/2021 
CM APPL. 23819/2021 
CM APPL. 25868/2021 
CM APPL. 25869/2021 
CM APPL. 25870/2021 
CM APPL. 25884/2021 
CM APPL. 25885/2021 
CM APPL. 26495/2021 
CM APPL. 29121/2021 
CM APPL. 38063/2021 
CM APPL. 38289/2021 

NEETA BHARDWAJ & ORS.  
V/s KAMLESH SHARMA 
  

AMIT ACHARYA, SARVESH 
BHARDWAJ, M QAYAM-UD-DIN, 
KAMALKANT BHARDWAJ, 
SIDDHARTH PANDA, SONIA 
SINGHANI, ISHKARAN SINGH, PAUL 
KUMAR KALAI, ANUJ ARORA, 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA, RISHABH 
KAPUR, NEERAJ BHARDWAJ, 
GARIMA ANAND, RAJMANGAL 
KUMAR, RAHAT BANSAL, NITIN 
JAIN, DHARMENDRA SINGH PAL, 
AKARSHAN BHARDWAJ, NEERAJ 
BHARDWAJ, GARIMA ANAND, 
SAAHILA LAMBA, ALY MIRZA, RAM 
NIWAS BURI, AVINASH CHAURASIA, 
SUDHIR NAAGAR, LOKESH 
BHARDWAJ, KAWALPREET KAUR, 
ANUPRADHA, SINGUPURAM 
SASIBHUSAN, VINEET KUMAR, AMIT 
SAXENA, RAMESH KUMAR MISHRA, 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0�
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CM APPL. 39643/2021 
CM APPL. 43944/2021 
CM APPL. 43945/2021 
CM APPL. 43946/2021 
CM APPL. 3172/2022 
CM APPL. 3455/2022 
CM APPL. 5641/2022 
CM APPL. 5642/2022 
CM APPL. 5803/2022 
CM APPL. 5865/2022 
CM APPL. 7745/2022 
CM APPL. 13472/2022 
CM APPL. 16153/2022 
CM APPL. 17039/2022 
CM APPL. 18207/2022 
CM APPL. 18247/2022 
CM APPL. 18248/2022 
CM APPL. 21768/2022 
CM APPL. 21801/2022 
CM APPL. 21802/2022 
CM APPL. 21803/2022 
CM APPL. 22125/2022 
CM APPL. 23093/2022 
CM APPL. 29624/2022 
CM APPL. 32296/2022 
CM APPL. 34552/2022 
CM APPL. 34553/2022 
CM APPL. 39754/2022 
CM APPL. 39755/2022 
CM APPL. 40548/2022 
CM APPL. 43723/2022 
CM APPL. 53179/2022 
CM APPL. 876/2023 
CM APPL. 13658/2023 
CM APPL. 14509/2023 
CM APPL. 15812/2023 
CM APPL. 15813/2023 
CM APPL. 22230/2023 
CM APPL. 25196/2023 
CM APPL. 27387/2023 
CM APPL. 28363/2023 
CM APPL. 28558/2023 
CM APPL. 28559/2023 
CM APPL. 29981/2023 
CM APPL. 31169/2023 
CM APPL. 40347/2023 
CM APPL. 40348/2023 
CM APPL. 40349/2023 
CM APPL. 41312/2023 
CM APPL. 41313/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 614/2021 
CM(M) 323/2021 
CM(M) 575/2021 

PUNEET JAIN, SAGAR ROY, R. R. 
KUMAR, RISHABH KAPUR, ROHIT 
BHAGAT, SUMANT BHARADWAJ 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K BHARDWAJ & NEERAJ 
BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 
R K BHARDWAJ & NEERAJ 
BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9312710547)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEETA BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(RESPONDENT) 
NEETA BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT K NAAGPAL & DINPANSHU 
GABA(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212786555)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJMANGAL 
KUMAR(RAJMANGALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET ARORA(MANMEET.P.ARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9811333871)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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J R MIDHA(JRMIDHA@GMAIL.COM)(9717495003)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)(9958118327)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJMANGAL 
KUMAR(RAJMANGALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
L D (JRMIDHA@GMAIL.COM)(9717495003)(RESPONDENT) 
MAMEET ARORA(MANMEET.P.ARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9811333871)(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT KISHAN NAGPAL(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET ARORA(MANMEET.P.ARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9811333871)(RESPONDENT) 
J R MIDHA(JRMIDHA@GMAIL.COM)(9717495003)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR(ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DHARMENDRA 
BAGHEL(DHARMENDRAPAL981@GMAIL.COM)(9871709035)(PETITIONER) 
KALKAJI MANDIR(OFFICOFADMNKALKAGIMANDIR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMA(SAMAPIKABISWAL91@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(COMMISSIONER-SDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN JAIN(ATTORNERYNITINJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9716569056)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHARMENDRA 
BAGHEL(DHARMENDRAPAL981@GMAIL.COM)(9871709035)(PETITIONER) 
DHARMEDRA(DHARMENDRAPAL1981@GMAIL.COM)(9871709035)(PETITIONER) 
NIRMAL(NIRMAL@HRLN.ORG.)()(RESPONDENT) 
KHAB(KBHADWAJ524@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
COMMISSIONER(COMMISSIONER-SDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI(DELHISHELTER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKARSHAN BHARDWAJ , GARIMA 
ANAND(AAKARSHAN.RK@GMAIL.COM)(9711549953)(PETITIONER) 
AKARSHAN BHARDWAJ & GARIMA 
ANAND(AAKARSHAN.RK@GMAIL.COM)(9711549953)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ LAWYER(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SK MPSC(INFO@SKMPSC.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
SKM(INFO@SKMPSC.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAYAM ADVOCATE(GAYAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GARIMAANAND(GARIMAANAND09@GMAIL.COM)(9899086108)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT K NAAGPAL(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212786555)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KRISHAN 
NAAGPAL(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212786555)(PETITIONER) 
SK MPSC(INFO@SKMPSC.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT GANDHI(OFFICEOFROHITGANDHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAYA GOYAL(JAYAGOYAL@NEOJURIS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KRISHNA 
NAAGPAL(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212786555)(PETITIONER) 
AAKARSHAN 
BHARDWAJ(AAKARSHAN.RK@GMAIL.COM)(9711549953)(PETITIONER) 
QAYAMA(QAYAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAIZEN LEX(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GM,AIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SKMPS(INFPS@SKMPSC.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
GANDHI(OFFICEOFROHLTGANDHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAAHILA LAMBA (SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT NAGPAL(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9873730191)(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ (NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHAS CHANDRA (PRABHAS.CHANDRA00@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG AHLUWALIA(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9811418995)(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 
SARVESH(ADVOCATE.SARVESHB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AAKARSHAN(AAKARSHAN.RK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKARSHAN BHARDWAJ(AAKARSHAN.RK@GMAIL.COM)(9711549953)(PETITIONER) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL 
CHAUHAN(VISHALCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9212172077)(PETITIONER) 
YOGINDER 
SINGH(ADV.YOGINDERSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9999735003)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT NAGPAL(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
QAYAM(QAYAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT GANDHI(OFFICEOFROHITGANDHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R(INFO@SKMPSC.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR NAAGAR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)(9811951070)(PETITIONER) 
KAWALPREET(KAWALPREET@HRLN.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL(ADV.VISHAL9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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KANT(KANT.BHARDWAJ047@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAIDER(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K BHARDWAJ(KBHARDWAJ524@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ(LOKESHBHARDWAJ@LIVE.IN)(9971576388)(PETITIONER) 
GAYAM(GAYAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA(GARIMAANAND09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SKM(INFO@SKMPSC.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR NAAGAR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)(9811951070)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDU PANDA(SIDDUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KANT BHARDWAJ(KANT.BHARDWAJ047@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAWALPREET(KAWALPREET@HRLN.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAIDER(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAWALPREET(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
JAYA GOYAL(JAYAGOYAL@NEOJURIS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA (GARIMAANAND09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL(VISHALCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAYAM(GAYAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AAKARSHAN(AAKARSHAN.RK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HELEN TUNGOE(HELENTUNGOE@GMAIL.COM)(9378064912)(PETITIONER) 
SDMC(COMMISSIONER-SDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI SHELTER(DELHISHELTER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VCDDA (VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN,)()(RESPONDENT) 
S SASI BHUSAN(SASI_ADV@YAHOO.COM)(9818203373)(PETITIONER) 
EXPERT LAWYERS(THEXPERTLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HELEN TUNGOE(HELENTUNGOE@GMAIL.COM)(9378064912)(PETITIONER) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA(GARIMAANAND09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SK(INFO@SKMPSC.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAYAM(GAYAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH SHARMA ()(9654117763)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT K NAAGPAL & DINPANSHU 
GABA(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212786555)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ (NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET ARORA(MANMEET.P.ARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9811333871)(PETITIONER) 
RAJMANGAL 
KUMAR(RAJMANGALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT KISHAN NAGPAL(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
J R MIDHA(JRMIDHA@GMAIL.COM)(9717495003)(RESPONDENT) 
MR PAUL KUMAR (PAULKALAI18@GMAIL.COM)(8376813694)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHUPANDA@.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RASHMI (RASHMIBSINGH214@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATH(MS.NATH1008@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARVESH(SARVESHBISARIA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT SAXENA (AMITJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9811360525)(PETITIONER) 
GOONMEET(GOONMEET@DFIARCH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHUPANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JR(JRMIDHA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KALKA(KALKASDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAMESH KUMAR(MISHRARAMESHK@GMAIL.COM)(9911461665)(PETITIONER) 
DHARMENDRA PAL(DHARMENDRA981@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT GANDHI(OFFICEOFROHITGANDHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL CHAUHAN(VISHALCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AAKARSHAN(AAKARSHAN.RK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
QAYAM ADVOCATE(QAYAMADVCOATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG CGSC(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ(LOKESHBHARDWAJ@LIVE.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN JAIN(ATTORNEYNITINJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KBHADWAJ(KBHADWAJ524@GMIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(COMMISSIONER-SDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI SHELTER(DELHISHELTER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAYA GOYAL(JAYAGOYAL@NEOJURIS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHAS CHANDRA (PRABHAS.CHANDRA00@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAWAL PREET (KAWALPREET@HRLN.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL (ADV.VISHAL9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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HAIDER ALI(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VCDDA(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SASI(SASI_ADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KALKASDM(KALKASDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SINGHANI LAWYER(SINGHANI.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJMANG(RAJMANGALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDUPANDA(SIDDUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET(MANMEET.P.ARORA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAYAM ADVOCATE(GAYAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RASHMIB SINGH(RASHMIBSINGH214@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MS NATH(MS.NATH1008@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARVESH BISARIA(SARVESHBISARIA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT JURIS(AMITJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOONMEET (GOONMEET@DFIARCH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL KANT(KAMALKANT.BHARDWAJ047@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ISHKARAN (ISHKARAN.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(COMMISSIONER-SDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMAAN(GARIMAANAND09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARVESHB(ADVOCATE.SARVESHB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGINDER SINGH(ADV.YOGINDERSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT ACHARYA (AMITACHARYA1083@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
QAYAM SAAB(ADVOCATEQAYAMSAAB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KANT BHARDWAJ(KANT.BHARDWAJ047@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K BHARDWAJ(KBHARDWAJ524@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HELENTUNGOE(HELENTUNGOE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THEXPERT LAWYERS(THEXPERTLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PAUL KALAI(PAULKALAI18@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KALKAGI MANDIR(OFFICOFADMNKALKAGIMANDIR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMAPIKA BISWAL(SAMAPIKABISWAL91@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SKMPSC(INFO@SKMPSC.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
PUNEET JAIN(PUNEETMAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9810411034)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHHOKER(KGCHHOKER5566@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN JAIN(ATTORNEYNITINJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
AKARSHAN(AAKARSHAN.RK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RK(RKB1057@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINAY(VINAYKBHARDWAJ201@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAGAR ROY(SAGAR.ROY06@GMAIL.COM)(9718617492)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ LAWYER(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R R KUMAR (RRKUMAR11@GMAIL.COM)(9891296281)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT NAAGPAL(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET (MANMEET.P.ARORA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ LAWYER(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOLICITORS & ADVOCATES(SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJMANGAL 
KUMAR(RAJMANGALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 
MANMEET(MANMEET.P.ARORA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT (ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ LAWYER(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JR MIDHA(JRMIDHA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJMANGAL 
KUMAR(RAJMANGALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871211544)(PETITIONER) 
R K BHARDWAJ & NEERAJ BHARDWAJ 
(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9312710547)(PETITIONER) 
AKASH KUMAL PUJARI(ADVOCATEKAMAL95@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ(LOKESHBHARDWAJ@LIVE.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKARSHANK(AKARSHANRK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAA KALKA MANDIR(MAAKALKAMANDIR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K BHARDWAJ(KBHARDWAJ524@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHAS(PRABHAS.CHANDRA00@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAMESH KUMAR MISHRA 
(MISHRARAMESHK@GMAIL.COM)(9911461665)(PETITIONER) 
ADMN KALKA GI 
MANDIR(OFFICEOFADMNKALKAGIMANDIR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHISHELTER(DELHISHELTER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMAANAND(GARIMAANAND09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(COMMISSIONER-SDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANMEET(MANMEET.P.ARORA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SKMPSC(INFO@SKMPSC.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMAAN(GARIMAANAND09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL CHAUHAN(VISHALCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT GANDHI(OFFICEOFROHITGANDHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K BHARDWAJ(KBHADWAJ524@GMIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAAHIL (SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MS NATH(MS.NATH1008@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL(ADV.VISHAL9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH (LOKESHBHARDWAJ@LIVE.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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THEXPERT LAWYERS(THEXPERTLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT JURIS(AMITJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT ACHARYA (AMITACHARYA1083@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMAPIKA BISWAL(SAMAPIKABISWAL91@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAYAM ADVOCATE(GAYAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARVESH(ADVOCATE.SARVESHB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGINDER SINGH(ADV.YOGINDERSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHARDWAJ KANT(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ LAWYER(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ISHKARAN(ISHKARAN.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDUPANDA (SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RASHMIBSINGH(RASHMIBSINGH214@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL KANT(KAMALKANT.BHARDWAJ047@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHARMENDRA PAL(DHARMENDRAPAL981@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAWAL PREET (KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT NAAGPAL(ROHITNAAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJMANGAL KUMAR (RAJMANGALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HELEN TUNGOE(HELENTUNGOE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SASI(SASI_ADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PAUL KALAI(PAULKALAI18@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SARVESH BISARIA(SARVESHBISARIA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOON MEET(GOONMEET@DFIARCH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KALKA SDM(KALKASDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
QAYAMSAAB(ADVOCATEQAYAMSAAB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SINGHANI(SINGHANI.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA ANAND(GARIMAANAND09@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAWAL PREET (KAWALPREET@HRLN.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL (ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN JAIN(ATTORNERYNITINJAIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG CGSC(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SKMPSC(INFO@SKMPSE.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
JR MIDHA (JRMIDHA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHAS(PRABHAS.CHANDRA00@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K BHARDWAJ(KBHADWAJ524@GMIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(COMMISSIONER-SDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AAKARSHAN (AAKARSHAN.RK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMANT BHARADWAJ, VEDANT 
BHARADWAJ(SUMANTBHARADWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811206116)(PETITIONER) 
SUMANT BHARADWAJ, VEDANT 
BHARADWAJ(SUMANTBHARADWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811206116)(PETITIONER) 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ(ADVLOKESHBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH(SIDDHARTH.PANDA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ(LOKESHBHARDWAJ@LIVE.IN)(9971576388)(PETITIONER) 
KUSH BHARDWAJ(KBHARDWAJ524@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ LAWYER(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT ACHARYA(AMITACHARYA1083@GMAIL.COM)(9873024619)(PETITIONER) 
SARVESH 
BHARDWAJ(ADVOCATE.SARVESHB@GMAIL.COM)(9350301058)(PETITIONER) 
SARVESH 
BHARDWAJ(ADVOCATE.SARVESHB@GMAIL.COM)(9350301058)(PETITIONER) 
M QAYAM-UD-DIN 
(ADVOCATEQAYAMSAAB@GMAIL.COM)(9811030056)(PETITIONER) 
KAMALKANT 
BHARDWAJ(KAMALKANT.BHARDWAJ047@GMAIL.COM)(9999438838)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH PANDA(SIDDHUPANDA@GMAIL.COM)(9891488088)(RESPONDENT) 
SONIA SINGHANI(SINGHANI.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9810172501)(RESPONDENT) 
ISHKARAN 
SINGH(ISHKARAN.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9582021885)(PETITIONER) 
PAUL KUMAR KALAI(PAULKALAI18@GMAIL.COM)(8376813694)(PETITIONER) 
PAUL KUMAR KALAI(PAULKALAI18@GMAIL.COM)(8376813694)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ ARORA(ANUJARORAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999238801)(PETITIONER) 
KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA(KAMLESH.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 
RISHABH KAPUR(KAPUR.RISHABH@GMAIL.COM)(7042181838)(RESPONDENT) 

3 CONT.CAS(C)-614/2021 POORNIMA SHARMA  
V/s VIPUL GAUR 
  

NEERAJ BHARDWAJ, GARIMA 
ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT KRISHAN NAAGPAL()(9212786555)(PETITIONER) 
VIPUL GAUR(VIPULGAUR77@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ 
BHARDWAJ(NEERAJLAWYER79@GMAIL.COM)(9350271061)(RESPONDENT) 
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    COURT NO. 41  

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA  
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE SEND SMS OR WHATS APP 
       TO MR. RAJESH KUMAR MALHOTRA (PH: 8448937675) COURT MASTER AND MR. BHUPENDER KUMAR,ACM(PH: 8527360194) 
       TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA.]           
 
 
 
 
Click below to join the VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CM(M)-428/2019 
CM APPL. 11749/2019 
CM APPL. 11750/2019 

DR KALIND PARASHAR  
V/s DR KAVERI PARASHAR & ORS 
  

TASHA SINGH, ASHU CHAUDHARY, 
GUNJAN BANSAL . BAHRAM RAJ 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GUNJAN BANSAL . BAHRAM RAJ SHARMA()(9953440724)(PETITIONER) 
TASHA SINGH(ADVTASHASINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9910026910)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHU CHAUDHARY(CASHU2710@GMAIL.COM)(9999742778)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 MAC.APP.-93/2023 
CM APPL. 8000/2023 
CM APPL. 8002/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 97/2023 

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL 
INSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s SHUBHAM SAPEHIA AND 
OTHERS 
  

SUMAN BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN BAGGA & 
ASSOCIATES(BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI(RAVINDERYADAVA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 MAC.APP.-97/2023 
CM APPL. 8296/2023 
CM APPL. 8298/2023 

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL 
INSURANCE CO. LTD  
V/s SHUBHAM SAPEHIA AND 
OTHERS 
  

SUMAN BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN BAGGA(BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER YADAV(RAVINDERYADAVA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

4 CM(M)-289/2022 
CM APPL. 15870/2022 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s RAMESH CHOWRASIA AND 
ORS 
  

AWANTIKA MANOHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AWANTIKA MANOHAR()(9560385529)(PETITIONER) 
AWANTIKA MANOHAR()()(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CM(M)-604/2023 
CM APPL. 18321/2023 

RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s PURNIMA SINGH & ANR. 
  

SHASHANK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDRA S 
GARIA(SHASHANKSINGHLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899506150)(PETITIONER) 
PURNIMA SINGH()(9643642140)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM(M)-1028/2023 
CM APPL. 33483/2023 

MRS.SHALU  
V/s MR. ANAND 
  

NAGENDRA KASANA, FAISAL 
NASEEM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALU()(7217784401)(PETITIONER) 
FAISAL NASEEM (FAIZALNASEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9971936265)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND(ADVOCATEMAMTACHANDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9599099057)(RESPONDENT) 
NAGENDRA KASANA(KASANA.NAGENDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818518620)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5�
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in�
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7 MAC.APP.-1001/2017 DAVINDER SINGH CHAUHAN  
V/s SHIVANI KUMAR RAWAT & 
ORS 
  

SAILESH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 MAC.APP.-155/2018 
CM APPL. 8065/2020 

ANJU MAHAJAN  
V/s NASIR ALI & ORS (NEW INDIA 
ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD) 
  

O P MANNIE AND MANISH MAINI, 
MANNIE & ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANNIE & ASSOCIATES()(9810522996)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 MAC.APP.-494/2018 THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE 
COMPANY LTD  
V/s PALA RAM & ORS 
  

VINOD TRISAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD TRISAL()(9811149661)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 MAC.APP.-512/2018 GAURAV KUMAR  
V/s NIRMAL SINGH & ORS 
(NATIONAL INSURNACE CO) 
  

A S RANA, PRADEEP KUMAR ARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP KUMAR ARYA()(9958987339)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 MAC.APP.-606/2018 
CM APPL. 26543/2018 
WITH MAC.APP. 613/2018 
MAC.APP. 626/2018 

BHIRA & ANR  
V/s AMRIT GARG & ANR 
(ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO ) 
  

RAVI SABHARWAL, SONAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAL SINGH()(9958987339)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 MAC.APP.-613/2018 
CM APPL. 26594/2018 

BHIRA & ANR  
V/s VIMLA DEVI & ORS (ORIENTAL 
INSURANCE CO ) 
  

RAVI SABHARWAL, SONAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAL SINGH()(9958987339)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 MAC.APP.-626/2018 
CM APPL. 26818/2018 

BHIRA & ANR  
V/s VIMLA DEVI & ANR (ORIENTAL 
INSURNACE CO) 
  

RAVI SABHARWAL, SONAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAL SINGH()(9958987339)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CM APPL. 11237/2023 
In MAC.APP.-780/2018 
WITH MAC.APP. 913/2018 

KISHAN GUPTA  
V/s RAHUL & ORS 
  

ATUL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL KUMAR()(9999719592)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL KUMAR()(9999719592)(PETITIONER) 
ABHIMANYU SHARMA 
(ABHIMANYUSHARMA89@GMAIL.COM)(9560960020)(PETITIONER) 
MK(MK0055993@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 MAC.APP.-913/2018 RAHUL  
V/s GAURAV KUMAR & ORS 
  

ATUL KUMAR, R L SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R L SHARMA()(7503380065)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 MAC.APP.-842/2018 
CM APPL. 38491/2018 

AYUSH VERMA  
V/s LRS OF BEERU VERMA & ANR 
(UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. 
LTD) 
  

S N PARASHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N PARASHAR()(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 MAC.APP.-924/2018 
CM APPL. 29773/2020 

ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL 
INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SONIA KAUR & ORS 
 
 
  

KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA, SUMAN 
BAGGA, BHOOSHAN DEV PAWAR 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN BAGGA()(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
BHOOSHANPAWAR(BHOOSHAN.PAWAR22@GMAIL.COM)(9971606772)(PETITIONER) 
BHUSHAN PAWAR & ZAINUL 
ABEDEEN(BHOOSHAN.PAWAR22@GMAIL.COM)(9971606772)(PETITIONER) 
BAGGA(BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 MAC.APP.-282/2019 
CM APPL. 8541/2019 
CM APPL. 8543/2019 

RAJPAL  
V/s R.L. VOHRA & ORS 
  

ANIL GAHLOT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL GAHLOT()(9810243453)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 MAC.APP.-352/2019 MASTER PRATYUSH  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR & ORS (UNITED 
INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD ) 
  

ABHISHEK KUMAR, SUMAN BAGGA, 
O P MANNIE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O P MANNIE()(9810522996)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN BAGGA (BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 MAC.APP.-409/2019 
CM APPL. 13991/2019 
CM APPL. 44914/2022 

POONAM  
V/s ARVIND PARAMANIK & ORS 
  

CP TYAGI, CHANDRA PAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CP TYAGI()(9810231866)(PETITIONER) 
C P TYAGI(CPTYAGI54@GMAIL.COM)(9810231866)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 MAC.APP.-412/2019 
CM APPL. 14391/2019 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INS CO 
LTD  
V/s ASHA DEVI & ORS 
  

HARVIR SINGH, MUKESH KUMAR, 
RAM NARESH YADAV, SUMAN BAGGA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN BAGGA()(9810167439)(PETITIONER) 
RAM NARESH YADAV(RNLA.IN@GMAIL.COM)(9910618521)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 MAC.APP.-671/2019 
CM APPL. 31570/2019 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s JEET SINGH & ORS 
  

ANKITA SANGWAN, S P JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S P JAIN()(9873304064)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 MAC.APP.-169/2020 
CM APPL. 15659/2020 

ABHIJIT ARORA  
V/s SUMIT 
  

MAYANK SHARMA, TUSHAR RAO 
GADELA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G. TUSHAR RAO AND MAYANK 
SHARMA(GTUSHARRAO@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
TUSHARGADELA(GTUSHARRAO@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV NANWAL(RAJVEERBCISS@GMAIL.COM)(9268109362)(RESPONDENT) 
MAYANK SHARMA(SMSMAYANK@YAHOO.COM)(9910092484)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 MAC.APP.-282/2020 
CM APPL. 34654/2020 
CM APPL. 34655/2020 
CM APPL. 34656/2020 

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/s SMT. TAMANNA & ORS. 
  

AMIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR SINGH , 
SANDEEP(SANDEEPNAINWAL786@GMAIL.COM)(9958540003)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH KUMAR 
NARULA(INFO@ICONFHUMANITY.COM)(9810260246)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 MAC.APP.-97/2021 
CM APPL. 6892/2021 

RAJ BALA & ORS.  
V/s NEENA & ORS. 
  

SUNDER PARKASH JAIN, DEVENDRA 
KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D K SHARMA (RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)(9312213589)(PETITIONER) 
D K SHARMA (RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)(9312213589)(PETITIONER) 
S P JAIN(SPJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873304064)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNDER PARKASH JAIN(SPJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873304064)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 MAC.APP.-205/2021 
CM APPL. 20444/2021 
CM APPL. 20445/2021 
CM APPL. 20446/2021 
 
 
 
 

TAMANNA & ORS.  
V/s PRAMOD & ORS. 
  

BHUPESH NARULA, BHUPESH 
NARULA 

WITH MAC.APP 282/2020 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ICON OF HUMANITY LAW 
FIRM(INFO@ICONOFHUMANITY.COM)(9810260246)(PETITIONER) 
R(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAWA KAUR (BHUPESHNARULA@GMAIL.COM)(9810260246)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH(BHUPESHNARULA@GMAIL.COM)(9810260246)(RESPONDENT) 
LUCKY(BHUPESHNARULA@GMAIL.COM)(9810260246)(RESPONDENT) 
HAWA KAUR (BHUPESHNARULA@GMAIL.COM)(9810260246)(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH(BHUPESHNARULA@GMAIL.COM)(9810260246)(RESPONDENT) 
LUCKY(BHUPESHNARULA@GMAIL.COM)(9810260246)(RESPONDENT) 
TAMANNA(BHUPESHNARULA@GMAIL.COM)(9810260246)(RESPONDENT) 
TAMANNA(BHUPESHNARULA@GMAIL.COM)(9810260246)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 
(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 
(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 MAC.APP.-297/2022 UMA RANI THR SPA PANKAJ 
THAKUR  
V/s SIMRANJEET SINGH & ORS. 
  

VIKRANT SINGH, PRERNA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRERNA SINGH(PRERNATHAKUR1219@GMAIL.COM)(9871936269)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRANT SINGH(VIKRANTSINGH0207@GMAIL.COM)(8920232871)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 MAC.APP.-72/2023 GAGAN CHANDIOK  
V/s SH. SARAVJIT SINGH & ANR. 
  

BHAJAN LAL KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK KHURANA(RAMEEZA@LAWASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 MAC.APP.-123/2023 HDFC BANK LIMITED  
V/s SH. HARI PRASAD & ORS. 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRCS LEGAL(LITIGATION@SRCSLEGAL.COM)(8285002845)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 TR.P.(C.)-74/2022 VIKRAM SINGH YADAV & ANR.  
V/s ANIRUDH YADAV & ORS. 
  

MANDEEP SINGH VINAIK, SHAILESH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUPAMA YADAV(AKSHAYYADV006@GMAIL.COM)(9990362682)(PETITIONER) 
MANDEEP 
SINGH(OPERATIONS@INTEGRALLAWOFFICES.ORG)(9810001275)(PETITIONER) 
MOTI SAGAR(MOTISAGAR20D@GMAIL.COM)(9810149390)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIKHA YADAV()(9643866329)(RESPONDENT) 
CHHAWI YADAV()(3062162798)(RESPONDENT) 
TANU YADAV()(9643896327)(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI ARORA(ARORAMIDHI75@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDHA 
YADAV(YADAVANRURADHA099@GMAIL.COM)(9999791539)(RESPONDENT) 
CHITRA YADAV()(9868951414)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDH YADAV(ANRUDHY@GMAIL.COM)(9711448029)(RESPONDENT) 
YENI YADAV()(9836566628)(RESPONDENT) 
MANDEEP SINGH 
VINAIK(MSVINAIK@INTEGRALLAWOFFICES.ORG)(9810001275)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILESH KUMAR(ADVSHAILESHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9891285888)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 TR.P.(C.)-132/2022 M/S RINGZAA INFORMATICS PVT 
LTD  
V/s REDIANZ INDIA 
TECHNOLOGIES & ORS. 
  

SOHIL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT JAIN(ADVOCATEJAIN1991@GMAIL.COM)(9891554439)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT JAIN & ANUVANSH 
GUPTA(ADVOCATEJAIN1994@GMAIL.COM)(9891554439)(PETITIONER) 
ASHWANI KUMAR()(8700553139)(RESPONDENT) 
DAYARAM SINGH()(9205267149)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHWANI KUMAR()(8700553139)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9205267149)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(798260858)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 TR.P.(C.)-34/2023 
CM APPL. 10097/2023 

MR. MANOJ KUMAR   
V/s MS. SUNITA 
  

PRIYA MEHRA PURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYA PURI(HKPURIANDCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810365571)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:HKPURIANDCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810365571)(PETITIONER)�
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33 TR.P.(C.)-75/2023 
CM APPL. 22505/2023 
WITH TR.P.(C) 78/2023 
TR.P.(C) 79/2023 
TR.P.(C) 80/2023 
TR.P.(C) 81/2023 
TR.P.(C) 82/2023 

RAKESH SOHEL & ANR.  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

GAGAN MATHUR, RAJESH 
MANCHANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANCHANDA & CO(ADITI@MANCHANDACO.COM)(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
MADHU(MADHU_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN MATHUR(GAGAN@MATHURLEGAL.COM)(9811143077)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 TR.P.(C.)-78/2023 
CM APPL. 23266/2023 

HARDEV DOHIL & ORS.  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

GAGAN MATHUR, RAJESH 
MANCHANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANCHANDA & CO(RAJESH@MANCHANDACO.COM)(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
MADHU (MADHU_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN MATHUR(GAGAN@MATHURLEGAL.COM)(9811143077)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 TR.P.(C.)-79/2023 
CM APPL. 23268/2023 

HARDEV DOHIL & ORS.  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

GAGAN MATHUR, RAJESH 
MANCHANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANCHANDA & CO(RAJESH@MANCHANDACO.COM)(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
MADHU (MADHU_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN MATHUR(GAGAN@MATHURLEGAL.COM)(9811143077)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 TR.P.(C.)-80/2023 
CM APPL. 23856/2023 

HARDEV DOHIL (KARTA SINCE 
DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR.  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

GAGAN MATHUR, RAJESH 
MANCHANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANCHANDA & CO(RAJESH@MANCHANDACO.COM)(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
MADHU (MADHU_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN MATHUR(GAGAN@MATHURLEGAL.COM)(9811143077)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 TR.P.(C.)-81/2023 
CM APPL. 23940/2023 
WITH TR.P.(C.) 75/2023 

HARDEV DOHIL & ORS.  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

GAGAN MATHUR, RAJESH 
MANCHANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITI (ADITI@MANCHANDACO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MANCHANDA & CO(RAJESH@MANCHANDACO.COM)(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
MADHU(MADHU_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MADHU(MADHU_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN MATHUR(GAGAN@MATHURLEGAL.COM)(9811143077)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 TR.P.(C.)-82/2023 
CM APPL. 23974/2023 
WITH TR.P.(C.) 75/2023 

HARDEV DOHIL AND ORS.  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

GAGAN MATHUR, RAJESH 
MANCHANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANCHANDA & CO(RAJESH@MANCHANDACO.COM)(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
MANCHANDA & CO(RAJESH@MANCHANDACO.COM)(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
MADHU(MADHU_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MADHU(MADHU_ADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN MATHUR(GAGAN@MATHURLEGAL.COM)(9811143077)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-3556/2015 
CM APPL. 6321/2015 
CM APPL. 1133/2023 

M/S PAUL TRADERS  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT DELHI & 
ORS 
  

S.P. SHARMA & ASSOCIATES, RAHUL 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHARMA(LEGALPANACEA@GMAIL.COM)(9911339930)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRANT VASUDEVA(VIKRANTVASUDEVA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-8886/2015 
CM APPL. 19936/2015 

SUNIL TANDON  
V/s AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE 
MARKETING COMMITTEE AND ORS 
  

DINESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

41 W.P.(C)-5393/2016 KAMLESH KUMARI SHARMA  
V/s THE REGISTRAR GENERAL 
DELHI HIGH COURT 
  

R K SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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42 W.P.(C)-7762/2016 
CM APPL. 32042/2016 

VISHNU DUTT SHARMA ALIAS 
VISHNU PANDIT  
V/s CHILD WELFARE COMMITTEE 
& ANR. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, PRATYUSH 
SHARMA AND DAKSHAA ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-2411/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 8266/2017 

PRIYA AND ANR  
V/s DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL 
AVIATION (DGCA) AND ORS 
  

ARUN KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

44 W.P.(C)-8266/2017 AMARPREET KAUR  
V/s DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL 
AVIATION AND ORS 
  

LAKSHAY SAWHNEY, SUJIT KR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

45 W.P.(C)-5254/2017 
CM APPL. 22300/2017 

PUTTI LAL CHAUDHRY & ORS  
V/s MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS & 
ORS 
  

MANVENDRA VERMA, VARUN 
NISCHAL, CHOUDHARY ALI ZIA 
KABIR & DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

46 W.P.(C)-1664/2018 M/S SSANGYONG ENGINEERING 
AND CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA (NHAI) 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR, INDUS LEGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDUS LEGAL()(9643052049)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-3820/2018 
CM APPL. 15149/2018 

DELHI AUTO RIKSHAW SANGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

PRATIBHA SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATIBHA SINHA()(9711401792)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-13688/2018 
CM APPL. 53362/2018 
CM APPL. 10984/2019 

J P SARIA (DECEASED) THROUGH 
LRS AND ORS.  
V/s SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRARE 
AND ANR. 
  

ANUJ BHANDARI, SIDDHARTH 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH YADAV()(981134102)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH YADAV()(9811134102)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

49 MAC.APP.-43/2021 
CM APPL. 2505/2021 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE 
CO.LTD  
V/s SH. SHYAM BABU 
  

BHAJAN LAL KHURANA, P.K. SETH, 
P.K. SETH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(PETITIONER) 
P.K.SETH(PREMKISHORESETH@GMAIL.COM)(9811055345)(PETITIONER) 
BHAJAN LAL 
KHURANA(MAYANKKHURANA27@GMAIL.COM)(9810037468)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

50 CM(M)-268/2021 SHONA (SONALI) TANEJA @ 
SONALI YOGRAJ NATH  
V/s SACHIN TANEJA 
  

ASMITA NARULA AT 2:30PM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASMITANARULA(ASMITA.NARULA9@GMAIL.COM)(9717505702)(PETITIONER) 
ASMITA NARULA (ASMITA.NARULA9@GMAIL.COM)(9717505702)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN TANEJA(SACHINTANEJA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN TANEJA(SACHINTANEJA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810019060)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 MAC.APP.-228/2019 
CM APPL. 6244/2019 

U P STATE ROAD TRANSPORT 
CORPORATION  
V/s CHAMPA DEVI & ORS 
 
 
  

RAM PAL SINGH, SHADAB KHAN, 
GARIMA PRASHAD 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GARIMA PRASHAD()(9871278644)(PETITIONER) 
SHADAB KHAN(SHADABKHANK5@GMAIL.COM)(9540625322)(PETITIONER) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

52 MAC.APP.-447/2017 
CM APPL. 2327/2019 

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE 
CO LTD  
V/s MOHD NAHID & ORS 
  

RAKESH KUMAR YADAV, S N 
PARASHAR, PRERNA MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N PARASHAR()(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
 
 
 
  COURT NO. 43  
                HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH  
 
 
Click below to join the VC: 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7 
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

sumanchawala575@gmail.com  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 C.R.P.-134/2023 
CM APPL. 27690/2023 

ANIL KUMAR MISHRA  
V/s RAJENDER KUMAR YADAV 
  

PASHUPATI SINGH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P S YADAV(KESHAVKABIRADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899056719)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9891502082)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-10849/2004 
WITH W.P.(C) 2411/2020 

M.C.D.  
V/s RAJBIR SINGH 
  

PRAGYA, GAURANG KANTH, RAJIV 
AGARWAL & CO., SANJAY GHOSH, ANUJ 
AGARWAL, RAJIV AGARWAL, MANU 
MRIDUL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

3 W.P.(C)-2411/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 10849/2004 

RAJBIR SINGH  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION THROUGH ITS 
COMMISSIONER 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGARWAL()(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CM APPL. 10064/2020 
In W.P.(C)-3371/2017 

SUMEDHA SHARMA  
V/s ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR 
TECHNICAL EDUCATION & ORS 
  

AMITESH KUMAR, KNM & PARTNERS LAW 
OFFICES, ABHISHEK SHARMA & AJAY K 
TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SHARMA & AJAY K TYAGI()(9899821415)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-13584/2019 RAJ MAHINDER SHARMA & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA()(9810596166)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-9762/2021 BAL KISHAN & ANR.  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. 
 
 
 
  

RAVINDER AGARWAL, BAJRANG VATS  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7�
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com�
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com�


24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

73 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAJRANG VATS(BAJRANGVATS89@GMAIL.COM)(8882677880)(PETITIONER) 
AKURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM, PRINCIPAL@RAMJAS.DU.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHIMDER@GMAIL.COM)(9811151216)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER AGARWAL(RAVINDERAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810056263)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-4800/2023 PREM LATA JAIN  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

ASTIK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAGYA PARIJAT(PRANUTANLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8295565449)(PETITIONER) 
PRAGYA PARIJAT(PRANUTANLEAGL@GMAIL.COM)(8295565449)(PETITIONER) 
AKURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-8924/2023 KUMUD CHANDRA DEKA  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM, DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-8931/2023 JAI KISHAN SHARMA  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM, DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-8950/2023 
CM APPL. 33934/2023 

GULSHAN KUMAR GAMBHIR  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM, DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-9217/2023 
CM APPL. 35100/2023 

RATTAN KUMAR  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
TATA POWER (AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM, DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-9219/2023 
CM APPL. 35103/2023 

RAVINDER SETH  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL FERNANDES(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM, DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-9220/2023 
CM APPL. 35104/2023 

SUNIL JOHRY  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL FERNANDES(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-9272/2023 
CM APPL. 35314/2023 

OM PRAKASH  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
TATA POWER (AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM, DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-9941/2023 
CM APPL. 38290/2023 

INDER KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD & ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANSRI(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM, DEVBETBF2002@DEVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-9960/2023 
CM APPL. 38363/2023 

PRAMODH SINGH THROUGH KUSUM 
DADWAL  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
RISHAB(RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM, DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

17 C.R.P.-213/2019 
CM APPL. 43380/2019 

RAZIA SULTANA & ORS  
V/s FAZAL UR REHMAN 
  

MOHAMMAD ALI, V V SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V V SINGH()(9811180356)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 C.R.P.-86/2020 
CM APPL. 34648/2020 

RAJESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s PREMCHAND SHARMA & ORS. 
  

ANKIT MUTREJA, ANKIT MUTREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKITMUTREJA(ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9990206703)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRAM AGGARWAL(ADV.VIKRAMAGGARWAL@YAHOO.COM)(9212717379)(PETITIONER) 
M P SINHA()(9958665544)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 C.R.P.-127/2023 
CM APPL. 26363/2023 
CM APPL. 26364/2023 

DHANANJAY JAIN  
V/s CHOTI DEVI 
  

SAMBHAVI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANORANJAN & 
SAMBHAVI(MANORANJANADVOCATE@OUTLOOK.COM)(9811071048)(PETITIONER) 
CHOTI DEVI(SHAKTISINGH4678@GMAIL.COM)(9968709009)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-954/2003 
CM APPL. 20064/2016 

DELHI ADMINISTRATION  
V/s PRESIDING OFFICER & ANR. 
  

SHRUTI SHASHI, SANJAY GHOSH, VIVEK 
KUMAR TANDON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-17681/2005 MANGEMENT OF D.T.C.  
V/s DEVENDER SINGH 
  

MR.DEEPAK SINHA, MR.A.N.DAS, ATUL 
BANSAL, D.SINGH, ATUL T N, MR.ABHAY 
N.DAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

22 W.P.(C)-22154/2005 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK  
V/s SHREE GOPAL GUPTA 
  

MS.PRAGNYA, RAJIV AGARWAL, MR.JAGAT 
ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
 RAJIVAGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
 RAJAT (RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

23 W.P.(C)-8124/2007 
CM APPL. 15344/2007 

CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LTD  
V/s RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA 
  

ANIL MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 W.P.(C)-1943/2016 M.G. HUSAIN  
V/s JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA & ORS 
  

FUZAIL AHMED AYYUBI, SUMITA 
HAZARIKA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

25 W.P.(C)-1978/2016 SARVESH AGRAWAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

SANTOSH KRISHNAN, KUSH SHARMA, 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, ANANYA MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT)�
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26 W.P.(C)-8991/2016 
CM APPL. 36492/2016 
CM APPL. 4580/2019 
CM APPL. 4581/2019 
CM APPL. 20381/2022 

SUNIL KUMAR  
V/s DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND 
ORS 
  

S K ANAND, MANISH GUPTA, M ATYAB 
SIDDIQUI, SK ANAND, SHRI KRISHNA 
ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SK ANAND()(9811124397)(PETITIONER) 
S K ANAND()(9811124397)(PETITIONER) 
D P P SCHOOL(DPPSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH GUPTA(ADVOCATEMANISHGUPTAINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9811402142)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-4747/2017 ANJULIKA  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN, PRASHANT 
KUMAR MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

28 W.P.(C)-5523/2018 TAHSILDAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

CHANDAN KUMAR, SHANKAR K. JHA, 
RAVINDRA S GARIA & ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDRA S GARIA & ASSOCIATES()(9910074470)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-6908/2018 
CM APPL. 3953/2021 

RAMESH LAL  
V/s STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR, D. K. DEVESH, HARSH 
KUMAR, HARSH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH KUMAR()(9958313389)(PETITIONER) 
HARSH KUMAR()(8076772278)(PETITIONER) 
MANAGERRHND(MANAGERRHND@GMAIL.COM AND 
INFO.COMSPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ KUMAR(VOXJURISDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811338696)(PETITIONER) 
D. K. DEVESH(ADV.DKDEVESH@GMAIL.COM)(9999779978)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-9109/2018 MOUNT ABU PUBLIC SCHOOL AND ANR.  
V/s SH. MANGE RAM 
  

PRAMOD GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD GUPTA()(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-9293/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 9295/2018 
W.P.(C) 9475/2018 
W.P.(C) 11914/2018 

KALEWAR MUKHIYAR  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, N C GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N C GUPTA()(9811798641)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-11914/2018 UTTAM DASTIDAR  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS. 
  

N C GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N C GUPTA()(9811798641)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-9295/2018 BANKIM CHANDRA DATTA  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, N C GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N C GUPTA()(9811798641)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-9475/2018 SOBHAN SINHA  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS 
  

NC GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NC GUPTA()(8178162915)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-10115/2018 P. P. S. KAPOOR & ORS  
V/s FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA 
(THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & 
MANAGING DIRECTOR) & ORS 
  

B P SINGH, NARESH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH KAUSHIK()(9213983481)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-12334/2018 
CM APPL. 47835/2018 

BRAHMA NAND BHATTA AND ORS.  
V/s SPECIAL DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE 
OF EDUCATION DELHI AND ORS. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR, BHAKTI PASRIJA SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ KUMAR(MANU.HC1986@GMAIL.COM)(9711463289)(PETITIONER) 
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37 W.P.(C)-13131/2018 SH. DULI CHAND  
V/s ALLAHABAD BANK 
  

INDEMNIS LEGIS AND CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDEMNIS LEGIS AND CO()(9711113629)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-644/2019 JAI CHAND  
V/s THE STATE, GNCTD & ANR 
  

VIKRAM AGGARWAL, ATTIN SHANKAR 
RASTOGI, S P SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S P SHARMA()(9990311103)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRAM AGGARWAL(ADV.VIKRAMAGGARWAL@YAHOO.COM)(9212717379)(PETITIONER) 
ATTIN SHANKAR RASTOGI(ATTIN@ILOLEGAL.COM)(9811778900)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-785/2019 DR. GIRISH MISHRA AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SUDEER ASSOCIATES, KRIPA SHANKAR 
PRASAD, RAVIKESH KUMAR SINHA, 
SURABH CHADDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURABH CHADDA()(8800152500)(PETITIONER) 
KRIPA SHANKAR PRASAD(KRIPA_P_IN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9213208328)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVIKESH KUMAR SINHA(RAVIKESHKSINHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9350806823)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-2180/2019 
CM APPL. 1250/2020 
CM APPL. 20887/2022 

KULDEEP SINGH  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

KARTICKAY MATHUR, ANIL BHAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTICKAY MATHUR()(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
KARTICKAY MATHUR(KARTICKAY7@GMAIL.COM)(9899036093)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RACHANA(ADVOCATE.RACHANA@GMAIL.COM, SAURABH.MUN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-3325/2019 NAVEEN GUPTA  
V/s REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE 
SOCIETIES AND ANR. 
  

VERTIKA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VERTIKA SHARMA()(9811542620)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-4161/2019 ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s INDIAN INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY, DELHI 
  

SANJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR()(9711116711)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-4286/2019 
CM APPL. 19113/2019 

SONA MITRA AND ORS.  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY 
AND ORS. 
  

MAANAV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAANAV KUMAR()(9810233743)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-5154/2019 
CM APPL. 22873/2019 

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL MATHURA ROAD 
AND ANR.  
V/s PURMEET BAINS AND ANR. 
  

RUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH()(9811646877)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-5582/2019 
CM APPL. 24567/2019 

CHANDRA MOUL SINGH  
V/s DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR 
CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
(DFCCIL) AND ANR. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH()(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-8373/2019 
CM APPL. 34602/2019 

RICHA SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-8642/2019 ABDUL FAHEEM KHAN  
V/s JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA, UNIVERSITY 
  

FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI, TAMIMQADARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAMIMQADARI()(9899959499)(PETITIONER) 
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48 W.P.(C)-9030/2019 GAURI SHANKER  
V/s CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

UMESH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH SINGH()(9871329898)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-9321/2019 NEELAM  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS 
  

ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA()(9810596166)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-9378/2019 UPMA GUPTA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & 
ORS 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA()(9810596166)(PETITIONER) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-9564/2019 PRIYANKA  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS 
  

ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA (DHCLSC)()(9810596166)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-9587/2019 
CM APPL. 39452/2019 
CM APPL. 39453/2019 

POONAM KHURANA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION AND 
ANR. 
  

SYED WASIF HAIDER, DEEPTAKIRTI 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPTAKIRTI VERMA()(9811111833)(PETITIONER) 
SYED WASIF HAIDER(HAIDER.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9311307710)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 W.P.(C)-10445/2019 
CM APPL. 43138/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 13171/2019 
W.P.(C) 13246/2019 

RAMESH KUMAR SIKKA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

LEGALERIA LAW OFFICES, SACHIN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN MITTAL()(9810166992)(PETITIONER) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-13171/2019 
CM APPL. 53603/2019 

DHAN BAHADDUR SINGH THAPA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SACHIN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN MITTAL()(9810166992)(PETITIONER) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-13246/2019 
CM APPL. 53851/2019 

RANJEET SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SACHIN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN MITTAL()(9810166992)(PETITIONER) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-10621/2019 SMT. KRISHNA CHATTERJEE  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION GOVT. 
OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

APOORV KURUP, SHANKAR DIVATE, O N 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O N SHARMA()(9811675584)(PETITIONER) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-12309/2019 
CM APPL. 2386/2022 

MS. RACHNA  
V/s B.M GANGE GIRLS SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ORS. 
  

DEEPTAKIRTI VERMA, UMESH SINGH, 
ANKIT BHADORIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH SINGH()(9871329898)(PETITIONER) 
UMESH SINGH(USBHADORIA@GMAIL.COM)(9871329898)(PETITIONER) 
TABITA CHAND(TABITA_CHAND@YAHOO.COM)(9999975891)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPTAKIRTI VERMA(VERMA.DEEP@GMAIL.COM)(9811118333)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-12432/2019 
CM APPL. 50794/2019 

NIRANJAN SINGH  
V/s S. S. KUSHWAHA, MANGAGER, 
TAURUS CANTEEN AND ANR. 
  

VED PRAKASH TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED PRAKASH TRIPATHI()(9999104749)(PETITIONER) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-12570/2019 MR. GULZAR MOHD.  
V/s THE BRAILLE LIBRARY AND ORS. 

MS. SUMITA HAZARIKA  



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

78 
 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

MS. SUMITA HAZARIKA()(9811979264)(PETITIONER) 
 

60 W.P.(C)-12632/2019 
CM APPL. 51612/2019 

SHRIKANT  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

LOKESH KUMAR CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESH KUMAR CHOUDHARY()(9560216710)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-2755/2020 
CM APPL. 9603/2020 

RAKESH CHANDER  
V/s INDBANK MERCHANT BANKING 
SERVICES LTD & ANR 
  

JASBIR BIDHURI, CURARE LEGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CURARE LEGAL()(9873109672)(PETITIONER) 
JASBIR BIDHURI(JASBIR.BIDHURI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9711224794)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-5773/2020 
CM APPL. 20868/2020 
CM APPL. 31941/2020 
CM APPL. 34138/2020 

JODHA RAM JAT  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ANAND VARMA, UDAY GUPTA, UDAY 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY GUPTA(ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810288399)(PETITIONER) 
UDAY GUPTA , SHIVANI LAL , M K 
TRIPATHI(ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810288399)(PETITIONER) 
VSR KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)(9891205519)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD MUQEEM (MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
UDAY GUPTA(ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810288399)(PETITIONER) 
UDAY GUPTA AND SHIVANI LAL AND HIREN 
DASAN(ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810288399)(PETITIONER) 
SHRI MOHD. MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
V S R KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)(9891205519)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND VARMA(ANAND@APTLEGAL.IN)(8527032123)(PETITIONER) 
JODHA RAM JAT(ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ (RIPUDAMAN.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9818030700)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND VARMA(DELHIOFFICE@APTLEGAL.IN)(8527032123)(PETITIONER) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-8403/2020 OM NARESH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN BHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9718098827)(PETITIONER) 
ARUNBHARDWAJ(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9810109681)(PETITIONER) 
MS. BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
OM NARESH(ABCGSC459@GMAIL.COM)(9599778214)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI(AVNISHAHLWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-8895/2020 H K SHARMA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VIRENDRA KUMAR RAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIRENDRA RAWAT(PRAKASHUPADHAYAY30@GMAIL.COM)(9810127729)(PETITIONER) 
VIRENDRA RAWAT(RAWAT.V2001@GMAIL.COM)(9810127729)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

 

65 W.P.(C)-9411/2020 HIV AIDS CONTROL EMPLOYEES 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION DELHI (REGD)  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

RISHAV DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAVDUBEY(RISHAVDUBEY007@GMAIL.COM)(9540525402)(PETITIONER) 
RISHAV DUBEY(RISHAVDUBEY007@GMAIL.COM)(9540525402)(PETITIONER) 
RISHAV DUBEY(PD.DSACS@GMAIL.COM)(8700603939)(RESPONDENT) 
CS DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)(1123392100)(RESPONDENT) 
HIV AIDS CONTROL EMPLOYEES WELFARE ASSOCIATION DELHI 
(REGD)(HACEWAD@GMAIL.COM)(9968299853)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR(CSDELHI@NIC.IN PD.DSACS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 W.P.(C)-9927/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 9928/2020 
W.P.(C) 10053/2020 
W.P.(C) 10054/2020 

POONAM SHARMA  
V/s MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI 
SATHYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR & ANR. 
  

SUNIL MAGON, INDRANI GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRANIGHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810618813)(PETITIONER) 
INDRANI GHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810618813)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SSSVVDEL(SSSVVDEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
POONAM SHARMA(POONAMSHARMA1506@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI SATHYA SAI VIDYA 
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VIHAR(SSSVVDEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

67 W.P.(C)-10053/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 10054/2020 

RAJEEV KUMAR DHINGRA  
V/s MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI 
SATHYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR & ANR. 
  

SUNIL MAGON, INDRANI GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRANI GHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810618813)(PETITIONER) 
INDRANIGHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810618813)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SSSVVDEL(SSSVVDEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJEEV KUMAR DHINGRA(RAJEEVKDHINGRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI SATHYA SAI VIDYA 
VIHAR(SSSVVDEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

68 W.P.(C)-10054/2020 BIBHA JOSHI SHARMA  
V/s MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI 
SATHYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR & ANR. 
  

SUNIL MAGON, INDRANI GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRANI GHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810618813)(PETITIONER) 
INDRANIGHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810618813)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SSSVVDEL(SSSVVDEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BIBHA JOSHI SHARMA(BIBHJOSHISHARMA1977@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI SATHYA SAI VIDYA 
VIHAR(SSSVVDEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

69 W.P.(C)-9928/2020 KUTTAMPARAMPATH SUDHA NAIR  
V/s MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI 
SATHYA SAI VIDYA VIHAR & ANR. 
  

SUNIL MAGON, INDRANI GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRANIGHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810618813)(PETITIONER) 
INDRANI GHOSH(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAIL.COM)(9810618813)(PETITIONER) 
SSSVVDEL(SSSVVDEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
KUTTAMPARAMPATH SUDHA NAIR(KSUDHANAIR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANAGING COMMITTEE SRI SATHYA SAI VIDYA 
VIHAR(SSSVVDEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

70 W.P.(C)-88/2021 AJAY KUMAR I AND ORS  
V/s LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT AND ANR. 
  

PRAMOD GUPTA, ASHOK KUMAR 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOKBHARDWAJ(CONTACT.ASHOKKUMARBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811184429)(PETITIONER) 
AK BHARDWAJ & KARAN 
GAUTAM(CONTACT.ASHOKKUMARBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811184429)(PETITIONER) 
AK BHARDWAJ & KARAN 
GAUTAM(CONTACT.ASHOKKUMARBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811184429)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR(AJAY.PACHORI1973@GMAIL.COM)(9868143054)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR CHANDEL(AJAY.CHANDEL1973@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9013423011)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR(AJAY.PACHORI1973@GMAIL.COM)(9868143054)(PETITIONER) 
LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT(AN1BRANCH-SANSAD.NIC.IN)(23034747)(RESPONDENT) 
PRDEEP KUMAR(AJAY.PACHORI1973@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KUMAR I AND ORS(AJAY.PACHORI1973@GMAIL.COM)(9868143054)(RESPONDENT) 
LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT AND ANR.(AN1BRANCH-
1SS@SANSAD.NIC.IN)(1123034747)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAMOD GUPTA(INDUSLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 

 

71 W.P.(C)-1210/2021 
CM APPL. 46661/2021 

NIDHI GAUTAM  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ(RAJLEGALDOC@GMAIL.COM)(7428133893)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ SINGH PHOGAT(RAJLEGALDOC@GMAIL.COM)(7428133893)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
L HOBAN(LHOBAN@SBI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ SINGH (RAJLEGALDOC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

72 W.P.(C)-2903/2021 RAJ KUMAR MAHINDRA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
 
 
  

ADITYA KUMAR CHOUDHARY, RAJAT JAIN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT JAIN(ADVRAJATJAIN691@GMAIL.COM)(9818514477)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ALAKH KUMAR(ALAKHKUMAR.SCORPIO16@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA KUMAR CHOUDHARY(CHOUDHARYAK1974@GMAIL.COM)(9911401535)(RESPONDENT) 

 

73 W.P.(C)-2951/2021 MOHIT SONI  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AMAN MUDGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMANMUDGAL(AMANMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8826069787)(PETITIONER) 
S N SHARMA AND PRATEEK BHALLA()(9891114104)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMONHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

74 W.P.(C)-4546/2021 HARGIAN SINGH  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAURABH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH(CAT.YOU1966@GMAIL.COM)(7503987226)(PETITIONER) 
U. SRIVASTAVA(CAT.YOU1966@GMAIL.COM)(9312220571)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV KAPUR(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)(9990955931)(RESPONDENT) 

 

75 W.P.(C)-6925/2021 
CM APPL. 21868/2021 

SHIJONGYANGLA LONGCHAR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
,DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 
WELFARE THROUGH SECREATRY 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, ANKIT KUMAR, ANKIT 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. ALOK(ADVOCATEALOK1975@GMAIL.COM)(9599075489)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIJONGYANGLA LONGCHAR(ANKIT.KM321@GMAIL.COM)(7838576007)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIJONGYANGLA LONGCHAR(MICHELLE7LONGCHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9717238563)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIJONGYANGLA LONGCHAR(MICHELLE7LONGCHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9717238563)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIJONGYANGLA LONGCHAR(ANKIT.KM321@GMAIL.COM)(7838576007)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIJONGYANGLA LONGCHAR(MICHELLE7LONGCHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9717238563)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIJONGYANGLA LONGCHAR(MICHELLE7LONGCHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9717238563)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ,DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE THROUGH 
SECREATRY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT THROUGH 
SECRETARY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9818112250)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ,DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE THROUGH 
SECREATRY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT THROUGH 
SECRETARY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9818112250)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 

 

76 W.P.(C)-7432/2021 BALJEET SINGH ROHILLA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS & 
ORS. 
  

LAXMI KANT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAXMI KANT SHARMA(SHRILAXMIKANT@GMAIL.COM)(8445951699)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
NCCT(NCCT2006@HOTMAIL.COM, NCCTAUDIT@GMAIL.COM, ICMJPR@GMAIL.COM, 
JKSINGH93@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BALJEET SINGH ROHILLA(SHRILAXMIKANT@GMAIL.COM)(8445951699)(RESPONDENT) 
BALJEET SINGH ROHILLA(SHRILAXMIKANT@GMAIL.COM)(8445951699)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS(JKSINGH93@GMAIL.COM)(9810260368)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS(JKSINGH93@GMAIL.COM)(9810260368)(RESPONDENT) 

 

77 W.P.(C)-8730/2021 
CM APPL. 27186/2021 
CM APPL. 38964/2021 

RABINDRA KUMAR DASH & ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT AND ORS. 
  

ARUNIMA DWIVEDI, YUDHVIR SINGH 
CHAUHAN, YUDHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YUDHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN(YUDHVIR_LAW@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810153709)(PETITIONER) 
PSSW(PSSW@NIC.IN, DSW@NIC.IN, DDSS.DSW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
YUDHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN()(9810153709)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUNIMA DWIVEDI(ARUNIMA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810916537)(PETITIONER) 

 

78 W.P.(C)-8804/2021 
CM APPL. 27409/2021 
CM APPL. 11307/2023 

DINESH SATIJA  
V/s SECRETARY AIR FORCE GROUP 
INSURANCE SOCIETY 
  

DINESH SATIJA, DINESH SATIJA, 
JAITEGAN SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH SATIJA(DINESHSARIJA4791@GMAIL.COM)(8178032922)(PETITIONER) 
AFGIS (AFGIS@IAF.NIC.IN)(9599916895)(PETITIONER) 
J. RAJESH(JAITEGAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9991168994)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH SATIJA(DINESHSATIJA4791@GMAIL.COM)(8178032922)(PETITIONER) 
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J. RAJESH(JAITEGAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9991168994)(RESPONDENT) 

79 W.P.(C)-9914/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 3067/2022 

DR. MUHAMMAD ABULAISH  
V/s JAMIA MILIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY 
  

ANANGA BHATTACHARYYA, CHANDRA 
SHEKHAR, CHANDRA SHEKHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR(JURISPERITUS82@GMAIL.COM)(9810333257)(PETITIONER) 
FUZAIL AYYUBI(FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANANGA BHATTACHARYYA(RAJANRAJM85@GMAIL.COM)(9717676996)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR(JURISPERITUS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810333257)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR(JURISPERITUS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810333257)(PETITIONER) 

 

80 W.P.(C)-3067/2022 
CM APPL. 8876/2022 

DR MUHAMMAD ABULAISH   
V/s JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHAR, IRAM PEERZADA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOBASHSHIR SARWAR(MOBASHSHIR.SARWAR@OUTLOOK.COM)(9718602043)(PETITIONER) 
MR. FUZAIL AHMAD AYYUBI(FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM)(9811430201)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR(JURISPERITUS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810333257)(PETITIONER) 

 

81 W.P.(C)-10041/2021 PRADEEP SHARMA  
V/s AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

ANJANA GOSAIN, ARJUN HARKAULI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN HARKAULI(ARUJUNHARKAULI@AHCHAMBERS.COM)(9818072418)(PETITIONER) 
DIGVIJAYRAI(DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9873103599)(RESPONDENT) 
ANJANA GOSAIN(ANJANAGOSAINCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810100674)(RESPONDENT) 

 

82 W.P.(C)-10852/2021 DR. RIJU AGARWAL  
V/s CHAUDHARY BRAHM PRAKASH 
AYURVED CHARAK SANSTHAN & ORS. 
  

KUSH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUSH SHARMA AND ASSOCIATES(KUSHSHARMA84@GMAIL.COM)(9311399002)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NAIMISHRAJ(NAIMISHRAJ@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHREE MAHALAXMI(SHREEMAHALAXMI1969@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBPAYURVED(CBPAYURVED@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

83 W.P.(C)-11294/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 2537/2023 

TARA DUTT  
V/s VARDHAMAN SHIKSHA MANDIR 
SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, ANAND MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND MISHRA(DEVDUTTCONSULTS@GMAIL.COM)(9810419950)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
VARDHMAN SHIKSHA MANDIR SENIOR(CONTACT@VARDHMANSHIKSHAMANDIR.COM, 
VARDHMANSCHOOL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 

 

84 W.P.(C)-2537/2023 GEETA KAUSHIK  
V/s VARDHAMAN SHIKSHA MANDIR 
SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

ANAND MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND MISHRA(DEVDUTTCONSULTS@GMAIL.COM)(9810419950)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
VARDHAMAN SHIKSHA MANDIR SENIOR(CONTACT@VARDHMANSHIKSHAMANDIR.COM, 
VARDHMANSCHOOL@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

85 W.P.(C)-13038/2021 
CM APPL. 41100/2021 

PROF. S. PARASURAMAN  
V/s COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR 
GENERAL OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

NEETICA SHARMA, APOORV KURUP, 
KARANJAWALA & CO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARANJAWALA AND CO(MEGHNA.MISHRA@KARANJAWALA.IN, 
DHEERAJ.DEO@KARANJAWLA.IN)(9717196388)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN GAUR(KARANGAUR@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CAG OFFICE(CAGOFFICE@CAG.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KARAN GAUR(KARANGAUR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEETICA SHARMA(DELHI@MVKINI.COM)(9560431674)(RESPONDENT) 
APOORV KURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM )(8800332253)(RESPONDENT) 

 

86 W.P.(C)-14245/2021 EX SGT JAIVIR SINGH  
V/s OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND 
SESSIONS JUDGE & ORS. 
 
 
  

AJIT KUMAR KAKKAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KAKKAR AND ASSOCIATES(ADMIN@AJITKAKKAR.COM)(9958006409)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT 
JUDICIAL(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHINI COURT NORTH WEST 
STRICT(ROHINICOURTNORTHWESTSTRICT@GMAIL.COM)(27554450)(RESPONDENT) 

 

87 W.P.(C)-769/2022 SHIV VEER SINGH  
V/s PNB AND ORS 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, NAZIM UDDIN AHMED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N U AHMED(NAZIM.JKL@GMAIL.COM)(9718156319)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESHKUMAR1960@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESHGAUTAM@KLMEHTA.NET)(9811252434)(RESPONDENT) 

 

88 W.P.(C)-1700/2022 KULDEEP SINGH JAREDA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SACHIN CHOWHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN CHAUHAN(SACHIN.CHAUHAN30@GMAIL.COM)(9810618584)(PETITIONER) 
THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR (CSDELHI@NIC.IN, CMD@DTL.GOV.IN, 
DIR.HR@DTL.GOV.IN)(9811234786)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAT 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

89 W.P.(C)-4109/2022 K RAMAKRISHNAN  
V/s THE HANDICRAFTS AND HANDLOOM 
CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED AND 
ANR 
  

BHAVYA SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAVYA SETHI(SETHIBHAVYA@GMAIL.COM)(9811389644)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HHECND(HHECND@HHECWORLD.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

90 W.P.(C)-4528/2022 K. KRISHNA KURUP  
V/s M/S MMTC LTD. (REP. BY CHAIRMAN 
CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR) 
  

BABITA SANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALINI PODUVAL(BABITASANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868775714)(PETITIONER) 
MMTC(MMTC@MMTCLIMITED.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

91 W.P.(C)-7896/2022 PRAMOD KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s BOMBAY MERCANTILE CO-
OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED & ORS. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK AGARWAL AND KUMAR 
UTKARSH(JURISTASHOK@GMAIL.COM)(9811101923)(PETITIONER) 
HOBR BMAC BANK(NOBR@BMCBANK.CO.IN, DELHI@BMCBANK.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

92 W.P.(C)-9934/2022 
CM APPL. 29144/2022 

THE INDIAN SCHOOL   
V/s BHAWNA THAKUR & ANR. 
  

PRAMOD GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD GUPTA(INDUSLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810083370)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 

 

93 W.P.(C)-10227/2022 
CM APPL. 29535/2022 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA   
V/s NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR 
SCHEDULED CASTES & ANR. 
  

DIGVIJAY RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIGVIJAY RAI AND CHETNA RAI(DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9873103599)(PETITIONER) 
SAJAL KUMAR MALLICK(SAJALMALLICK300@GMAIL.COM, 
SAJAL@AAI.AERO)(9831021908)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED CASTES(KISHAN.CHAND68@NIC.IN, CHAIRMAN-
NCSC@NIC.IN)(1124606845)(RESPONDENT) 

 

94 W.P.(C)-10595/2022 
CM APPL. 33677/2023 

NIDHI KHURANA  
V/s GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT & ANR. 
  

KULJEET SINGH SACHDEVA, ABINASH 
KUMAR MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KULJEET SINGH SACHDEVA(COSACHDEVA@GMAIL.COM)(9811133477)(PETITIONER) 
GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT(GNIM_IT@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
LEGALCELL@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULJEET SINGH SACHDEVA(COSACHDEVA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT)�
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95 W.P.(C)-11356/2022 SUBHASH CHANDER KAPUR & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAHUL RANJAN VERMA, BHARAT BHUSHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BHUSHAN()(9810862349)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MANUJSHA (MANUJSHA_WADHWA@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
KANWALCHAUDHARY@INDIATIMES.COM)(9810050567)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL RANJAN VERMA(RAHULRANJANVERMA78@GMAIL.COM)(9810274454)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL RANJAN VERMA(RAHULRANJANVERMA78@GMAIL.COM)(9810274454)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL RANJAN VERMA(RAHULRANJANVERMA78@GMAIL.COM)(9810274454)(RESPONDENT) 

 

96 W.P.(C)-12396/2022 HEMA SHARMA  
V/s DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND 
CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND ORS 
  

JEPI Y CHISHO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JEPI Y CHISHO(KAOLIANGPOUKAMEI@GMAIL.COM)(9899754667)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

97 W.P.(C)-12591/2022 
CM APPL. 19185/2023 
CM APPL. 30211/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 12592/2022 

MANJEET SINGH  
V/s GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY AND ORS 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, JATIN TEOTIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN TEOTIA(ADVJATINTEOTIA@GMAIL.COM)(9717906181)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM, INFO@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JATIN (ADVJATINTEOTIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABINASH K. MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
JATIN TEOTIA(ADVJATINTEOTIA@GMAIL.COM)(9717906181)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI.AICTE@GMAIL.COM, ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM, 
ANILSONI.CGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINASH K MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

98 W.P.(C)-12592/2022 
CM APPL. 19189/2023 
CM APPL. 30401/2023 

GURVINDER SINGH  
V/s GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY AND ORS 
  

ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA, JATIN TEOTIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN TEOTIA(ADVJATINTEOTIA@GMAIL.COM)(9717906181)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM, INFO@DSGMC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JATIN TEOTIA(ADVJATINTEOTIA@GMAIL.COM)(9717906181)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL SONI(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JATIN(ADVJATINTEOTIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ABHNASH K. MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811235958)(RESPONDENT) 

 

99 W.P.(C)-12903/2022 NIRMAL KUMARI  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SHASHI PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJARAM C IYER(RAJARAMC.IYER@GMAIL.COM)(9560394800)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

100 W.P.(C)-13801/2022 
CM APPL. 42173/2022 

POWERGRID KARAMCHARI SANGATHAN 
UTTARI KSHETR PRATHAM (REGD)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

BANKEY BIHARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BANKEY BIHARI(BANKEYBIHARI2@GMAIL.COM)(9350026048)(PETITIONER) 
POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD(KSREEKANT@POWEGRID.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP BARIK(SANDEEPBARIK@POWERGIRD.IN, 
MANISHPEKKA@POWERGRID.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

101 W.P.(C)-14760/2022 RATI KANT CHAND  
V/s CONTAINER CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LTD. & ANR. 
  

PULKIT AGARWAL, AMBUJ DIXIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMBUJ DIXIT(AMBUJ.DIXIT.KLS@GMAIL.COM)(9910555249)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSHI(AYUSHI@ALUMNI.VIRGINIA.EDU)()(RESPONDENT) 
CONCORINDIA(CMD@CONCORINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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PULKIT AGARWAL(PULKITAGARWAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811118798)(RESPONDENT) 

102 W.P.(C)-14812/2022 
CM APPL. 45502/2022 

AJAY DARSHAN BEHERA  
V/s JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA 
  

CH ANIMES PRUSTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CH ANIMES PRUSTY(CHAMBEROFABHIKCHIMNI@GMAIL.COM)(8285606749)(PETITIONER) 
FUZAIL AYYUBI(FUZAIL.AYYUBI@GMAIL.COM, 
AYYUBILAWPRATICES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

103 W.P.(C)-16280/2022 RATAN KUMAR  
V/s SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL 
PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGAWAL(ANUJAGGAWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC SCHOOL(INFOWR@SIDHARTHSCHOOL.EDU.IN, 
ADVRMS@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

104 W.P.(C)-16822/2022 
CM APPL. 53233/2022 
CM APPL. 12663/2023 

NEETA RATHORE AND ANR  
V/s THE REGISTRAR DELHI 
PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES AND 
RESEARCH UNIVERSITY DPSRU AND 
ANR 
  

RASHMI CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI CHOPRA(RASHMICHOPRA6897@GMAIL.COM)(8130653733)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RASHMI CHOPRA & ASSOCIATES(RASHMICHOPRA6897@GMAIL.COM)(8130653733)(PETITIONER) 
YASH(YASHVARDHANROY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

105 W.P.(C)-59/2023 
CM APPL. 145/2023 

HINDU RAO HOSPITAL DOCTORS 
WELFARE SOCIETY   
V/s GURU GOBIND SINGH 
INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY AND ORS. 
  

SATYA NARAYAN PADHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYA NARAYAN PADHI(NARAYANSATYA69@YAHOO.COM)(9810532043)(PETITIONER) 
SATYA NARAYAN PADHI(NARAYANSATYA69@YAHOO.COM)(9810532043)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SIKRICO(SIKRICO@SIKRILAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SIKRI AND COMPANY(SIKRICO@SIKRILAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDUS LAW ASSOCIATES(INDUSLAWASSOCIATS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

106 W.P.(C)-184/2023 
CM APPL. 644/2023 

GIRI RAJ  
V/s CENTRAL WAREHOUSING 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

PRABHAS BAJAJ, TUSHAR RANJAN 
MOHANTY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR RANJAN(TRM2508@GMAIL.COM)(9810083003)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY(TRM2508@GMAIL.COM)(9810083003)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA (GGMPERS@CEWACOR.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GGM PERS(GGMPERS@CEWACOR.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHAS BAJAJ(PRABHASBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810067648)(RESPONDENT) 

 

107 W.P.(C)-463/2023 
CM APPL. 1799/2023 

PRAKASH CHAND   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ROHIT PRIYA RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT P RANJAN(THELAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(46523668)(PETITIONER) 
THE DIRECTOR(DIRECTOR.RA@ICHR.AC.IN, MS@ICHR.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

108 W.P.(C)-810/2023 VED PRAKASH  
V/s DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEUR 
UNIVERSITY AND ORS 
  

MAHESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.K BHARDWAJ (MAHESHKB75@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI SKILL ENTREPRENEUR UNIVERSITY (REGISTRAROFFICE@DSEU.AC.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH KAUSHIK (NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

109 W.P.(C)-1382/2023 
CM APPL. 5146/2023 

SHUBHAM SABOO  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
 
  

NITIN KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN KUMAR (PRAVEENJHA77@GMAIL.COM)(8130132791)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV (RAJIV@RPKAPUR.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

110 W.P.(C)-1510/2023 PRAMOD KHANNA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAHUL RANJAN VERMA, BHARAT BHUSHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BHUSAHN(BBHUSHANJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9810862349)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MANJUSHA(MANJUSHA_WADHAWA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL RANJAN VERMA(RAHULRANJANVERMA78@GMAIL.COM)(9810274454)(RESPONDENT) 

 

111 W.P.(C)-2024/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 2066/2023 

B DATTA MAJUMDAR  
V/s THE STATE TRADING 
CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD & ORS. 
  

RAVI RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P SINGH()(9810276825)(PETITIONER) 
TARKESHWARNATH(TARKESHWARNATH@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION(CO@STCLIMITED.CO.IN, 
NKMATHUR52@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

112 W.P.(C)-2066/2023 ASHOK CHAWLA  
V/s THE STATE TRADING 
CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. & ORS. 
  

RAVI RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P SINGH()(9810276825)(PETITIONER) 
THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION(CO@STCLIMITED.CO.IN, 
NKMATHUR52@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

113 W.P.(C)-4595/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5402/2023 

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD(AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-
DDL.COM)(9958007834)(RESPONDENT) 
DVB EMPLOYEES TERMINAL(DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)(1123245619)(RESPONDENT) 

 

114 W.P.(C)-5402/2023 MAHESH CHANDRA GURANI  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
TATA POWER DELHI DIST LTD(AMIT.SINGH@TATAPOWER-
DDL.COM)(9958007834)(RESPONDENT) 

 

115 W.P.(C)-4745/2023 ARJUN LAL GERA  
V/s RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN 
DEEMED UNIVERSITY & ORS. 
  

SARTHAK ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANI GUPTA(MANI.GUPTA@SARTHAKLAW.COM)(8800777922)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
COUNSEL INDIA(COUNSELINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GYAN PRAKASH(GYANPRAKASHINDIA@GMAIL.COM, 
PRINCIPAL@SDCOLLEGEAMBALA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

116 W.P.(C)-4748/2023 HARMINDER SINGH  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
DVBETB(DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

117 W.P.(C)-4752/2023 RAVINDER KUMAR MAGGON  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD(AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-
DDL.COM)(9958007834)(RESPONDENT) 
DVBETB(DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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118 W.P.(C)-4858/2023 SHRAVAN KUMAR SHARMA   
V/s RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN 
DEEMED UNIVERSITY & ORS. 
  

SARTHAK ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANI GUPTA(GUPTA.MANINLS@GMAIL.COM)(8800777922)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
GYAN PRAKASH(GYANPRAKASHINDIA@GMAIL.COM, 
PRINCIPAL@SDCOLLEGEAMBALA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
COUNSEL INDIA(COUNSELINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

119 W.P.(C)-5451/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5478/2023 

RAJENDER PRAKASH NARULA  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD. AND 
ANR 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM, 
DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

120 W.P.(C)-5478/2023 MAHENDER GUPTA  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD. AND 
ANR 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM, 
DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

121 W.P.(C)-6203/2023 VIJENDER SINGH  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM, 
DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

122 W.P.(C)-6566/2023 
CM APPL. 25735/2023 

KRISHNA PRATAP SINGH  
V/s SMALL INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 
BANK OF INDIA 
  

MANISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR(MIKE82ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9911750282)(PETITIONER) 
NTIN DAHIYA(NITINDAHIYA@GMAIL.COM)(9540877772)(RESPONDENT) 

 

123 W.P.(C)-6963/2023 DES RAJ MADAN  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
DVBETB(DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN, SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

124 W.P.(C)-6983/2023 BHAGWAN SINGH RAWAT  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
DVB EMPOLYEES TERMINAL(DVBETBL2002@DVBETHL2002.IN)(23245619)(RESPONDENT) 
TATA POWER DELHI DIST LTD(AMIT.SINGH@TATAPOWER-
DDL.COM)(9958007834)(RESPONDENT) 

 

125 W.P.(C)-7001/2023 BHAGAT RAM JOSHI  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM, 
DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

126 W.P.(C)-7070/2023 KUMAR SAURABH  
V/s VIGILANCE CELL AND HR DEPATT. 
EESL & ANR. 
 
 
  

ANUJ KUMAR RANJAN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ KUMAR RANJAN(AKRANJANADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9289874307)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PS4, EESL, SUMAN(SUMAN.CHATERJEE63@NIC.IN, PS431999@GMAIL.COM, INFO@EESL.CO.IN, 
AMEHTA@EESL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

127 W.P.(C)-7208/2023 NARENDER KUMAR MARWAH  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
DVBETB(DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

128 W.P.(C)-7222/2023 VIJAY SACHDEVA  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD. 
(TPDDL) & ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9968357171)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATAPOWER-DDL.COM)(9958007834)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

129 W.P.(C)-7306/2023 RAJENDER KUMAR VERMA  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
TATA POWER (AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM, 
DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

130 W.P.(C)-7455/2023 ABDUL RASHID ANSARI  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891639491)(RESPONDENT) 

 

131 W.P.(C)-8017/2023 
CM APPL. 42299/2023 

SUNIL KUMAR  
V/s DELHI POLICE PUBLIC SCHOOL AND 
ORS 
  

SHRI KRISHNA ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K ANAND(SKANAND2415@GMAIL.COM)(9811124397)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

132 W.P.(C)-8091/2023 HARI PRAKASH CHHIKARA  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
DVB EMPLOYEES TERMINAL(DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL FERNDES(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

133 W.P.(C)-8127/2023 ASHOK KUMAR ABBI  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM, 
DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

134 W.P.(C)-9969/2023 SURESH KUMAR KAMRA  
V/s TATA POWER DELHI DIST. LTD & 
ANR. 
  

MEGHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEGHA MEHTA(MEGHAMEHTA207@GMAIL.COM)(9999264228)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SINGH(AMIT.SINGH@TATPOWER-DDL.COM, DVBETBF2002@DVBETBF2002.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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135 W.P.(C)-10350/2023 
CM APPL. 40070/2023 

RANJITH REBELLO  
V/s MATA SUNDRI COLLEGE FOR 
WOMEN & ANR. 
  

AJAY KUMAR CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. KRISHAN MAHAJAN()(9818411077)(PETITIONER) 
MATA SUNDRI COLLEGE(MATASUNDRICOLLAGE.DU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

136 C.R.P.-115/2022 
CM APPL. 35157/2022 

IFCI VENTURE CAPITAL FUNDS 
LIMITED  
V/s SRGP CORPORATION LIMITED 
  

SOM RAJ CHOUDHURY AT  2:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOM RAJ CHOUDHURY & SHRUTEE 
ARADHANA(SOM@LEXREXASSOCIATES.COM)(9871228823)(PETITIONER) 
SRG(ACCOUNTS@SRGCORP.NET)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

137 W.P.(C)-5911/2016 SANJAY RAY AND ORS  
V/s THE DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
AND ORS 
  

ONKAR PRASAD, V N JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

138 W.P.(C)-12192/2016 SURINDER PAL RANA  
V/s D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING 
COMMITTEE & ORS. 
  

S.S. NEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

139 W.P.(C)-7452/2017 
CM APPL. 30731/2017 

VAISHALI BHATNAGAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

INDRANI MUKHERJEE, SANJAY BHATT, S N 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRANI MUKHERJEE(JUNO.IM@GMAIL.COM)(9811394136)(RESPONDENT) 

 

140 W.P.(C)-8652/2017 
CM APPL. 35560/2017 

ASHUTOSH GOEL  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

AMAN BHALLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

141 W.P.(C)-4753/2018 
CM APPL. 18293/2018 

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF RING 
MIDWAYS SENIOR SECONDARY PUBLIC 
SCHOOL AND ANR.  
V/s MRS. AZAD DEVI AND ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR()(9871907794)(PETITIONER) 

 

142 W.P.(C)-6885/2018 ROHIT KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

C. S. SW. TOMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C. S. SW. TOMAR()(9810622816)(PETITIONER) 

 

143 W.P.(C)-8117/2018 
CM APPL. 31143/2018 

SH. DEVENDER KUMAR  
V/s BANK OF BARODA AND ORS. 
  

PRAVEENA GAUTAM, SHAKIL AKHTAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAKIL AKHTAR()(9717214471)(PETITIONER) 
PRAVEENA GAUTAM(PRAVEENA1807@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868100876)(PETITIONER) 

 

144 W.P.(C)-11897/2018 HEMANSHU DUA  
V/s OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
CORPORATION LTD. (ONGC) THROUGH 
DGM (HR) 
  

BHARAT SANGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT SANGAL()(9891360057)(PETITIONER) 

 

145 W.P.(C)-1927/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 5016/2019 

KISHAN SWAROOP SAXENA  
V/s RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN 
(DEEMED UNIVERSITY) AND ORS. 
  

GYAN PRAKASH, ABHISHEK TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK TRIPATHI()(8800777922)(PETITIONER) 
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146 W.P.(C)-5016/2019 RAM JANAM PRASAD SINHA  
V/s RASHTRIYA SANSKRIT SANSTHAN 
DEEMED UNIVERSITY AND ORS. 
  

GYANPRAKASH, ABHISHEK TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK TRIPATHI()(8800777922)(PETITIONER) 

 

147 W.P.(C)-14024/2021 
CM APPL. 44251/2021 

SHYAM DHAR DUBEY  
V/s APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR 
ELECTRICITY & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, HARSHIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRIDUL CHAKRAVARTY(DESK@CHARTER.LAW)(41688816)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

148 W.P.(C)-1296/2016 BRAJESH KUMAR  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. 
  

AMIT SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

149 W.P.(C)-2601/2016 ARUN RAI  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM & ANR 
  

RAHUL SINGH CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR HEARING 

150 C.R.P.-114/2018 
CM APPL. 23023/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s NAUNIHAL SINGH RANA & ORS 
  

V S R KRISHNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V S R KRISHNA()(9891205519)(PETITIONER) 

 

151 W.P.(C)-10920/2020 
CM APPL. 34190/2020 

PIYUSH BHARDWAJ  
V/s BHAGWAN PARSHURAM INSTITUTE 
OF TECHNOLOGY & ORS. 
  

ADITYA GHADGE, ASIYA KHAN, ASIYA 
KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASIYAKHAN(ASIYAK.306@GMAIL.COM)(9971644936)(PETITIONER) 
ASIYA KHAN(ASIYAK.306@GMAIL.COM)(9971644936)(PETITIONER) 
ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION(ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)(9312224805)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWAN PARSHURAM INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY(BPITINDIA@YAHOO.COM)(27572900)(RESPONDENT) 
GURU GOBIND SINGH(ANITASAHANI@GMAIL.COM)(9811941888)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH BHARDWAJ(PIYUSHB88@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA GHADGE(PRIYADARSHI.ADARSH@GMAIL.COM)(8806662746)(PETITIONER) 

 

152 W.P.(C)-4634/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 4754/2022 

GAURAV GULATI  
V/s INDIAN INSTITUTE OF FOREIGN 
TRADE 
  

GINNY JETLEY RAUTRAY, SHADAN 
FARASAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHADAN FARASAT(INFO@FARASATLAW.COM)(9818009824)(PETITIONER) 
DIROFFICE(DIROFFICE@IIFT.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAUTRAY(MAIL@RAUTRAY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GINNY JETLEY RAUTRAY(GRAUTRAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811287117)(RESPONDENT) 

 

153 W.P.(C)-4754/2022 BHUWAN CHANDRA  
V/s INDIAN INSTITUTE OF FOREIGN 
TRADE 
  

GINNY JETLEY RAUTRAY, SHADAN 
FARASAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHADAN FARASAT(SDASGUPTA@FARASATLAW.COM)(9818009824)(PETITIONER) 
RAUTRAY(MAIL@RAUTRAY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GINNY JETLEY RAUTRAY(GRAUTRAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811287117)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING (CONNECTED)  AT 2:30 P.M. 

154 W.P.(C)-7114/2015 
CM APPL. 5893/2018 
CM APPL. 41211/2019 

ANIL KUMAR ANAND  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR, R.P. KAPUR, PETITIONER 
IN PERSON, ANIL KUMAR ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR ANAND()(9619008899)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR ANAND()(9619088858)(PETITIONER) 
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155 W.P.(C)-5283/2016 
CM APPL. 43992/2017 
CM APPL. 45909/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 6042/2018 

ANIL KUMAR ANAND  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SANJAY KUMAR YADAV, ARUN AGGARWAL, 
ANIL KUMAR ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR ANAND()(9619008899)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR YADAV(ADV.SANJAY11@GMAIL.COM)(9990496176)(RESPONDENT) 

 

156 W.P.(C)-6042/2018 
CM APPL. 23439/2018 

ANIL KUMAR ANAND  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SANJAY KUMAR YADAV, ANIL KUMAR 
ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR ANAND()(9619008899)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR YADAV(ADV.SANJAY11@GMAIL.COM)(9990496176)(RESPONDENT) 

 

157 W.P.(C)-950/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 965/2020 
W.P.(C) 2564/2020 

ANIL KUMAR ANAND  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR, SANJAY KUMAR YADAV, 
ANIL KUMAR ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV KUMAR(KRSANJEEV213@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810261109)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR YADAV(ADV.SANJAY11@GMAIL.COM)(9990496176)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR YADAV(ADV.SANJAY11@GMAIL.COM)(9990496176)(RESPONDENT) 

 

158 W.P.(C)-2564/2020 
CM APPL. 8922/2020 

ANIL KUMAR ANAND  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR, SANJAY KUMAR YADAV, 
ANIL KUMAR ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR ANAND()(9619008899)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV KUMAR(KRSANJEEV213@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810261109)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR YADAV(ADV.SANJAY11@GMAIL.COM)(9990496176)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR YADAV(ADV.SANJAY11@GMAIL.COM)(9990496176)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

159 W.P.(C)-965/2020 
CM APPL. 3075/2020 
CM APPL. 43896/2021 
CM APPL. 7903/2022 

ANIL KUMAR ANAND  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RAJNISH K. JHA, SANJEEV KUMAR, ANIL 
KUMAR ANAND, VIJAY CHANDRA JOSHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR ANAND()(9619008899)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
P S 431999(PS431999@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A K ANAND(AKANAND2508@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR ANAND(AKANAND2508@GMAIL.COM)(9619008899)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH MEENA(RAMESH.MEENA@UTI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE BANK OF BARODA(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(RESPONDENT) 
THE LIFE INSURANCE OCRPORATION OF 
INDIA(ADVOCATEEKTA1@GMAIL.COM)(9810249271)(RESPONDENT) 
THE LIFE INSURANCE OCRPORATION OF 
INDIA(KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810249271)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH(RAJESH@GAUTAMLAWCHAMBERS.NET)(9811252434)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(RESPONDENT) 
KR SANJEEV(KRSANJEEV213@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9998107272)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV KUMAR(KRSANJEEV213@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810261109)(RESPONDENT) 
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       COURT NO. 07 
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  
 
 
 
NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 
 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 
 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 
 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  
 
 
NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  
      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  
 
 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 41916/2023 
In MAC.APP.-577/2013(Disposed 
off case) 

RELIANCE GEN. INS. CO. LTD.  
V/s SH RAJBIR & ORS 
  

B R SHARMA, F C RAJPUT, L C 
RAJPUT, AWADHESH KUMAR, 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN, AWADHESH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APEXLAW(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AWADHESH KUMAR(KUMARAWADHESH603@GMAIL.COM)(9313329171)(PETITIONER) 
APEXLAW(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AWADHESH 
KUMAR(KUMARAWADHESH603@GMAIL.COM)(9313329171)(RESPONDENT) 
AWADHESH 
KUMAR(KUMARAWADHESH603@GMAIL.COM)(9313329171)(RESPONDENT) 
AWADHESH 
KUMAR(KUMARAWADHESH603@GMAIL.COM)(9313329171)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

2 W.P.(C)-7308/2009 
WITH W.P.(C) 3167/2011 

UOI  
V/s CENTRAL INFORMATION 
COMMISSION AND ANR. 
  

K K NIGAAUR, ARVIND SHARMA, 
BBPM LAW ASSOCIATES, HRIKESH 
BARUDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 W.P.(C)-3167/2011 DINESH KUMAR MISHRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

NEERAJ CHOUDHARY, HRISHKESH 
BARUAH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

4 W.P.(C)-1546/2021 
CM APPL. 34108/2023 

REEBOK INDIA COMPANY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH 
THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF 
CORPORATE AFFAIRS & ANR. 
  

AJOY ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHARDUL AMARCHAND MAGALD AND 
CO(AJOY.ROY@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(26920500)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ROC DELHI(ROC.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(SECY.MCA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
REEBOK INDIA COMPANY(PULIN.KUMAR@ADIDAS-GROUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REEBOK INDIA COMPANY(PULIN.KUMAR@ADIDAS-GROUP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, NCT OF DELHI AND 
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HARYANA(ROC.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE 
AFFAIRS(SECY.MCA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, NCT OF DELHI AND 
HARYANA(ROC.DELHI@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE 
AFFAIRS(SECY.MCA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHARDUL AMARCHAND(AJOY.ROY@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(1126920500)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI PRAKASH(RAVIPRAKASH1066@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

5 W.P.(C)-6340/2022 NEHA AGGARWAL   
V/s SUB-REGISTRAR VI-
A(PITAMPURA) & ORS. 
  

MAYANK AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH AND RAVI 
KANT(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANK AGGARWAL(VERTICAL.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9821276250)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NRC(NRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
MS(MS@NCTE-INDIA.ORG.)()(RESPONDENT) 
NCTE(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-2584/2023 VARUN CHOWDHARY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SHOEB SHAKEEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOEB SHAKEEL (ADVSHOEB@GMAIL.COM)(9871424829)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

7 W.P.(C)-13228/2021 POPULAR FRONT OF INDIA  
V/s  REGISTRAR OF SOCIETIES 
DISTT SOUTH EAST DELHI AND 
ANR 
  

MUSHARRAF ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.A. KHAN(MAK.ADV01@GMAIL.COM)(9313803166)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-1149/2022 
CM APPL. 32577/2023 
CM APPL. 40749/2023 
CM APPL. 40750/2023 

AZAD MARKET WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & 
ORS. 
  

RAJIV BAJAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV BAJAJ(RAJIVBAJAJLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810806329)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN, 
RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV BAJAJ(RAJIVBAJAJLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810806329)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER KUMAR(RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV BAJAJ(RAJIVBAJAJLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810806329)(PETITIONER) 
DHC PROSECUTION(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM, 
RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, EINC-
PWD@DELHI.GOV.IN, CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ARINDAM DEY(ARINDAMDEY.DRA@GMAIL.COM, DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM, 
NEERABHARIHOKE@AIJ.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-8440/2023 
CM APPL. 32154/2023 
CM APPL. 32155/2023 

GURJAR SAMAJ SARV SANGTHAN 
SABRA EKTA SAMANVY SAMITI  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURAT SINGH (ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM)(9319068001)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COUNSEL (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

10 W.P.(C)-2272/2021 
CM APPL. 6600/2021 

AFSHANA & ANR.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, KAWALPREET 
KAUR, KAWALPREET KAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAWALPREET KAUR AND SNEHA 
MUKHERJEE(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
KAWALPREETKAUR(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
AFSHANA (KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(RESPONDENT) 
AFSHANA (KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(RESPONDENT) 
FAIMUDDIN(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AFSHANA (KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(RESPONDENT) 
FAIMUDDIN(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AFSHANA (KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(RESPONDENT) 
AFSHANA (KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(RESPONDENT) 
FAIMUDDIN(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
FAIMUDDIN(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
FAIMUDDIN(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE, NORTHEAST 
DELHI(KARAWALSDM@NIC.IN)(1122674469)(RESPONDENT) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, NORTHEAST 
DELHI(SEESDM@NIC.IN)(1122824272)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE, NORTHEAST 
DELHI(KARAWALSDM@NIC.IN)(1122674469)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, NORTHEAST 
DELHI(SEESDM@NIC.IN)(1122824272)(RESPONDENT) 
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE, NORTHEAST 
DELHI(KARAWALSDM@NIC.IN)(1122674469)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, NORTHEAST 
DELHI(SEESDM@NIC.IN)(1122824272)(RESPONDENT) 
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE, NORTHEAST 
DELHI(KARAWALSDM@NIC.IN)(1122674469)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, NORTHEAST 
DELHI(SEESDM@NIC.IN)(1122824272)(RESPONDENT) 
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE, NORTHEAST 
DELHI(KARAWALSDM@NIC.IN)(1122674469)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, NORTHEAST 
DELHI(SEESDM@NIC.IN)(1122824272)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

11 W.P.(C)-2822/2021 
CM APPL. 8508/2021 

SHABNAM   
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, KAWALPREET 
KAUR, KAWALPREET KAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAWALPREETKAUR(KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
KAWALPREET KAUR (KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SHABNAM (KAWALPREET303@YAHOO.IN)(8287908688)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-4448/2021 
CM APPL. 13556/2021 

NOOR JAHAN ANSARI   
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ORS 
  

HAIDER ALI, HAIDER ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HAIDER ALI AND KAWLPREET 
KAUR(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9711706434)(PETITIONER) 
HAIDERALI(ADVHADIERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(9711706434)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SAHA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9911999547)(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT)�


24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

94 
 

NOOR JAHAN ANSARI 
(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(97117106434)(RESPONDENT) 
NOOR JAHAN ANSARI 
(ADVHAIDERALI08@GMAIL.COM)(97117106434)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

13 W.P.(C)-3590/2023 TAHSIM  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

SUROOR MANDER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUROOR MANDER(OFFICE@LAWCHAMBER.IN)(9811319045)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

14 CONT.CAS(C)-400/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 2763/2023 

SHANTI SWAROOP VASHISHT  
V/s VIPIN KUMAR YADAV SHO 
BUDH VIHAR & ORS. 
  

AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVADH KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-2763/2023 
CM APPL. 10626/2023 

SHANTI SWAROOP VASHISHT   
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

KAMAL KANT JHA, AVADH BIHARI 
KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVADH KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KALSIE(AJAY.KALSIE@TATAPOWER-DDL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL KANT JHA(KKJASSOCIATES@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811403833)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CM APPL. 22708/2023 
In MAC.APP.-290/2013(Disposed 
off case) 

KUMAR SATRUGHANA  
V/s R.S. GREWAL & ORS. 
  

PRAGNYA ROUTRAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAGNYA ROUTRAY(PRAGNYAROUTRA24@GMAIL.COM)(9818551955)(PETITIONER) 
J P N SHAHI (ADVJPNSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811148998)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CM APPL. 20929/2015 
In MAC.APP.-718/2014(Disposed 
off case) 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE 
COMPANY LTD  
V/s SMT. SHASHI BALA & ORS 
  

AMIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 
 

 

18 CM APPL. 20554/2022 
In MAC.APP.-48/2015 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s DEVENDER & ORS 
  

SHREY CHATHLY, P K SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREY CHATHLY(SHREYCHATHY@YAHOO.COM)(9910211045)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(PANKAJSETH74@SIFY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-7001/2019 SANTANU DEMUHURI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SUDEER ASSOCIATES, AMITESH 
KUMAR, OM PRAKASH, SANTANU 
DEMUHURI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTANU DEMUHURI()(7087147881)(PETITIONER) 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH(OUMLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9818199103)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-7717/2020 DAYA RAM GURJAR & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

AYUSH GUPTA, KUSHAL KUMAR, 
MEDHA TANDON, LAKSHYA DHEER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
AYUSH GUPTA(AYUSH107@GMAIL.COM)(9818402326)(RESPONDENT) 
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KUSHAL KUMAR(ADV.KUSHALKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958724670)(PETITIONER) 
MEDHA TANDON(TANDONMEDHA@GMAIL.COM)(9903849663)(RESPONDENT) 
MEDHA TANDON(TANDONMEDHA@GMAIL.COM)(9903849663)(PETITIONER) 

21 W.P.(C)-11128/2020 MS JOGINDER KAUR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, BHARAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT(ADVOCATEBHARATBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT BAGGA AND ASSOCIATES(BAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
SDM SAKET(SAKETASSDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SDM SAKET(SAKETASSDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-6210/2021 
CM APPL. 19676/2021 

SMT. NEERAJA JAIN & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH, 
DIRECTOR GENERAL & ORS. 
  

SHILP VINOD, JOHN MATHEW  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOHN MATHEW(RENGIMINT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891278195)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR GENERAL(DDGLANDS1-DGDE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDGLAND(DDGLANDS1-DGDE@NIC.IN)(1123013173)(RESPONDENT) 
PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR(DTECC-DGDE@GOV.IN)(5222483536)(RESPONDENT) 
CEOAGYA(CEOAGRA@YAHOO.COM)(5622227379)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI. ANIL JAIN(ANILJAIN2009@LIVE.COM)(9837053097)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI. ANIL JAIN(ANILJAIN2009@LIVE.COM)(9837053097)(RESPONDENT) 
SMT. NEERAJA JAIN(NEERAJAJAIN9@GMAIL.COM)(9012615191)(RESPONDENT) 
SMT. NEERAJA JAIN(NEERAJAJAIN9@GMAIL.COM)(9012615191)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI. ANIL JAIN(ANILJAIN2009@LIVE.COM)(9837053097)(RESPONDENT) 
SMT. NEERAJA JAIN(NEERAJAJAIN9@GMAIL.COM)(9012615191)(RESPONDENT) 
PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR, DEFENCE ESTATES(DTECC-
DGDE@GOV.IN)(5622483536)(RESPONDENT) 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER,(CEOAGRA@YAHOO.COM)(5622227379)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR (LAND AND CANTONMENT), GOVT. OF INDIA,(DDGLANDS1-
DGDE@NIC.IN)(1123013173)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH, DIRECTOR GENERAL(DDGLANDS1-
DGDE@NIC.IN)(1125674990)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI. MILAN SHIVHARE,(MILAN9863@GMAIL.COM)(9897077007)(RESPONDENT) 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER,(CEOAGRA@YAHOO.COM)(5622227379)(RESPONDENT) 
PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR, DEFENCE ESTATES(DTECC-
DGDE@GOV.IN)(5622483536)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR (LAND AND CANTONMENT), GOVT. OF INDIA,(DDGLANDS1-
DGDE@NIC.IN)(1123013173)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH, DIRECTOR GENERAL(DDGLANDS1-
DGDE@NIC.IN)(1125674990)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI. MILAN SHIVHARE,(MILAN9863@GMAIL.COM)(9897077007)(RESPONDENT) 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER,(CEOAGRA@YAHOO.COM)(5622227379)(RESPONDENT) 
PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR, DEFENCE ESTATES(DTECC-
DGDE@GOV.IN)(5622483536)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR (LAND AND CANTONMENT), GOVT. OF INDIA,(DDGLANDS1-
DGDE@NIC.IN)(1123013173)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI. MILAN SHIVHARE,(MILAN9863@GMAIL.COM)(9897077007)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH, DIRECTOR GENERAL(DDGLANDS1-
DGDE@NIC.IN)(1125674990)(RESPONDENT) 
SHILP VINOD(SHOBAANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9971647533)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-6899/2021 ANIL GOEL  
V/s INSOLVENCY AND 
BANKRUPTCY BOARD OF INDIA 
  

NIKHIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHILKUMAR(ADV.NIKHILVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9818143481)(PETITIONER) 
RISHABH JAIN(RJCS092@GMAIL.COM)(9873431798)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL PROCEEDING IBBI(LEGAL.PROCEEDING@IBBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL GOEL(GOELANIL61@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INSOLVENCY AND BANKRUPTCY BOARD OF 
INDIA(LEGAL.PROCEEDING@IBBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-9792/2021 HARJI ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICAL 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

SAHIL GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL GARG(GARGSAHILADV@GMAIL.COM)(9560690036)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED(SAURAVADV@GMAIL.COM)(9312832442)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY AGGARWAL(SANJAY.AGGARWAL66@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

25 W.P.(C)-10432/2021 
CM APPL. 32088/2021 
CM APPL. 56439/2022 

UJJWAL KUMAR & ANR  
V/s NATIONAL MEDICAL 
COMMISSION 
  

NARESH CHANDER SHARMA, ARUNA 
MEHTA, ARUNA MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUNA MEHTA(MEHTA_ASSOCIATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9560557484)(PETITIONER) 
INDUS LAW ASSOCIATES(INDUSLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUNA MEHTA(MEHTA_ASSOCIATES@HOTMAIL.COM)(9560557484)(PETITIONER) 
SINGHDEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARESH CHANDER 
SHARMA(SHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810145572)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-13116/2021 
CM APPL. 41378/2021 

M/S GROVER MUKESH AND 
ASSOCIATES CHARTERED 
ACCOUNTANTS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SAURABH KALIA, SAURABH KALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARVIK SINGHAI(SARVIK@SASTRALEGAL.COM)(9643640714)(PETITIONER) 
VIPUL(VIPULJAIN59@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MC JOSHI(MCJOSHI3330@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RD(RD.NORTH@MCA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN(JNAVEEN48@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-2777/2022 
CM APPL. 7970/2022 

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION 
OFFICER  
V/s MOHAN KUMAR UPADHYAY & 
ANR. 
  

BIJU P RAMAN, RASHMI MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI MALHOTRA (RASMMIMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818539397)(PETITIONER) 
KANTH CORP(INFO@KANTHCORP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BIJU P RAMAN(ADVBIJURAMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9910527653)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-5395/2022 
CM APPL. 16104/2022 

SHARAT KOHLI  
V/s NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS 
COMMISSION & ORS. 
  

MOHIT PAUL, SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA(SANJAYKUMARPATHAKASSOICATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NHRC(REGISTRAR.NHRC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT PAUL(MOHITPAUL24@GMAIL.COM)(8744883241)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

 

29 W.P.(C)-5580/2022 M/S STATE ENGINEERS  
V/s PRAGATI POWER 
CORPORATION LTD 
  

TUSHAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
EDGE LAW 
PARTNERS(TUSHAR.SHARMA@EDGELAWPARTNERS.COM)(7676909742)(PETITIONER) 
EDGE LAW 
PARTNERS(ABHISHEK.SINGH@EDGELAWPARTNERS.COM)(7676909742)(PETITIONER) 
KAMLESH(KAMLESH@IPGD-PPD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAG PALRK(NAGPALRK@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-5873/2022 
CM APPL. 357/2023 
CM APPL. 22814/2023 
CM APPL. 40805/2023 
CM APPL. 40806/2023 

RATUL PURI   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TALIB KHAN, MUKUL MALIK, 
PANKUSH GOYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDIT JAIN AND 
TALIBKHAN(TALIBKHANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9971515733)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN (ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
V J S C (VJ_SC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
O P GAGGAR(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK SHARMA(ADVMUKULMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(7011865252)(PETITIONER) 
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DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK SHARMA(ADVMUKULMALIK@GMAIL.COM)(7011865252)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINIT(VINIT@ADYANTLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARDIK 
SHARMA(ADVOCATEHARDIKSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9315386956)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

31 W.P.(C)-6146/2022 
CM APPL. 29872/2023 

DEBABRATA RAY CHOUDHURI  
V/s THE STATE TRADING 
CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD & 
ANR. 
  

UDAY GUPTA, DEBASISH MOITRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEBASISH 
MOITRA(BHAWNA@LAWOFFICESOFINDIA.COM)(9971075019)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRPERS(DIRPERS@STCLIMITED.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DEBASISH 
MOITRA(ARJUNKAUSHIK@LAWOFFICESOFINDIA.COM)(9971075019)(PETITIONER) 
USHA(USHAJAMNAL96@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UDAY GUPTA(ADVOCATEUDAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810288399)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-6315/2022 
CM APPL. 19154/2022 

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s SECRETARY REAL ESTATE 
REGULATORY AUTHORITY NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

ROHIT GANDHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT GANDHI(ROHITGANDHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818610321)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-6462/2022 BENUDHAR BARIK  
V/s CPIO, ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 
AND ANR 
  

HARA PRASAD SAHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

34 W.P.(C)-7591/2022 
CM APPL. 23353/2022 
CM APPL. 27607/2023 

SATBIR SINGH & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.P. RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
V P RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
V.P. RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-7609/2022 SARPANCH SAMAJ  
V/s INDIAN COUNCIL OF 
AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH 
  

SANJAY SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVASHISH DWIVEDI(SHARMASANJAY702@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY GARG(SECY.ICAR@NCI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-8324/2022 RUCHI GARG  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

IRFAN AHMED, MANOHAR MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOHAR MALIK(MANOHAR.MALIK@GMAIL.COM)(9711288528)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IRFAN AHMED(IRFAN2599@GMAIL.COM)(8375987225)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-11569/2022 SIGI RAQUEL CRANSTON  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  
 
 

SUBHASH CHANDRAN KR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH CHANDRAN 
K.R.(ADV.SUBHASHCHANDRAN@GMAIL.COM)(8882375011)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-13211/2022 GAVINOLLA SRINIVAS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA, SRAVAN 
KUMAR KARANAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRAVAN KUMAR(ADVSARVAN@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVMEDHASINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811237009)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRADMIN(DIRADMIN@NIC.IN)(112392989)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222251)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-16208/2022 SD WINDLESH  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

S D WINDLESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S. D. WINDLESH(SDWINDLESHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811169203)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI(CSDELHI@NIC.IN, COMMTPT@NIC.IN, PS-MORTH@GOV.IN, 
SGJUNKYARD108@GMAIL.COM)(7777997719)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-17702/2022 UMRIL MITTAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, MUKUL 
MALIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVESH KAUSHIK(ABHIRAJAKR@OUTLOOK.COM)(8588806388)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVESH KAUSHIK (ABHIRAJAKR@OUTLOOK.COM)(8588806388)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
FRRODLI(FRRODLI@NIC.IN, SHRIVISHNU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-4/2023 PRITHIPAL SINGH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI THROUGH ITS SSECRETARY 
AND ANR. 
  

KANWAR PAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANWAR PAL SINGH (KPS.RAMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810212797)(PETITIONER) 
KANWAR PAL SINGH(KPS.RANA@GMAIL.COM)(9810212797)(PETITIONER) 
KANWAR PAL SINGH(KPS.RAMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810212797)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
BAR COUNSIL OF DELHI(BARCOUNSILOFDELHI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
BAR COUNSIL OF DELHI(BARCOUNSILOFDELHI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-1732/2023 
CM APPL. 6614/2023 

ASHOK KINRA  
V/s CENTRAL COTTAGE 
INDUSTRIES CORPORATION AND 
ORS 
  

KAMAL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT AGARWAL(KGCONSORSLLP@GMAIL.COM)(9650099833)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
GMMKTG(GMMKTG@COTTAGEEMPORIUM.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-1940/2023 DR. VINOD SURANA  
V/s CENTRAL PUBLIC 
INFORMATION 
OFFICER(REPRESENTATIVE OF 
CIC) AND ORS. 
  

NAMRATA LANGADE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHUL RAWAT(AR.DELHI@LAWINDIA.COM, 
NL.DELHI@LAWINDIA.COM)(7445383000)(PETITIONER) 
NAMRATALANGADE(NAMRATALANGADE31@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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44 W.P.(C)-2142/2023 ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s HOTEL CORPORATION OF 
INDIA AND ORS 
  

NEETICA SHARMA, RUCHIKA RATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIKA RATHI(CLERK.CRBLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9711154508)(PETITIONER) 
MKVKINI(DELHI@MVKINI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANJANA GOSAIN(ANJANAGOSAINCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SECY(SECY-DPE@NIC.IN, SECY.MOCA@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEETICA SHARMA(DELHI@MVKINI.COM)(9560431674)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-2860/2023 MANJU RANI & ORS.  
V/s BOXING FEDERATION OF 
INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

SANDEEP JAGDISH PRASAD LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP LAMBA(ADVSANDEEPLAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(8750396197)(PETITIONER) 
JAISMINE()(9255580974)(RESPONDENT) 
BOXING FEDERATION OF INDIA(SG@BOXINGFEDERATION.IN, SECY-SAI@GOV.IN, 
NITUGHANGH2020@GMAIL.COM)(8168849275)(RESPONDENT) 
PREETI ()(8168355233)(RESPONDENT) 
BHASKAR BHATT(BHASKARBHATT2418@GMAIL.COM, 
NITUGHANGH2020@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-4190/2023 SMT. SANTOSH TYAGI  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ORS 
  

NANAK CHAND CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.C.CHAUHAN(NACHAUHAN153@GMAIL.COM, 
NACHAUHAN153@GMIL.COM)(9899388944)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-5027/2023 CA ABRAHAM ZACHARIAH  
V/s APPELLATE AUTHORITY ICAI 
AND ORS. 
  

MANOJ VARGHESE GEORGE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ V. GEORGE(LAWOFFICE.GEORGES@GMAIL.COM)(9811404903)(PETITIONER) 
GRESRGCE(GRESRGCE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ICAI(LEGAL@ICAI.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-7015/2023 SILVERLINK INTERNATIONAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

MOHD AINUL ANSARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD. AINUL ANSARI(ANSARI1278@GMAIL.COM)(9868795786)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-7042/2023 AL KHUDDAM TRAVELS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

LAKSHMI SREE. P  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZULFIKER ALI P S (ADV.ZULFIKER@GMAIL.COM)(9911681171)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

50 W.P.(C)-4449/2021 
CM APPL. 13557/2021 
CM APPL. 34809/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 4459/2021 
W.P.(C) 4492/2021 

RADIANT LIFE CARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED EARLIER KNOWN AS 
INTEGRATED HEALTH AND 
HEALTHCARE SERVICES INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s SPECIAL DIRECTOR 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
& ORS. 
  

ALIPAK BANERJEE, ALIPAK BANERJEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH KABRA (ALIPAK.BANERJEE@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
ALIPAKBANERJEE(BRIJESHUJJAINWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAY SOI(ABHAY@HALCYONGRP.COM)(9867884000)(RESPONDENT) 
J P MISHRA (JP.MISHRA60@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RADIANT LIFE CARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED(PRACHI.SINGH@BLKHOSPITAL.COM)(9810856251)(RESPONDENT) 
RADIANT LIFE CARE PRIVATE LIMITED EARLIER KNOWN AS INTEGRATED HEALTH 
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AND HEALTHCARE SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED(PRACHI.SINGH@BLKHOSPITAL.COM)(9810856251)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY SOI(ABHAY@HALCYONGRP.COM)(9867884000)(RESPONDENT) 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)(9811191920)(RESPONDENT) 
SPECIAL DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)(9811191920)(RESPONDENT) 
SPECIAL DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)(9811191920)(RESPONDENT) 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)(9811191920)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KABRA(ALIPAK.BANERJEE@NISHITDESAI.COM, 
MOHAMMAD.KAMRAN@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9811418995)(RESPONDENT) 

51 W.P.(C)-4459/2021 
CM APPL. 13636/2021 
CM APPL. 34859/2023 

M S INTEGRATED HEALTH AND 
HEALTHCARE SERVICES INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED NOW KNOWN AS 
RADIANT LIFE CARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s SPECIAL DIRECTOR 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
& ANR. 
  

ALIPAK BANERJEE, ALIPAK BANERJEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH KABRA AND ALIPAK BANERJEE MOHAMMAD 
KAMRAN(ALIPAK.BANERJEE@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
ALIPAKBANERJEE(BRIJESHUJJAINWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
SUSHILKR SINHA(SUSHILKR.SINHA@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
M S INTEGRATED HEALTH AND HEALTHCARE SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
NOW KNOWN AS RADIANT LIFE CARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED(PRACHI.SINGH@BLKHOSPITAL.COM)(9810856251)(RESPONDENT) 
M S INTEGRATED HEALTH AND HEALTHCARE SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
(PRACHI.SINGH@BLKHOSPITAL.COM)(9810856251)(RESPONDENT) 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)(9811191920)(RESPONDENT) 
SPECIAL DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)(9811191920)(RESPONDENT) 
SPECIAL DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)(9811191920)(RESPONDENT) 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)(9811191920)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KABRA(ALIPAK.BANERJEE@NISHITHDESAI.COM)(9987115749)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG(ANURAGCGSC@GMAIL.COM)(9811418995)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 CM APPL. 38624/2023 
CM APPL. 38625/2023 
In W.P.(C)-4492/2021 

ABHAY SOI  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT & ORS. 
  

AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHESH AGARWAL AND RISHI 
AGARWALA(RISHI@AGLAW.IN)(9811428913)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT(ED-DEL-REV@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRACHI(PRACHI.SINGH@BLKHOSPITAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI AGRAWALA(MAIL@AGLAW.IN, 
SANDEEP.KHAIRWAL@AGLAW.IN)(9999861361)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG(ANURAG.CGSC@GMAIL.COM, ED-DEL-REV@NIC.IN, 
VANDANA@RADIANTLIFECARE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

53 W.P.(C)-13042/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 356/2022 

RABINDRA NATH DAS  
V/s APPELLATE AUTHORITY, THE 
INSTITUTE OF COST 
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA()(9007068555)(RESPONDENT) 
NIRANJAN MISHRA(NIRANJAN13060@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-356/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 13042/2021 

THE INSTITUTE OF COST 
ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA  
V/s NIRANJAN MISHRA & ANR. 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA, BHASKAR 
BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHASKAR BHARDWAJ(BHASKARNCO@GMAIL.COM)(9350799937)(PETITIONER) 
NIRANJAN(NIRANJAN13060@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
REGISTRAR APPELLATE 
AUTHORITY(REGISTRAR@APPELLATEAUTHORITY.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RABIN(RABINC3MGT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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PIYUSH SHARMA(PIYUSH.SHARMA@UNITYLEGAL.COM)(9810222509)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 
   COURT NO. 48  
       HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH  

 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 

cmsandeepsharmadhc@gmail.com 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

1 W.P.(C)-2615/2022 
CM APPL. 7481/2022 

SMT DINESH KUMARI  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR 
TEACHER EDUCATION AND 
ORS 
  

ARUNIMA DWIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUNIMA 
DWIVEDI(ARUNIMA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810916537)(PETITIONER) 
NCTEINDHC(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM, MS@NCTE-INDIA.ORG, 
WRC@NCTE-INDIA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
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       COURT NO. 10  
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN  
 
 
NOTE: REGULAR LIST MATTERS PERTAIN TO COURT NO.10 WILL BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF  
 
 ADVANCE CAUSE LIST MATTERS.  
 

 
CLICK HERE FOR VC  
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3  
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 

sanjoyojha73@gmail.com  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 36582/2023 
In W.P.(C)-2075/2023 

ASRAR UL HAQUE  
V/s BSES & ANR. 
  

MOHAMMAD SULAMAN KHAN WITH W.P.(C)  2059/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M S KHAN(KHANLAWYER1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
M S KHAN(KHANLAWYER1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER LAWYER(SAMEER.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ (WAJEEH.SHAFIQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD(SAMEER.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ (WAJEEH.SHAFIQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M S KHAN(KHANLAWYER1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ (WAJEEH.SHAFIQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-11154/2023 
CM APPL. 43351/2023 
CM APPL. 43352/2023 

BRIJ BIHARI GIRI  
V/s DDA AND ORS 
  

RAJ MANI MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ MANIMISHRA AND NITIN 
SHARMA(ADVRAJ.LEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(8882361298)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

3 RFA-658/2023 
CM APPL. 42030/2023 

JAYA GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s SARIKA GUPTA & ANR. 
  

FANISH KUMAR JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FANISH K JAIN(FANISHKJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811143749)(PETITIONER) 
FANISH K JAIN(FANISHKJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811143749)(PETITIONER) 
FANISH K JAIN(FANISHKJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811143749)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT GUPTA(ANKIT.GUPTA@GRAVITASLEGAL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT GUPTA(ANKIT.GUPTA@GRAVITASLEGAL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT GUPTA(ANKIT.GUPTA@GRAVITASLEGAL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-1011/2021 RAMESH NAGAR BANDER WALI 
KHUI  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

RAM PRAKASH PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K. MISHRA & 
ASSOCIATES(GSTIWARIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818195977)(PETITIONER) 
MANDEEP CNG()(9810195547)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
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THE STATE NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 

5 W.P.(C)-2499/2023 
CM APPL. 9568/2023 

RAHUL TYAGI PROPRIETOR M/S 
HAPPENINGS  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
THROUGH DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
OF DELHI ADVERTISING 
DEPARTMENT & ORS. 
  

FARRUKH KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIWAN ADVOCATES(INFO@DIWANADVOCATES.COM)(8076293778)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-4815/2023 
CM APPL. 18577/2023 
CM APPL. 18578/2023 
CM APPL. 18579/2023 
CM APPL. 21234/2023 

NAEEM FATIMA AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

JATIN BHATT, JATIN BHATT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHMOOD PRACHA(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI AMANTULLAH KHAN(AMANT1975@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
MEHMOOD PRACHA(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ (WAJEEH.SHAFIQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 CONT.CAS(C)-395/2022 
CM APPL. 17701/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 8364/2018 

DELHI SAINIK COOPERATIVE 
HOUSING BUILDING SOCIETY 
LIMITED REGD & ORS.  
V/s MR UDIT PRAKASH RAI IAS 
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AND 
ORS. 
  

BAHAR U. BARQI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAHAR U. BARQI(JHAMANOJ9968@GMAIL.COM)(9811042858)(PETITIONER) 
LAW(PUSHLAW@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CM APPL. 16954/2021 
In W.P.(C)-8364/2018(Disposed 
off case) 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 395/2022 

DELHI SAINIK COOPERATIVE 
HOUSING BUILDING SOCIETY 
LTD.(REGD.) AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

BAHAR U. BARQI, RAJIV RANJAN 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV MISHRA(ADV.RAJIVMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9971149344)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV MISHRA(OFFICE.RAJIVMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9971149344)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
CLO SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9312839323)(RESPONDENT) 
NAUSHAD (NAUSHADADVO@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AHLUWALIA (AHLUWALIAPAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA KATARIA 
(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
BARQI(BARQI@ALIGLAWYERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CM APPL. 24205/2022 
CM APPL. 27798/2022 
In RFA-321/2016(Disposed off 
case) 

SUMAN DEVI & ORS  
V/s MAHABIR SINGH & ORS 
  

PRASHANT SHARMA, PRADEEP KUMAR 
SHARMA, ARUN KUMAR PANWAR, 
SWAROOP CHAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S C RANA(SAWROOPCHANDRANA1953@GMAIL.COM)(8826578945)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 RFA-449/2016 
CM APPL. 26683/2019 
CM APPL. 36595/2022 
CM APPL. 53817/2022 
 
 

RISHA GUPTA  
V/s REKHA JAIN 
  

NIKITA CHITALE, S K GANDHI, 
APRATIM ANIMESH THAKUR, LAL 
SINGH THAKUR, APRTIM ANIMESH 
THAKUR 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APRATIM ANIMESH 
THAKUR(APRATIMANIMESH@GMAIL.COM)(9810817397)(PETITIONER) 
SC SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOURABH MISHRA (SOURABHMISHRA1411@GMAI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SK GANDHI(SKGANDHI830@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SC SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
LAL SINGH THAKUR(THAKURADVOCATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9212046428)(RESPONDENT) 
SC SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
APRTIM ANIMESH THAKUR()(9717932195)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 RFA-233/2022 
CM APPL. 25012/2022 

ASHOK  
V/s BAL KISHAN & ORS. 
  

ANSHU BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARDWAJ AND 
ASSOCIATES(BHARDWAJANDASSOCIATES436@GMAIL.COM)(9811325484)(PETITIONER) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK AGARWAL(AGARWAL71@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 RFA-250/2022 
CM APPL. 26234/2022 

SADAQUAT ALI MIRZA  
V/s EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATIONOF DELHI & ANR. 
  

BHUPENDRA PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SADAQUAT ALI MIRZA(PRINCEMIRZA2009@GMAIL.COM)(9312600519)(PETITIONER) 
B P SINGH(OFFICEBPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9873835833)(PETITIONER) 
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROJECT(EEPR2SHN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EDMC(RO02.EDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SADAQUAT ALI MIRZA(OFFICEBPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9873835833)(RESPONDENT) 
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONOF 
DELHI(RO06.EDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 RFA-319/2022 
CM APPL. 32081/2022 

KRISHAN LAL  
V/s SMT VEENA KUMARI 
  

BAHAR U. BARQI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAHAR U BARQI(JHAMNOJ9968@GMAIL.COM)(9811042858)(PETITIONER) 
WHITEE AGLE LAW 
CHAMBERS(WHITEEAGLELAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 RFA-414/2022 SMT SOWERNA KAUTLA AND ORS  
V/s LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION 
OF INDIA 
  

SHEKHAR DASI, HITENDER KAPUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HITENDER KAPUR(KAPURLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811045334)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL(KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHEKHAR DASI(DASI.SHEKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871655327)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 RFA-443/2022 
CM APPL. 3371/2020 
CM APPL. 3373/2020 

SULEKHA KARIR MARWAHA  
V/s MUKESH KARIR & ORS 
  

SUMIT RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

16 RFA-451/2022 
CM APPL. 40895/2022 

ANKIT AGGARWAL  
V/s RAKESH MEDIRATTA 
  

AMULYA DHINGRA, SIDDHARTH 
BHATLI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV PURI, SIDDHARTH BHATLI, DIWAKAR 
LOHIA(OFFICE@LEXLISLAW.IN)(9899423924)(PETITIONER) 
AMULYA(AMULYA@EMPHASISLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMULYA DHINGRA(AMULYA@EMPHASISLAW.COM)(9911400404)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 RFA-474/2022 
CM APPL. 43444/2022 

BANK OF BARODA  
V/s SHRI NEEL KAMAL GUPTA 
  

ARUN AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN AGGARWAL(ADVARUN36@GMAIL.COM)(9811087995)(PETITIONER) 
BANK OF BARODA(VISHWA@BANKOFBARODA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NEEL KAMAL GUPTA(ROOPAKTIMBER12@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH(GUPTAPIYUSH@LIVE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RFA-515/2022 
CM APPL. 45917/2022 

SHRI KASHI YADAV  
V/s SHRI AJAY RAI 
  

ANILENDRA PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANILENDRA PANDEY(APANDEYADVSC@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868259532)(PETITIONER) 
ANILENDRA PANDEY(APANDEYADVSC@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868259532)(PETITIONER) 
ANILENDRA PANDEY(APANDEYADVSC@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868259532)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

mailto:APANDEYADVSC@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9868259532)(PETITIONER)�
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19 RFA-549/2022 
CM APPL. 47883/2022 
CM APPL. 47884/2022 

RAJESHWARI & ORS.  
V/s SANJAY GUPTA & ORS. 
  

KUMAR KAUSHLENDRA, ANKIT 
MUTREJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA AGGARWAL , ANKIT 
MUTREJA(ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9891789459)(PETITIONER) 
R(CUSTOMERCARE@CBHFL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R()(8920071009)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9313768987)(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR KAUSHLENDRA(LAWLEGEND.IN@GMAIL.COM)(9999901574)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 RFA-640/2023 
CM APPL. 40956/2023 
CM APPL. 40957/2023 
CM APPL. 40959/2023 

RAM SWAROOP CHAUDHARY  
V/s SMT WANTI DEVI & ANR. 
  

GARIMA BAJAJ, MUKESH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KUMAR(AMIT.PUNJ@YAHOO.COM)(9810524966)(PETITIONER) 
REENA KHANNA(REENAKHANNA.KJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GARIMA BAJAJ(GARIMAKAPOOR3103@GMAIL.COM)(9810279504)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CM APPL. 41215/2021 
CM APPL. 33758/2022 
In W.P.(C)-3741/2011 
WITH W.P.(C) 5224/2012 

SURENDER KUMAR YADAV  
V/s DEPARTMENT OF POWER GNCT 
OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

SWASTIK SINGH SOLANKI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWASTIK SINGH AND ATUL 
SINGH(SWASTIKSINGHOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(8800594915)(PETITIONER) 
MANSRI(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SWASTIK SINGH(SWASTIKSINGHOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(8800594915)(PETITIONER) 
MANSRI(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-5224/2012 RADHA YADAV  
V/s N.D.P.L. 
  

SWASTIK SINGH SOLANKI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

23 W.P.(C)-3348/2013 
CM APPL. 6373/2013 
CM APPL. 2522/2016 

FRIENDS OF RAJOURI GARDEN 
ENVIRONMENT(REGD)  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORTION & ORS 
  

ANIL GROVER & ASSOCIATES, 
GURSIMRANJIT SINGH, ALOK K 
AGGARWAL, ROHAN THAWANI, ANIL 
GROVER AND ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 W.P.(C)-7775/2017 
CM APPL. 32086/2017 

CHANDRA PAL AND ORS  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER 
IMPROVEMENT BOARD AND ORS 
  

CHOUDHARY ALI ZIA KABIR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

25 W.P.(C)-1794/2018 
CM APPL. 7400/2018 
CM APPL. 14190/2018 

DR. JAI DEEP ROHTAGI  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION 
  

RAKESH MITTAL, AMITABH MARWAH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITABH MARWAH()(9911116071)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-6138/2018 
CM APPL. 23785/2018 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. AND 
ANR.  
V/s M/S ESTOCORP INDIA PVT. LTD 
  

RAJAT NAVED, SUNIL FERNANDES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL FERNANDES()(9910792104)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-10219/2018 ANIL GUPTA AND ORS.  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL 
COUNCIL 
  

MEHTA AND ASSOCI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHTA AND ASSOCI()(8826523734)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-5669/2019 
CM APPL. 24864/2019 

RAJ RISHI  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ANR 
  

MANISHA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISHA MEHTA()(9557630201)(PETITIONER) 
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29 W.P.(C)-7648/2019 JAMIA ARABIA NIZAMIA WELFARE 
EDUCATION SOCIETY  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION AND ORS. 
  

KUNAL VAJANI, KUNAL VAJANI, N U 
AHMED 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N U AHMED()(9718153619)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL 
VAJANI(FILINGS.NEWDELHI@FOXANDMANDAL.CO.IN)(9871889444)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-10026/2019 
CM APPL. 41491/2019 

BABITA PAL  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION AND ANR. 
  

ANKIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT JAIN()(9810737362)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-10759/2019 
CM APPL. 44446/2019 

DHARAMPAL LOHAR & ORS.  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

CHOUDHARY ALI ZIA KABIR AND 
HARINI RAGHUPATHY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHOUDHARY ALI ZIA KABIR AND HARINI RAGHUPATHY()(9911614099)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-12855/2019 
CM APPL. 52531/2019 

STRI SHAKTI (N.G.O) (THROUGH 
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY)  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION THROUGH ITS 
COMMISSIONER 
  

AAYUSHI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAYUSHI GUPTA()(9999234874)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-3836/2020 
CM APPL. 13736/2020 

ANOOP KUMAR SARAFF  
V/s EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

MANU BANSAL, JATIN SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDER BHAN BANSAL, GURPREET 
SINGH(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9891894030)(PETITIONER) 
HARISH KHINCHI(HARISH.KHINCHI@YAHOO.COM)(9968630786)(RESPONDENT) 
ANOOP KUMAR SARAFF(GS.LAWATTORNEY@GMAIL.COM)(9810244597)(RESPONDENT) 
EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(HARISH.KHINCHI@YAHOO.COM)(9868935786)(RESPONDENT) 
MANU BANSAL(MANU@ALOINDIA.COM)(9910518080)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-7871/2020 PREM KUMAR SINHA  
V/s SDMC & ANR. 
  

TUSHAR SHARMA, TUSHAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
EDGE LAW PARTNERS(TUSHAR.SHARMA@EDGELAWPARTNERS.COM, 
ABHISHEK.SINGH@EDGELAWPARTNERS.COM)(9899832019)(PETITIONER) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717788732)(RESPONDENT) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910247777)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
PREM KUMAR SINHA(AMRIT.TANSH@GMAI.COM)(7827658260)(RESPONDENT) 
PREM KUMAR SINHA(AMRIT.TANSH@GMAI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910247777)(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717466788)(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR SHARMA(TUSHARSHARMA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899832019)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR SHARMA(TUSHARSHARMA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899832019)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-6416/2021 
CM APPL. 20172/2021 

MUHAMMADI JAMA MASJID 
MADARSA-ANWARUL-ULOON 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD.)  
V/s NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, MADAN MOHAN 
KASHYAP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M M KASHYAP(MMKASHYAPAORSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818361347)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-256/2022 
CM APPL. 756/2022 

M/S B.A. PROPERTIES LLP & ORS.  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
 
  

ARJUN SINGH BHATI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN SINGH BHATI(ARJUNBHATI.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9811678761)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN, 
RAVINDERCLOMCD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

37 W.P.(C)-11047/2022 
CM APPL. 32366/2022 

AJEET SINGH   
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI THROUGH ITS 
COMMISSIONER & ORS. 
  

NITIN MISHRA, ATIF SUHRAWARDY, 
RAHUL JOSHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL JOSHI(RJJRAHUL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NCTEINDHC(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9873832280)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN MISHRA(ADVOCATENITIN@GMAIL.COM)(9810070377)(RESPONDENT) 
ATIF SUHRAWARDY(ATIFSUHRAWARDY@GMAIL.COM)(9810057636)(RESPONDENT) 
ATIF SUHRAWARDY(ATIFSUHRAWARDY@GMAIL.COM)(9810057636)(RESPONDENT) 
ATIF SUHRAWARDY(ATIFSUHRAWARDY@GMAIL.COM)(9810057636)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-11744/2022 
CM APPL. 34946/2022 

SMT. SANTOSH & ORS.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

SURUCHI MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK GUATAM AND SURUVHI 
MITTAL(SURUCHI.M14@GMAIL.COM)(9811000519)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-12908/2022 KULDEEP SHARMA  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI AND ANR 
  

ARUNAV TEWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYENDRA KUMAR SINGH (SKSINGH116@GMAIL.COM)(9811161525)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-13147/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 13152/2022 

SHRAIYA JAIN  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
ROHINI ZONE, MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

JAI SINGH MANN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J S MANN(JCTRMANN@GMAIL.COM)(9873345634)(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-13152/2022 SHRISHTI JAIN  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
ROHINI ZONE, MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

JAI SINGH MANN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J S MAAN(JCTRMAAN@GMAIL.COM)(9873345634)(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER ROHINI ZONE (CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-13208/2022 SANDEEP JAIN  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI AND ANR. 
  

JASPREET SINGH RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASPREET SINGH RAI(ADVJASPREETRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810725372)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-13405/2022 
CM APPL. 40709/2022 

ARUN KUMAR TULI AND ORS  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI AND ANR. 
  

JASPREET SINGH RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASPREET SINGH RAI AND ROHIT NAGPAL()(9810725372)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SAGAR()(9811016162)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAGWAN SWARUP SHUKLA()(9810483635)(RESPONDENT) 
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44 W.P.(C)-13527/2022 PRAVEEN MAHAJAN  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

JASPREET SINGH RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASPREET SINGH RAI()(9810725372)(PETITIONER) 
JASPREET SINGH RAI(ADVJASPREETRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810725372)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717788732)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-13647/2022 VANDANA ASWANI  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI AND ANR 
  

JASPREET SINGH RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASPREET SINGH RAI(ADVJASPREETRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810725372)(PETITIONER) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SDMC(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)(9717788732)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-14283/2022 DINESH MITRA  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI AND ANR. 
  

JASPREET SINGH RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASPREET SINGH RAI()(9958228325)(PETITIONER) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-2059/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 2075/2023 

ABDUL AHAD QASMI  
V/s BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED 
& ANR. 
  

MOHAMMAD SULAMAN KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M S KHAN(KHANLAWYER1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER LAWYER(SAMEER.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM, 
SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ (WAJEEH.SHAFIQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-8482/2023 
CM APPL. 32301/2023 
CM APPL. 33553/2023 
CM APPL. 35179/2023 

CHANDRA SHEKHAR & ANR.  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

SHIVAM MALHOTRA, RAJIV KUMAR 
GHAWANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAM MALHOTRA(SHIVAM.MALHORA95@GMAIL.COM)(8860499530)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM, 
RAJIVGHAWANA@GMAIL.COM)(9899308878)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVAM(SHIVAM.MALHOTRA95@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCHDQ@GMAIL.COM, 
SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHC PROSECUTION(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM, 
STANDINGCOUNSELGNCD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVAM MALHOTRA & JAI 
BATRA(SHIVAM.MALHOTRA95@GMAIL.COM)(8802401294)(PETITIONER) 
DHC PROSECUTION(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 13  
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  
 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 W.P.(C)-10836/2023 
CM APPL. 41962/2023 

ARYAN KUMAR (MINOR) 
THROUGH FATHER RAVINDER 
KUMAR  
V/s KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA & ORS. 
  

POOJA DHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POOJA DHAR(OFFICEOFPOOJADHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810488621)(PETITIONER) 
ATUL KUMAR(ATULKUMAR.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAPPA(RAJAPPA1960@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 RFA-369/2013 RITU  
V/s KAMLA DEVI & ANR. 
  

ROBIN R DAVID WITH RFA 369/2013 
         RFA 479/2012 
         RFA 480/2012 
         RFA 159/2013 
         RFA 445/2012 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 W.P.(C)-13800/2004 
CM APPL. 9651/2004 

ANIL KUMAR JAYANT  
V/s INDINA AIRLINES LTD. 
  

K.L.SHARMA, AMIT KUMAR MISHRA, 
SHEKHAR & ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
AMIT KUMAR MISHRA(SHARMA.AJAY44@YMAIL.COM)(9643396233)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-6186/2006 C.BHASKARAN NAIR  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 
  

M.J.S.RUPAL, LOKESH KUMAR 
SHARMA, MR. C.MOHAN RAO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(ADV.LOKESHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810314245)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-3134/2008 M.P.TRIPATHI  
V/s NETAJI SUBHASH INSTITUTE 
OF TECHNOLOGY (NSIT) & ORS 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, S.JANANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 W.P.(C)-11828/2009 
CM APPL. 2218/2016 

SH. RAN SINGH AND ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

VIKAS BIDHURI, RAJIV BANSAL, 
AKASH JENA, SOMDUTT, NIHARIKA 
ALUWALIA, A K BAJPAI AND CO, 
RAJIV NANDA, SOMDUTT KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS BIDHURI(VIKASBIDHURI97@GMAIL.COM)(9716221877)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-8941/2011 SK JAIN AND ORS  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND 
ORS 
  

RAHUL DEV TYAGI, ABHAY SINGH 
KUSHWAHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL DEV TYAGI(TYAGI.RAHULDEV@GAMIL.COM)(9312276235)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-89/2016 PREM BABU  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SHAHANA FARAH, SHARVAN DEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAHANA FARAH(SHAHANAFARAH@GMAIL.COM)(9810006902)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in�
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9 W.P.(C)-11861/2018 
CM APPL. 45948/2018 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MEMORIAL 
FUND  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ESTATES 
  

PRIYANSHA INDRA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANSHA INDRA SHARMA()(9910792104)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-5296/2019 
CM APPL. 23438/2019 

PARENTS FORUM FOR 
MEANINGFUL EDUCATION  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ANR. 
  

P S SHARDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P S SHARDA()(9958102797)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-6147/2019 PREMASHAKSHI PRASHER & ORS  
V/s N C T OF DELHI & ANR 
  

VIRENDER KUMAR SINGH & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIRENDER KUMAR SINGH & ASSOCIATES()(9910580869)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-4748/2021 ANDHRA EDUCATION SOCIETY & 
ANR.  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

HANU BHASKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HANU BHASKAR(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(PETITIONER) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TELUGU PRIMARY 
SCHOOL(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(RESPONDENT) 
ANDHRA EDUCATION 
SOCIETY(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(RESPONDENT) 
ANDHRA EDUCATION 
SOCIETY(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(RESPONDENT) 
ANDHRA EDUCATION 
SOCIETY(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(RESPONDENT) 
TELUGU PRIMARY 
SCHOOL(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(RESPONDENT) 
TELUGU PRIMARY 
SCHOOL(HANUBHASKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810174047)(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(MCDTRC@GMAIL.COM)(1123227334)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 
(HQ)(MCDTRC@GMAIL.COM)(1123227334)(RESPONDENT) 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION(MCDTRC@GMAIL.COM)(1123227334)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION 
(HQ)(MCDTRC@GMAIL.COM)(1123227334)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-6201/2022 RITU RAJ JAIN & ORS.  
V/s NETAJI SUBHAS UNIVERSITY 
OF TECHNOLOGY & ANR. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA AND ANEJA(RAMEJA@AMEJAANDAMEJA.COM)(981072777)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH(AVBNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-17672/2022 
CM APPL. 56489/2022 

MOHIT DABAS & ANR.  
V/s THE PRINCIPAL 
INDRAPRASTHA WORLD SCHOOL 
& ORS. 
  

KAMAL GUPTA, DEVENDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAND KUMAR 
(ADVOCATENANDKUMARJI.@GAMIL.COM)(8377966651)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL 
GUPTA(KAMALGUPTAANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810988094)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-203/2023 HIMANSHU LAKRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

VIKRAM SINGH JAKHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S JAKHAR LAW 
OFFICES(VSJAKHAR@JAKHARLAWOFFICES.COM)(9999722399)(PETITIONER) 
MINISTYR OF EDUCATION(SECY.DHE@NIC.IN, ATULKUMAR.ADV@GMAIL.COM, 
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SECY-CBSE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

16 W.P.(C)-2243/2023 
CM APPL. 29876/2023 

MASTER ARMAAN ANAND 
THROUGH HIS FATHER AND 
NATURAL GUARDIAN SHRI 
ARVIND ANAND  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
& ANR. 
  

KAMAL GUPTA, SHALINI JOLLY, 
KAMAL GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALINI JOLLY(SHALINIJOLLY@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810220380)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
INDRAPRASTHA WORLD 
SCHOOL(INDRAPRASTHASCHOOL@GMAIL.COM)(25258210)(RESPONDENT) 
SALINI JOLLY(SALINIJOLL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL GUPTA AND 
CO(KAMALGUPTAANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810988094)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL 
GUPTA(KAMALGUPTAANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9810988094)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-4596/2023 SHRI SATBIR SINGH  
V/s GVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

SUNIL KUMAR JHA, SURESH CHAND 
SINGHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.C.SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810061558)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA(ADV.SUNILJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9711684779)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-4807/2023 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SHRI MIRZA MEHBOOB BEG 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911222261)(PETITIONER) 
MEHBOOBBEG(MEHBOOBBEG@REDIFF.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-4892/2023 
CM APPL. 18886/2023 

AAYANSH THROUGH HIS NEXT 
FRIEND AND NATURAL MOTHER 
MS. KOMAL  
V/s JAIN BHARTI MODEL SCHOOL 
& ANR. 
  

KUMAR UTKARSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR UTKARSH(KUMARUTKARSHJI@GMAIL.COM)(9662778086)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
JBMS BHARTI(JBMSBHARTI@GMAIL.COM, DIREDU@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-5049/2023 
CM APPL. 19726/2023 

OM WATI  
V/s GOVT. NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SATISH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH VARDHAN(MUDITYASH1987@GMAIL.COM)(9667056770)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-7414/2023 
CM APPL. 28858/2023 

RAVINDER KUMAR  
V/s THE PRINCIPAL, P. P. 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

DEVENDRA KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAND KUMAR(ADVOCATENANDKUMARJI@GMAIL.COM)(8377966651)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
INFO@PPISCHOOL.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-9818/2023 ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

HARSHIT SINGH GAHLOT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANAWAR 
CHAUDHARY(GAHLOTHARSHIT@OUTLOOK.COM)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
CSDELHI@NIC.IN)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
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23 W.P.(C)-10531/2023 
CM APPL. 40856/2023 

GURMAIL SINGH  
V/s SDM(NAJAFGARH) & ANR. 
  

ANAND YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND YADAV(ANANDYADAV_3@YAHOO.COM)(9810126454)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

24 W.P.(C)-1289/2015 AMARJIT SINGH  
V/s PUNJAB & SIND BANK 
  

ROSHAN LAL GOEL, RAJAN K. 
CHOURASIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR DISPOSAL 

25 W.P.(C)-4651/2005 JAGDISH SINGH  
V/s VICE CHANCELLOR IGNOU 
  

MS.PRIYANKA, ALY MIRZA, 
V.S.R.KRISHNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR HEARING 

26 W.P.(C)-1623/2010 USHA TALWAR  
V/s CHAIRPERSON,NDMMC & 
OTHERS 
  

KANIKA AGNIHOTRI, PIYUSH 
SHARMA, TARUNVIR SINGH 
KHEHAR, S.K.SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANIKA AGNIHOTRI(ADMIN@SKVASSOCIATES.COM)(7669700081)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

27 W.P.(C)-6081/2013 RAM DUTT  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL KUMAR JHA, SANDEEP 
THAKUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR JHA(ADV.SUNILJHA@GMAIL.COM)(9711684779)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-6786/2015 
CM APPL. 12383/2015 
CM APPL. 11980/2017 

SHAM LAAT PATTI RAYAL 
SANGHARSH SAMITI  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
& ORS 
  

NIHARIKA AHLUWALIA, RAJAT 
ANEJA, PEEYOOSH KALRA, PRAVEEN 
AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

29 W.P.(C)-7675/2017 
CM APPL. 31730/2017 
CM APPL. 26873/2018 

ADARSH SCHOOL SOCIETY 
(REGD.) & ANR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR 
  

SANJOY GHOSE, DHARMAPRABHAS 
LAW ASSOCIATES, SANJOYN GHOSH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJOYN GHOSH()(9811118889)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR CONSIDERATION 

30 RFA-358/2006 RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s KAILASH KUMAR BANSAL 
  

NIKI KANTAWALA, VIREN BANSAL, 
PAWAN UPADHYAY, SUNIL 
CHAUHAN, ROHIT KR. YADAV, MAHI 
PAL SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKI 
KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAW.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
VIREN BANSAL(VIRENBANSAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9433433333)(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-923/2016 DHOOM SINGH  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ANR 
 
  

R K SAINI AND AVADH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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                   COURT NO. 32       
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR  
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5 
 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmnikhiltiwari.dhc@gov.in  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 BAIL APPLN.-2729/2023 NAFE SINGH ALIES MANTRI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ROOPANSH PUROHIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVEEN DABAS(PARVDABAS@GMAIL.COM)(9899914199)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHHAWLA-
381/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 2279/2018 FILED BY RAKESH @ BAGAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-NOV-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3112/2021 FILED BY NAFE SINGH @ MANTRI 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2730/2023 FILED BY NAFE SINGH ALIAS MANTRI 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHHAWLA-381/2016) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-2730/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22051/2023 

NAFE SINGH ALIAS MANTRI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ROOPANSH PUROHIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARVEEN DABAS(PARVDABAS@GMAIL.COM)(9899914199)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHHAWLA-
381/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 2279/2018 FILED BY RAKESH @ BAGAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-NOV-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3112/2021 FILED BY NAFE SINGH @ MANTRI 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2729/2023 FILED BY NAFE SINGH ALIES MANTRI 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHHAWLA-381/2016) 

3 CRL.M.C.-5793/2023 SHRI ABID MOHD AND OTHERS  
V/s THE STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

NASIMUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YAD RAM SHARMA(NASIMADVGMAIL.COM)(9312536242)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL 
PUR-521/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 3400/2023 FILED BY ABID MOHD (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-521/2019) 

4 CRL.REV.P.-469/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11123/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11124/2023 

TRIVENI  
V/s RAJENDER KUMAR JAIN 
  

SOURABH SINGH TOMER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOURABH SINGH (ADV.SOURABHTOMER@GMAIL.COM)(9873154040)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

5 CRL.A.-247/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 385/2023 

OM PRAKASH @ SANJU  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
THROUGH SHO, P.S. DWARKA 
NORTH & ANR. 
  

KANIKA RELIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR LEXMAN(KUMARLAXMAN053@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MANAGINE PARTNER FASTRACK LEGAL SOLUTIONS 
LLB(INFO@FASTRACKLEGALSOLUTIONS.CO.IN)(7697671219)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-260/2014) 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5�
mailto:cmnikhiltiwari.dhc@gov.in�
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6 CRL.M.C.-2881/2023 GANGAKHED SUGAR AND ENERGY 
LTD.  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION & ORS. 
  

KRISHAN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMIR MALIK(KRISHANITA1981@GMAIL.COM)(9871452750)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-074-2023-E-0001) 

7 CRL.M.C.-3400/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12789/2023 

ABID MOHD  
V/s THE STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

NASIMUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YAD RAM SHARMA (NASIMADVGMAIL.COM)(9312536242)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-261/2019) 

8 CRL.M.C.-4114/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15465/2023 

SAMEER KUMAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR. 
  

ARVIND KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR(ADV.VATSANKIT@GMAIL.COM)(8340212248)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI NORTH-599/2021) 

9 W.P.(CRL)-2201/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20644/2023 

SAVE INDIA FOUNDATION (REGD)  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

UMESH CHANDRA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH SHARMA(LEGALHELPLINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9868235388)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

10 BAIL APPLN.-902/2023 GOPAL  
V/s THE STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

S MURLI MANOHARAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.MURLI MANOHARAM 
(ADVSMURLIMANOHARAM@GMAIL.COM)(8527272077)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-90/2021) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-1708/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 1923/2023 

RINKU  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

NISHTHA GANESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GOVIND(GOVIND2011@YAHOO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-
431/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 1503/2021 FILED BY RINKU (DISPOSED ON : 24-
NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1502/2021 FILED BY RAM PRASAD (DISPOSED 
ON : 25-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1923/2023 FILED BY RAM PRASAD (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-431/2019) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-1923/2023 RAM PRASAD  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

NISHTHA GANESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADARSH GANESH(ADARSHGANESHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811024738)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-
431/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 1503/2021 FILED BY RINKU (DISPOSED ON : 24-
NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1502/2021 FILED BY RAM PRASAD (DISPOSED 
ON : 25-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1708/2023 FILED BY RINKU (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-431/2019) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-1767/2023 ANKIT DAGAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIKRANT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.P. & ASSOCIATES(ADVSANDEEPSINGH06@GMAIL.COM)(9953190153)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARPUR 
KALAN-195/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 2076/2020 FILED BY ANKIT DAGAR @ KOTIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-AUG-20 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARPUR KALAN-195/2017) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-1893/2023 MR. SHANKAR KUMAR (IN J.C.)  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIGRI-366/2021) 

15 CRL.A.-37/2012 
WITH CRL.A. 74/2012 

OM PRAKASH  
V/s STATE THR. CBI 
  

VIJAY PAL SINGH, AYUSH PURI, 
RAJDIPA BEHURA, ARUNDHATI 
KATJU, M P SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY PAL SINGH(VIJAY2004ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873521626)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSH PURI(OFFICEAYUSHPURI@GMAIL.COM)(9811439334)(PETITIONER) 
RAJDIPA BEHURA(RAJDIPABEHURA@GMAIL.COM)(9811533814)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2A/2006) 
CRL.A. 74/2012 FILED BY ASHUTOSH CHATTERJEE (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2A/2006) 

16 CRL.A.-74/2012 ASHUTOSH CHATTERJEE  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ANURAG JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
2A/2006) 
CRL.A. 37/2012 FILED BY OM PRAKASH (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2A/2006) 

17 CRL.A.-1367/2013 SPICEJET LTD.  
V/s MONAL SACHDEVA 
  

SHIV B CHETRY, SUDHIR NAAGAR, 
MUKESH SHARMA, KAPIL SANKHLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH SHARMA(SHARMA.MUKESH101@GMAIL.COM)(9910092122)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.A.-1537/2013 MAHESH  
V/s STATE 
  

NEHA DUHOON, ANUPAM S SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA DUHOON(NEHADUHOON24.ND@GMAIL.COM)(9717075287)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-313/2011) 

19 CRL.A.-336/2014 SATYAVIR SINGH  
V/s CBI 
  

ASUTOSH LOHIA, ASUTOSH LOHIA, R 
K DHAWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASUTOSH LOHIA (ALOHIAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810120000)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-65-A-
2000) 
CRL.A. 320/2014 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 28-
MAR-14 ) 
CRL.A. 334/2014 FILED BY SURINDER KUMAR BEHL (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-MAR-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-65-A-2000) 

20 CRL.M.C.-2796/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10512/2023 

MOHD. ANISH & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

RENU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RENU KUHAR (KUHAR.RENU@GMAIL.COM)(9717369353)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-206/2016) 

21 CRL.M.C.-3119/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11662/2023 

ADITYA CHOPRA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RIZWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIZWAN (RIZWANOFFICE0506@GMAIL.COM)(9643349576)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(INDERPURI-135/2021) 

22 CRL.REV.P.-379/2020 TASLEEM AHMED & ORS.  
V/s STATE 
 
 
  

JATIN BHATT  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHMOOD PRACHA(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN BHATT(JATINBHATT@OUTLOOK.COM)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL AXIS(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHD. SALEEM KHAN(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(RESPONDENT) 
TASLEEM AHMED & ORS.(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(RESPONDENT) 
GULFISHA FATIMA(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND 
RAILWAY-59/2020) 
CRL.A. 328/2020 FILED BY KHALID (DISPOSED ON : 24-JUN-20 
) 
W.P.(CRL) 725/2020 FILED BY MOHAMMED DANISH & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-MAR-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1347/2020 FILED BY SHIFA- UR REHMAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-MAY-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 363/2021 FILED BY GULFISHA FATIMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-MAY-21 ) 
CRL.A. 39/2021 FILED BY ASIF IQBAL TANHA (DISPOSED ON : 
15-JUN-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1314/2021 FILED BY TAHIR HUSSAIN (DISPOSED 
ON : 21-MAR-23 ) 
CRL.A. 211/2022 FILED BY GULFISHA FATIMA (D. OF HEARING 
: 15-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.A. 233/2022 FILED BY MOHD SALEEM KHAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-JUL-23 ) 
CRL.A. 210/2022 FILED BY ABDUL KHALID SAIFI @KHALID 
SAIFI (D. OF HEARING : 15-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.A. 296/2022 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 15-SEP-
23 ) 
CRL.A. 600/2022 FILED BY SHADAB AHMED (D. OF HEARING : 
25-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 552/2022 FILED BY SALIM MALIK @ MUNNA (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3764/2020 FILED BY ASIF IQBAL TANHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2119/2020 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED ON : 23-
MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2725/2020 FILED BY FAIZAN KHAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-OCT-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 948/2020 FILED BY DEVANGANA KALITA 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-JUL-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2150/2020 FILED BY NATASHA NARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-SEP-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2690/2020 FILED BY ASIF IQBAL TANHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-SEP-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1704/2020 FILED BY SHADAB AHMAD (DISPOSED ON 
: 25-AUG-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1292/2020 FILED BY ASIF IQBAL TANHA (THROUGH 
PAIROKAR) (D. OF HEARING : 11-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1697/2020 FILED BY KHALID (DISPOSED ON : 01-
SEP-20 ) 
CRL.A. 82/2021 FILED BY NATASHA NARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 
15-JUN-21 ) 
CRL.A. 90/2021 FILED BY DEVANGANA KALITA (DISPOSED ON 
: 15-JUN-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 991/2021 FILED BY GULFISHA FATIMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 09-JUL-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2233/2021 FILED BY SALEEM MALIK ALIAS MUNNA 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-OCT-21 ) 
CRL.A. 223/2022 FILED BY MEERAN HAIDER (D. OF HEARING : 
15-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.A. 184/2022 FILED BY SHARJEEL IMAM (D. OF HEARING : 
15-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.A. 173/2022 FILED BY UMAR KHALID (DISPOSED ON : 18-
OCT-22 ) 
CRL.A. 271/2022 FILED BY SHIFA UR REHMAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-JUL-23 ) 
CRL.A. 677/2022 FILED BY ATHAR KHAN (D. OF HEARING : 15-
SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-59/2020) 

23 W.P.(CRL)-651/2023 PUNEET SHARMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AMAN YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAMIR CHAUDHARY(MACLEXIS1@GMAIL.COM)(9650537236)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-355/2022) 
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    COURT NO. 15  

    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH 

 

NOTE : PASSOVER MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2.15 P.M. 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8 

 

Meeting No: 916 436 579 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

pramod@dhc.nic.in  
 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CONT.CAS(C)-581/2023 A AND D BLOCKS VIKAS PURI 
RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION   
V/s SHRI GYANESH BHARTI, I.A.S & 
ANR. 
  

BALDEV KRISHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BALDEV KRISHAN(BALDEVKRISHAN50@GMAIL.COM)(9810134261)(PETITIONER) 
A & D BLOCKS VIKAS(DK_PURI@YAHOO.COM)(9810016156)(PETITIONER) 
GYANESH(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CP(CP.SANJAYARORA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 CM APPL. 42943/2023 
In CONT.CAS(C)-814/2023 

MR. SANJAY GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s M/S ANAND DIVINE DEVELOPERS 
PVT. LTD. & ORS.  

NISHANT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT KUMAR (TCJURIS@GMAIL.COM )(9430009409)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP KUMAR (TCJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9430009409)(PETITIONER) 
COMPLIANCES(COMPLIANCES@ATSGREENS.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
GETAMBER (GETAMBER@ATSGREENS.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANT KUMAR , PRADEEP KUMAR(TCJURISTS@GMAIL.COM)(9430009409)(PETITIONER) 
KARTIK NAYAR(KNAYAR@KNLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GETAMBER(GETAMBER@ATSGREENS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ATSGREENS(COMPLIANCES@ATTSGREENS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KNLEGAL(KRISHKALRA@KNLEGAL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

3 CONT.CAS(C)-319/2022 PRADEEP KUMAR BISWAS  
V/s SHRI P. K. PURWAR 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR BISWAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP KUMAR BISWAS(PKBISWAS1952@GMAIL.COM)(9868136567)(PETITIONER) 
PK (PKPURWAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CONT.CAS(C)-502/2023 MR. B VASUDEVA RAO  
V/s SHRI SUDHANSH PANT AND ANR  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JNPORT(CHAIRMAN@JNPORT.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 CONT.CAS(C)-565/2023 ARUN ARORA  
V/s SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE & 
ORS. 
  

PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH  

AT 04:00 P.M. OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD K SINGH(PRAMODSINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810947180)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8�
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

6 CONT.CAS(C)-244/2000 
CM APPL. 131/2001 
WITH W.P.(C) 426/1999 

GOPAL JEE GUPTA  
V/s M.A. PATHAN & ORS. 
  

BENIPAL, TARA GAJU, R.K. GARG, 
P.CHAUHAN, PRAMJEET, PRACHI 
VASHISHT, MY KHAN, GAURAV DUGGAL, 
SANJAY PATHAK, RAKESH KR. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

7 CONT.CAS(C)-7/2014 
CM APPL. 22387/2023 

BINU BALA  
V/s N R BISHNOI & ORS 
  

RAVI SIKRI, AYUSHYA KUMAR, ISHA 
KHANNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ISHA KHANNA(ISHAKHANNALAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811054386)(PETITIONER) 
SIKRICO(SIKRICO@SIKRILAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN (KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CONT.CAS(C)-1064/2016 DELHI FLOOD CONTROL MAZDOOR 
UNION & ORS  
V/s SANDEEP KUMAR & ANR 
  

NARESH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARESH KAUSHIK()(9213983484)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CONT.CAS(C)-69/2017 
CM APPL. 31073/2018 

M/S P.E.C LIMITED  
V/s N. NAGESWAR RAO & ANR 
  

K K TYAGI, RAJESH KUMAR, PRATIBHA 
SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATIBHA SINHA()(9711401792)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CONT.CAS(C)-153/2018 RAJEEV KUAMR SIRVASTAVA & ANR  
V/s HASHMUK ADHIYA & ORS 
  

SURINDER KUAMR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURINDER KUAMR GUPTA()(9811967293)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 CONT.CAS(C)-242/2018 DINESH KUMAR  
V/s R K YADAV DIRECTOR OF INCOME - 
TAX (INV) -II & ORS 
  

S KRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S KRISHNAN()(9811121285)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CONT.CAS(C)-112/2019 
CM APPL. 6756/2019 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 113/2019 
CONT.CAS(C) 115/2019 
CONT.CAS(C) 117/2019 
CONT.CAS(C) 119/2019 
CONT.CAS(C) 121/2019 

ANUP SINGH NEGI  
V/s STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR, KAMAL MEHTA, HARSH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH KUMAR()(9958313389)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ KUMAR(VOXJURISDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811338696)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL MEHTA(KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810249271)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CONT.CAS(C)-113/2019 
CM APPL. 6758/2019 

VIRENDER SINGH RAWAT  
V/s STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR, KAMAL MEHTA, HARSH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH KUMAR()(9958313389)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ KUMAR(VOXJURISDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811338696)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL MEHTA(KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810249271)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CONT.CAS(C)-115/2019 
CM APPL. 6803/2019 

RAMESH LAL  
V/s STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR, HARSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH KUMAR()(9958313389)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ KUMAR(VOXJURISDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811338696)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CONT.CAS(C)-117/2019 
CM APPL. 6842/2019 

HARISH CHANDRA  
V/s STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR, HARSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH KUMAR()(9958313389)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ KUMAR(VOXJURISDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811338696)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CONT.CAS(C)-119/2019 
CM APPL. 6856/2019 

KESHAV PATHAK  
V/s STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR 
 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR, KAMAL MEHTA, HARSH 
KUMAR 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH KUMAR()(9958313389)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ KUMAR(VOXJURISDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811338696)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL MEHTA(KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810249271)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CONT.CAS(C)-121/2019 
CM APPL. 6902/2019 

HARI RAM  
V/s STATE OF RAJESTHAN & ANR 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR, KAMAL MEHTA, HARSH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH KUMAR()(9958313389)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ KUMAR(VOXJURISDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9811338696)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL MEHTA(KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM)(9810249271)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CONT.CAS(C)-290/2019 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 374/2019 

YOGENDER ASWAL  
V/s RAJENDRA PRASAD SATI 
,DIRECTOR NDMC 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER()(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CONT.CAS(C)-374/2019 N.D.M.C. AUTO WORKSHOP EMPLOYEES 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s RAJENDRA PRASAD SATI , 
DIRECTOR, NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL 
COUNCIL 
  

RASHMI CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI CHOPRA()(9810311218)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CONT.CAS(C)-418/2019 
CM APPL. 22327/2019 
CM APPL. 22328/2019 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 419/2019 

M/S TALENT INVIGONRATION AND 
SPORTS MANAGEMENT PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ARUN VELAYUDHANNAIR & ORS 
  

WILLS MATHEWS, DHRUV MOHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUV MOHAN()(9999216656)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CONT.CAS(C)-419/2019 
CM APPL. 22404/2019 
CM APPL. 22405/2019 

M/S TALENT INVIGORATION AND 
SPORTS MANAGEMENT PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s ARUN VELAYUDHANNAIR & ORS 
  

WILLS MATHEWS, DHRUV MOHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUV MOHAN()(9999216656)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CONT.CAS(C)-666/2019 APARNA KAPOOR  
V/s RAM CHANDER SHINGARE ,SDM & 
ORS 
  

AMAN MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN MEHROTRA()(9971754754)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 CONT.CAS(C)-73/2020 LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY  
V/s PRANAY SOMAIA 
  

SHOBIT AGRAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOBIT AGRAWAL()(9811147716)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CONT.CAS(C)-802/2020 JAGAT RAM  
V/s SH. RAJIV CHAUDHRY GENERAL 
MANAGER, NORTHERN RAILWAYS & 
ORS. 
  

KARANJOT SINGH MAINEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARANJOTMAINEE(KARANJOT.SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9717413994)(PETITIONER) 
MEENU MAINEE(KARANJOT.SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9717413994)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATS@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810034684)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGAT RAM(KARANJOT.SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9717413994)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CONT.CAS(C)-845/2020 SHAMSUL ISLAM  
V/s AMAN GUPTA AND ORS. 
  

SHIVDEEP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FALAK MOHD. MEO. & ASSOCIATES(FALAK.MEO.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9818158491)(PETITIONER) 
P.S. JAMIA NAGAR(DC-CENTRAL@MCD.GOV.IN, 
SHOJAMIANAGAR25@GMAIL.COM)(9891857694)(RESPONDENT) 
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26 CONT.CAS(C)-116/2021 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 542/2022 

INDIAN PROFESSIONAL NURSES 
THROUGH ITS JOINT SECRETARY SIJU 
THOMAS  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

RAYADURGAM BHARAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAYADURGAM BHARAT , PIYO HAROLD 
JAIMON(BHARATH.RAYADURGAM@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAYADURGAM BHARAT , MR PIYO HAROLD 
JAIMON(PIYO96HAROLD@GMAIL.COM)(9643484092)(PETITIONER) 
RAYADURGAMBHARAT(BHARATH.RAYADURGAM@GMAIL.COM)(9643484092)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN PROFESSIONAL NURSES(IPNASOCIETY@GMAIL.COM)(9971228020)(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN PROFESSIONAL NURSES THROUGH ITS JOINT SECRETARY SIJU 
THOMAS(IPNASOCIETY@GMAIL.COM)(9971228020)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH AND 
SERVICES(DIRDHS@NIC.IN)(1122309220)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH AND 
SERVICES(DIRDHS@NIC.IN)(1122309220)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CONT.CAS(C)-542/2022 TRAINED NURSES ASSOCIATION OF 
INDIA  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR DEV AND ANR 
  

VARUN MUDGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROMY CHACKO, SHAKTI, JAIDWAL & ASHWIN 
ROMY(ROMYCHACKO@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810125529)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CONT.CAS(C)-465/2021 
CM APPL. 29297/2021 
CM APPL. 8600/2023 

DINESH KUMAR   
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORP 
AND ORS 
  

JINENDER KUMAR JAIN, CHUMAN 
MANDAL, PARVEEN KUMAR, ARUN BALI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY KUMAR(ADVOCATE.VINAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(8882675545)(PETITIONER) 
DELHIPOLICE(DCP.NW@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
R()(8750870230)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9811986143)(RESPONDENT) 
KESHAVPURAM MCD(DC-KESHAVPURAM@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
BALAJI SRIVASTAVA(CP.BALAJISRIVASTAVA@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9211721303)(RESPONDENT) 
NORTHDMC(COMMR-NORTHDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9211721303)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVEEN KUMAR(SPEMLEX@GMAIL.COM)(9868013891)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BAALI()(9999315171)(PETITIONER) 
NDCM(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JINENDER KUMAR JAIN(JINENDERJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811073458)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CONT.CAS(C)-793/2021 INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF CLINICAL 
CARDIOLOGISTS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADIT S PUJARI, MAITREYA 
SUBRAMANIAM(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)(9811611205)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CONT.CAS(C)-894/2021 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION   
V/s MONA 
  

JHUM JHUM SARKAR, THROUGH COURT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JHUM JHUM SARKAR(JJSARKAR@GMAIL.COM)(9971090884)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CONT.CAS(C)-263/2022 
CM APPL. 6400/2023 

COL.MANU BHALLA (RETD) & ANR.  
V/s LT. COL. ATUL MANI CHOPRA & 
ORS. 
  

ROHIT OBEROI, MANU NAYAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJENDER KUMAR(SBI.01551@SBI.CO.IN)(9958200064)(PETITIONER) 
MANU NA(MANU)(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
KIRAN CHOPRA()(9371003756)(RESPONDENT) 
LT COL ATUL MANI CHOPRA()(937103756)(RESPONDENT) 
MANY NAYAR (MANU_NAYAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
RS PREMPAUL AHUJA(RSPREMPAULAHUJA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT OBEROI (ROHIT4OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9810383816)(PETITIONER) 
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32 CONT.CAS(C)-508/2022 
CM APPL. 4220/2023 
CM APPL. 6451/2023 
CM APPL. 8254/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 265/2023 

SHEEBA NARAIN  
V/s PRIYANK BADOLA 
  

SAMDARSHI SANJAY, SUMATI SHARMA, 
SAMDARSHI SANJAY 

 

AT 03:00 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH SEHRAWAT & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.RAJESHSEHRAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9818008272)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH SEHRAWAT(ADV.RAJESHSEHRAWAT@GMAIL.COM)(9818008272)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYANKA BADOLA(PRIYANKBADOLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYANKA(PRIYANKBADOLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMDARSHI SANJAY(SAMDARSHI.SANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811585062)(PETITIONER) 
SUMATI(SUMATI_SHARMA_IN@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMDARSHI SANJAY(SAMDARSHI.SANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811585062)(PETITIONER) 
SUMATI (SUMATI_SHARMA_IN@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAMDARSHI SANJAY(SAMDARSHI.SANJAY@GMAIL.COM')(9811585062)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH SEHRAWAT(ANEGIADV22@GMAIL.COM)(8076435707)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH SEHRAWAT(ANEGIADV22@GMAIL.COM)(8076435707)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH(365DAYSASHISH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMDARSHI SANJAY(SAMDARSHI.SANJAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMDARSHI(SAMDARSHI.SANJAY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH(365DAYSASHISH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMDARSHI SANJAY(SAMDARSHI.SANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9811585062)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CONT.CAS(C)-705/2022 
CM APPL. 46550/2022 

R SARAVANAN AND ORS  
V/s DEVESH SINGH 
  

ABHISHEK PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK PRASAD(ABHISHEK@APCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9999780184)(PETITIONER) 
DEVESH SINGH(RCOOP@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK PRASHAD(ABHISHEK@APCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9999780184)(PETITIONER) 
RCPOOP(RCOOP@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CONT.CAS(C)-745/2022 
CM APPL. 31758/2022 
CM APPL. 52281/2022 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 679/2023 

SAJAN SETHI  
V/s RAJAN SETHI 
  

ABHIMANYU ARUN WALIA, VARUN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN SINGH(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9420874349)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN SINGH(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9420874349)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN SINGH(VARUN.SINGH@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(9420874349)(PETITIONER) 
ABHIM(ABHIMANYUWALIA@.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN SINGH(ATIF@SKVLAWOFFICES.COM)(942074349)(PETITIONER) 
ABHIM(ABHIMAMYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIMANYU ARUN WALIA(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(8800991188)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CONT.CAS(C)-679/2023 
CM APPL. 26193/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 745/2022 

SAJAN SETHI  
V/s RAJAN SETHI 
  

VARUN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YTHARTH KUMAR, HIMANSHU 
YADAV(ADVHIMANSHU05@GMAIL.COM)(9811997569)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
YTHARTH KUMAR, HIMANSHU 
YADAV(ADVHIMANSHU05@GMAIL.COM)(9811997569)(PETITIONER) 
SAJAN SETHI(ADVHIMANSHU05@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAJAN SETHI(ADVHIMANSHU05@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAN SETHI(ABHIMANYUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CONT.CAS(C)-825/2022 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 826/2022 

BIBHU DUTT MISHRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

BIBHU DUTT MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN BHATI(ADV.TBHATI@GMAIL.COM)(9953232315)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 CONT.CAS(C)-826/2022 BIBHU DUTT MISHRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

TARUN BHATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN BHATI(ADV.TBHATI@GMAIL.COM)(9953232315)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CONT.CAS(C)-828/2022 
CM APPL. 34591/2022 
CM APPL. 34593/2022 
CM APPL. 36868/2022 
CM APPL. 54953/2022 

RED BULL AG  
V/s DUGAR OVERSEAS PVT. LTD 
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR MR NAGRAJ 
DUGAR & ORS. 
  

SUDEEP CHATTERJEE, NAQEEB NAWAB, 
SUDEEP CHATTERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAQEEB NAWAB, HIMANSHU DEORA(INFO@ZEUSIP.COM)(1204537000)(PETITIONER) 
RED BULL AG(INFO@ZEUSIP.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DUGAR OVERSEAS PVT LTD(CARE@DUGAROVERSEAS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDEEP CHATTERJEE(SUDEEP@SINGHANDSINGH.COM)(9953068877)(PETITIONER) 
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NN(NNAWAB@ZEUSIP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RVIG(RVIG@ZEUSIP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YSINGH(YSINGH@ZEUSIP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU(SSHAH@ZEUSIP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDEEP CHATTERJEE(SUDEEP@SINGHANDSINGH.COM)(9953068877)(PETITIONER) 
NNAWAB(NNAWAB@ZEUSIP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YSINGH(YSINGH@ZEUSIP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU(HDEROA@ZEUSIP.COM, RVIG@ZEUSIP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SSHAH(SSHAH@ZEUSIP.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDEEP CHATTERJEE(SUDEEP@SINGHANDSINGH.COM)(9810676281)(RESPONDENT) 

39 CONT.CAS(C)-840/2022 NARESH VASISHTH  
V/s SANJEEV CHAUHAN 
  

BIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRENDRA KUMAR(BIRENPANDEY123@GMAIL.COM)(9818403060)(PETITIONER) 
BIRENDER KUMAR PANDEY, U M 
TRIPATHI(BIRENPANDEY123@GMAIL.COM)(9818403060)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 CONT.CAS(C)-37/2023 
CM APPL. 41415/2023 

MANISHA WADERA   
V/s MOHIT KAPOOR 
  

ISHWAR CHANDRA MISHRA, MEERA 
KAURA PATEL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEERA KAURA PATEL & MUSKAAN 
SINGLA(MEERAKAURAPATEL@GMAIL.COM)(9910002111)(PETITIONER) 
MEERA KAURA PATEL , MUSKAAN 
SINGLA(MEERAKAURAPATEL@GMAIL.COM)(9910002111)(PETITIONER) 
I C MISHRA ()(9810542505)(RESPONDENT) 
I C MISHRA()(9810542505)(RESPONDENT) 
I C MISHRA(ICMISHRA1968@GMAIL.COM)(9810542505)(PETITIONER) 
MEERA KAUR(MEERAKAURAPATEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ISHWAR CHANDRA MISHRA(ICMISHRA1968@GMAIL.COM)(9810542505)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CONT.CAS(C)-94/2023 SWATI SURI  
V/s NIKHIL SURI 
  

AQIB, VIJAY KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY JHA(V.JHA26@GMAIL.COM)(9650072240)(PETITIONER) 
NIKKHIL(NIKKHIL.SURI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT (AMIT.GOWS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AQIB (AQIBJAMILKHAN2@GMAIL.COM)(8802901488)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 CONT.CAS(C)-340/2023 POOJA SONI  
V/s SANJU SONI & ANR. 
  

VIVEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK GUPTA(234CIVILSIDE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

43 CONT.CAS(C)-448/2023 ZIAUDDIN  
V/s CHEENA & ORS. 
  

MANISH SAHAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
EMPOWER LAW ASSOCIATES()(9350505262)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 CONT.CAS(C)-465/2023 S L ELECTROMECH PVT LTD  
V/s SH A ANBARASU COMMISSIONER 
OF TRADE AND TAXES 
  

RAJESH MAHNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH MAHNA & CO(RAJESHMAHNA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(7373900606)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 CONT.CAS(C)-883/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 887/2023 

NAMINATH HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL 
COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE  
V/s PROF. DR. A.K.SINGH & ORS. 
  

ANIMESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIMESH KUMAR, NISHANT KUMAR APARJITA, AYUSH KUMAR CHARU 
MODI(DESK@FIDUCIALEGAL.IN)(9999703460)(PETITIONER) 
MGGA(VC@MGGAUGKP.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
P SAYUSH(PSAYUSHSR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHARMENDRA(DHARMENDRA.MGGAU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RB SINGH(RBSINGH4478@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 CONT.CAS(C)-887/2023 BAKSON HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL 
COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL  
V/s PROF. DR. A.K.SINGH & ORS. 
  

ANIMESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIMESH KUMAR , NISHANT KUMAR, 
APARAJITA(DESK@FIDUCIALEGAL.IN)(9999703460)(PETITIONER) 
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ANIMESH KUMAR, NISHANT KUMAR APARJITA, AYUSH KUMAR CHARU 
MODI(DESK@FIDUCIALEGAL.IN)(9999703460)(PETITIONER) 
DHARMENDRA(DHARMENDRA.MGGAU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU(HIMANSHU.MGGAU@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
P SAYUSH(PSAYUSHSR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RB SINGH(RBSINGH4478@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MGGA(VC@MGGAUGKP.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

47 CONT.CAS(C)-1079/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 
1104/2023 

AMAN DUA  
V/s NEHA NAGPAL 
  

AMISH AGGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAW CHAMBERS OF AMISH 
AGGARWALA(OFFICE@AMISHAGGARWALA.IN)(9958177114)(PETITIONER) 
NAGPAL(NAGPALNEHA85@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 CONT.CAS(C)-1104/2023 NEHA NAGPAL  
V/s AMAN DUA & ORS. 
  

SHAILENDRA BABBAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDIAN ATTORNEYS LAW FIRM(BABBARSANDASSOCIATESICICI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAROJ NSPB(SAROJ_NSPB@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DUA SHERIN(DUA.SHERIN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PIXELBYPIXEL(PIXELBYPIXEL@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 RC.REV.-161/2014 
CM APPL. 54631/2019 

SARDAR AVTAR SINGH PANSEAR  
V/s GURDIAL SINGH (SINCE DECEASED 
THR LRS) 
  

R S SAHNI, S JANANI, DEEPAK GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S JANANI, DEEPAK GOEL()(9818210044)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 RC.REV.-339/2015 SATYA NARAIN GUPTA  
V/s ANIL KUMAR BANSAL 
  

CHETAN RAI WAHI AND MOHIT KUMAR, 
PANKAJ GUPTA, PANKAJ GUPTA, 
SURENDER TYAGI, VARUN GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ GUPTA(PANKAJGUPT1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9811541144)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 RC.REV.-621/2015 
CM APPL. 28537/2015 
CM APPL. 36519/2019 
CM APPL. 12755/2020 
CM APPL. 16626/2020 
CM APPL. 13480/2022 

JAGJIT SINGH BHATIA  
V/s ROOP RANI MEHRA 
  

CANCELLED.. AND ITS NEW NO IS 92189, 
S N CHOUDHRI & CO, SONAL ANAND & 
ANANT AGGARWAL, LALIT GUPTA & 
ASSOCIATES, SONAL ANAND, AWIJIT 
PALIWAL, GAURI SHANKER MATHUR & 
CO, AWIJIT PALIWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAL ANAND()(9811101222)(RESPONDENT) 
AWIJIT PALIWAL(AWIJIT.PALIWAL@GMAIL.COM)(8007969433)(PETITIONER) 
AWIJIT PALIWAL(AWIJIT.PALIWAL@GMAIL.COM)(8007969433)(PETITIONER) 
SONAL ANAND(SANAND@ASA-PARTNERS.COM)(9811101222)(RESPONDENT) 
SONAL ANAND(SANAND@ASA-PARTNERS.COM)(9811101222)(PETITIONER) 
GAURI SHANKER MATHUR(AWIJIT.PALIWAL@GMAIL.COM)(8007969433)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURI SHANKER MATHUR & CO (AWIJIT.PALIWAL@GMAIL.COM)(8007969433)(PETITIONER) 
GAURI SHANKER MATHUR & CO (AWIJIT.PALIWAL@GMAIL.COM)(8007969433)(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(SANAND@ASA-PARTNERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 RC.REV.-18/2016 
CM APPL. 39275/2019 
WITH RC.REV. 204/2017 
RC.REV. 205/2017 
RC.REV. 206/2017 
RC.REV. 207/2017 
RC.REV. 208/2017 
RC.REV. 318/2017 
RC.REV. 303/2017 

K S BHANDARI  
V/s M/S INTERNATIONAL SECURITY 
PRINTERS PVT LTD 
  

AMRIT KAUR OBEROI, RAJIV DEWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV DEWAN()(9811673338)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 CM APPL. 6636/2016 
In RC.REV.-125/2016 

RADHA GAUR  
V/s JAI CHAND SHARMA & ORS 
  

V K SHRMA, NIDHI SHARMA, P C KAUSHIK 
& SHIVENDU GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

54 RC.REV.-215/2016 
CM APPL. 14183/2016 

SUMAN KUMAR CHADHA  
V/s PRADEEP KHARBANDA 
  

ANKAN SURI, RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 
 

 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

124 
 

55 RC.REV.-457/2016 RAZIA BEGUM & ORS  
V/s MOHD NAEEM & ANR 
  

RAJINDER MATHUR, TARUN MATHUR, R 
KUMAR AND CO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

56 RC.REV.-162/2017 
CM APPL. 13065/2017 
CM APPL. 49800/2018 

OM PRAKASH  
V/s MOHAN LAL & ORS 
  

PRATIKSHA CHATURVEDI, HEM C 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEM C VASHISHT()(9811039867)(PETITIONER) 

 

57 RC.REV.-530/2017 
CM APPL. 41987/2017 
CM APPL. 6817/2020 
CM APPL. 9964/2020 
CM APPL. 9965/2020 
CM APPL. 32457/2021 

JASBIR SINGH  
V/s AWTAR SINGH & ANR 
  

BHARAT DEEPAK, SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT DEEPAK()(9818202041)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT DEEPAK()(9818202041)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)(9871588350)(PETITIONER) 
RAJINDER NARAIN(RNCLAWYERS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 RC.REV.-233/2018 
CM APPL. 21277/2018 
CM APPL. 9339/2019 

MOHD TAQI  
V/s FARIDA BEGUM (DECEASED) THR 
HER LRS 
  

  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKITA PATNAIK (DHCLSC)()(9873519308)(PETITIONER) 
MAHMOOD HASAN()(9810756377)(PETITIONER) 

 

59 RC.REV.-488/2018 
CM APPL. 42407/2018 

VIJAY LUTHRA  
V/s SATISH ANAND 
  

REKHA GOEL, JYOTI GUPTA, MANISH 
KUMAR CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR CHAUDHARY()(9810089743)(PETITIONER) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-10924/2017 RADHEY SHYAM SHARMA AND ORS.  
V/s DDA AND ORS. 
  

VASIM MAAN, SARFARAZ KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

61 W.P.(C)-2157/2018 HANSRAJ GUPTA AND CO. PVT LTD.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

SARIN ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARIN ASSOCIATES()(9818770156)(PETITIONER) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-8898/2018 
CM APPL. 34227/2018 
CM APPL. 19498/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 6132/2022 

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD.)  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ORS. 
  

DEEPTANSHU JAIN, MANORANJAN 
SHARMA 

 

AT 03:00 P.M… OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANORANJAN SHARMA()(9717591156)(PETITIONER) 
MANORANJAN SHARMA()(9810445486)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPTANSHU JAIN(DEEPTANSHUJN@GMAIL.COM)(9871189295)(RESPONDENT) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-6132/2022 
CM APPL. 18474/2022 
CM APPL. 35179/2022 
CM APPL. 44901/2022 
CM APPL. 53560/2022 
CM APPL. 6586/2023 

VICTORIA GARDENS RESIDENTS 
WELFARE ASSOCIATION  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
& ORS. 
  

DEEPTANSHU JAIN, VIJAY CHANDRA 
JOSHI, SAURABH KUMAR 

 

AT 03:00 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPTANSHU JAIN(DEEPTANSHUJN@GMAIL.COM)(9871189295)(PETITIONER) 
MANORANJAN SHARMA(SHARMA.MANORANJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9717591156)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ(SHARMA.MANOJRANJAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
MANORANJAN SHARMA(SHARMA.MANOJRANJAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPTANSHU JAIN(DEEPTANSHUJN@GMAIL.COM)(9871189295)(PETITIONER) 
MANORANJAN SHARMA(SHARMA.MANORAJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9717591156)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAVIN BAHADUR AND 
ASSOCIATES(PRAVINBAHADUR.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811169891)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPANSHU JAIN(DEEPTANSHUJN@GMAIL.COM, SHARMAA.MANORANJAN@GMAIL.COM, 
CHAND@CHANDCHOPRA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

FOR DISPOSAL 

64 RC.REV.-417/2016 
WITH RC.REV. 427/2016 

PRAVEEN & ANR  
V/s MULAK RAJ & ORS 
  

SHALINI KAPOOR & PROMIL SETH MAGO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

65 RC.REV.-427/2016 
CM APPL. 8004/2022 
CM APPL. 25827/2023 

VIPIN KUMAR SEHGAL  
V/s MULAKH RAJ & ORS 
  

SHALINI KAPOOR, J K CHAWLA, RAJAN 
CHAWLA, VINAY CHADDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAAJAN CHAWLA(RAAJANCHAWLA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871237123)(PETITIONER) 
SALIM(SALIM_ADV@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAAJAN CHAWLA(RAAJANCHAWLA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9871237123)(PETITIONER) 
SALIM(SALIM_ADV@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 CM APPL. 34295/2023 
In RC.REV.-517/2018 
 
AT 03:30 P.M.  

RAJNI BAHL(SINCE DECEASED) THR 
LRS  
V/s ARUN KUMAR NAYYAR 
  

D K RUSTAGI, SANJIV KAKRA, KAKRA AND 
ASSOCIATES, D.K. RUSTAGI, PUNEET 
SHARMA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D K RUSTAGI()(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
SANJIV KAKRA()(9810295666)(PETITIONER) 
D K RUSTAGI ()(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
D K RUSTAGI ()(9717764718)(RESPONDENT) 
KAKRA & ASSOCIATES(KAKRA.ASSOICATES@GMAIL.COM)(9971795136)(RESPONDENT) 
D K RUSTAGI(ADMIN@DKRUSTAGI.COM)(9717764718)(PETITIONER) 
KAKRA(KAKRA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
D K RUSTAGI(ADMIN@DKRUSTAGI.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PUNEET SHARMA (P-SHARMA2013@NLAW.NORTHWESTERN.EDU)(9650906820)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

67 CONT.CAS(C)-747/2015 
CM APPL. 13449/2021 

PAVIT SINGH  
V/s PUNEET GOEL COMMISSIONER 
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS 
  

RAHUL CHOUDHARY, ABHISHEK MISHRA, 
M/S MALHOTRA & MALHOTRA, 
PETITIONER IN PERSON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK MISHRA (ABHISHEK_MISHRA1993@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582788520)(PETITIONER) 
MUNEESH MALHOTRA(MUNEESHMALHOTRA@INDIATIMES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMI ANAND(SUMI.ANAND@SUMITLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK MISHRA(ABHISHEK_MISHRA1993@HOTMAIL.COM)(9582788520)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

68 CM APPL. 3520/2015 
In W.P.(C)-1960/2015 

PRATIBHA GOEL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY, HEMANT 
CHAUDHRI 

 

AT  03:30 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

FOR COMPLIANCE 

69 CONT.CAS(C)-179/2019 ALL INDIA VSNL / TCL EMPLOYEES 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s M/S ARUNA SUDNAR RAJAN 
  

GIRIJESH PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GIRIJESH PANDEY()(9213119564)(PETITIONER) 

 

70 CONT.CAS(C)-418/2020 RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION B3 
KESHAV PURAM  
V/s GYANESH BHARTI & ORS. 
  

AJAY VIKRAM SINGH, MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH SHARMA & ABHISHEK 
VERMA(MANISH2586@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971944566)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR(EEMIIKPZ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IRASINGHAL(KPZDC1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GYANESH BHARTI(COMMR-NORTHDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL (CEODELHI.DJB@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION B3 KESHAV PURAM( 

 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

126 
 

RWAPOCKETB3KESHAVPURAM@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION B3 KESHAV PURAM( 
RWAPOCKETB3KESHAVPURAM@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION B3 KESHAV PURAM( 
RWAPOCKETB3KESHAVPURAM@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL KUMAR(CEODELHI.DJB@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHI KANT(PWDHQDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GYANESH BHARTI(COMMR-NORTHDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RA SINGHAL(KPZDC1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR(EEMIIKPZ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL KUMAR(CEODELHI.DJB@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR(EEMIIKPZ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RA SINGHAL(KPZDC1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GYANESH BHARTI(COMMR-NORTHDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHI KANT(PWDHQDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL KUMAR(CEODELHI.DJB@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR(EEMIIKPZ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RA SINGHAL(KPZDC1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHI KANT(PWDHQDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GYANESH BHARTI(COMMR-NORTHDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY VIKRAM SINGH(AJAYVIKRAMSINGH563@GMAIL.COM)(9868632122)(RESPONDENT) 

71 CONT.CAS(C)-1285/2022 NASIMUDDIN ANSARI  
V/s SATISH SINGH IRSME 
  

CHETAN SWRUP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAPAS DAS(DASSTAPAS722@GMAIL.COM)(9971316453)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH SINGH(JSTRG-MOD@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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        COURT NO. 30 

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL  
 

 

NOTE:  
 
1.  MENTIONING OF MATTERS WIL BE AT 10:30 A.M. AND  02:15 P.M. ONLY( PRESENCE OF  COUNSELS FROM 
 BOTH PARITES IS NECESSARY). 
 
2.   AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST, MATTERS RELATING TO CUSTODY (BAIL, SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE, 
 PAROLE, FURLOUGH) IN THE ADVANCE LIST WILL BE TAKEN  UP ON PRIORITY. 

 
 
3.  MATTERS FOR QUASHING OF  FIR BASED ON SETTLEMENTS (IF NOT TAKEN UP IN THE PRE-LUNCH 
 SESSION) WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 02:30 P.M.(PRESENCE OF BOTH PARITES IS MANDATORY). 
 
4.  ALL COUNELS ARE REQUESTED TO FILE DOCUMENTS/JUDGMENTS IN THE REGISTRY WHICH  ARE HANDED 
 OVER DURING ARGUMENTS IN COURT,IF NOT FILED PREVIOUSLY.      
 
 
5.  COUNSELS APPEARING IN COURT ARE TO GIVE APPEARANCE IN WRITING TO COURT STAFF 
    AND THOSE ON VC SHOULD WRITE IN THE CHAT BOX.  
 
6. NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 
 devender@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:- 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12   
 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL MATTERS 

1 BAIL APPLN.-1627/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 1643/2023 
BAIL APPLN. 1644/2023 
BAIL APPLN. 1645/2023 
W.P.(CRL) 418/2022 
W.P.(CRL) 419/2022 

AJAY KUMAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAJESH ANAND  

PH OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN KUMAR YADAV(PAWANKUMARYADAV495@GMAIL.COM)(9873289657)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH ANAND(TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIPIN MANDAL(PHOTOSTAT247@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-42/2019) 
W.P.(CRL) 419/2022 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 418/2022 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2146/2020 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-42/2019) 

2 W.P.(CRL)-418/2022 
CRL.M.A. 3585/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 419/2022 

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH  

mailto:devender@dhc.nic.in�
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ SINGH(MANOJ.1968SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811078574)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-42/2019) 
W.P.(CRL) 419/2022 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2146/2020 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1627/2023 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-42/2019) 

3 W.P.(CRL)-419/2022 
CRL.M.A. 3588/2022 

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) 
  

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ SINGH(MANOJ.1968SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9811078574)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-42/2019) 
W.P.(CRL) 418/2022 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2146/2020 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1627/2023 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-42/2019) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-1643/2023 AJAY KUMAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PAWAN KUMAR YADAV  

PH OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH ANAND (TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH ANAND (TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIPIN MANDAL (PHOTOSTAT247@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-33/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 1538/2021 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 13-NOV-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2146/2020 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1540/2021 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 13-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-33/2019) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-1644/2023 AJAY KUMAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

PAWAN KUMAR YADAV  

PH OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH ANAND (TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH ANAND (TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-10/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 1538/2021 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 13-NOV-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2146/2020 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1540/2021 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 13-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-10/2019) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-1645/2023 AJAY KUMAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

PAWAN KUMAR YADAV  

PH OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH ANAND (TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-43/2019) 
W.P.(CRL) 419/2022 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 418/2022 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2146/2020 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-43/2019) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

7 CRL.M.A. 22151/2023 
In W.P.(CRL)-1796/2022 

MANISH CHADHA  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT AND ORS 
  

GAUTAM SHARMA, NAZIM UDDIN 
AHMED, MANISH KUMAR, SANJEEV 
BHANDARI 

 

AT  02:15 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH CHADHA(MANISH_KR2014@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9711355984)(PETITIONER) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HANISH CHANDHA(ADMALIKLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9311153337)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUB-INSPECTOR(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-151/2016) 
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THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
INSPECTOR SUNIL(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
POOJA CHADHA(ADMALIKLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9311153337)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH CHADHA(MANISH_KR2014@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9711355984)(PETITIONER) 
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INSPECTOR SUNIL(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
POOJA CHADHA(ADMALIKLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUB-INSPECTOR(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HANISH CHANDHA(ADMALIKLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9311153337)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE COMMISSIONER OF DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH CHADHA(MANISH_KR2014@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9711355984)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUB-INSPECTOR(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HANISH CHANDHA(ADMLILKAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9311153337)(RESPONDENT) 
INSPECTOR 
SUNIL(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
POOJA CHADHA(ADMALIKLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9311153337)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH LUHACH(LUHACH.MUKESH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH LUHACH(LUHACH.MUKESH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISH_KR2014@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH (MANISH_KR2014@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH CHADHA(MANISH_KR2014@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9711355984)(PETITIONER) 
MALIK LAW FIRM(ADMALIKLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR(MANISH_KR2014@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MANSIH CHADHA(MANISH_KR2014@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9711355984)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GAUTAM SHARMA(GAUTAMS2808@GMAIL.COM)(9582293830)(RESPONDENT) 

FOR ADMISSION 

8 CRL.M.C.-5277/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20106/2023 

SACHIN AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

BHUVNESHWAR TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHUVNESHWAR TYAGI (TYAGIBHUVNESHWAR@YAHOO.COM)(8826824663)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(CRL)-2714/2022 MOHD. YUNUS KHAN  
V/s THE COMMISISONER OF POLICE 
& ORS. 
  

WAJEEH SHAFIQ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WAJEEH SHAFIQ(WAJEEH@WAJEEHSHAFIQ.IN)(9953756236)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING COUNSEL(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(CRL)-1221/2023 AMIT JAIN  
V/s THE STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

HONEY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(SOUTH CAMPUS-16/2021) 
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

11 CRL.A.-421/2021 
WITH CRL.A. 33/2023 

PARDEEP RAI  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ADITYA MISHRA, MANOJ CHANDER 
PANT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA MISHRA(ADITYAMISHRAA10@GMAIL.COM)(9650372901)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KRISHNA NAGAR-20/2010) 
CRL.A. 33/2023 FILED BY STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 11-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-20/2010) 

12 CRL.A.-33/2023 
CRL.M.A. 23517/2022 
CRL.M.A. 23518/2022 

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s RAJEEV SAINI 
  

SHILPA GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KRISHNA NAGAR-20/2010) 
CRL.A. 421/2021 FILED BY PARDEEP RAI (DISPOSED ON : 
24-DEC-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-20/2010) 

13 CRL.L.P.-679/2015 
CRL.M.A. 3850/2016 
CRL.M.A. 826/2017 
CRL.M.A. 827/2017 
CRL.M.A. 8700/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12394/2022 

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE 
INTELLIGENCE  
V/s RANJINDER SINGH @ BITTU 
  

SATISH AGGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATISH AGGARWAL(SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)(9899816666)(PETITIONER) 
SATISH AGGARWAL(SATISGHAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899816666)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CRL.L.P.-678/2016 
CRL.M.A. 20204/2016 

MURARI LAL KUSHWAHA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR 
  

KUMAR MUKESH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

15 CRL.L.P.-18/2017 DEVENDRA SINGH  
V/s ANAND CHABRA 
  

NEERAJ GUPTA, VIKRAM RAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

16 CRL.L.P.-139/2017 M/S. KARINA FINCAP LTD.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

HARSH RAGHUVANSHI & ATUL T.N.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

17 CRL.L.P.-559/2017 
CRL.M.A. 15900/2017 

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s DEVENDER 
  

NEELAM SHARMA, KAMAL KUMAR GHEI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(R.K.PURAM-221/1999) 

18 CRL.L.P.-34/2020 MANJU GUPTA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

BABBAR & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BABBAR & ASSOCIATES()(9899585301)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CRL.M.C.-3871/2016 
CRL.M.A. 16250/2016 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1237/2018 
CRL.M.C. 2322/2018 
CRL.M.C. 222/2017 

AMIT JAIN  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ORS. 
  

SUSMIT PUSHKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

20 CRL.M.C.-222/2017 
CRL.M.A. 973/2017 
CRL.M.A. 976/2017 

GAGAN BHATIA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SUSMIT PUSHKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

21 CRL.M.C.-1237/2018 
CRL.M.A. 4540/2018 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2322/2018 

ANI TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.  
V/s NYAYABHOOMI & ORS 
  

VIJAY SONDHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY SONDHI()(9810525588)(PETITIONER) 
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22 CRL.M.C.-2322/2018 
CRL.M.A. 8234/2018 

UBER INDIA SYSTEMS PVT LTD  
V/s NYAYABHOOMI & ORS 
  

SUSMIT PUSHKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSMIT PUSHKAR()(9817257889)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 CRL.M.C.-5625/2018 
CRL.M.A. 35695/2018 

BABLI & ORS  
V/s STATE OF DELHI & ANR 
  

KUMAR KATIKAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR KATIKAY()(9818137058)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAURYA 
ENCLAVE-213/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1358/2019 FILED BY BABLI & ORS (DISPOSED 
ON : 25-NOV-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAURYA ENCLAVE-213/2018) 

24 CRL.M.C.-65/2023 MOHD MUNAVVAR ALI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AAMIR CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAMIR CHAUDHARY(MACLEXIS1@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-409/2019) 

25 CRL.M.C.-516/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 523/2023 

NIKITA JAIN  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

SRIVATS KAUSHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRIVATS KAUSHAL(RATNESH_43@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9873234854)(PETITIONER) 
RATNESH DEO(RATNESH_43@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NIKITA JAIN(VIBHOR.SHRIBALAJICOAL@GMAIL.COM)(9268133924)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHO. ANAND(SHO.ANANDVHR@DELHIPOLICE.GOV)()(RESPONDENT) 
MISS X(SHO.ANANDVHR@DELHIPOLICE.GOV)(7065036022)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND 
VIHAR-50/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 1104/2021 FILED BY XYZ (DISPOSED ON : 07-
DEC-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 523/2023 FILED BY SUMAN JAIN @ MEENU JAIN 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-50/2021) 

26 CRL.M.C.-523/2023 SUMAN JAIN @ MEENU JAIN  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

SRIVATS KAUSHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRIVATS KAUSHAL(RATNESH43@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9873234854)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND 
VIHAR-50/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 1104/2021 FILED BY XYZ (DISPOSED ON : 07-
DEC-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 516/2023 FILED BY NIKITA JAIN (D. OF HEARING 
: 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANAND VIHAR-50/2021) 

27 CRL.M.C.-2002/2023 AMIT VOHRA  
V/s JAGDISH 
  

RAJAT GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAVOOK CHAUHAN(BHAVOOK@GMAIL.COM)(9811078173)(PETITIONER) 
BHAVOOK CHAUHAN(BHAVOOK@GMAIL.COM)(9811078173)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.M.C.-3806/2023 HIMANSHU SACHDEVA  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

HEMANT GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDRA SETHI (SETHIASSOCIATESDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810062191)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREET VIHAR-97/2021) 

29 CRL.REV.P.-3/2021 CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION  
V/s SUDESH KUMAR 
  

HARSH K SHARMA, ANIL GROVER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL GROVER(GROVERADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9871212952)(PETITIONER) 
SUDESH KUMAR()(8285554676)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSH K SHARMA(PROSOLLAWINC@GMAIL.COM)(9810064070)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-217-2019-A-0002) 

30 CRL.REV.P.-378/2021 STATE  
V/s HASIM @ JAFFAR @ PITTAL 

RIAZ MOHAMMAD, ASHISH DUTTA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RIAZ MOHAMMAD(RIAZMOHD904@GMAIL.COM)(9873309783)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-6/2019) 

31 CRL.REV.P.-407/2021 ASHISH SAXENA  
V/s MONIKA SAXENA & ANR. 
  

VARUN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV BAJAJ(ABHINAVBAJAJ@HOTMAIL.COM)(9910161609)(PETITIONER) 
ABHIKESH KUMAR(AK09520592@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
P.K. SHARMA(PANDIT.PKSHARMA71@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(CRL)-180/2022 MANJINDER SINGH SIRSA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AVTAR SINGH BHAMLOT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANJINDER SINGH SIRSA(MSSIRSA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GURBAKSH SINGH & 
ASSOCIATES(GURBAKSINGHADV157@GMAIL.COM)(9810010333)(PETITIONER) 
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CHAIRMAN(OFFICERINCHARGEST1984@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL NATH(OFFICEOFNAKULNATH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PARLIAMENT STREET-601/1984) 

33 W.P.(CRL)-223/2022 
CRL.M.A. 2065/2022 

GOPAL BUTTAN  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ARPIT BHALLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-SIB-
2006-E-0010) 
W.P.(CRL) 3182/2016 FILED BY ARUN TULI (DISPOSED ON 
: 04-NOV-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-SIB-2006-E-0010) 

34 W.P.(CRL)-622/2022 KANCHAN SINGH & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ANURAG JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG JAIN(ANURAGLAWYER2000@GMAIL.COM)(9811235881)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG JAIN(ANURAGLAWYER2000@GMAIL.COM)(9811235881)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DIGAMBERS SINGH(DIGAMBERSSINGH148@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(CRL)-781/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6611/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6612/2022 

SHAHEEN TAJ & ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT AND ORS. 
  

MOHD AMANULAH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD AMANULLAH (AMANLEGISCRAT7@GMAIL.COM)(9811973607)(PETITIONER) 
I AM AZHAR(AZHARALI9971@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(CRL)-980/2022 
CRL.M.A. 8268/2022 
CRL.M.A. 8269/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1096/2022 

MEGHNA BHATTER & ANR.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

NITIN SALUJA  

AT 03:30 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN SALUJA(SALUJA.NITIN6@GMAIL.COM)(9811722485)(PETITIONER) 
ANUBHAV SINGH(ADVANHUBHAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUDHIR AGARWAL(SUDHIR_AGARWAL@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PARLIAMENT STREET-25/2022) 
W.P.(CRL) 1096/2022 FILED BY ANUBHAV BHATTER (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PARLIAMENT STREET-25/2022) 

37 W.P.(CRL)-1096/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9144/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9145/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9146/2022 

ANUBHAV BHATTER  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANURAG K ANDLEY  

AT 03:30 P.M.  OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUBHAV SINGH(ADVANUBHAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9821252269)(PETITIONER) 
ANURAG ANDLEY(ANURAGANDLEY93@GMAIL.COM)(9654419650)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PARLIAMENT STREET-25/2022) 
W.P.(CRL) 980/2022 FILED BY MEGHNA BHATTER & ANR. 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
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KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN SALUJA(SALUJA.NITIN6@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR AGGARWAL(SUDHIR_AGARWAL@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PARLIAMENT STREET-25/2022) 

38 W.P.(CRL)-1626/2022 RAKESH TOMAR  
V/s THE DIRECTOR VIGILANCE NCT 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

RAJ BALAM SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ BALAM SHARMA(RAJBALAMSHARMAADV@GMAIL.COM)(7838358601)(PETITIONER) 
THE STATION HOUSE 
OFFICER(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE CHIEF SECTETARY(CSDELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE(CLOSDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE VICE CHAIRMAN(DDACHAMBERDHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(CRL)-2394/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20894/2022 

M/S SUNAR DIAMONDS PVT. LTD AND 
ORS.   
V/s BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

VISHAL GERA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL GERA(VISHALGERA@YMAIL.COM)(9717803403)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL GERA(VISHALGERA@YMAIL.COM)(9717803403)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL GERA (VISHALGERA@YMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAJUJA KOB(SAJUJAKOB@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SAJUJAKOB(ADVSAJUJAKOB@LILLYTHOMAS.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAJUJA KOB(ADVSAJUJAKOB@LILLYTHOMAS.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAJUJAKOB(SAJUJAKOB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-003-2022-A-0027) 

40 W.P.(CRL)-1542/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14588/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19429/2023 

MANDEEP KAUR DHILLON  
V/s CBI/BS AND FC/NEW DELHI 
  

SANDEEP SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP SHARMA(SANDEEP9868.SS@GMAIL.COM)(9868317630)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (DL.HC_ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HOBBSDEL (HOBBSDEL@CBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP SHARMA (SANDEEP9868.SS@GMAIL.COM)(9868317630)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
BD1-2016-E-0011) 
W.P.(CRL) 1660/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 06-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2016-E-0011) 

41 CRL.M.A. 16469/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16492/2023 
In W.P.(CRL)-1751/2023 

ROOP BANSAL & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

MALAK M BHATT, KNM & PARTNERS, 
LAW OFFICES, NEHA NAGPAL, SONALI 
JAITLEY, ZOHEB HOSSAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAITLEY AND 
BAKHSHI(FILINGSTATUS@JAITLEYANDBAKSHI.COM)(9870478400)(PETITIONER) 
ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE(EDHQRS@FINANCE.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAITLEY AND 
BAKHSHI(FILINGSTATUS@JAITLEYANDBAKSHI.COM)(9870478400)(PETITIONER) 
DL HC ED(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADGNZ(ADGNZ021-ED@GIV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EDHQRS(EDHQRS@FINANCE.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAITLEY (FILINGSTATUS@JAITLEYANDBAKSHI.COM)(9870478400)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAITLEY (FILINGSTATUS@JAITLEYANDBAKSHI.COM)(9870478400)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999999799)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MALAK M BHATT(MALAKBHATT@GMAIL.COM)(9650592002)(PETITIONER) 
()()(PETITIONER) 
NEHA NAGPAL(NEEHANAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
NEHA NAGPAL(NEEHANAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
MALAK M BHATT(MALAKBHATT@GMAIL.COM)(9650592002)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 10/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 1771/2023 FILED BY PANKAJ BANSAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2031/2023 FILED BY PANKAJ BANSAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 22-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1770/2023 FILED BY BASANT BANSAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2030/2023 FILED BY BASANT BANSAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 22-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
10/2021) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

42 CRL.M.C.-3968/2018 
CRL.M.A. 29514/2018 
CRL.M.A. 29516/2018 

B B PATEL & ANR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

MUKESHWAR NATH DUBEY, HERMANT 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESHWAR NATH DUBEY(ADVMUKESHDUBEY@GMAIL.COM)(9889888773)(PETITIONER) 
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43 CRL.M.C.-3969/2018 
CRL.M.A. 29517/2018 
CRL.M.A. 29519/2018 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3968/2018 
CRL.M.C. 3970/2018 
CRL.M.C. 3971/2018 

B B PATEL & ANR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

MUKESHWAR NATH DUBEY, HEMANT 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT GUPTA()(9899009971)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESHWAR NATH DUBEY(ADVMUKESHDUBEY@GMAIL.COM)(9889888773)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 CRL.M.C.-3970/2018 
CRL.M.A. 29520/2018 
CRL.M.A. 29522/2018 
CRL.M.A. 5692/2021 

B B PATEL & ANR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

MUKESHWAR NATH DUBEY, HEMANT 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT GUPTA()(9899009971)(PETITIONER) 
DEVESH TRIPATHI , MOHD FARAZ ANEES 
(EMINENTJURISTS@GMAIL.COM)(9599310001)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI RAM(NIKI_RAM@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESHWAR NATH DUBEY(ADVMUKESHDUBEY@GMAIL.COM)(9889888773)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 CRL.M.C.-3971/2018 
CRL.M.A. 29523/2018 
CRL.M.A. 29525/2018 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3968/2018 

B B PATEL & ANR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

MUKESHWAR NATH DUBEY, HEMANT 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT GUPTA()(9899009971)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESHWAR NATH DUBEY(ADVMUKESHDUBEY@GMAIL.COM)(9889888773)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

46 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1215/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 822/2023 
In CRL.A.-503/2022 

MOHD. MURSHID KHAN  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

ROHAN JOACHIM ALVA (DHCLSC), AJAY 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHAN JOACHIN ALVAS(ROHANALVAS@GMAIL.COM)(9810365703)(PETITIONER) 
ROHAN ALVA(ROHANALVA5@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ROHAN ALVA(ROHANALVA5@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ROHAN JOACHIN ALVAS(ROHANALVAS@GMAIL.COM)(9810365703)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKUR CHAUDHARY (AJAY0616@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANI 
BAGH-46/2015) 
CRL.A. 531/2022 FILED BY MOHD. IRSHAD (D. OF 
HEARING : 11-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANI BAGH-46/2015) 

FOR ARGUMENT 

47 CRL.A.-103/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 291/2022 

SAHIL KUMAR @ SHAHIL  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RAJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV KUMAR(INFO@RAJEEVKUMAR.IN)(9811080339)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM 
NAGAR-854/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 328/2017 FILED BY SAHIL (DISPOSED ON : 
07-JUL-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-854/2016) 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

48 CRL.A.-395/2022 KANHAIYA  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAJEEV RANJAN JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-5/2017) 

FOR DIRECTION/ORDERS (CASES OF CONVICTS GRANTED BAIL BUT COULDN'T FURNISH SURETY BOND 

49 CRL.A.-259/2022 RAJA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK(ASHUTOSHKAUSHIKCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-49/2019) 
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                     COURT NO. 36 
    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in  

  
CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID-2510 244 1832    
 
 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 RFA-154/2019 
CM APPL. 20052/2019 (CROSS 
OBJ.) 

M/S SUMIT ASSOCIATES  
V/s POWER ENGINEERS THR LRS 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR CHAUDHARY, 
POONAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN KUMAR CHAUDHARY()(9810372713)(PETITIONER) 
POONAM()(9811027928)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 RFA-1017/2019 
CM APPL. 7606/2020 (CROSS 
OBJ.) 

INDRAPRASTHA ICE & COLD 
STORAGE PVT LTD  
V/s M/S ARENJA & CO & ORS 
  

RAMESH KUMAR, VIJAY K GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY K GUPTA()(9810310520)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH KUMAR()(9810159439)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

3 W.P.(C)-10665/2023 
CM APPL. 41352/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 4108/2022 

KULDEEP KUMAR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s NATIONAL BOARD OF 
EXAMINATIONS IN MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & ANR. 
  

SOURABH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMAYA LAW(SOURABH@SAMAYALAW.IN, 
PUNEET@SAMAYALAW.IN)(9999031721)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMASINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@NATBOARD.EDU.IN, 
OFFICESINGHDEV1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

4 W.P.(C)-4108/2022 ASSOCIATION OF DIPLOMATE OF 
NATIONAL BOARD DOCTORS AND 
ANR.  
V/s NATIONAL BOARD OF 
EXAMINATION 
  

SOURABH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMAYA LAW CHAMBERS(SOURABH@SAMAYALAW.IN, 
PUNEET@SAMAYALAW.IN)(9999031721)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NAT BOARD(MAIL@NATBOARD.EDU.IN)(1145593000)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

5 W.P.(C)-10856/2023 
CM APPL. 42057/2023 

NITHYA NAIR AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

ARJUN MITRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN MITRA(AJMITRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810412737)(PETITIONER) 
AFMC(OICEXAMS.AFMC@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARENDRA(RAWATNARENDRA21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHANKHARS(DHANKHARSRAVI75@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-10913/2023 
CM APPL. 42272/2023 

AARAB AHMAD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

JANAK RAJ RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.R. RANA & VINOD PATIDAR(JRRANA1962@GMAIL.COM)(9953954766)(PETITIONER) 
SK KHANNA(ADVKHANNA2002@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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7 W.P.(C)-10914/2023 
CM APPL. 42274/2023 

GURUDHAM COLLEGE OF 
EDUCATION & ANR.  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR 
TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

8 W.P.(C)-7969/2023 
CM APPL. 30650/2023 

BABU RAM RAJPUT  
V/s GOVERMENT OF NATIONAL 
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

MOHD RAIS FAROOQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAIS FAROOQUI(MRFAROOQUI.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810898754)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

9 CONT.CAS(C)-391/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 5214/2022 

M/S IWORLD BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA 
  

NIKHIL KOHLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL KOHLI(INFO@DSNLEGAL.COM)(9899522224)(PETITIONER) 
UNION BANK OF 
INDIA(SAMARENDRAKRADV@YAHOO.COM)(9999114922)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-5214/2022 
CM APPL. 15501/2022 

M/S I WORLD BUSINESS 
SOLUTIONS PVT LTD. AND ORS  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA AND 
ANR. 
  

SAKSHI ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL KOHLI(INFO@DSNRLEGAL.COM)(9899522224)(PETITIONER) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(CB0141@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123747441)(RESPONDENT) 
OP GAGGAR(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM APPL. 36628/2023 
In RFA-345/2017 

BHAGWAN DASS KABRA  
V/s SANJAY KUMAR & ORS 
  

MAYANK MIKHAIL MUKHARJEE, 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ, VIJAY K JAIN, 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK(MAYANK@MIKHAILCHAMBERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ, ASHISH , PRATISHTHA 
MALHOTRA(LOKESHBHARDWAJ@LIVE.IN)(9971576388)(RESPONDENT) 
LOKESH BHARDWAJ(LOKESHBHARDWAJ@LIVE.IN)(7701902515)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 RFA-175/2019 
CM APPL. 9783/2019 

ACHHAN AHMAD  
V/s NIRMALJIT SINGH 
  

BAHAR U BARQI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAHAR U BARQI()(9968401709)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 RFA-228/2019 
CM APPL. 12803/2019 
CM APPL. 12805/2019 
CM APPL. 19718/2019 

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK  
V/s MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD & 
ORS 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR, ADITYA WADHWA, 
MUDIT SHARMA, AJAY PRATAP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDIT SHARMA()(9953947026)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY PRATAP SINGH()(9953947026)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV KUMAR (SANJEEV.PATHAK@SRCSLEGAL.COM)(8285002845)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV KUMAR (SANJEEV.PATHAK@SRCSLEGAL.COM)(8285002845)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 RFA-270/2019 RAJVEER SINGH  
V/s TINKOO & ORS 
  

JATIN ANAND DWIVEDI, AMIT 
TRIPATHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT TRIPATHI()(9899073788)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN ANAND 
DWIVEDI(JATINANANDDWIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(9910507208)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 RFA-353/2019 
CM APPL. 18451/2019 

SAT PAL  
V/s PINKI 
 
  

SUDHINDRA TRIPATHI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHINDRA TRIPATHI()(9810651177)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 RFA-407/2019 FORECH INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s BHP INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD 
  

A K GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K GAUTAM()(9810014473)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 RFA-410/2019 
CM APPL. 20560/2019 

SHAKUNTLA DEVI & ANR  
V/s  PRADEEP KUMAR & ANR 
  

ANKIT ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT ROY()(9818049001)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 RFA-435/2019 
CM APPL. 21915/2019 

KISHAN GOPAL  
V/s RAM PRASAD BHASKAR 
  

PRADEEP SEHRAWAT & ASS, RAJ 
KUMAR CHANDIWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KUMAR CHANDIWAL()(9868054250)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 RFA-625/2019 M/S LANDMARK INSURANCE 
BROKERS PVT LTD  
V/s VISHAL NIJHAWAN & ANR 
  

ABHINAV BHATIA, AKHIL SACHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL SACHAR()(9717284807)(PETITIONER) 
ABHINAV BHATIA(ADVABHINAVBHATIA@GMAIL.COM)(9999551989)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 RFA-785/2019 
CM APPL. 39018/2019 
CM APPL. 39022/2019 

PRAVESH PRABHAKAR  
V/s M/S ANCHOR ALLIED FACTORY 
LTD & ANR 
  

MUNEET BEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUNEET BEDI()(9968319041)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 RFA-878/2019 
CM APPL. 43601/2019 

JAINA BOOK AGENCY  
V/s WOLTERS KLUWER (INDIA) PVT 
LTD 
  

RAJIV RAHEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV RAHEJA()(9811826000)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 RFA-917/2019 SHANTI DEVI  
V/s JAGDISH CHAND SAHA & ANR 
  

H S GAUTAM, NEHA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H S GAUTAM , NEHA SINGH()(9911483237)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 RFA-918/2019 
CM APPL. 45815/2019 

RAMESH CHANDER  
V/s JAI NARAIN 
  

ANUBHAV, VIKAS YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS YADAV()(9971920505)(PETITIONER) 
ANUBHAV (ADVANUBHAVR@GMAIL.COM)(9540075808)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 RFA-969/2019 RAJENDER PRASAD AGGARWAL  
V/s SUBHASH BASOYA (DECEASED) 
THR LRS & ANR 
  

RAVI KRISHAN CHANDNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KRISHAN CHANDNA()(9711752002)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 RFA-1035/2019 
CM APPL. 52187/2019 

RAJESH SOOD  
V/s CHANDER KIRTI RANI TANDON 
  

GURVINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURVINDER SINGH()(9868873138)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-4552/2013 MUKESH KUMAR NATH  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 
  

B.S. BAGGA, SIDDHARTH DUTTA, 
SANJAY SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

27 W.P.(C)-6026/2013 
CM APPL. 13272/2013 
WITH W.P.(C) 6029/2013 

ANUMEET KAUR  
V/s MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & 
ANR. 
  

AMIT KUMAR, T. SINGHDEV, 
KIRTIMAN SINGH, SANJEEV KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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28 W.P.(C)-6029/2013 
CM APPL. 13274/2013 

G A V V R MANIKANTA  
V/s MEDICAL COUNICL OF INDIA & 
ANR. 
  

AMIT KUMAR, T. SINGHDEV, 
KIRTIMAN SINGH, SANJEEV KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

29 CM APPL. 21934/2023(CM For 
Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-640/2014(Disposed off 
case) 
WITH CM(M) 1519/2018 
W.P.(C) 8043/2018 
W.P.(C) 10454/2018 
W.P.(C) 10586/2018 

PRAMOD TANWAR  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DLEHI) & 
ORS. 
  

SUMIT PUSHKARNA, SACHIN KUMAR, 
CHET PARKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN KUMAR AND RAJESH KR. YADAV()(9810672867)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-351/2016 NIRJA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SURYANARAYANA SINGH, SANJAY 
KUMAR TIWARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

31 W.P.(C)-9312/2018 
CM APPL. 35995/2018 

RAJINDER SACHDEVA  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS 
  

NIKHIL CHHOKER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL CHHOKER()(9711908810)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-4631/2019 
CM APPL. 28043/2023 

MS. MOMISHA  
V/s UNIVERSITY GRANTS 
COMMISSION (UDC) AND ANR. 
  

BIMLESH KUMAR SINGH, ACTUS 
LEGAL ASSOCIATES, RAJNISH KUMAR 
JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ACTUS LEGAL ASSOCIATES()(9968954570)(PETITIONER) 
ACTUS LEGAL ASSOCIATES (CONTACT@ACTUSLEGAL.IN)(9968954570)(PETITIONER) 
ANJU BHUSHAN AND B K SINGH(ANJUBHUSHAN@HOTMAIL.COM, 
BKSINGH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-9475/2019 
CM APPL. 38966/2019 

YANNA AGGARWAL  
V/s MAHARAJA AGRASEN 
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 
STUDIES AND ORS. 
  

HARSH KAUSHIK, KHAGESH B. JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAGESH B. JHA()(9999191196)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-1613/2020 MASOOMA RANALVI & ORS.  
V/s NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
OF INDIA LTD. & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK BAID, FIDES & FIDUCIA 
LAW FIRM, SUMIT NAGPAL, SHIVANI 
KHANDEKAR, SAMUDRA SARANGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMUDRA SARANGI()(9535477722)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT NAGPAL(ADVOCATENAGPAL17@GMAIL.COM)(9811051285)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI KHANDEKAR(MANISH.KAMTI@TRILEGAL.COM)(9650014197)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-2679/2020 
CM APPL. 9328/2020 

SAURABH RATHI  
V/s BANK OF MAHARASHTRA AND 
ANR. 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, SUBHASH 
CHAWLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH CHAWLA()(9810838189)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-8963/2021 
CM APPL. 27903/2021 
CM APPL. 41049/2021 

ANJNA KUMAR  
V/s NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE 
OF INDIA LIMITED & ORS. 
  

SONALI JAITLEY, ADIT SUBRAMANIAM 
PUJARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADIT S PUJARI, KAJAL DALAL, MAITREYA 
SUBRAMANIAM(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)(9811611205)(PETITIONER) 
RECOVERY OFFICER(RECOVERYNRO@SEBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
BSE LTD(CORP.COMM@BSEINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA(NCFM_DELHI@NSE.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADIT S PUJARI(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)(9811611205)(PETITIONER) 

 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

139 
 

NCFM DELHI(NCFM_DELHI@NSE.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SEBINRO(SEBINRO@SEBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONALI 
JAITLEY(FILINGSTATUS@JAITLEYANDBAKHSHI.COM)(9870478400)(PETITIONER) 

37 W.P.(C)-1360/2022 MISS ARUSHI BASHUMBU AND ANR 
  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SHASHANK DEO SUDHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASSOCIATES AND SOLICITORS()(9810615050)(PETITIONER) 
GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY(GGSIPU.PR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(25302170)(RESPONDENT) 
UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF INFORMATION COMMUNICATION AND 
TECHNOLOGY(PRAVIN@IPU.AC.IN)(25302705)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAT 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION(DALCHAND@AICTE-INDIA.ORG AND 
ANILSONI42@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUE OF 
TECHNOLOGY(MAC@MAIT.AC.IN)(8448186931)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-2224/2022 
CM APPL. 6397/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 2232/2022 

NITA PURI  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA 
  

DHIR AND DHIR ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN SINGH(KARAN.SINGH@DHIRASSOCIATES.COM)(7838945983)(PETITIONER) 
UNION BANK OF INDIA(CB0606@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
O P GAGGAR(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-2232/2022 
CM APPL. 6423/2022 

NITA PURI  
V/s UNION BANK OF INDIA 
  

DHIR AND DHIR ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN SINGH(KARAN.SINGH@DHIRASSOCIATES.COM)(7838945983)(PETITIONER) 
O P GAGGAR(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810185751)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-2944/2022 SUHAG BAGADA  
V/s NATIONAL MEDICAL 
COMMISSION, & ANR. 
  

ANUSHRUTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJSHRUTI(ANUSHRUTI01@GMAIL.COM)(9899817005)(PETITIONER) 
INDUS(INDUSLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CM APPL. 19934/2023(CM For 
Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-3457/2022(Disposed 
off case) 

SANJAY SHALIGRAM SAKALLEY  
V/s ICICI HOME FINANCE 
CORPORATION LIMITED 
  

VISHWENDRA VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHWENDRA 
VERMA(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 
PUNIT BHALLA(PUNITBHALLA@GMAIL.COM)(9810080772)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHWENDRA VERMA 
(VERMA.VISHWENDER@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 
PUNIT BHALLA(PUNITBHALLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-3731/2023 
CM APPL. 14444/2023 

SUPERTECH TOWNSHIP PROJECT 
LTD. AND ORS.  
V/s BANK OF MAHARASHTRA AND 
ANOTHER 
  

JAYASHREE SHUKLA DASGUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYASHREE(JAYASHREE@JSDCHAMBERS.COM)(9811830704)(PETITIONER) 
MAHA BANK(AGMREC_WILFUL@MAHABANK.CO.IN, 
DGMLEGAL@MAHABANK.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD GUPTA(VINODGUPTA501@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-4468/2023 RAJDEEP GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF 
MANAGEMENT  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

SANGITA BHAYANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANGITA BHAYANA()(9810026768)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-7041/2023 
CM APPL. 27384/2023 

PRESTON COLLEGE OF NURSING  
V/s INDIAN NURSING COUNCIL AND 
ORS 

RAVI KANT  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

MAYANK MANISH 
(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
SUNNY SWAROOP(SUNNYSWAROOP@YAHOO.COM, 
ANUJTYAGI.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9911706606)(RESPONDENT) 
VSR KRISHNA(VSRKRISHNA.ER40@GMAIL.COM)(9891205519)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ TYAGI(MPNRCLEGALSECTION@GMAIL.COM)(9871281055)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-9863/2023 RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY  
V/s PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH 
(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
PCI(STANDINGCOUNSELPCI@OUTLOOK.COM, REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN, 
RKSLEGAL2016@GMAIL.COM)(9818200649)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR HEARING 

46 W.P.(C)-11532/2022 RITU BALA  
V/s INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL 
OPEN UNIVERSITY 
  

RAVIKESH KUMAR SINHA, BHARAT 
MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT MALHOTRA(BHARATMAL2@GMAIL.COM)(8447151507)(PETITIONER) 
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY(HKBOSE@IGNOU.AC.IN, 
VCO@IGNOU.AC.IN, MCA@IGNOU.AC.IN)(1129572212)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVIKESH KUMAR 
SINHA(RAVIKESHKSINHA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9350806823)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 28  
   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA  
 
 

CLICK TO JOIN VC  
 

 https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2  
 
MEETING ID : 1766397421  
 
NOTE: MATTERS FOR QUASHING OF  F.I.R. BASED ON SETTLEMENTS IN MATRIMONIAL MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP                 

             AT 2.30 P.M. (PRESENCE OF BOTH THE PARTIES IS NECESSARY) 

 

NOTE : ALL COUNSELS  FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS  ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC IN MUTE MODE TILL THEIR     

             MATTER IS CALLED OUT.  

 

NOTE: PLEASE GIVE  YOUR APPEARANCES  IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 

ITEM NO:-  
CASE NO:- 
NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR :- 
MOB. NO:- 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CRL.M.A. 20977/2023 
In CRL.REV.P.-170/2022 

BRIJESH & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

AJAY CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY CHAUDHARY(ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY CHAUDHARY(ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(971755565)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BAWANA-382/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2353/2020 FILED BY BRIJESH (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-SEP-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BAWANA-382/2019) 

FOR ADMISSION 

2 BAIL APPLN.-1581/2023 ASHOK SINGH @ ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THR. 
SHO PS. KHAJURI KHAS 
  

R VATS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K SHARMA (GAUTAMMAURYA1987@GMAIL.COM)(9990117171)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-524/2022) 

3 CRL.REV.P.-681/2022 MRS. DONA DUTTA  
V/s PNB HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED 
  

HARSHIT VASHISHT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HARSHIT VASHISHT(HARSHITVASHIST42@GMAIL.COM)(9968000832)(PETITIONER) 
SSLAWFIRM(SSLAWFIRM@SSLAWFIRM.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CRL.REV.P.-721/2022 
CRL.M.A. 21827/2022 

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION 
OFFICE  
V/s RAKESH BANSAL 
 
  

RINKU KUMAR GARG, KIRTIMAN SINGH  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2�
mailto:pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(PETITIONER) 
RINKU KUMAR GARG(LAWYER.RKGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9818900589)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE MINISTRY 
OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-CC 245/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 1740/2022 FILED BY KOMAL CHADHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1741/2022 FILED BY SUMAN CHADHA (D. 
OF HEARING : 01-MAY-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2769/2022 FILED BY PANKAJ JAIN (D. OF 
HEARING : 01-NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2633/2022 FILED BY DEEPAK JHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 465/2023 FILED BY INDERJEET SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 01-NOV-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 582/2023 FILED BY JANGI LAL CHADHA (D. 
OF HEARING : 01-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-CC 245/2021) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 BAIL APPLN.-2498/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19286/2022 

KANCHAN SINGH (IN J.C.)  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

VARUN MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN MITTAL(VM@VKMLEGAL.COM)(9953062629)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN MITTAL(VM@VKMLEGAL.COM)(9953062629)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-753/2021) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-860/2023 NIRMALA DEVI  
V/s STATE 
  

HEMANT CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT CHAUDHARY(CHOUDHARY.HEMANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891384449)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(WAZIRABAD-324/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 5573/2022 FILED BY ASHOK KUMAR@ BINAMI 
& ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5485/2022 FILED BY GEETA & ORS. (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 880/2023 FILED BY MANISHA (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 901/2023 FILED BY SHIVNATH (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(WAZIRABAD-324/2022) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-880/2023 MANISHA  
V/s STATE 
  

HEMANT CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT CHOUDHARY(CHOUDHARY.HEMANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891384449)(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT CHAUDHARY(CHOUDHARY.HEMANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891384449)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(WAZIRABAD-324/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 5573/2022 FILED BY ASHOK KUMAR@ BINAMI 
& ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5485/2022 FILED BY GEETA & ORS. (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 901/2023 FILED BY SHIVNATH (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 860/2023 FILED BY NIRMALA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(WAZIRABAD-324/2022) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-901/2023 SHIVNATH  
V/s STATE 
  

HEMANT CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT CHOUDHARY(CHOUDHARY.HEMANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891384449)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(WAZIRABAD-324/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 5573/2022 FILED BY ASHOK KUMAR@ BINAMI 
& ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5485/2022 FILED BY GEETA & ORS. (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 880/2023 FILED BY MANISHA (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 860/2023 FILED BY NIRMALA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(WAZIRABAD-324/2022) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-2120/2023 AKASH SHARMA  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

ARCHANA SHARMA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA SHARMA (LAWYERARCHANASHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9650630011)(PETITIONER) 
DIVAKARUPADHAYAYA (LAWYERDIVAKARUPADHAYAYA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-59/2023) 

10 CRL.REV.P.-65/2022 ACHUTA PRADHAN AND BIPIN BIHARI 
LENKA  
V/s NCB 
  

KARAN VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHMA SHARMA(SUSHMAGIRISH@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999102808)(PETITIONER) 
SUBHASH BANSAL(BANSAL_SUBHASH@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHWAT BANSAL(BANSALSHASHWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 160/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 130/2021 FILED BY ACHUTA PRADHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2045/2021 FILED BY BIPIN BIHAR LENKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-JUL-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3291/2021 FILED BY BIPIN BIHARI LENKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-APR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 160/2020) 

11 CRL.REV.P.-92/2022 
CRL.M.A. 2973/2022 

DHEERAJ  
V/s CBI AND ORS 
  

A N TIWARI, ASHUTOSH SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRIKA PRASAD MISHRA(CP.M ISHRA.CLC@GMAIL.COM)(9899795324)(PETITIONER) 
M/S CANBANK FACTORS LTD(NFO@CANBANKFACTORS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
A N TIWARI(ANT_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811046843)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
219-2018-E-0007) 
CRL.REV.P. 306/2022 FILED BY PREM KUMAR JHA (D. OF 
HEARING : 20-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 9/2023 FILED BY VIPUL KANT UPADHYAY 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JAN-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 965/2019 FILED BY VIPUL KANT UPADHYAYY 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-OCT-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-219-2018-E-0007) 

12 CRL.REV.P.-96/2022 
CRL.M.A. 3301/2022 
CRL.M.A. 3302/2022 

VIDIT MITTAL  
V/s STATE 
  

VIBHOR VERDHAN, SARVAPRIYA MAKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VHS LEGAL(VINODKR_ADVOACET@YAHOO.COM)(9810085320)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIBHOR VERDHAN(VIBHOR_VERDHAN@YAHOO.COM)(9711961483)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KRISHNA NAGAR-288/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 4038/2018 FILED BY MS. YASHIKA SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-JAN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-288/2017) 

13 CRL.REV.P.-214/2022 BAL KISHAN YADAV  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

HEMANT GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT GULATI(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(9999995979)(PETITIONER) 
BAL KISHAN YADAV(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(9999995979)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CRL.REV.P.-287/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9294/2022 
CRL.M.A. 10367/2022 
CRL.M.A. 3740/2023 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX 
(INV.) UNIT 8(1) NEW DELHI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VIBHOOTI MALHOTRA, VENKETESH 
MOHAN CHAURASIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH KUMAR(YOGESH.K.RKS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA JAIN (ISHANNIMEX907@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT SHARMA(UDITSHARMARKS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH KUMAR(YOGESH.K.RKS.@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VIBHOOTI MALHOTRA(VIBHOOTIMALHOTRA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ISHAAN (ISHAANIMPEX907@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEELAM SHARMA(NEELAMSHARMA95@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VENKETESH CHAURASIA(VENKETESH@GAMIL.COM)(7217817648)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CRL.REV.P.-290/2022 CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s CHAMPAK BANERJEE & ORS. 
  

RIPUDAMAN SINGH BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIPUDAMAN BHARDWAJ(RIPUDAMAN .BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9818030700)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
AC1-2016-A-0001) 
CRL.M.C. 1219/2018 FILED BY ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-FEB-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1800/2017 FILED BY CHAMPAK BANERJEE 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-MAY-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5634/2019 FILED BY VINAY RAI (DISPOSED 
ON : 25-NOV-19 ) 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

144 
 

CRL.M.C. 6506/2019 FILED BY VINAY RAI (DISPOSED 
ON : 28-FEB-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2016-A-0001) 

16 CRL.REV.P.-371/2022 BHUPENDER SINGH  
V/s GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 
  

DURGESH S. GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SANGAM VIHAR-111/2008) 
BAIL APPLN. 606/2008 FILED BY SIDDHARTH SAPRA 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-MAR-08 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 221/2023 FILED BY SUBHASH CHAND (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 222/2023 FILED BY RAM KARAN MEENA (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-111/2008) 

17 CRL.REV.P.-400/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 803/2022 

KRISHAN & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

JOGENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOGENDER KUMAR(LAWYERDELHI01@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-186/2014) 

18 CRL.REV.P.-428/2022 DINESH JAIN AND ORS.  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN, VARUN HANS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN(RISHABRAJJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811079695)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.REV.P.-465/2022 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 898/2022 
CRL.M.A. 14348/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20164/2022 

DINESH NATHANI  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) & ANR. 
  

ROSHAN SONTHALIA, AJIT RAJPUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT RAJPUT(AJITRAJPUTADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899041830)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH NATHANI(D9711166434@GMAIL.COM)(9711166434)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDAN KUMAR(ADVHARSHAGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT RAJPUT(AJITRAJPUTADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899041830)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ROSHAN SONTHALIA(ROSHAN.SANTHALIA@OXON.ORG)(9560622223)(PETITIONER) 
ROSHAN SONTHALIA(ROSHAN.SANTHALIA@OXON.ORG)(9560622223)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CRL.REV.P.-552/2022 MANISH RAJPUT  
V/s BABY AND ANR. 
  

DEVENDRA KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.K. SHARMA(DKSHARMAADVOCATE@YAHOO.COM)(9312213589)(PETITIONER) 
D.K. SHARMA(DKSHARMAADVOCATE@YAHOO.COM)(9312213589)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.REV.P.-573/2022 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 731/2022 

AKASH KUMAR  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

KINNORI GHOSH, POOJA ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POOJA BHATNAGAR(BHATNAGARPOOJA01@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KINNORI GHOSH(KINNORIGHOSH@GMAIL.COM)(9711537279)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI 
PUR-74/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 4172/2020 FILED BY JYOTI (DISPOSED ON 
: 04-AUG-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1180/2021 FILED BY AKASH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-JUN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3189/2021 FILED BY AKASH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 630/2022 FILED BY VIJAY (DISPOSED ON : 
11-JUL-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 731/2022 FILED BY SACHIN & ANR. (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1432/2023 FILED BY AKASH KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 20-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-74/2020) 

22 CRL.REV.P.-731/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22170/2022 

SACHIN & ANR.  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

KINNORI GHOSH, HEMANT GULATI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT GULATI(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(9999995979)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KINNORI GHOSH(KINNORIGHOSH@GMAIL.COM)(9711537279)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI 
PUR-74/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 4172/2020 FILED BY JYOTI (DISPOSED ON 
: 04-AUG-21 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 1180/2021 FILED BY AKASH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-JUN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3189/2021 FILED BY AKASH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 630/2022 FILED BY VIJAY (DISPOSED ON : 
11-JUL-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 573/2022 FILED BY AKASH KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1432/2023 FILED BY AKASH KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 20-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-74/2020) 

23 CRL.REV.P.-575/2022 
CRL.M.A. 17699/2022 

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  
V/s MRS. JOLLY SRIVASTAVA 
  

VINOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, KAMAL 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KG CONSORS(KGCONSORS.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HARSHIT AGARWAL(HARSHIT.AGARWAL@KGCONSORS.COM)(9811026362)(PETITIONER) 
MR. SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA(SANJAY439@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MRS. JOLLY SRIVASTAVA(KSKAMINISRI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA(VS770449@GMAIL.COM)(9891269053)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 CRL.REV.P.-612/2022 KAVITA JAIN  
V/s STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

NITIN SALUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN SALUJA(SALUJA.NITIN6@GMAIL.COM)(9811722485)(PETITIONER) 
NITIN SALUJA(SALUJA.NITIN6@GMAIL.COM)(9811722485)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-214/2009) 

25 CRL.REV.P.-645/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19927/2022 

MR SHAMSHAD  
V/s MS ANISHA 
  

MANSI SHAMRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANSI SHARMA(CHAMBERSOFMANSISHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9910201722)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CRL.REV.P.-766/2022 
CRL.M.A. 472/2023 

WING COMMANDER ATUL SINGH 
THAKUR  
V/s STATE N C T OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

LEXORBIS, DHRUV SHARMA, DHRUV 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP KUMAR(SANDEEP12791@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-152/2018) 

27 CRL.REV.P.-797/2022 NAZIA HABEEB  
V/s MOHD NAJAM KHAN 
  

NEELIMA BAGORIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
REEMA ROY(REEMA0885@GMAIL.COM)(8527817991)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 CM APPL. 44328/2022(CM For 
Restoration) 
In W.P.(C)-
2641/2016(Disposed off case) 

M/S BENNETT COLEMAN & CO. LTD.  
V/s IRA JHA 
  

N.D. PANCHOLI, RAAVI BIRBAL, NARAIN 
DASS PANCHOLI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.D. PANCHOLI(NDPANCHOLI44@GMAIL.COM)(9811099532)(PETITIONER) 
RAAVI BIRBAL(RAAVIBIRBAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818024661)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

29 CRL.A.-424/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 737/2023 

ZULFIKAR @ BOBBY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

GAUTAM KHAZANCHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUKANYA JOSHI(SUKANYAJOSHI@GACHAMBERS.COM)(9891201050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEELAMPUR-476/2013) 

CRIMINAL MISC. MAIN 

30 CRL.M.C.-805/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3314/2020 
CRL.M.A. 10806/2020 
CRL.M.A. 10808/2020 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1002/2020 

SANJAY BHANDARI  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICE 
  

ABHISHEK, AVNEESH ARPUTHAM, 
AVNEESH ARPUTHAM 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNEESH ARPUTHAM()(9654412354)(PETITIONER) 
AVNEESH ARPUTHAM(AVNEESHLAW@GMAIL.COM)(965441254)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK MARATHA(AMARATHA@YAHOO.COM)(9810819178)(RESPONDENT) 
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AVNEESH ARPUTHAM(AVNEESHLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9654412354)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK MARATHA(AMARATHA@YAHOO.COM)(9810819178)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK (AMARATHA@YAHOO.COM)(9999874536)(RESPONDENT) 

31 CRL.M.C.-1002/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4037/2020 
WITH CRL.M.C. 805/2020 

SANJAY BHANDARI  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

AVNEESH ARPUTHAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNEESH ARPUTHAM()(9654412354)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 CRL.M.C.-421/2022 VIKAS GUPTA  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

NANCY GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANCY GARG(ADVNANCYGARG4762@GMAIL.COM)(8745038074)(PETITIONER) 
GAJENDRA (KAUSHIKGAJENDRA3@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
M.JHA(ADVOCATEM.JHA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-865/2021) 

33 CRL.M.C.-1395/2022 DR. K.V. SUBBARAO  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX 
  

VIJAY PAL DALMIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY PAL DALMIA(VPDALMIA@VAISHLAW.COM)(9810081079)(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX(DELHI.DCIT.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CRL.M.C.-1397/2022 
CRL.M.A. 6107/2022 

PAWAN KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AMAN BHALLA  

PH OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN TEHLAN(TEHLANAMAN05@GMAIL.COM)(7015408123)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN BHALLA (AMANBHALLACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(882697125)(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD KUMAR SINGHAL()(9310022606)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ASHOK VIHAR-213/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3641/2021 FILED BY KUSUM LATA 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3672/2021 FILED BY PAWAN KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-MAR-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-213/2021) 

35 CRL.M.C.-1451/2022 SAMEER GAUR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI THROUGH 
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. AMAM GAUR (OFFICE@ASK-ADVOCATES.COM)(9717093414)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 CRL.M.C.-2207/2022 
CRL.M.A. 9337/2022 

SIBY KURIAN & ANR.  
V/s M/S ALSTONE INTERNATIONAL 
  

MRITUNJAY KUMAR SINGH, ANAND 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIBY KURIAN(SIMTECHTRADELINKS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANAND SRIVASTAVA(ANAND.SRIVASTAVA90@GMAIL.COM)(9958946994)(PETITIONER) 
M/S ALSTONE INTERNATIONAL(KOCHI@ALSTONEINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MRITUNJAY KUMAR SINGH(LAWYERMATTY@GMAIL.COM)(9582634444)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 CRL.M.C.-2461/2022 X PROSECUTRIX  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

GUNJAN SINHA JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GUNJAN SINHA JAIN(GUNJANSSIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811387311)(PETITIONER) 
GUNJAN SINHA JAIN(GUNJAN.SINHA@SURICO.IN)(9811387311)(PETITIONER) 
CORPORATE(CORPORATE.ADMIN@SIRICO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-531/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3864/2021 FILED BY MANISH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-531/2021) 

38 CRL.M.C.-2791/2022 SAHNE ALAM @ SAHIL CAUDHARY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KUNAL GOSAIN, SONI BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
X(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL GOSAIN(KUNALGOSAIN3@GMAIL.COM)(9999449903)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOHAN GARDEN-611/2021) 

39 CRL.M.C.-2846/2022 NEELAM JAISWAL & ORS.  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
AND ANR. 
  

POOJA ROY  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA AGGARWAL(BHATNAGARPOOJA01@GMAIL.COM)(9891789459)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA AGGARWAL(BHATNAGARPOOJA01@GMAIL.COM)(9891789459)(PETITIONER) 
KANIKA GIRDHAR REHANI(KANIKA.GIRDHR01@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ICICI BANK(PUNITBHALLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJINDER NAGAR-239/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 934/2023 FILED BY ADARSH JAISWAL (D. 
OF HEARING : 06-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1389/2022 FILED BY SUSHIL KUMAR 
JAISWAL (DISPOSED ON : 11-MAY-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1055/2022 FILED BY NEELAM JAISWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1286/2022 FILED BY SUMIT KUMAR 
PANDEY (DISPOSED ON : 12-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2207/2022 FILED BY SHAILENDER PRATAP 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 09-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3147/2022 FILED BY NEELAM JAISWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-OCT-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 932/2023 FILED BY JAGDAMBA PANDEY (D. 
OF HEARING : 06-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 383/2023 FILED BY SUSHEEL KUMAR 
JAISWAL (DISPOSED ON : 06-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 936/2023 FILED BY SUSHIL KUMAR 
JAISWAL (D. OF HEARING : 06-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 769/2023 FILED BY NEELAM JAISWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-MAR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJINDER NAGAR-239/2020) 

40 CRL.M.C.-3391/2022 FBXXXXX  
V/s THE STATE N C T OF DELHI AND 
ANOTHER 
  

RAGIB GAYYUR, VISHAL SONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KAPOOR(ADVOCATESHOAIB@GMAIL.COM)(9873774876)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV SONI(RAJIVSONIDOLLY@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL KAPOOR(ADVOCATESHOAIB@GMAIL.COM)(9873774846)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAGIB GAYYUR(LEGALPRISMADELHI@GMAIL.COM)(8178757173)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SARAI ROHILLA-383/2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 3402/2018 FILED BY MOHD SHAJID ALI 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-AUG-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-383/2018) 

41 CRL.M.C.-3415/2022 UDAY PAL SINGH & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

KUNAL KHANNA, SANJAY SOTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAYPAL SINGH(UDAYPAL1179@GMAIL.COM)(9711685958)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY SOTI(SANJAY_SOTI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810935078)(PETITIONER) 
SUDHA PRASAD(SUDHAYOGESHWAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KUNAL KHANNA(KHANNAKUNAL24@GMAIL.COM)(9999172349)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW 
ASHOK NAGAR-201/2008) 
BAIL APPLN. 701/2009 FILED BY UDAIPAL SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JUL-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 978/2016 FILED BY UDAYPAL SINGH & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1579/2009 FILED BY SUDHA PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-NOV-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1015/2009 FILED BY MONIKA SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-JUL-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY UDAIPAL SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 
) 
W.P.(CRL) 1474/2022 FILED BY SUDHA PRASAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-JUL-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW ASHOK NAGAR-201/2008) 

42 CRL.M.C.-3660/2022 KUNAL & ORS.  
V/s STATE AND ANR. 
  

BALDEV SINGH, VINAY JAIDKA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WHITE EAGLE LAW 
CHAMBERS(WHITEEAGLELAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9873557258)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BALDEV SINGH(BALDEVSAJWAN410@GMAIL.COM)(9811287306)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA SECTOR TWENTY THREE-69/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1552/2022 FILED BY KUNAL (DISPOSED ON 
: 20-MAY-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1627/2022 FILED BY KUNAL (DISPOSED ON 
: 25-MAY-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SECTOR TWENTY THREE-
69/2022) 

43 CRL.M.C.-3686/2022 
CRL.M.A. 15439/2022 

VIKAS GUPTA  
V/s WILEY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

ARJUN KRISHNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN KRISHNAN(ARJUN@SAMVADPARTNERS.COM)(9818368288)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR SINGH(ANKUR@SAMVADPARTNERS.COM)(9695100202)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN JAIN(VARUN.JAIN@MILESEDUCATION.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 CRL.M.C.-3795/2022 SANJEEV KUMAR ARORA & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ANR. 

JAGMOHAN SINGH  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

JAGMOHAN SINGH(SING_JUSTICE@YAHOO.COM)(9810167282)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANI 
BAGH-450/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 1167/2018 FILED BY SANJEEV KUMAR 
ARORA (DISPOSED ON : 29-MAY-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1168/2018 FILED BY DEEPAK KUMAR 
ARORA (DISPOSED ON : 29-MAY-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANI BAGH-450/2017) 

45 CRL.M.C.-4202/2022 NAVNEET RANA AND ORS  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIPIN KUMAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN KUMAR YADAV(ADVOCATEVIPINYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810155677)(PETITIONER) 
VIPIN KUMAR YADAV(ADVOCATEVIPINYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810155677)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-304/2014) 

46 CRL.M.C.-4391/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4408/2022 

SARIKA PATEL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SHRINKAR CHATURVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-505/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 4408/2022 FILED BY SARIKA PATEL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4472/2022 FILED BY SARIKA PATEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-SEP-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-505/2014) 

47 CRL.M.C.-4408/2022 SARIKA PATEL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SHRINKAR CHATURVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-1196/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 4472/2022 FILED BY SARIKA PATEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-SEP-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ SOUTH-1196/2014) 

48 CRL.M.C.-4579/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18578/2022 

SMT SNEHA SINGH  
V/s SMT POORNIMA THAPAR 
  

VINAY PANDEY, GURPREET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SNEHA SINGH(SNEHASINGH1991@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GURPREET SINGH & ASSOCIATES(ADV.GURPREETS@GMAIL.COM)(9873321238)(PETITIONER) 
POORNIMA THAPAR(V P @VINAYPANDEYCO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINAY PANDEY(MAIL@VINAYPANDEYCO.COM)(9953631133)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 CRL.M.C.-4985/2022 NIRMALJEET KAUR & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) AND ANR. 
  

JYOTI BATRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JYOTI BATRA(JYOTIBATRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-565/2019) 

50 CRL.M.C.-5261/2022 
CRL.M.A. 1647/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 5302/2022 

MS. X (MINOR)  
V/s STATE AND ANR. 
  

ABHINAV GARG, JATIN BHATT, JATIN 
BHATT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHMOOD PRACHA(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL AXIS(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)()(PETITIONER) 
DCPCR(DCPCR@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV GARG(ADVOCATEABHINAVGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9015022288)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(I.G.I.AIRPORT-352/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 3367/2023 FILED BY JEETENDRA 
CHAOUDHARY (D. OF HEARING : 19-JAN-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-352/2022) 

51 CRL.M.C.-5302/2022 
CRL.M.A. 21098/2022 

MS. R  
V/s STATE AND ANR. 
  

ABHINAV GARG, JATIN BHATT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHMOOD PRACHA(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)(7217710552)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV GARG(ADVOCATEABHINAVGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9015022288)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(I.G.I.AIRPORT-273/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 6455/2022 FILED BY JEETENDRA CHOUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 19-JAN-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-273/2022) 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

149 
 

52 CRL.M.C.-5485/2022 GEETA & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

HEMANT CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT CHOUDHARY(CHOUDHARY.HEMANT@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891384449)(PETITIONER) 
KAJAL KUMARI(VERMA.YOGENDER160@GMAIL.COM)(9015236915)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(WAZIRABAD-324/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 5573/2022 FILED BY ASHOK KUMAR@ BINAMI 
& ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 880/2023 FILED BY MANISHA (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 901/2023 FILED BY SHIVNATH (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 860/2023 FILED BY NIRMALA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(WAZIRABAD-324/2022) 

53 CRL.M.C.-5573/2022 ASHOK KUMAR@ BINAMI & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

YOGENDRA KUMAR VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(WAZIRABAD-324/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 5485/2022 FILED BY GEETA & ORS. (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 880/2023 FILED BY MANISHA (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 901/2023 FILED BY SHIVNATH (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 860/2023 FILED BY NIRMALA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(WAZIRABAD-324/2022) 

54 CRL.M.C.-5626/2022 
CRL.M.A. 22217/2022 

DHRUV INDRA SINGH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VIKAS ARORA, JALAJ AGARWAL, RAJAT 
MATHUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDBHAV SINHA(UDBHAVSINHA2467@GMAIL.COM)(9971116494)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV INDRA SINGH(ANISINGH.10XHEALTHCARE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS ARORA(VIKAS.ARORA@ALO.NET.IN)(9811414440)(RESPONDENT) 
JALAJ AGARWAL(ADVOCATEJALAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9717124017)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 CRL.M.C.-5864/2022 NAVEEN SAINI & ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI ) & ORS. 
  

A K VASHISHT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHARMVIR GOYAL(DVGOYAL63@GMAIL.COM)(9818013876)(PETITIONER) 
A K VASHISHT(VASHISHT782@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUNDKA-27/2018) 

56 CRL.M.C.-6227/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 5251/2023 

KAMALDEEP SINGH & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ) 
AND ORS. 
  

KARAN BHEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN BHEL (LAWTOLITIGATION@GMAIL.COM)(9811857031)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN BHEL(ADVOCATEKARANBHEL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA SOUTH-390/2020) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2023 FILED BY VARUN RATHOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3649/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-DEC-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-390/2020) 

57 CRL.M.C.-5251/2023 VARUN RATHOR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

RAKESH KAUSHIK PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PATHAK RAKESH KAUSHIK(ONLY2RAKESH@GMAIL.COM)(9717533699)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA SOUTH-390/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3649/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6227/2022 FILED BY KAMALDEEP SINGH & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 31-OCT-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-390/2020) 

58 CRL.M.C.-6276/2022 PAYAL SINGH & ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. & 
ORS. 

AJAY KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

AJAY KUMAR(AJAY0616@GMAIL.COM)(8373997062)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-291/2017) 

59 CRL.M.C.-6290/2022 SHITIZ METAL LIMITED  
V/s THE GOVT. OF NC T OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

ZAHID ALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEW FRIENDS COLONY-56/2010) 

60 CRL.M.C.-6981/2022 
CRL.M.A. 27025/2022 

HARISH & ORS.  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

KIRTI AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRITI AGGARWAL(KIRTIAGGARWAL3001@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 CRL.M.C.-3550/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13436/2023 

SURESH KUMAR GARG  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION AND ORS. 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PIYUSH SHARMA (SHARMA.PIYUSH819@GMAIL.COM)(9810613750)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBHIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
BD1-2015-E-0009) 
CRL.M.C. 5116/2019 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 12-SEP-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1686/2016 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 21-AUG-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2428/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 04-DEC-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2427/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 04-DEC-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2015-E-0009) 

62 CRL.M.C.-4301/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16144/2023 

SH. PANKAJ BHADORIYA & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

TUSHAR MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR MITTAL (TUSHAR.MITTAL95@GMAIL.COM)(8860009992)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-691/2013) 

63 CRL.M.C.-4377/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16666/2023 

VANDANA KUMARI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

JITENDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH SINGH (SIDDHARTH.SINGH0416@GMAIL.COM)(9958969007)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PATEL NAGAR-228/2017) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 26/2022 FILED BY SMT VANDANA KUMARI 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. / FILED BY VANDANA KUMARI (D. OF HEARING 
: ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PATEL NAGAR-228/2017) 

64 CRL.M.C.-5263/2023 SUMIT PANWAR  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ATUL JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATUL JAIN (ATULJAINADV@GMAIL.COM)(9899201199)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHALABH (SHALABH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-137/2017) 

SPECIAL BENCH MATTERS 

65 W.P.(CRL)-1186/2020 
CRL.M.A. 10462/2020 

MAHUA MOITRA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITPUJARI(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)(9811611205)(PETITIONER) 
ADIT S PUJARI, CHAITANYA SUNDRIYAL(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY AGGARWAL(VIJ.AGGARWAL@YAHOO.COM)(9811014267)(RESPONDENT) 
ZEE MEDIA CORPORATION LTD(VIJ.AGGARWAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 26   
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN 
 

 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt1  

 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

usha.rawat@dhc.nic.in  
 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CRL.A.-865/2015 MUTHOOT FINANCE LTD.  
V/s DIRECTOR, FINANCIAL 
INTELLIGENCE UNIT-IND 
  

RAJAT NAVET  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 CRL.A.-273/2007 SANJEEV SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL KAPOOR, SIDDHARTH LUTHRA, N 
PRABHAKAR, SONIA MATHUR, 
N.K.SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-13/1998) 

3 CRL.L.P.-98/2019 GOPAL GUPTA  
V/s INDERJEET 
  

RAHUL GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL GUPTA()(9654031722)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CRL.L.P.-160/2019 
CRL.M.A. 4312/2019 
CRL.M.A. 31853/2019 
WITH CRL.L.P. 161/2019 
CRL.L.P. 714/2019 
CRL.L.P. 715/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9811063763)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CRL.L.P.-161/2019 
CRL.M.A. 4327/2019 
CRL.M.A. 31851/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR.S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9811063763)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 CRL.L.P.-714/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42963/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CRL.L.P.-715/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42968/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 
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8 CRL.L.P.-173/2019 
CRL.M.A. 4751/2019 

RAJENDER GUPTA  
V/s NEELAM DEVI 
  

B.R.KAUSHIK & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B.R.KAUSHIK & ASSOCIATES()(9871216208)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CRL.L.P.-345/2019 
CRL.M.A. 11346/2019 

THE STATE  
V/s BHARAT 
  

HIREIN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIREIN SHARMA()(9811367166)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-883/2015) 

10 CRL.L.P.-494/2019 
CRL.M.A. 34871/2019 

DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS  
V/s FARHAN 
  

P.C AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P.C AGGARWAL()(9810143769)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CUSTOMS-SC 441509/2016) 

11 CRL.L.P.-495/2019 
CRL.M.A. 34873/2019 

DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS  
V/s SAHRAJ ALAM 
  

P.C AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P.C AGGARWAL()(9810143769)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CRL.L.P.-564/2019 
CRL.M.A. 8118/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8119/2023 

BALRAM MEHTA  
V/s M/S. ROYAL HINDUSTAN LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

SUNIL K. MITTAL, ANSHUL MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL K. MITTAL()(9891016361)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL K. MITTAL(SKMLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9899220567)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CRL.M.C.-3718/2019 
CRL.M.A. 4990/2021 

SUNDAR CHAUDHARY & ANR  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

ABHINAV SHARMA, YOGESH SAINI, 
AJAY KUMAR RAI, KAWALJIT SINGH 
BHATIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAWALJIT SINGH BHATIA()(9650183158)(PETITIONER) 
ABHINAV SHARMA(ADVASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9953264242)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GAMIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV SHARMA(ADVASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9953264242)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH SAINI(YOGI.NITTY@GMAIL.COM)(9990139169)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY KUMAR RAI(RAICHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9871012020)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA 
MUBARAKPUR-518/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 2041/2016 FILED BY KRISHNA @ KISHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-OCT-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2752/2016 FILED BY SUNDAR CHAUDHARY & 
ANR (DISPOSED ON : 30-OCT-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2099/2016 FILED BY RAJ PAL (DISPOSED ON : 
07-OCT-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-518/2016) 

14 CRL.M.C.-3850/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3854/2019 

STATE  
V/s RAKESH GOEL 
  

ASHAA TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHAA TIWARI()(9971569882)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL 
BAGH-65/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 3854/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 533/2019 FILED BY RAKESH GOEL (DISPOSED 
ON : 30-MAY-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-65/2019) 

15 CRL.M.C.-3854/2019 STATE  
V/s SHARAD INDU GOEL 
  

ASHAA TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHAA TIWARI()(9971569882)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL 
BAGH-65/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 3850/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 533/2019 FILED BY RAKESH GOEL (DISPOSED 
ON : 30-MAY-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-65/2019) 

16 CRL.M.C.-4329/2019 
CRL.M.A. 34753/2019 
CRL.M.A. 6907/2022 

OM PRAKASH SETHI  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR KHATTAR 
  

KANIKA AGNIHOTRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANIKA AGNIHOTRI()(9582910000)(PETITIONER) 
SKV ASSOCIATES(ADMIN@SKVASSOCIATES.COM)(7669700081)(PETITIONER) 
ALTRUIST(ALTRUIST1234@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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17 CRL.M.A. 10488/2023 
In CRL.M.C.-4699/2019 

KAPIL KUMAR  
V/s STATE &ANR 
  

R.RAMACHANDRAN, RAGHUPATHY 
RAMACHANDRAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.RAMACHANDRAN()(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 
R RAMACHANDRAN(RRCADV1@GMAIL.COM)(9868211477)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CRL.M.C.-5729/2019 ASHISH CHORDIA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

AMIT KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KHANNA()(9953567150)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHANKYA PURI-109/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 5730/2019 FILED BY ASHISH CHORDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5728/2019 FILED BY ASHISH CHORDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5737/2019 FILED BY ASHISH CHORDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5731/2019 FILED BY ASHISH CHORDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6577/2019 FILED BY ASHISH CHORDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHANKYA PURI-109/2015) 

19 CRL.M.C.-6183/2019 
CRL.M.A. 41717/2019 

YOGENDRA MITTAL  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

RINKU KUMAR GARG  

AT 02:15 P.M. OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RINKU KUMAR GARG()(9818900589)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
AC1-2013-A-0001) 
CRL.M.C. 5714/2019 FILED BY YOGENDRA MITTAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-DEC-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2013-A-0001) 

20 CRL.M.C.-6378/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42417/2019 

NIKIT RASTOGI  
V/s M/S ORIGO COMMODITIES INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

LEGAL COUSELLORS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEGAL COUSELLORS()(9871200289)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.M.C.-6501/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42847/2019 
CRL.M.A. 12071/2023 

MANOJ SHARMA  
V/s RAZA ALI KHAN 
  

VISHAL SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL SAXENA()(999742355)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL SAXENA (ADVVISHALSAXENA@GMAIL.COM)(9354808102)(PETITIONER) 
VISHES(VISHESHRAGHAV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CRL.M.C.-6569/2019 ASHISH CHORDIA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

AMIT KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KHANNA()(9953567150)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PARLIAMENT STREET-196/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 5730/2019 FILED BY ASHISH CHORDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5728/2019 FILED BY ASHISH CHORDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5737/2019 FILED BY ASHISH CHORDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5731/2019 FILED BY ASHISH CHORDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-JAN-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5729/2019 FILED BY ASHISH CHORDIA (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PARLIAMENT STREET-196/2015) 

23 CRL.REV.P.-160/2017 OM PRAKASH BHANDARI  
V/s STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

MANOJ KUMAR JHA, L M ASTHANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 CRL.REV.P.-441/2017 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1117/2017 

IRSHAD QUARESHI  
V/s STATE & ANR 

NARESH PANWAR, NOOR UL ISLAM, 
GAGAN GUPTA & GAUTAM PANJWANI 

 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

154 
 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

25 CRL.REV.P.-756/2017 
CRL.M.A. 16868/2017 

STATE  
V/s NISHIKANT KAUSHIK 
  

MEENAKSHI DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-421/2015) 

26 CRL.REV.P.-930/2017 SURAJ NARAYAN SINHA  
V/s ANURADHA SINHA 
  

K SUNIL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

27 CRL.L.P.-661/2019 
CRL.M.A. 41745/2019 
WITH CRL.L.P. 666/2019 
CRL.L.P. 665/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 CRL.L.P.-665/2019 
CRL.M.A. 41789/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.L.P.-666/2019 
CRL.M.A. 41791/2019 
CRL.M.A. 4214/2023 
WITH CRL.L.P. 694/2019 
CRL.L.P. 695/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9811063763)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CRL.L.P.-694/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42519/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 CRL.L.P.-695/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42522/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 CRL.L.P.-696/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42524/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 CRL.L.P.-697/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42526/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 CRL.L.P.-699/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42539/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 CRL.L.P.-716/2019 
CRL.M.A. 42978/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 CRL.L.P.-725/2019 
CRL.M.A. 43426/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(991170757)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 CRL.L.P.-726/2019 
CRL.M.A. 43429/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CRL.L.P.-727/2019 
CRL.M.A. 43433/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 CRL.L.P.-728/2019 
CRL.M.A. 43436/2019 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED  
V/s MR. S.M. LATA & ORS. 
  

ALAKH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALAKH KUMAR()(9911707577)(PETITIONER) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

40 CRL.M.C.-5248/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 
CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 

ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

AMIT SAINI, SANJEEV BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV BHANDARI()(9810033444)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SAINI(AMITADV10@GAMIL.COM)(9891985868)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6656/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6651/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6658/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6653/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6657/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 745/2023 FILED BY SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

41 CRL.M.C.-5249/2019 ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

SONU KUMAR, SANJEEV BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV BHANDARI()(9810033444)(PETITIONER) 
SONU KUMAR(SONUKUMAR58@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9871147124)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5248/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6656/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
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CRL.M.C. 6651/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6658/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6653/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6657/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 745/2023 FILED BY SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

42 CRL.M.C.-5250/2019 ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

ASHISH KUMAR PANDEY, SANJEEV 
BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV BHANDARI()(9810033444)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5248/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6656/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6651/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6658/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6653/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6657/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 745/2023 FILED BY SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

43 CRL.M.C.-5251/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 

ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

AJIT K. SINGH & CO., SANJEEV 
BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV BHANDARI()(9810033444)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5248/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6656/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6651/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6658/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6653/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6657/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 745/2023 FILED BY SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

44 CRL.M.C.-5252/2019 ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

AMIT SAINI, SANJEEV BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV BHANDARI()(9810033444)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SAINI(AMITADV10@GAMIL.COM)(9891985868)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5248/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6656/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6651/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6658/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6653/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6657/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 745/2023 FILED BY SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

45 CRL.M.C.-6651/2019 STATE  
V/s OM PRAKASH SHARMA 
  

AMIT AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT AHLAWAT()(9958089933)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5248/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6656/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6658/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6653/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6657/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 745/2023 FILED BY SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

46 CRL.M.C.-6653/2019 STATE  
V/s ASHOK KR. SINGH 
  

KUMAR SAMEER, AMIT AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT AHLAWAT()(9958089933)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR SAMEER (SAMEERSINGH2425@GMAIL.COM)(9818748731)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5248/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
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CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6656/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6651/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6658/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6657/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 745/2023 FILED BY SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

47 CRL.M.C.-6656/2019 STATE  
V/s STATENDER @ CHHUTKU 
  

AMIT AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT AHLAWAT()(9958089933)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5248/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6651/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6658/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6653/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6657/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 745/2023 FILED BY SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

48 CRL.M.C.-6657/2019 STATE  
V/s PARVESH KUMAR 
  

AMIT AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT AHLAWAT()(9958089933)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5248/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6656/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6651/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6658/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6653/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
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CRL.REV.P. 745/2023 FILED BY SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

49 CRL.M.C.-6658/2019 STATE  
V/s SUNIL KUMAR BALHARA 
  

AMIT AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT AHLAWAT()(9958089933)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-227/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 5249/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5248/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5251/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5250/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5252/2019 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6656/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6651/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6653/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3869/2020 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6657/2019 FILED BY STATE (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3202/2022 FILED BY AMARJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-22 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 745/2023 FILED BY SH. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4601/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ KHAS-227/2019) 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

50 CRL.A.-504/2007 BALDEV SINGH BARWALA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

JAI SUBHASH THAKUR, MUKUL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SUBHASH THAKUR(JAISUBHASHTHAKUR@GMAIL.COM)(9311008301)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-156/1997) 

51 CRL.M.C.-1574/2019 
CRL.M.A. 6316/2019 

GAJRAJ SONI  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

KV GOPI, MANU NAYAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU NAYAR()(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DABRI-227/2018) 

52 CRL.M.C.-3431/2019 
CRL.M.A. 31310/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3509/2019 

KARNAIL SINGH CHEEMA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

AJAY VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY VERMA()(9811098069)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAHANGIR PURI-273/1989) 
CRL.M.C. 3509/2019 FILED BY SARABJEET SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAHANGIR PURI-273/1989) 

53 CRL.M.C.-3509/2019 
CRL.M.A. 31608/2019 

SARABJEET SINGH  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

AJAY VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY VERMA()(9811098069)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAHANGIR PURI-273/1989) 
CRL.M.C. 3431/2019 FILED BY KARNAIL SINGH CHEEMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAHANGIR PURI-273/1989) 
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FOR ARGUMENT 

54 CRL.M.C.-1162/2019 SHASHI BALA  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, ADITYA AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI 
NAGAR-259/2013) 
CRL.M.C. 1752/2016 FILED BY SHASHI BALA (DISPOSED 
ON : 08-JUL-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOTI NAGAR-259/2013) 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

55 CRL.M.C.-4453/2019 
CRL.M.A. 35165/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 4885/2019 

SUSHILA BADOLA  
V/s TUSHAR PATNI 
  

TARA V. GANJU, ALOK KUMAR PANDEY, 
FIRST LEGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FIRST LEGAL()(9560837535)(PETITIONER) 
TARA V. GANJU(MAIL@FIRSTLEGAL.IN)(9810076224)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK KUMAR 
PANDEY(ALOKPANDEY_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9958495050)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 CRL.M.C.-4885/2019 
CRL.M.A. 36875/2019 

SUSHILA BADOLA  
V/s TUSHAR PATNI 
  

TARA V. GANJU, ALOK KUMAR PANDEY, 
FIRST LEGAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FIRST LEGAL()(9560837535)(PETITIONER) 
TARA V. GANJU(MAIL@FIRSTLEGAL.IN)(9810076224)(PETITIONER) 
ALOK KUMAR 
PANDEY(ALOKPANDEY_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9958495050)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 CRL.M.C.-4497/2019 
CRL.M.A. 35347/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2520/2020 

ADARSH SARAN & ANR  
V/s CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS 
  

VIKASH KUMAR, BHAVYA SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHAVYA SETHI()(9811389644)(PETITIONER) 
VIKASH KUMAR (VIKASH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868378693)(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 CRL.M.C.-2520/2020 
CRL.M.A. 17835/2020 

ALOK KHANNA  
V/s CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 
  

VIKASH KUMAR, VIJAY KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAYSINGH(GUDDU@SINGHASSOCIATES.IN)(9971988580)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY K SINGH(VIJAY@SINGHASSOCIATES.IN)(9810478932)(PETITIONER) 
O P GAGGAR(OPGAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810478932)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKASH KUMAR (VIKASH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9868378693)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 CRL.M.C.-5021/2019 
CRL.M.A. 37406/2019 

THE INDIA FITNESS CONNECT PVT 
LTD & ORS  
V/s OZONE SPA PVT. LTD. 
  

VICTORY ASSOCIATES, ANKUR MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR MITTAL()(9990932660)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
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    COURT NO. 24  
    HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE POONAM A.BAMBA 

 
 

NOTE:  PHYSICAL APPEARANCE OF THE PARTIES ARE REQUIRED FOR QUASHING. 
 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 

Dhcvirtualcourt@gmail.com  
 
Meeting ID:  1702613263 
             Abc@gmail.com 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
faisal.zaki@dhc.nic.in  
 

 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 FAO-541/2011 
CM APPL. 
22683/2011 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s ATTAR SINGH & ORS 
  

YOGESH SWAROOP, PARMIL KUMAR, JAYESH GAURAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

2 FAO-169/2013 
CM APPL. 5950/2013 

BHAWNA SABARWAL & ANR.  
V/s YOGINDER PAL DOGRA & ORS. 
  

SAGAR SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 CM APPL. 3009/2023 
In FAO-336/2014 

KAMLESH KUMARI  
V/s PREM LATA (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS 
  

VIKRAMADITYA SINGH, NEERAJ KR. JHA, A K SHARMA, 
VIKRAMADITYA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHURANA & KHURANA(LITIGATION@KHURANANDKHURANA.COM)(9810045281)(PETITIONER) 
NKJ LEGAL(NKJLEGAL07@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKRAMADITYA SINGH(VIKRAMSINGH.LR@GMAIL.COM)(9810045281)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CM APPL. 
15827/2022 
CM APPL. 
15828/2022 
In FAO-409/2016 

SUMAN PREM  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

S D BALONI, SUNIL DUTT BALONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S D BALONI()(9999729940)(PETITIONER) 
S D BALONI(SUNILDUTTBALONI@GMAIL.COM)(9999729940)(PETITIONER) 
MSS(MSSOODADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 FAO-410/2016 
CM APPL. 
30930/2016 
CM APPL. 
15855/2022 
CM APPL. 
15958/2022 

SUMAN PREM  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

S D BALONI, SUNIL DUTT BALONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S D BALONI(SUNILDUTTBALONI@GMAIL.COM)(9999729940)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHY(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MSS SOOD(MSSOODADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 FAO-535/2016 
CM APPL. 
42809/2016 
CM APPL. 
42810/2016 

THE COMMANDANT 510 ARMY BASE WORKSHOP & 
ANR  
V/s SUDARSHAN PAREEK 
  

R N SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

mailto:Dhcvirtualcourt@gmail.com�
mailto:cmdrfaisalzaki@dhc.nic.in�
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7 FAO-31/2018 SUDERSHAN RANI  
V/s VINOD KUMAR MAHAJAN 
  

M L MAHAJAN, RAGHAV MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAGHAV MAHAJAN()(9643362043)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 FAO-453/2018 
CM APPL. 
40053/2018 
CM APPL. 
40054/2018 
CM APPL. 
40055/2018 

USHA SINGH  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

B D SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B D SAINI()(9654757177)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 FAO-496/2018 
CM APPL. 
11942/2021 
CM APPL. 
40625/2021 
CM APPL. 
15902/2023 
CM APPL. 
15903/2023 

JAGMOHAN CHOPRA & ANR  
V/s SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS 
  

AMISH TANDON, ABHISHEK PRATAP SINGH, ANIL 
KUMAR MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR MISHRA()(9811312972)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSH BEOTRA , AMISH TANDON(CONTACT@INNOVATUSLAW.IN)(9560829919)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL MISHRA (ANIL.MISHRA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR MISHRA (ANIL.MISHRA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811312972)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSH(AYUSH@INNOVATUSLAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMISH(AMISH@INNOVATUSLAW.IN)(9560829919)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKITA(ANKITA@INNOVATUSLAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARTI BANSAL(ARTIBANSAL07@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL MISHRA (ANIL.MISHRA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NACHIKETA SURI(NACHIKETASURI.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999748620)(RESPONDENT) 
AMISH TANDON(AMISHTANDON@GMAIL.COM)(9899977720)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK PRATAP SINGH(ABHIPRATAP786@GMAIL.COM)(9718626286)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 FAO-110/2019 
CM APPL. 
12514/2019 
CM APPL. 
12517/2019 

USHA VAID  
V/s SHER BAHADUR YADAV 
  

PRIYABRAT SAHU, SANKALP KOHLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANKALP KOHLI()(9810157461)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 FAO-227/2020 
CM APPL. 
31575/2020 

SAUMEN RAY  
V/s SATYA NARAYAN DASGUPTA & ANR. 
  

MUKESH MOHAN, SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, BASUDEB 
BISWAS, BASUDEB BISWAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MASUDEB BISWAS(BASUDEB.BISWAS@BIBHAPARTNERS.IN)(9560481755)(PETITIONER) 
BASUDEBBISWAS(BASUDEB.BISWAS@BIBHAPARTNERS.IN)(9560481755)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL GOYAL(RAHULGOYALADV@GMAIL.COM)(9650790151)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI(KALKASDM@NIC.IN)(9654109084)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH MOHAN(ADVMUKESHGOEL123@GMAIL.COM)(9810910312)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY(SCLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818336729)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 FAO-215/2021 
CM APPL. 
30970/2021 
CM APPL. 
30971/2021 
CM APPL. 
30972/2021 
WITH FAO 216/2021 

MS. INDER PAL KAUR  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANJANA GOSAIN, LALIT VALECHA, SHELLEN KUMAR 
BAJAJ, BHAGAT SINGH, KARTIK KUMAR AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTIK KUMAR AGGARWAL(WADHWA_CO@YAHOO.CO.UK)(7011461996)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ANJANA GOSAIN(ANJANAGOSAINCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810100674)(PETITIONER) 
LALIT VALECHA(LALITVALECHA@YAHOO.COM)(9818770004)(PETITIONER) 
SHELLEN KUMAR BAJAJ(SHELLENBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811110109)(PETITIONER) 
BHAGAT SINGH(BHAGATSINGHIS@YAHOO.COM)(9810133410)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:BHAGATSINGHIS@YAHOO.COM)(9810133410)(PETITIONER)�
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13 FAO-216/2021 
CM APPL. 
30973/2021 
CM APPL. 
30974/2021 
CM APPL. 
30975/2021 

INDER PAL KAUR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANJANA GOSAIN, LALIT VALECHA, SHELLEN KUMAR 
BAJAJ, BHAGAT SINGH, KUSHAGRA PANDIT, KUSHAGRA 
PANDIT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTIK KUMAR AGGARWAL(WADHWA_CO@YAHOO.CO.UK)(7011461996)(PETITIONER) 
ANJANA GOSAIN(ANJANAGOSAINCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810100674)(PETITIONER) 
LALIT VALECHA(LALITVALECHA@YAHOO.COM)(9818770004)(PETITIONER) 
SHELLEN KUMAR BAJAJ(SHELLENBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811110109)(PETITIONER) 
BHAGAT SINGH(BHAGATSINGHIS@YAHOO.COM)(9810133410)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 FAO-191/2022 
CM APPL. 
30593/2022 

DIRECT NEWS PVT. LTD.  
V/s ASSOCIATED CORPORATE CONSULTING INDIA 
PVT. LTD. 
  

ASHISH VIRMANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CONVERGENCE LEGAL(AVIRMANI@CONVERGENCE-LEGAL.COM)(9810631642)(PETITIONER) 
SHEKHAR(SHEKHAR.AGARWAL@MCCANN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 FAO-192/2022 SMT. PAPPAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAJAN SOOD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAN SOOD, ASHIMA SOOD(RAJAN-SOOD@HOTMAIL.COM)(9311903346)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN SOOD, ASHIMA SOOD(RAJAN-SOOD@HOTMAIL.COM)(9311903346)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 FAO-231/2022 
CM APPL. 
38882/2022 

SNEH LATA @ SNEH KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, MANISH TANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH SHARMA(JITUMUKESH@YAHOO.IN)(9810719101)(PETITIONER) 
STADING(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAJLRA(KAJLARAJESH@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA(ASHUTOSH.10@YAHOO.COM)(9795952727)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 RFA-261/2020 SMT RESHAM KAUR  
V/s SMT NEETU ALIAS ANITA 
  

MOHIT CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY & YOGENDRA SINGH(MOHITCHAUDHARY2020@GMAIL.COM)(9810663997)(PETITIONER) 
MOHITCHAUDHARY(MOHITCHAUDHARY2020@GMAIL.COM,KUSHAL82KUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810074159)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK CHHAPARIA(ASHOKCHHAPARIA@GMAIL.COM)(9312209463)(RESPONDENT) 
SMT RESHAM KAUR(VARDHANGUPTA47@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMT NEETU ALIAS ANITA(ASHOKCHHAPARIA@GMAIL.COM)(9312209463)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RFA-264/2020 
WITH RFA 48/2021 

AKASHDEEP PAPERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. 
  

NITIN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITINGARG(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)(9958986363)(PETITIONER) 
KNOWLEX LAW ASSOCIATES(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)(9958986363)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH SETHI(RAMESHSETHIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811255508)(RESPONDENT) 
AKASHDEEP PAPERS PVT. LTD.(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)(9958986363)(RESPONDENT) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.(RAMESHSETHIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811255508)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 RFA-48/2021 
CM APPL. 3012/2021 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s AKASHDEEP PAPERS PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

VISHAL GOHRI, VISHAL GOHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHALGOHRI(VISHALGOHRI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9711455398)(PETITIONER) 
M/S MALHOTRA & CO(VINEETLAW@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811022277)(PETITIONER) 
M/S AKASHDDEP PAPERS PVT LTD(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)(9958986363)(RESPONDENT) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED(BHARATLAL@UIIC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED(BHARATLAL@UIIC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKASHDEEP PAPERS PRIVATE LIMITED(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AKASHDEEP PAPERS PRIVATE LIMITED(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 RFA-148/2021 
CM APPL. 8361/2021 
CM APPL. 8363/2021 
CM APPL. 
27744/2021 
CM APPL. 2016/2022 
CM APPL. 1244/2023 
 

VINAY KUMAR GUPTA   
V/s ARUN KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. 
  

VINAY KUMAR GUPTA, HARSHAVARDHAN KOTLA, KAMAL 
KUMAR, HARSHAVARDHAN KOTLA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT MADAN(MOHITADV1@ICLOUD.COM)(9810031499)(PETITIONER) 
ANKUR GOEL()(9811244145)(PETITIONER) 
KOTLA HARSHAVARDHAN(HARSHA@KHRCHAMBERS.COM)(9958400199)(PETITIONER) 
KOTLA HARSHAVARDHAN(HARSHA@KHRCHAMBERS.COM)(9958400199)(RESPONDENT) 
GOVI(GOVILPK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN GUPTA(VARUNGUPTA78@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN(VARUNGUPTA78@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARSHIT AGARWAL, AASHEESH GUPTA(KAMAL.KUMAR@KGCONSORS.COM)(9560284991)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSHA(HARSHA@KHRCHAMBERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
S GOEL (S.GOEL6@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KG CONSORSLLP(KGCONSORSLLP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KOTLA HARSHAVARDHAN , VISHAKHA GUPTA (HARSHA@KHRCHAMBERS.COM)(9958400199)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 RFA-201/2021 
CM APPL. 
12383/2021 
CM APPL. 
12387/2021 
CM APPL. 
26483/2021 
CM APPL. 
40482/2023 
WITH RFA 266/2021 

MRS. REVA VEDI & ANR.  
V/s SHRI ASHOK MURGAI & ORS. 
  

VIJAY CHANDRA JOSHI, SONIA ARORA, SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA ARORA(SONIYA.ARORA79@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP SHARMA(SANDEEPSHARMA21@GMAIL.COM)(9811022432)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK MURGAI(DRASHOK_M@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9958323807)(RESPONDENT) 
SONIA A MENON(SONIYA.ARORA79@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK MURGAI(KAWALJITKOCHAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEERA()(9810154813)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY JOSHI (ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
SONIA ARORA (SONIYA.ARORA79@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SONIA ARORA MENON(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP SHARMA (SANDEEPSHARMA21@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY CHANDRA JOSHI(ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 RFA-266/2021 
CM APPL. 
21387/2021 
CM APPL. 
21389/2021 

SH. ADITYA MURGAI  
V/s SH. ASHOK MURGAI & ORS. 
  

SANDEEP SHARMA, SANDEEP SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEPSHARMA(SANDEEPSHARMA21@GMAIL.COM)(9811022432)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT CHOUDHARY(ADV.CHOUDHARYAMIT@GMAIL.COM)(9891149413)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ(MANOJ@KARMLEGAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR ASHOK(DRASHOK_M@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 RFA-373/2021 JAKSON ENGINEERS LTD  
V/s J AND G ELECTRONICS (P) LTD 
  

LALIT MOHAN PRAMODKUMAR, J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J SAGAR()(7428982227)(PETITIONER) 
LALIT(ADVOCATELALITMOHAN@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LALIT(ADVOCATELALITMOHAN@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LALIT MOHAN PRAMODKUMAR(LALITMHN00@GMAIL.COM)(9711577098)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 RFA-65/2023 
CM APPL. 3700/2023 

SURAIYA ZABI  
V/s ABDUL HAFEEZ @ GUDDU & ANR. 
  

DINESH KUMAR TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEEMA MISHRA(DINESHTIWARI66@GMAIL.COM)(9990195020)(PETITIONER) 
QHK(QHKANDADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 RFA-319/2023 
CM APPL. 
20015/2023 

KADAM MARKETING LTD  
V/s FORETEL COMMUNICATIONS PVT. LTD. 
  

RAJESH MANCHANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANCHANDA & CO(RAJESH@MANCHANDACO.COM)(9811010461)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH (MANISH@MANCHANDACO.COM)(7703985201)(PETITIONER) 
ADV KUKREJA(ADVKUKREJA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-4943/2011 SH. SRINATH AND ORS.  
V/s DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD. 
  

VARUN PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

27 W.P.(C)-1321/2012 
WITH W.P.(C) 
4943/2011 

THE MANAGEMENT OF M/S DELHI GOLF CLUB LTD  
V/s SHRI NATH AND ORS 
  

SIDDHARTH DIAS  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

28 W.P.(C)-2657/2013 AMRIK SINGH GULATI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

GURBAKSH SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

29 W.P.(C)-5384/2013 
CM APPL. 
12046/2013 

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF WORKS, CPWD  
V/s BABU RAM & OTHERS 
  

NARESH KAUSHIK, SEWA RAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

30 W.P.(C)-8084/2014 MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR. 
  

SARFARAZ KHAN, RAJESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

31 W.P.(C)-8738/2014 
WITH W.P.(C) 
8744/2014 

EMPLOYEES P.F. ORGANISATION  
V/s M/S CREATIVE INTERNATIONAL & ANR 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, SHIVANATH MAHANTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

32 W.P.(C)-8744/2014 EMPLOYEES P.F. ORGANISATION  
V/s M/S ETOILE CREATIONS & ANR 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, SHIVANATH MAHANTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

33 W.P.(C)-4628/2015 RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS.  
V/s AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR RAHEJA, VAIBHAV KALRA, PANKAJ 
KUMAR JAISWAL, RAJIV AGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR JAISWAL(PANKAJJAISWAL178@GMAIL.COM)(9899632810)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-9924/2015 
CM APPL. 
24094/2015 

AIR INDIA LIMITED  
V/s AIRPORT EMPLOYEES UNION (REGD.) AND ANR 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, AMIT KUMAR MISHRA, SUNDER LAL 
SHARMA, RANJAN JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL (ANUJAGGARWALCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT KUMAR MISHRA(SHARMA.AJAY44@YMAIL.COM)(9643396233)(PETITIONER) 
SUNDER LAL SHARMA(LEGALEXPERTINDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9312231850)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-10394/2015 RAM DULARE GIRI  
V/s M/S DHIR INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. & ANR 
  

V.N. JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

36 CM APPL. 
44795/2021(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 
44796/2021 
In W.P.(C)-
2112/2016(Disposed 
off case) 

ALL INDIA GENERAL MAZDOOR TRADE UNION & 
ORS.  
V/s M/S RANU TROL INDUSTRIAL LTD. 
  

GYAN PRAKASH SINGH, TK PRADHAN, SIV SAGAR 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIV SAGAR SHARMA()(7835929688)(PETITIONER) 
CHAMAN MAHAJAN()(9810133160)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-10345/2016 
CM APPL. 
40687/2016 

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE  
V/s M/S EVERSHINE HOUSEKEEPING SERVICES & 
ANR 
  

KESHAV MOHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

38 W.P.(C)-6423/2017 
CM APPL. 
26600/2017 

RAMPUR ENGINEERING CO LTD  
V/s THE CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND 
COMMISSIONER & ANR 
  

KESHAV MOHAN, BRAJA BANDHU PRADHAN, SANDEEP 
DAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRAJA BANDHU PRADHAN(PRADHANANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9891351195)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-8499/2017 
CM APPL. 
35023/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 
10657/2017 

MANAGEMENT OF CPWD THROUGH EXECUTIVE 
ENGINEER  
V/s KAPIL DEV PRASAD 
  

RUCHIR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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40 W.P.(C)-10657/2017 DIRECTOR GENERAL OF WORKS CPWD  
V/s V. BALAMURLI KRISHNA & 268 ORS 
  

BHARATHI RAJU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

41 W.P.(C)-10897/2017 
CM APPL. 
44619/2017 

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EPFO THROUGH A. 
P. F. C. DELHI (SOUTH)  
V/s M/S B4 SECURITY PVT. LTD. 
  

VINAY KUMAR BHASIN, SATPAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

42 W.P.(C)-10445/2018 SMT. PASHPATI  
V/s THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CPWD 
  

RISHI JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI JAIN()(9811848738)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-12841/2018 RAJU PRADHAN  
V/s M/S D.P. ELECTRICALS PVT. LTD. 
  

ANANT KUMAR HAJELAY, MANISH SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH SHUKLA()(9999070992)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT KUMAR HAJELAY(ANANTHAJELAY@GMAIL.COM)(9910985431)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-8561/2019 
CM APPL. 
35408/2019 

MR. RAKESH SAHAJWANI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

AMIT KUMAR, MOHIT TANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT TANEJA()(7838971053)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT KUMAR(AMITRAIST942@GMAIL.COM)(8076657127)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-1511/2020 SMT. MEHENDERI DEVI  
V/s CHAIRMAN/PRINCIPAL, M/S LAL BAHADUR 
SHASTRI SMARAK (JAVM) 
  

AMIT PRAKASH SHAHI, R S JENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S JENA()(9811575947)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT PRAKASH SHAHI(AMITPRAKASHSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)(9582695868)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-10855/2020 DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION   
V/s SH. SURESH KUMAR 
  

ADITI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITI GUPTA(ADITIGUPTA29@GMAIL.COM)(9811046710)(PETITIONER) 
SH. SURESH KUMAR()(9050300791)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-3774/2021 UPDATER SERVICES PVT LTD  
V/s EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION & 
ANR. 
  

SUGAM KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUGAMJHA(SUGAM_JHA@YAHOO.COM)(9716356334)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP KUMAR MAHAPATRA(SUGAM_JHA@YAHOO.COM)(9716356334)(PETITIONER) 
K P MAVI AND ASSOCIAATES(KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810435717)(RESPONDENT) 
UPDATER SERVICES PVT LTD(SUGAMJHA@AVIDLEGAL.IN)(9716356334)(RESPONDENT) 
THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER (REVENUE, BENEFITS AND 
LEGAL)(KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810437717)(RESPONDENT) 
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION(KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810435717)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-9716/2021 
CM APPL. 
29982/2021 
CM APPL. 
29983/2021 

ASHOK SINGH  
V/s M/S LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI SMARK 
  

ANANT KUMAR HAJELAY, YUGANSH MITTAL, YUGANSH 
MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIKA MITTAL()(9811283331)(PETITIONER) 
I B SSCHOOL(IBSSCHOLL2@GMAIL.COM, IBSSCHOOL@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANANT KUMAR HAJELAY(ANANTHAJELAY@GMAIL.COM)(9910985431)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-11381/2022 
CM APPL. 
33499/2022 

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES, EMPLOYEES 
PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION THROUGH ITS 
REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
(NORTH)  
V/s M/S. TRACKON COURIER INDIA PVT. LTD. 
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR 
  

SANDEEP VISHNU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP VISHNU (SANDEEPVISHNU2001@YAHOO.COM)(9810394594)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP VISHNU (SANDEEPVISHNU2001@YAHOO.COM)(9810394594)(PETITIONER) 
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TRACKON COURIER INDIA PVT. LTD(CUSTOMERCARE@TRACKON.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

50 W.P.(C)-1765/2023 
CM APPL. 6730/2023 

M/S METRO PLUS LIFE STYLE  
V/s SH. PRABHAT KUMAR 
  

VISHNU SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHNU SHARMA (ADVOCATEVISHNU@YAHOO.IN)(9873181685)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAT KUMAR ()(9810946948)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-4055/2023 
CM APPL. 
15847/2023 

M/S ANAND BROTHERS  
V/s SHRI ARUN SHARMA 
  

GURBIR SINGH CHARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G.S. CHARYA(GURBIRCHARYA@GMAIL.COM)(9810083261)(PETITIONER) 
ARNOSH (ARONSHARMALOGIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811599424)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-5115/2023 
CM APPL. 
20018/2023 
CM APPL. 
20019/2023 

MR. VIJAY SHEKHAR   
V/s BROADCAST INITIATIVES LIMITED.(LIVE INDIA) 
& ORS. 
  

JANENDER KUMAR CHUMBAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SRIHARSH N BUNDEJA()(9990474277)(PETITIONER) 
INFO LIVE INDIA(INFO@LIVEINIDA.TV, PROSPERITYUSER@GMAIL.COM, MAYANK@MANUVIDHISHALA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

53 W.P.(C)-9608/2015 
CM APPL. 
22733/2015 
CM APPL. 3693/2016 
CM APPL. 
24781/2017 
CM APPL. 
18537/2020 

MUNISH KUMAR & ORS  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. & ANR 
  

BHAVIKA KOHLI, A K ROY, ARJUN HARKAULI, RAJESH 
KUMAR CHAURASIA AND CO, SK SINGH, BABU RAM, 
SANJOY GHOSE, NAMAN JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJOY GHOSE(SANOYCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811118889)(PETITIONER) 
NAMANJAIN(NAMANJ2.15.ND@GMAIL.COM)(8860839567)(PETITIONER) 
MR. DINESH C PANDEY(ADV.DCPANDEY@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR. A K ROY(ADVOCATE_AKROY@YAHOO.COM)(9811678928)(RESPONDENT) 
O P ASSOCIATES(OPASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810261634)(RESPONDENT) 
BHAVIKA KOHLI(ADVBHAVIKAKOHLI@GMAIL.COM)(9911133838)(PETITIONER) 
BABU RAM(BABURAM187@GMAIL.COM)(9999569974)(PETITIONER) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

54 W.P.(C)-1516/2012 
CM APPL. 3364/2012 
WITH W.P.(C) 
4554/2012 

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/s SATYAWAN 
  

UDAY N TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

55 W.P.(C)-4554/2012 SATYAWAN  
V/s DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
  

ANIL MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

56 W.P.(C)-6913/2014 
WITH W.P.(C) 
6915/2014 

SHUKLA NAND SAMWAL  
V/s M/S ROYAL AIRWAYS 
  

MEGHNA, BHAVYA SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

57 W.P.(C)-6915/2014 PREM PRAKASH  
V/s M/S ROYAL AIRWAYS 
  

MEGHNA, BHAVYA SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

58 W.P.(C)-1632/2015 
CM APPL. 
17253/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 
5606/2018 

M/S TRIVENI ENGINEERING & INDUSTIRES LTD.  
V/s BRIJLAL 
  

ATUL T. N., ANIL KUMAR HAJELAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR HAJELAY()(9810134489)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-5606/2018 MR. BRIJ LAL  
V/s M/S TRIVENI ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 
 
  

ANIL KR HAJELAY  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KR HAJELAY()(9810134489)(PETITIONER) 

 

60 W.P.(C)-220/2018 SMT. VALSALA VASUDEVAN  
V/s M/S SAINI CO-OPERTIVE T AND C SOCIETY 
LIMITED 
  

ROOPLI CHATURVEDI, ANUJ KUMAR RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ KUMAR RANJAN()(9289874307)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-1867/2018 
CM APPL. 
14193/2018 

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES EMPLOYEES P F 
ORGANISATION  
V/s ASIA INVESTMENT PVT LTD 
  

PADMANBHAN ASSOCI, RASHMI MALHOTRA, 
INDERJEERT SIDHU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDERJEERT SIDHU()(9810587998)(PETITIONER) 
INDERJEERT SIDHU()(9810587998)(PETITIONER) 
RASHMI MALHOTRA(FAIRTRADEPRACTICES@GMAIL.COM)(9818539397)(PETITIONER) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-3687/2018 BHARAT KUMAR GARDNER (MALI)  
V/s NEW DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL 
  

AMIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SINGH()(9871020911)(PETITIONER) 

 

63 W.P.(C)-5641/2018 
CM APPL. 2065/2019 

SURENDER PRASAD SHAH  
V/s MANAGEMENT OF M/S PTC INDUSTRIES LTD 
AND ORS 
  

SURESH CHANDRA MISHRA, GHANSHYAM SHARMA, 
SARFARAZ KHAN (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARFARAZ KHAN (DHCLSC)()(9899140169)(PETITIONER) 
SURESH CHANDRA MISHRA()(9450362743)(RESPONDENT) 
GHANSHYAM SHARMA(LAW.SHARMACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9716662014)(RESPONDENT) 
GHANSHYAM SHARMA(LAW.SHARMACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9716662014)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-5652/2018 RAMESH  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

RAJENDER YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJENDER YADAV()(9868506580)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR COMPLIANCE 

65 RFA-169/2020 DAVINDER KAUR  
V/s ABHISHEK SANSI & ANR 
  

V P RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

66 CM APPL. 
15403/2018 
In W.P.(C)-
3734/2013 

M/S INDRAPRASHTA GAS LIMITED  
V/s ABDUL HAFEEZ KHAN 
  

RAAVI BIRBAL & ROHIT SINGH, SUNIL DWIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL DWIVEDI()(9582484003)(PETITIONER) 
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                     COURT NO. 25  
                 HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA   
 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc  
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 BAIL APPLN.-2581/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20581/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20582/2023 

SUMIT  
V/s STATE 
  

ANANT SINGH MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANTAM LEGAL(ANANT@ANANTAMLEGAL.COM)(9999998560)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR 
BAGH-648/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 567/2021 FILED BY SAGAR YADAV (DISPOSED ON 
: 30-APR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 984/2020 FILED BY SAGAR YADAV (DISPOSED ON 
: 22-MAY-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2196/2020 FILED BY ABHISHEK @ LOVE 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-AUG-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-648/2018) 

FOR ADMISSION 

2 CRL.M.C.-879/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3591/2020 
CRL.M.A. 3592/2020 

M/S ADHIKARI CONSTRUCTION  
V/s M/S MAX ENGINEERING & 
MARKETING 
  

SEEMA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEEMA SINGH()(8505902233)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 CRL.M.C.-2990/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11220/2023 

SHASHI LATA SINGH  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) 
AND ANR. 
  

DIVYESH PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM PRATAP SINGH 
(SOMVANSHIVIKRAM@GMAIL.COM)(9319635474)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI 
BAGH-114/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 2212/2023 FILED BY SHASHI LATA SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 18-SEP-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2207/2023 FILED BY JYOTI BHUSHAN SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 18-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUNJABI BAGH-114/2023) 

4 W.P.(CRL)-1294/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12200/2023 

SHIV SINGH MEENA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

SOBHA RANI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOBHA GUPTA (AMOD.KUMAR7804@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(WAZIRABAD-782/2021) 
CRL.REV.P. 401/2023 FILED BY AMRIT MEENA (D. OF 
HEARING : 23-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(WAZIRABAD-782/2021) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 BAIL APPLN.-1882/2023 KK SHARMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VISHESH WADHWA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K. WADHWA AND 
ASSOCIATES(VWLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9891551234)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CIVIL LINES-125/2023) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc�
mailto:harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in�
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KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

6 CRL.A.-470/2009 FAIMUD  
V/s STATE (NCT) OF DELHI 
  

SUMEET VERMA (DHCLSC), R.N. 
VATS`, SM CHOPRA (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-74/2007) 

7 CRL.A.-554/2009 ISRAEL  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

NAVIN SHARMA, ANURAG K ANDLEY, 
M.L. YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG K ANDLEY(ANURAGANDLEY93@GMAIL.COM)(9654419650)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREET VIHAR-569/2004) 

8 CRL.A.-733/2009 
WITH CRL.A. 554/2009 

JABUL  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

MOHAMMED SHAMIKH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREET VIHAR-23/2006) 

9 CRL.A.-45/2010 VED PRAKASH MAURYA  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

RS SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-87/2006) 

10 CRL.A.-578/2010 BEER SINGH  
V/s CBI 
  

SONIA MATHUR, ANSHU MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 CRL.M.C.-2857/2018 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 725/2018 
CRL.REV.P. 801/2018 

MADHU TANEJA  
V/s SANJAY TANEJA & ORS 
  

VIBHOR GARG, J C MAHINDRO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J C MAHINDRO()(9810138091)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CRL.REV.P.-725/2018 
CRL.M.A. 30674/2018 

SANJAY TANEJA  
V/s MADHU TANEJA 
  

VIBHOR GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOR GARG()(9811352998)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CRL.REV.P.-801/2018 
CRL.M.A. 32201/2018 

SMT. MADHU TANEJA & ANOTHER  
V/s SHRI SANJAY TANEJA 
  

VIBHOR GARG, J.C. MAHINDRO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.C. MAHINDRO()(9810138091)(PETITIONER) 
VIBHOR GARG(VIBHOR@BAVLEGAL.IN)(9811352998)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CRL.M.C.-162/2020 MURASHIRA  
V/s STATE 
  

SUNIL TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL TIWARI()(9899335023)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHANDNI MAHAL-73/2016) 

15 CRL.M.C.-1185/2020 
CRL.M.A. 4609/2020 

PROMILA CHHABRA  
V/s MANISH MALHOTRA 
  

HARKAMALJEET KAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARKAMALJEET KAUR()(8700420301)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CRL.M.C.-1356/2020 PRAKASH PAWAR & ORS  
V/s THE STATE & ANR 
  

BIMAL KUMAR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIMAL KUMAR MISHRA()(9871827330)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JANAKPURI-1438/2014) 

17 CRL.M.C.-1374/2020 KAMLESH KUMAR AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAHUL PARASHAR, LATIKA 
CHOUDHURY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LATIKA CHOUDHURY()(9899194099)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL 
PARASHAR(RAHULPARASHAR1990@YAHOO.CO.IN)(8527331369)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAYAPURI-
308/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 4869/2018 FILED BY KAMLESH KUMAR AGGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-SEP-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5617/2019 FILED BY LOKESH GARG (DISPOSED ON : 
29-NOV-19 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAYAPURI-308/2015) 

18 CRL.M.C.-1488/2020 
CRL.M.A. 7051/2020 

NIMIT JAIN  
V/s ASHOK KANODIA & ANR 
  

FANISH K. JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FANISH K. JHA(FANISHKJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811143749)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.M.C.-1650/2020 
CRL.M.A. 10894/2020 
CRL.M.A. 16374/2020 

RAKESH BHARTI MITTAL & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GNCT) OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

ABHINAV SEKHRI, ABHINAV SEKHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV SEKHRI, SIDDHARTH 
SATIJA(ABHINAVSEKHRI@GMAIL.COM)(8826571429)(PETITIONER) 
ABHINAV SEKHRI, SIDDHARTH 
SATIJA(ABHINAVSEKHRI@GMAIL.COM)(8826571429)(PETITIONER) 
ABHINAVSEKHRI(ABHINAVSEKHRI@GMAIL.COM)(8826571429)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
INYAT RAI BHARTI 
MITTAL(INAYATRAI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999393846)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
INAYAT RAI BHARTI 
MITTAL(INAYATRAI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999393846)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH BHARTI MITTAL(ABHINAVSEKHRI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INAYAT RAI BHARTI MITTAL(INAYATRAI@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATE (GNCT) OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAVSEKHRI(ABHINAVSEKHRI@GMAIL.COM)(8826571429)(PETITIONER) 
ABHINAV SEKHARI, SIDDHARTH 
SATIJA(ABHINAVSEKHRI@GMAIL.COM)(8826571429)(PETITIONER) 
RYTIM VOHRA(RYTIMVOHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHRMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANAK 
PURA-125/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 2774/2023 FILED BY RAJIT BHARTI MITTAL & ORS. 
(D. OF HEARING : 11-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANAK PURA-125/2017) 

20 CRL.M.C.-2555/2020 
CRL.M.A. 18118/2020 

KRISCO MEDIA FZC & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

JATIN ZAVERI, JATIN ZAVERI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN ZAVERI(JHAVERIASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810156642)(PETITIONER) 
JATIN ZAVERI(JHAVERIASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810156642)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
TELEONE CONSUMERS PRODUCTS (P) LTD(DS@TELESHOP.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KRISCO MEDIA FZC & ANR.(KRISCOMEDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT JUMANI (AMIT@KRISCOUAE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF 
DELHI(DSCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TELEONE CONSUMERS PRODUCT (P) 
LTD.(DS@TELESHOP.IN)(310288802)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANI BAGH-80/2020) 

21 CRL.M.C.-627/2023 
CRL.M.A. 2423/2023 

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SHOEB SAIFI & ORS. 
  

ABDUL KADIR, AYODHYA PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AYODHAYA PRASAD(AYODHAYA@PRASADINDIA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
LAVI(ADVOCATELAVI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAKIL AHMAD(ADVSAKILAHMAD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MP@LEGALAXIS(MP@LEGALAXIS.NET)()(RESPONDENT) 
LALIT(LALIT9910592245@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ(MANOJC.CHAUHAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDAN BHATIA(CICERO@CICEROFIRM.IN)(7065970666)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ JEET(MANOJJEET93@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDAN BHATIA(CHANDAN_BHATIA2009@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JYOTI MEHRA(JYOTIMEHRA17@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAGAN GUPTA(ADVGAGANGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ABDUL KADIR (KADIRABDUL4292@GMAIL.COM)(8287776656)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN 
PURA-66/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 2726/2020 FILED BY SHOEB SAIFI (DISPOSED ON 
: 17-SEP-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 439/2021 FILED BY IMRAN ALI (DISPOSED ON : 
19-MAR-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-66/2020) 

22 CRL.M.C.-2043/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7752/2023 

GULRATAN KOHLI  
V/s GURMEET SINGH SALUJA 
  

AKSHAT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKUNJ PURI(NIKUNJPURI1986@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AKSHAT GUPTA(AKSHATGUPTA1@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
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23 CRL.M.C.-2292/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8638/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8640/2023 

MRS. SHILPA AGARWAL  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ASHUTOSH THAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH THAKUR(ASHU2638@GMAIL.COM)(9717284820)(PETITIONER) 
ASHUTOSH THAKUR(ASHU2638@GMAIL.COM)(9717284820)(PETITIONER) 
ASHUTOSH THAKUR(ASHU2638@GMAIL.COM)(9717284820)(PETITIONER) 
ASHUTOSH THAKUR (ASHU2698@GMAIL.COM)(9717284820)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(DEFENCE 
COLONY-77/2012) 
BAIL APPLN. 174/2013 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR AGGARWAL 
& ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 23-APR-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 234/2015 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR AGARWAL & 
ORS (DISPOSED ON : 29-JUL-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DEFENCE COLONY-77/2012) 

24 CRL.M.C.-2462/2023 RAHUL SHARMA  
V/s STATE AND ORS. 
  

KAPIL MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL MADAN (KAMDAN@KMALAWOFFICE.COM)(9971305252)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJINDER NAGAR-176/2022) 

25 CRL.M.C.-3188/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11936/2023 

RITU ARORA @ RETU  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

SANJAY RATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

26 CRL.REV.P.-421/2018 
CRL.M.A. 9274/2018 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 528/2018 

PRAMOD KUMAR SAXENA  
V/s STATE OF GOVT OF NCT DELHI 
  

S K SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K SHARMA()(9711480554)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(R.K.PURAM-
609/1999) 
CRL.M.C. 1260/2002 FILED BY PRAMOD KUMAR SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-NOV-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3571/2000 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR TOMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-AUG-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1862/2001 FILED BY PRAMOD KUMAR SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-AUG-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1482/2002 FILED BY DEEPALI SAXENA (DISPOSED 
ON : 10-MAY-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2529/2002 FILED BY J.K.SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 
09-AUG-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4126/2002 FILED BY DEEPALI SAXENA (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-SEP-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3209/2003 FILED BY YARASRAM UPADHAYAY 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-NOV-03 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 528/2018 FILED BY J K SHARMA (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(R.K.PURAM-609/1999) 

27 CRL.REV.P.-528/2018 
CRL.M.A. 11149/2018 
CRL.M.A. 11151/2018 

J K SHARMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS 
  

S K SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K SHARMA()(9711480554)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(R.K.PURAM-
609/1999) 
CRL.M.C. 1260/2002 FILED BY PRAMOD KUMAR SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-NOV-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3571/2000 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR TOMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-AUG-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1862/2001 FILED BY PRAMOD KUMAR SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-AUG-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1482/2002 FILED BY DEEPALI SAXENA (DISPOSED 
ON : 10-MAY-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2529/2002 FILED BY J.K.SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 
09-AUG-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4126/2002 FILED BY DEEPALI SAXENA (DISPOSED 
ON : 23-SEP-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3209/2003 FILED BY YARASRAM UPADHAYAY 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-NOV-03 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 421/2018 FILED BY PRAMOD KUMAR SAXENA (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(R.K.PURAM-609/1999) 

28 CRL.REV.P.-601/2018 REMAL DASS DUDEJA  
V/s THE STATE & ANR 
  

REVISIONIST IN-PERSON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
REVISIONIST IN-PERSON()(9213731054)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI 
MANDI-15/2013) 
CRL.M.C. 2319/2017 FILED BY REMAL DASS DUDEJA 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-SEP-18 ) 
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CRL.M.C. 2618/2017 FILED BY REMAL DASS DUDEJA 
(DISPOSED ON : 14-JUL-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-15/2013) 

29 CRL.REV.P.-728/2018 OM PRAKASH SHARMA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

SINGHAL & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SINGHAL & ASSOCIATES()(9971092084)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CRL.REV.P.-890/2018 
CRL.M.A. 34099/2018 
CRL.M.A. 3733/2020 

SASWATI MUKHERJEE  
V/s MR. PRASANTA MUKHERJEE 
  

ANURAG PANDEY, SANJAY KUMAR 
SHUKLA, AJOY KUMAR GHOSH, UPMA 
SHRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJOY KUMAR GHOSH()(9711168201)(PETITIONER) 
UPMA SHRIVASTAVA()(8826377226)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
SHUKLA(SANJAYSHUKLA84.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9711067747)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CRL.REV.P.-918/2018 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 919/2018 

M/S HOPE LIFE SCIENCES & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

AJAY KHATANA, ANJUM KUMAR WITH CRL.REV.163/2018 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJUM KUMAR()(9312288513)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 CRL.REV.P.-919/2018 M/S HOPE LIFE SCIENCES & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

AJAY KHATANA, ANJUM KUMAR WITH CRL.REV.163/2018 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJUM KUMAR()(9312288513)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 CRL.REV.P.-1084/2018 
CRL.M.A. 17675/2022 

SUDHIR GOEL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR 
  

KUMUD L DAS, BHUPESH NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMUD L DAS()(9868438241)(PETITIONER) 
LOKESH SHARMA(LOKESHSHARMADHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ICON OF HUMANITY(INFO@ICONOFHUMANTIY.COM)(9210066504)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 CRL.REV.P.-165/2023 
CRL.M.A. 4163/2023 
CRL.M.A. 6169/2023 

VIJAY JHA  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

RAJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR AMIT(AMITLAWHOUSE@GMAIL.COM)(8851425623)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR AMIT(AMITLAWHOUSE@GMAIL.COM)(8851425623)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
POOJA FINLEASE LTD.()(9717171117)(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR AMIT(AMITLAWHOUSE@GMAIL.COM)(8851425623)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR AMIT(AMITLAWHOUSE@GMAIL.COM)(8851425623)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT JAIN(ANKITJAIN9591@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT JAIN(ANKITJAIN9591@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(CRL)-2301/2015 
CRL.M.A. 15114/2015 

JAGMOHAN GARG & ORS  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

ARVIND THAPLIYAL WITH CRLW 1039/2015 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 1650/2015 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC 
OFFENCE WING-331/2014) 
W.P.(CRL) 1039/2015 FILED BY JIGNESH PRAKSH SHAH 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1902/2015 FILED BY JIGNESH PRAKASH SHAH 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1557/2015 FILED BY JIGNESH PRAKASH SHAH 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-AUG-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1650/2015 FILED BY JAGMOHAN GARG & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1078/2016 FILED BY ANJANI JAGDISH SINHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-MAY-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 456/2021 FILED BY NATIONAL SPOT EXCHANGE 
LIMITED (DISPOSED ON : 25-APR-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-331/2014) 
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36 W.P.(CRL)-92/2023 
CRL.M.A. 858/2023 

BRIJ BHUSHAN GUPTA  
V/s STATE 
  

MANISH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC 
OFFENCE WING-165/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1303/2021 FILED BY DR. ASHISH NAITHANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-SEP-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2060/2021 FILED BY RYNE WELFARE ASSOCIATION 
(REGD.) (D. OF HEARING : 07-NOV-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1848/2023 FILED BY MANMOHAN BANSAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 18-OCT-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3297/2020 FILED BY ASHISH NAITHANI 
(DISPOSED ON : 25-NOV-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-165/2018) 

37 W.P.(CRL)-141/2023 
CRL.M.A. 1289/2023 

GAURAV BHAYANA & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK GROVER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK GROVER(ABHISHEK.GROVER92@GMAIL.COM)(9999019898)(PETITIONER) 
VEENA CARDIOSTEMS(VEENACARDIOSTEMS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NORTH AVENUE-23/2018) 

38 W.P.(CRL)-204/2023 SHRI SARTAZ KHAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

VIBHOR VERDHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOR VERDHAN(VIBHOR_VERDHAN@YAHOO.COM)(9711961483)(PETITIONER) 
S M SHIVA(SMSHIVA24102GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-
359/2015) 
W.P.(CRL) 379/2016 FILED BY SARTAZ KHAN (DISPOSED ON : 
26-APR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1452/2017 FILED BY SARTAZ KHAN & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 05-SEP-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-359/2015) 

39 W.P.(CRL)-285/2023 SH. RAMESH CHANDER GUPTA & 
ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SHUBHAM GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LITLEGAL(INFO@LITELEGAL.IN)(9811180270)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GREATER KAILASH-131/2022) 

40 W.P.(CRL)-775/2023 JOSE INACIO COTA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

SAURAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARPIT BATRA(ADVOCATE@ARPITBATRA.COM)(9911111176)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CRL.M.A. 16928/2023(CM For 
Restoration) 
In W.P.(CRL)-1350/2023(Disposed 
off case) 

AMAR PAL  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SIDDHARTH YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH YADAV (SIDDHARTHYADAV21@GMAIL.COM)(9899284083)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH YADAV(SIDDHARTHYADAV21@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM 
VIHAR-560/2008) 
CRL.L.P. 304/2012 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED ON : 11-OCT-
13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 534/2022 FILED BY AMAR PAL (DISPOSED ON : 28-
APR-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 144/2023 FILED BY AMAR PAL (DISPOSED ON : 14-
FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-560/2008) 

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 

42 CRL.REV.P.-287/2018 NIKHIL KUMAR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

PUNEET KUMAR, SUMANT 
BHARADWAJ, PARMIL KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARMIL KUMAR()(9582062598)(PETITIONER) 
SUMANT BHARADWAJ 
(SUMANTBHARADWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811206116)(RESPONDENT) 
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FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

43 CRL.M.C.-3219/2010 
CRL.M.A. 16124/2010 
CRL.M.A. 17092/2010 
CRL.M.A. 7723/2011 

K.BALASARASWATHI  
V/s STATE 
  

KAUSHAL & ASSOCIATES, 
PETITIONER IN-PERSON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-276/2010) 

44 CRL.M.C.-4406/2019 NEELAM WALIA  
V/s SANJAY WALIA 
  

SURABHI ARORA, SUMIT CHANDER, 
SATAKSHI SOOD, BIHU SHARMA 

PH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIHU SHARMA()(9818144136)(PETITIONER) 
SURABHI ARORA(LEGISCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(8447852003)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT CHANDER(LAWINTELLECT.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9310024126)(PETITIONER) 
SATAKSHI SOOD(SATAKSHI@AMALTASLAW.IN)(8278812103)(PETITIONER) 
SATAKSHI SOOD(SATAKSHI@AMALTASLAW.IN)(8278812103)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 CRL.M.C.-1259/2020 NITIN  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

NAVAL KAUTSA, P.K. SHRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P.K. SHRIVASTAVA()(9312316830)(PETITIONER) 
NAVAL KAUTSA(NAVALSHARMA1974@GMAIL.COM)(8744863550)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-1003/2015) 

46 CRL.M.C.-2554/2020 
CRL.M.A. 18088/2020 
CRL.M.A. 12368/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12407/2023 

NAVAL KISHORE  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ARPIT VERMA, ANUJ KUMAR ARYA, 
ARPIT VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJARYA(ADV.ANUJARYA@GMAIL.COM)(9868031761)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ ARYA & ASSOCIATES(ADV.ANUJARYA@GMAIL.COM)(9868031761)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ARPIT VERMA & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.ARPITVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9990055878)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL(ANILHANDAINDIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARPIT VERMA(ADV.ARPITVERMA@GAMIL.COM)(6660055878)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ARPIT VERMA(ADV.ARPITVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9990055878)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DARYA GANJ-243/2020) 

47 CRL.REV.P.-1171/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50473/2018 
CRL.M.A. 50475/2018 

SMT. RESHMA CHOUDHARY  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

ANUPRIYA YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUPRIYA YADAV()(9990634324)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 W.P.(CRL)-1260/2010 
CRL.M.A. 14143/2010 
CRL.M.A. 16423/2010 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2564/2019 

ICICI BANK LTD.  
V/s STATE 
  

RAJESH MAHAJAN, MADHAV 
KHURANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHAKARPUR-678/2010) 
W.P.(CRL) 2564/2019 FILED BY SIDDHARTH PAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-678/2010) 

49 W.P.(CRL)-2564/2019 
CRL.M.A. 35649/2019 

SIDDHARTH PAL  
V/s STATE 
  

MADHAV KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHAV KHURANA()(9910630208)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHAKARPUR-678/2010) 
W.P.(CRL) 1260/2010 FILED BY ICICI BANK LTD. (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-678/2010) 

50 W.P.(CRL)-3091/2015 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 3092/2015 

SHER SINGH  
V/s THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR KAKKAR, S.K 
KAKKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV KUMAR 
KAKKAR(KAKKAR_KOMAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810310609)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV KR. KAKKAR (KAKKAR_KOMAL@YAHOO.CO.IN) PETN 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP 
NAGAR-701/2015) 
W.P.(CRL) 3092/2015 FILED BY SHER SINGH (D. OF HEARING 
: 24-AUG-23 ) 
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J P SINGH (MANOJDAHIYA17@GMAIL.COM) R-2  
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-701/2015) 

51 W.P.(CRL)-3092/2015 
CRL.M.A. 18939/2015 
CRL.M.A. 339/2016 

SHER SINGH  
V/s THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR KAKKAR, S.K 
KAKKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV KUMAR 
KAKKAR(KAKKAR_KOMAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810310609)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP 
NAGAR-70/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 2067/2016 FILED BY VIJAY SHARMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-FEB-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-70/2015) 

 
 
 
 
 
                 COURT NO. 51 
                 HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU 
 
 

NOTE: “NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1  
 
MEETING NO.  2512 822 1186. 
 

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

bhupesh.kumar@dhc.nic.in  
   
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 38293/2022 
In RC.REV.-145/2022 

ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s ALOK MALANI 
  

SONALI MALHOTRA, ASHESH LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL MALHOTRA & SONALI 
MALHOTRA(SUNILMALHOTRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818024129)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL MALHOTRA & SONALI 
MALHOTRA(SUNILMALHOTRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810006974)(PETITIONER) 
ASHESH LAL(ASHESHLAL@YMAIL.COM)(9999905857)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL(SUNILMALHOTRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL MALHOTRA(SANCHITA@SONALIMALHOTRA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ASHE(ASHESHLAL@YMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

2 RC.REV.-13/2023 LACHO DEVI  
V/s NASIR AHMED 
  

JAI RAM GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI RAM GARG (ADVJAIRAM9@GMAIL.COM)(9811033341)(PETITIONER) 
MADHUKAR LAW FIRM()(9891296488)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-2360/2023 
CM APPL. 16757/2023 

PRABHAT KIRAN BUILDING 
OWNERS ASSOCIATION REGD  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY AND ORS & ORS. 
 
 
  

AMIR ZORAWAR SINGH PASRICH, 
SUBAS CHANDRA ACHARYA 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBAS CHANDRA 
ACHARYA(ACHARYALAWPARTNERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810610258)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUBASH CHANDER 
GUPTA(ACHARYALAWPARTNERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810610258)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBER (DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANSALAPI(INFO@ANSALAPI.COM, CUSTOMERCARE@ANSALAPI.COM, 
SATNAMCS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMIR ZORAWAR SINGH PASRICH(AMIR@PASRICH.COM)(9818249584)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-6744/2023 
CM APPL. 26383/2023 
CM APPL. 26384/2023 

GANESH VENKATRAMAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

NEMI NATH CHATURVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEMI NATH 
CHATURVEDI(NEMINATHCHATURVEDI.NNC@GMAIL.COM)(9818505074)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, DDA CHAMBERS(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123070466)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 LA.APP.-213/2017 
CM APPL. 24173/2017 

GIANI (SINCE DECEASED THR HIS 
LEGAL HEIRS) & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

D R TOMAR, SUMAN CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 LA.APP.-229/2018 
CM APPL. 50549/2018 
WITH LA.APP. 232/2018 
LA.APP. 231/2018 

KUSUM LATA SINGAL  
V/s UNION OF INIDA & ANR 
  

KAMAL BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL BANSAL()(9810911743)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 LA.APP.-231/2018 
CM APPL. 50959/2018 

ANAND PRAKASH SINGAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

KAMAL BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL BANSAL()(9810911743)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 LA.APP.-232/2018 
CM APPL. 50967/2018 

ANAND PRAKASH SINGAL & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

ASHISH KUMAR, KAMAL BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL BANSAL()(9810911743)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH KUMAR(EFILING@JURISPERITUS.COM)(9953253678)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 RC.REV.-250/2019 
CAV 430/2019 
CM APPL. 19211/2019 
CM APPL. 19212/2019 

FAISAL BEG  
V/s FAIZUNNISA & ORS 
  

SHADMAN AHMED, FAIZUNNISA IN 
PERSON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHADMAN AHMED()(9999841848)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 RC.REV.-286/2019 
CM APPL. 21512/2019 
CM APPL. 50029/2019 
CM APPL. 42476/2022 
CM APPL. 19550/2023 
WITH RC.REV. 288/2019 

HARI KISHAN ANIL KUMAR  
V/s VINOD KUMAR ARORA & ANR 
  

KAMAL KHURANA, MANU NAYAR, 
KAMAL KHURANA 

AT 03:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU NAYAR()(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
MANU NAYAR()(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
MANU NAYAR(MANU_NAYAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
MAHESH(MAHESHKUMARDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
INDER(INDERLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL KHURANA(KAMALKHURANA_ADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891508216)(PETITIONER) 
MANU NAYAR & CO(LAWMANUNAYAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL 
KHURANA(KAMALKHURANA_ADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891508216)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 RC.REV.-288/2019 
CM APPL. 21721/2019 
CM APPL. 50028/2019 
CM APPL. 41822/2022 
CM APPL. 19525/2023 

RAJIV KUMAR SANJIV KUMAR  
V/s VINOD KUMAR ARORA & ANR 
  

DIVYA GARG, KAMAL KHURANA, 
WITHOUT GENERATE, MANU NAYAR, 
KAMAL KHURANA 

AT 03:00 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE()(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
MANU NAYAR()(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
MANU NAYAR(MANU_NAYAR@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811331106)(PETITIONER) 
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INDER(INDERLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MANU NAYAR(LAWMANUNAYAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL KHURANA()(9891508216)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMAL 
KHURANA(KAMALKHURANA_ADV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891508216)(RESPONDENT) 

12 RC.REV.-583/2019 
CM APPL. 44175/2019 

SHIV MANDIR DHARAM SHALA 
RAJPUTAN (GOMEL KSHATRIYA) 
PRABANDHAK COMMITTEE (REGD)  
V/s OM PRAKASH & ORS 
  

ABHISHEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK GUPTA()(9871032872)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 RC.REV.-650/2019 
CM APPL. 49427/2019 
CM APPL. 49428/2019 
WITH RC.REV. 651/2019 

PRAVEEN KUMAR ARORA  
V/s ARUN KUMAR GUPTA 
  

R N DUBET & M N KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R N DUBET & M N KHAN()(9990785472)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 RC.REV.-651/2019 
CM APPL. 49429/2019 
CM APPL. 49430/2019 

PRAVEEN KUMAR ARORA  
V/s ARUN KUMAR GUPTA 
  

R N DUBEY & M N KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R N DUBEY & M N KHAN()(9990785472)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 RC.REV.-672/2019 ASHA GILANI  
V/s PARVINDER KAUR & ORS 
  

KANIKA MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KANIKA MADAN()(9871195870)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 RC.REV.-173/2021 
CM APPL. 46001/2021 

JEET SINGH  
V/s SIR SOBHA SINGH AND SONS 
PVT LTD 
  

SHUBHAM SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKILESH R AND SHUBHAM 
SETH(NIKI_RAM@YAHOO.COM)(9810460429)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND(ANAND.2905@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 RC.REV.-222/2022 SH SANKET BEHARI MITTAL  
V/s SH DHIRAJ KUMAR 
  

ANIL KUMAR DHUPAR, RAHUL 
MANGLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N GUPTA , RAHUL MANGLA 
(SN.GUPTA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810077343)(PETITIONER) 
ADVOCATE.DHUPAR(ADVOCATE.DHUPAR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KUMAR 
DHUPAR(ADVOCATE.DHUPAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810263766)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RC.REV.-99/2023 
CM APPL. 17518/2023 
CM APPL. 17519/2023 

MADHULIKA GUPTA  
V/s M/S SAFEWAY ENTERPRISES 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

ANAND SRIVASTAVA AT 3:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AASHISH SRIVASTAVA 
(ANAND.SRIVASTAVA@EQUICORPLEGAL.COM)(9958946994)(PETITIONER) 
JSECHAMBERS(JAI@JSECHAMBES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 RC.REV.-143/2023 
CM APPL. 28149/2023 

RAKESH DHINGRA  
V/s CHANDER KANTA MALIK 
  

BHUVNESHWAR TYAGI, 
BHUVNESHWAR TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHUVNESHWAR TYAGI 
(TYAGIBHUVNESHWAR@YAHOO.COM)(8826824663)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHIT GUPTA (ADV.ARCHITGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHUVNESHWAR 
TYAGI(TYAGIBHUVNESHWAR@YAHOO.COM)(8826824663)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 RC.REV.-154/2023 
CM APPL. 29406/2023 

HIMANSHU DAWAR  
V/s DAVANDER RAJ 
  

SHWETANK VEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJEEV KUMAR(T10LAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9999599563)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 RC.REV.-171/2023 
CM APPL. 33430/2023 

MRS. SARABJEET KAUR  
V/s SMT KANTA KUMARI 
  

MERCY HUSSAIN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHIT KUSH & MERCY(MERCYHUSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9873082898)(PETITIONER) 
KANTA KUMARI(KANTA1980@GMAIL.COM)(9810011894)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-10342/2019 
CM APPL. 42732/2019 
CM APPL. 16483/2020 
CM APPL. 32960/2020 
CM APPL. 43562/2021 
CM APPL. 31560/2022 
CM APPL. 36336/2022 
CM APPL. 42691/2022 
CM APPL. 33552/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5989/2022 
W.P.(C) 10783/2022 
W.P.(C) 2036/2022 
CONT.CAS(C) 73/2022 

RAJASTHAN EQUESTRAIN 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION OF 
INDIA AND ORS. 
  

KIRTIMAN SINGH, SAPNA CHAUHAN, 
PULKIT SHARMA, DILIP KUMAR 
NIRANJAN, ASHISH KOTHARI, 
VINAYAK BHANDARI, SAMUDRA 
SARANGI, MEENAL DUGGAL, ASHISH 
KOTHARI 

AT 3.00PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH KOTHARI()(9560789615)(PETITIONER) 
VINAYAK 
BHANDARI(OFFICE.VINAYAKBHANDARI@GMAIL.COM)(9810098062)(PETITIONER) 
DIG PAUL ASSOCIATES(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH(ASHISH@KSANDK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAMUDRA SARANGI (SAMUDRA@PBLAWOFFICES.COM)(9535477722)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH (ASHISHNLU@GMAIL.COM, ASHISH@KSANDK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEENALDUGGAL(MEENALDUGGAL14@GMAIL.COM)(8860206363)(PETITIONER) 
MEENAL DUGGAL(MEENALDUGGAL114@GMAIL.COM)(8860206363)(PETITIONER) 
SAPNA 
CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESAPNACHAUHAN@YAHOO.COM)(7840020100)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY DIGPAUL(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811157265)(RESPONDENT) 
KESHAV MOHAN(KESHAV.MOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(8527606415)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KRIDA(ASHISH@KRIDALEGAL.COM, 
LITIGATION@KRIDALEGAL.COM)(9971969913)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KOTHARI(ASHISHNLU@GMAIL.COM)(9971969135)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH KOTHARI AND VIDUSHPAT 
SINGHANIA(LITIGATION@KRIDALEGAL.COM)(9971969135)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY DIGPAUL(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811157265)(RESPONDENT) 
MEENAL DUGGAL(MEENALDUGGAL14@GMAIL.COM)(8860206363)(RESPONDENT) 
KESHAV MOHAN(KESHAV.MOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(8527606415)(RESPONDENT) 
SAPNA 
CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESAPNACHAUHAN@YAHOO.COM)(7840020100)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KOTHARI(ASHISH@KSANDK.COM)(9971969135)(PETITIONER) 
SAPNA CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESAPNACHAUHAN@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATHA PANT(PRATHA@KSANDK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KESHAV MOHAN(KESHAV.MOHAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MEENA DUGGAL(MEENALDUGGAL14@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIGPAUL(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KOTHARI(ASHISH@KSANDK.COM)(9971969135)(PETITIONER) 
MEENA DUGGAL(MEENADUGGAL14@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIGVIJAY RAI(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
KESHAV MOHAN(KESHAV.MOHAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EFI INDIAN(EFIINDIANF@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SAPNA CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESAPNACHAUHAN@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KOTHARI(ASHISH@KSANDK.COM)(9971969135)(PETITIONER) 
SAPNA CHAUHAN(ADVOCATESSAPNACHAUHAN@YAHOO.COM, 
SALONI.JAIN@PBLAWOFFICES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EFIINDIAN(EFIINDIANF@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK DHANDA(PRATEEKDHANDA@ZOHO.COM, KAMALDIGPAUL@GMAIL.COM, 
VEERSWARAJ@YAHOO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINAYAK (OFFICE.VINAYAKBHANDARI@GMAIL.COM, 
ARUNADHRI.IYER1@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIGPAUL ASSOCIATES(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KIRTIMAN 
SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811700872)(RESPONDENT) 
SAPNA CHAUHAN 
(ADVOCATESAPNACHAUHAN@YAHOO.COM)(9811264265)(RESPONDENT) 
PULKIT SHARMA(PULKITSHARMA.ADV11@GMAIL.COM)(9968290088)(RESPONDENT) 
DILIP KUMAR NIRANJAN(DILIP.NIRANJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810040662)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-5989/2022 
CM APPL. 17986/2022 

RAJASTHAN EQUESTRIAN 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRATEEK DHANDA, ASHISH KOTHARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH KOTHARI(ASHISH@KSANDK.COM)(9971969135)(PETITIONER) 
SYQURASHI(SYQURASHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
EFI INDIA(EFINDIANT@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK DHANDA(PRATEEKDHANDA@ZOHO.COM)(9953929705)(RESPONDENT) 
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24 W.P.(C)-11321/2019 ABDUL RAZAK  
V/s THE DELHI URBAN SHELTER 
IMPROVEMENT BOARD 
  

S D ANSARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S D ANSARI()(9810036438)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-7941/2021 KUSHAL SHARMA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

ASHIM VACHHER, SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A MENON(SONIYA.ARORA79@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHIM 
VACHHER(ASHIMVACHHER@VACHHERASSOCIATES.COM)(9811023217)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-2112/2022 
CM APPL. 6089/2022 
CM APPL. 22230/2022 

MEERA SHARMA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A MENON(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONIA A MENON AND 
ASSOCIATES(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
MS. SHOBHNA TAKIAR(SHOBHANA_TAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-5554/2022 
CM APPL. 16540/2022 

ANSAL CH-1, FLAT OWNERS 
ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS 
PRESIDENT  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

ROHIT KUMAR MODI, RAJIV DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D S DALAL(RAJIV@DSLAWOFFICES.IN)(9810066196)(PETITIONER) 
D S DALAL(RAJIV@DSLAWOFFICES.IN)(9810066196)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR MODI(RKM_MODI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810243904)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-15742/2022 
CM APPL. 48980/2022 

SHRI MANISH KUMAR SINGHAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

SHAHANA FARAH, SURESH CHAND 
SINGHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRI DEVENDER MAHAJAN()(9990000859)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRI BIJANDER DUTT()(9899191100)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHANA FARAH(SHAHANAFARAH@GMAIL.COM)(9810006902)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

29 LA.APP.-657/2008 
WITH LA.APP. 751/2008 

GARIMA  
V/s UOI & ORS 
  

I.S.DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

30 LA.APP.-751/2008 VISHAL JUNEJA  
V/s U.O.I & ORS 
  

I.S.DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

31 LA.APP.-753/2008 SHUKALA GUPTA  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

KUNAL SHARMA, MR.I.S.DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

32 LA.APP.-788/2008 SAVITA GUPTA  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

KUNAL SHARMA, MR.I.S.DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

33 LA.APP.-789/2008 BRAHAM SWAROOP  
V/s UIO & ORS 
  

KUNAL SHARMA, I.S.DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

34 LA.APP.-790/2008 SANJAY KUMAR  
V/s UOI & ORS. 

KUNAL SHARMA, I.S.DAHIYA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

35 LA.APP.-791/2008 JAGDISH CHANDER DECD. 
THR.LR'S KAILASH WATI  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

KUNAL SHARMA, MR.I.S.DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

36 LA.APP.-792/2008 PRATIBHA  
V/s UOI & ORS 
  

KUNAL SHARMA, I.S.DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

37 LA.APP.-794/2008 NARESH BHUSHAN (DECD.) 
THR.LR'S SANJIV GUPTA  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

KUNAL SHARMA, MR.I.S.DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

38 LA.APP.-133/2009 RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

KUNAL SHARMA, MR.I.S.DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

39 RC.REV.-125/2020 VIJAY KUMAR  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR AGGARWAL & 
ANR 
  

RAJESH KATYAL, RAJ KUMAR SINGH, 
ASHU KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHU KUMAR SHARMA()(7042743504)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KATYAL(RAJESHLAWYER@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810643553)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ KUMAR SINGH(SINGHRKDP@GMAIL.COM)(9868529201)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                      COURT NO. 35   
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN 
 
 
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IF  
      OVER. 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 dhcanilkumar@gmail.com  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 BAIL APPLN.-1560/2023 PANKAJ DAANG  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PAWAN KUMAR YADAV PH 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH ANAND(TCLO.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9899402429)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN KUMAR YADAV(PAWANKUMARYADAVADV495@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT 
PURI-53/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 1987/2021 FILED BY ALKA DAANG (DISPOSED ON 
: 08-NOV-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT PURI-53/2020) 

mailto:iqbal.ahmad@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:iqbal.ahmad@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:iqbal.ahmad@dhc.nic.in�
mailto:iqbal.ahmad@dhc.nic.in�
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3�
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FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

2 BAIL APPLN.-2724/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22004/2023 

NAVEEN @ GHODA  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

AJAY KUMAR PIPANIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY KUMAR 
PIPANIYA(PIPANIYASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810466554)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUNDKA-
493/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 2196/2022 FILED BY NAVEEN @ GHODA 
(THROUGH PEROKAR/FATHER) (DISPOSED ON : 29-AUG-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2044/2023 FILED BY NAVEEN @ GHODA 
(DISPOSED ON : 31-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2369/2023 FILED BY NITIN @ DHAGGA (D. OF 
HEARING : 29-NOV-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUNDKA-493/2021) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-2732/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1153/2023 

REECHA SHARMA  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

AJAY CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. AJAY CHAUDHARY(ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU 
MARG-127/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2856/2021 FILED BY VIKASH (DISPOSED ON : 13-
SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2117/2023 FILED BY REECHA SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-JUN-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-127/2019) 

4 CRL.L.P.-355/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18969/2023 

SORIL INFRA RESOURCES LTD  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR & ANR. 
  

SHAMS O QAMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S. QAMAR (SHAMSQAMAR045@GMAIL.COM)(9811070574)(PETITIONER) 
SAKETLIBRARY (SAKETLIBRARY121@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 CRL.M.C.-4981/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18953/2023 

GOPAL SONI  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ANR & ORS. 
  

RAHUL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL (RAHULYADAV.1047@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9540107809)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA 
VIHAR-224/2011) 
BAIL APPLN. 1609/2011 FILED BY GOPAL (DISPOSED ON : 16-
DEC-11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-224/2011) 

6 CRL.M.C.-5006/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19042/2023 

HARISH SINGH RAWAT  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ABHISHEK RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.C DOBRIYAL (DOBRIYAL.KAILASH@GMAIL.)(9312592310)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDAWALI-580/2020) 

7 CRL.M.C.-5664/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21329/2023 

ROHIT NAILVAL & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE OF GOVT OF NCT 
OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (RAHULADV01@GMAIL.COM)(9350683101)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-213/2017) 

8 CRL.M.C.-5934/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22298/2023 

GAYATRI BALU & ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SUBHASH CHANDRAN KR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-215/2018) 

FOR ADMISSION 

9 BAIL APPLN.-1606/2023 PUSHPA KUMARI  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

DEEPAK KUMAR MISHRA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHAN ZULFIQUAR (KZULFIQARKHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9313995973)(PETITIONER) 
KHAN ZULFIQUAR KHAN & 
ASSOCIATES(KZULFIQARKHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9313995973)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-275/2023) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-1967/2023 RAVI  
V/s STATE 
  

VIKAS YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH DIXIT (D.469.08@GMAIL.COM)(9971920505)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-131/2023) 

11 CRL.M.C.-4355/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16439/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16440/2023 

M/S. IREO PVT. LTD.  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) 
THROUGH SHO PS EOW MANDIR 
MARG & ORS. 
  

VIKAS ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RADHIKA (ARORALAWOFFICE@ALO.NET.IN)(9811414440)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

12 BAIL APPLN.-751/2023 BABLOO  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

KSHITIZ MAHIPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR(ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR(ANILCODHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(FATEHPUR 
BERI-185/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2595/2022 FILED BY BABALOO (DISPOSED ON : 
03-NOV-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-185/2022) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-922/2023 PRINCE DIXIT @ VIKRAM  
V/s STATE 
  

PRITISH SABHARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRITISH 
SABHARWAL(PRITISHSABHARWAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9810264114)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM 
VIHAR WEST-109/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 2185/2021 FILED BY RAGHVENDER SINGH@ 
RINKU (DISPOSED ON : 30-JUN-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 509/2021 FILED BY DAVINDER KAUR @ SONIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1851/2021 FILED BY DAVINDER KAUR @ SONIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 27/2021 FILED BY DIWAKAR SINGH (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-FEB-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 543/2021 FILED BY DAVINDER KAUR @ SONIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1624/2021 FILED BY RAGHVENDER SINGH @ 
RINKU (DISPOSED ON : 12-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 101/2021 FILED BY RAGHVENDER SINGH@ 
RINKU (DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2164/2022 FILED BY RAGHVENDER SINGH @ 
RINKU JC (DISPOSED ON : 18-AUG-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-109/2019) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-1694/2023 MD. ZUHAIB  
V/s STATE OF DELHI NCT 
  

MANISH JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(WAZIRABAD-797/2022) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-1738/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 730/2023 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 1739/2023 
BAIL APPLN. 1740/2023 

KAMAL  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANISHA PARMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISHA (MANISHA.PARMAR1025@GMAIL.COM)(9999699762)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT 
NAGAR-372/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1740/2023 FILED BY ABHISHEK (D. OF HEARING 
: 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1739/2023 FILED BY MANISH (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-372/2022) 
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16 BAIL APPLN.-1739/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 731/2023 

MANISH  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANISHA PARMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISHA PARMAR 7 
ASSOCIATEA(MANISH.PARMAR1025@GMAIL.COM)(9999699762)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH PARMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(MP@MANISHAPARMAR.COM)(9999699762)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT 
NAGAR-372/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1738/2023 FILED BY KAMAL (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1740/2023 FILED BY ABHISHEK (D. OF HEARING 
: 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-372/2022) 

17 BAIL APPLN.-1740/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 732/2023 

ABHISHEK  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANISHA PARMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH PARMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(MANISH.PARMAR1025@GMAIL.COM)(9999699762)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH PARMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(MP@MANISHPARMAR.COM)(9999699762)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT 
NAGAR-372/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1738/2023 FILED BY KAMAL (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1739/2023 FILED BY MANISH (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-372/2022) 

18 BAIL APPLN.-2062/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16497/2023 

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

RAVINDRA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH CHOUDHARY 
(SOLICITORSINDIALAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9958313313)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SADAR BAZAR-569/2021) 

19 CRL.A.-18/2019 HARI SHARAN SHUKLA  
V/s STATE 
  

NARENDER KUMAR MUKHI, TITASHA 
BANERJEE 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TITASHA BANERJEE()(9953095583)(PETITIONER) 
NARENDER KUMAR MUKHI(NKMUKHI@GMAIL.COM)(9136638387)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-269/2014) 

20 CRL.A.-848/2019 RAJA RAM  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

MEHMOOD PRACHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHMOOD PRACHA()(9555864836)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.A.-1032/2019 RAMA NAND GUPTA  
V/s CBI 
  

AMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR()(9958653820)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-14-A-
2017) 
CRL.A. 1045/2019 FILED BY BHUVNESH KUMAR JULKA (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 1001/2019 FILED BY JEETANDER VEER ARORA (D. OF 
HEARING : 15-JUL-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-14-A-2017) 

22 CRL.A.-1369/2019 
CRL.M.A. 41602/2019 

ASHA ANAND SAINI  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR DUDANI, SATNAM & 
CO. 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATNAM & CO.()(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR DUDANI(RK.DUDANI09@GMAIL.COM)(9968402267)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI 
NORTH-423/2015) 
CRL.M.C. 2666/2015 FILED BY ASHANAND SAINI (DISPOSED 
ON : 20-JAN-16 ) 
CRL.L.P. 518/2019 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED ON : 17-SEP-
19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI NORTH-423/2015) 

23 CRL.L.P.-8/2021 
CRL.M.A. 884/2021 

GEETA  
V/s ANITA & ANR. 
  

KARAN SACHDEVA, KARAN 
SACHDEVA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.P. TYAGI AND 
ASSOCIATES(SANJAYSHARMA8866@GMAIL.COM)(9999296304)(PETITIONER) 
R P TYAGI AND 
ASSOCIATES(SANJAYSHARMA8866@GMAIL.COM)(9999296304)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CRL.L.P.-47/2021 STATE OF NCT DELHI  
V/s CHANDER KALA 
  

AASHAA TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SAHRMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-200/2016) 

25 CRL.L.P.-114/2021 M/S EICHER MOTORS LTD  
V/s SHRI DAVENDER SINGH 
  

PRITHVI SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
EICHER MOTORS LTD(LITIGATION@FIDUSLAWCHAMBERS.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DIVA ARORA(DIVA@FIDUSLAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9911167179)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 CRL.M.C.-3676/2023 
CRL.M.A. 13905/2023 

SURAJ KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASHOK BABU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK THAGAL (ASHOKTHAGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818592435)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ADV TARUN (ADVTARUNKR@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM 
VIHAR EAST-684/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3218/2021 FILED BY AKASH @GOPI (DISPOSED 
ON : 17-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 438/2021 FILED BY JIMMY @ SUKHDEY SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-MAR-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR EAST-684/2020) 

27 CRL.REV.P.-202/2015 
CRL.M.A. 4878/2015 

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION & ORS 
  

R R KUMAR, NARENDER MANN, T 
SINGHDEV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-61-A-2005) 

28 CRL.REV.P.-443/2016 VINOD KUMAR RATHORE  
V/s M/S CUT N STITCH 
  

JITENDER, D K SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

29 CRL.REV.P.-557/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 703/2023 

M/S IMPACT FIRE AND SAFETY 
APPLIANCE PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT 
OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PANKAJ MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ MEHTA (PANKAJ@FORTUNELGAL.IN)(9811253529)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR HEARING 

30 CRL.M.C.-885/2021 
CRL.M.A. 4430/2021 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 300/2021 

SANJAY AGGARWAL PRINCIPAL 
OFFICER M S AKINCHAN 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 2 
DELHI 
  

MOHIT GUPTA, SHAILESH KUMAR 
PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAILESHPANDEY(ADV.SHAILESH24@GMAIL.COM)(9999347654)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILESH PANDEY(SUNIL.AGR147@GMAIL.COM)(9811076245)(PETITIONER) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT-2(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@GMAIL.COM, 
DELHI.ADDLCIT.BPU@INCOMTAX.GOV.IN)(9717572557)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY AGGARWAL PRINCIPAL OFFICER M S AKINCHAN DEVELOPERS PVT 
LTD(SUNIL.AGR147@GMAIL.COM)(9811076245)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(CRL)-300/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2218/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAVYADAV(VAIBHAV.YADAV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971336611)(PETITIONER) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
2(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE OF 
PRINCIPAL(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)(9408790054)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(CRL)-294/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2203/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN & VAIBHAV 
YADAV(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAVYADAV(VAIBHAV.YADAV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971336611)(PETITIONER) 
OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL 
DIRECTOR(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
2(DELHI.ADDLCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT(DELHI. DCIT. BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV 
.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT(DELHI. DCIT. BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV 
.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(CRL)-295/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2209/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
AND ANR. 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE OF 
PRINCIPAL(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)(9408790054)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(CRL)-296/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2212/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN & VAIBHAV 
YADAV(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL2GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAVYADAV(VAIBHAV.YADAV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971336611)(PETITIONER) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
2(DELHI.ADDLCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(CRL)-298/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2214/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN & VIABHAV 
YADAV(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAVYADAV(VAIBHAV.YADAV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971336611)(PETITIONER) 
DCIT (DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
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BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

36 W.P.(CRL)-299/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2216/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
AND ANR. 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DICTI.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL OF INCOME 
TAX(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)(9408790054)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(CRL)-301/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2223/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAVYADAV(VAIBHAV.YADAV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971336611)(PETITIONER) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
2(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE OF 
PRINCIPAL(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)(9408790054)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(CRL)-302/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2225/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAVYADAV(VAIBHAV.YADAV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971336611)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK JAIN & VAIBHAV 
YADAV(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(999025203)(PETITIONER) 
OFFICEOF 
PRINCIPAL(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)(9408790054)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.ADDLCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 W.P.(CRL)-303/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2228/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN & VAIBHAV 
YADAV(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAVYADAV(VAIBHAV.YADAV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971336611)(PETITIONER) 
BENAMI 
PROHIBITION(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)(9408790054)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(CRL)-304/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2233/2021 

SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
AND ANR. 
 
 
 
 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN (VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAVYADAV(VAIBHAV.YADAV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971336611)(PETITIONER) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
2(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL OF INCOME 
TAX(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)(9408790054)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR 
JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(CRL)-305/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2238/2021 

POONAM JAIN  
V/s BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
  

VAIBHAV YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK JAIN & VAIBHAV 
YADAV(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAVYADAV(VAIBHAV.YADAV@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971336611)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK(ASHOKKMANCHANDA19@GMAIL.COM)(9408790054)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION UNIT 
2(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
POONAM JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
POONAM JAIN(VIVEKJAIN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9990252039)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 
BENAMI PROHIBITION 
UNIT(DELHI.DCIT.BPU2@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(8626922364)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

42 CRL.REV.P.-723/2016 X (JUVENILE IN CONFLICT WITH 
LAW)  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION 
AGENCEY (NIA) 
  

MEHMOOD PRADHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-
9/2011) 
CRL.A. 1554/2013 FILED BY WASIM AKRAM MALIK (DISPOSED 
ON : 05-AUG-14 ) 
CRL.A. 966/2017 FILED BY WASIM AKRAM MALIK (DISPOSED 
ON : 02-NOV-17 ) 
CRL.A. 953/2013 FILED BY AAMIR ABBAS DEV (DISPOSED ON : 
16-DEC-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 566/2014 FILED BY WASIM AKRAM MALIK 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-SEP-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1067/2015 FILED BY WASIM AKRAM MALIK 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-MAR-16 ) 
CRL.A. 1180/2016 FILED BY WASIM AKRAM MALIK (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-DEC-16 ) 
CRL.A. 610/2017 FILED BY WASIM AKRAM MALIK (DISPOSED 
ON : 30-MAY-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 102/2018 FILED BY WASIM AKRAM MALIK 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-JAN-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2796/2019 FILED BY WASIM AKRAM MALIK 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-NOV-19 ) 
CRL.A. 1280/2019 FILED BY WASIM AKRAM MALIK (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-NOV-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-9/2011) 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

43 W.P.(CRL)-2524/2021 SMT POONAM SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

PRATEEK KHANNA, SULTAN SINGH 
KHATRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD THAKUR 
VINODADLO@GMAIL.COM(VINODADLO@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
S S KHATRI(KHATRIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818834488)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK KHANNA(PRATEEK@JVKASSOCIATES.COM)(9971586998)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-502/2018) 

 
 
 
 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

189 
 

                      COURT NO. 29 
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 
 
 
 
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER.  
 
NOTE:  TIME FIXED/ PART HEAR MATTERS FROM 04:00 P.M. ONWARDS. REST OF THE BOARD WILL BE DISCHARGED AND DATE IN 
       DISCHARGED MATTERS WILL BE GIVBEN IN THE COURT NO. 26. 
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

courtmaster253@gmail.com 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
 

http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 W.P.(CRL)-71/2019 
CRL.M.A. 504/2019 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 573/2019 

SANJIV SHARAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH()(7838537008)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-E-
2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 43/2019 FILED BY K.V. BRAHMAJI RAO (D. OF 
HEARING : 19-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1063/2019 FILED BY NEHAL AHAD (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1064/2019 FILED BY NEHAL AHAD (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-E-2018) 

2 W.P.(CRL)-573/2019 
CRL.M.A. 3984/2019 
CRL.M.A. 38815/2019 

SANJIV SHARAN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH, AMIT MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH()(7838537008)(PETITIONER) 
 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BSM-
2018-E-0001) 
W.P.(CRL) 1064/2019 FILED BY NEHAL AHAD (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1063/2019 FILED BY NEHAL AHAD (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 948/2019 FILED BY NEHAL AHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
02-APR-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3609/2018 FILED BY K.V. BRAHMAJI RAO (D. OF 
HEARING : 19-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 43/2019 FILED BY K.V. BRAHMAJI RAO (D. OF 
HEARING : 19-MAY-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BSM-2018-E-0001) 

3 W.P.(CRL)-1063/2019 
CRL.M.A. 7860/2019 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1064/2019 

NEHAL AHAD  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR. 
  

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH()(9810512829)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-E-
2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 43/2019 FILED BY K.V. BRAHMAJI RAO (D. OF 
HEARING : 19-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 71/2019 FILED BY SANJIV SHARAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1064/2019 FILED BY NEHAL AHAD (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-E-2018) 

4 W.P.(CRL)-1064/2019 
CRL.M.A. 7869/2019 

NEHAL AHAD  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR. 

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH  

mailto:courtmaster253@gmail.com�
http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4�
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH()(9810512829)(PETITIONER) 
OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-E-
2018) 
W.P.(CRL) 43/2019 FILED BY K.V. BRAHMAJI RAO (D. OF 
HEARING : 19-MAY-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 71/2019 FILED BY SANJIV SHARAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1063/2019 FILED BY NEHAL AHAD (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-2-E-2018) 

5 W.P.(CRL)-3437/2019 
CRL.M.A. 6597/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2387/2022 

PRADEEP KUMAR  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

SAHIB KOCHHAR, ASHISH DUTTA, 
KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.K & CO.()(9818140429)(PETITIONER) 
K.K. SHARMA(KKSHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818140429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHIB KOCHHAR(LAW.SAHIB@GMAIL.COM)(9958280740)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH DUTTA(ADUTT18@GMAIL.COM)(9811180280)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI 
ROHILLA-325/2019) 
W.P.(CRL) 2387/2022 FILED BY MADHU KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-325/2019) 

6 W.P.(CRL)-2387/2022 MADHU KUMARI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
& ORS. 
  

SAHIB KOCHHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIB KOCHHAR(LAW.SAHIB@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-324/2019) 

FOR ADMISSION 

7 CRL.M.C.-242/2023 BALWAN SINGH & ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
& ORS. 
  

VINEET DHANDA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET DHANDA(DHANDA.ASSOCIATES5000@GMAIL.COM)(9811013810)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI(LAW-GNCTD@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHO(SHO.PRAHANTVHR@DELHI.POLICE.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI POLICE(CP.BSBASSI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PRASHANT VIHAR-226/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 3624/2021 FILED BY LALIT JAIN (DISPOSED ON 
: 06-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3626/2021 FILED BY SANYAM JAIN (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3623/2021 FILED BY ANJALI JAIN (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-OCT-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3625/2021 FILED BY AMIT JAIN (DISPOSED ON 
: 06-OCT-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-226/2021) 

8 CRL.M.C.-2447/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9312/2023 

JITENDER  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & 
ANR. 
  

JAI SHANKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SHANKAR(JAI.25.KPUC@GMAIL.COM)(7838096941)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-102/2017) 

9 W.P.(CRL)-2034/2020 SMT SAROJ  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

SURENDRA YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURENDRAYADAV(SURENYDV.HOME.1972@GMAIL.COM)(9213247754)(PETITIONER) 
SURENDRA YADAV(SURENYDV.HOME.1972@GMAIL.COM)(9667978394)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MS. BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. SUMEET PUSHKARNA(PSUSHLAW@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811042847)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. SUNIL FERNANDES(SUNILF.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891639491)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(CRL)-1719/2023 
CRL.M.A. 15979/2023 

SURINDER PAL SINGH  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

VINAY KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY KUMAR SHARMA(VINAYNETAX@GMAIL.COM)(9810248919)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARAINA-89/2023) 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

191 
 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

11 BAIL APPLN.-3023/2022 
CRL.M.A. 20559/2022 
CRL.M.A. 24452/2022 
CRL.M.A. 336/2023 

ROHIT SINGH SAROHA  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

JASPREET SINGH RAI, NITESH 
DHANKHAR, SUDEEP SUDAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAIDEEP MALIK(JAIDEEPMALIKADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810185881)(PETITIONER) 
NITESH DHANKHAR(NITESH.HNLU@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NITESH DHANKHAR(NITESH.HNLU@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BALBIR RANA(BALBIR84RANA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUDEEP SUDAN(ADVSUDEEPSUDAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810048366)(PETITIONER) 
RC21DHC(RC21DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R KANT(RKANT251@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JASPREET SINGH RAI(ADVJASPREETRAI@GMAIL.COM)(9810725372)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JASPREET SINGH RAI(JASSRAIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810725372)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MODEL TOWN-704/2022) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-341/2023 
CRL.M.A. 2804/2023 

ANUJ  
V/s THE STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI) THROUGH SHO PS NEB 
SARAI 
  

VIREN BANSAL, VISHNU SWAROOP 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIREN BANSAL(VIRENBANSAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9433433333)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEB SARAI-168/2019) 

13 CRL.M.(BAIL) 44/2023 
In CRL.A.-32/2023 

MOHD. SHAKEEL  
V/s STATE (GNCT) OF DELHI 
  

HARSH PRABHAKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSH PRABHAKHAR(HARSHPRABHAKAHR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANJEET 
NAGAR-376/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 1436/2018 FILED BY MOHD SAKIL (DISPOSED ON : 
21-MAR-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANJEET NAGAR-376/2016) 

14 CRL.A.-324/2023 
CRL.M.A. 9401/2023 

KUMAR PAL  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) 
  

GAURAV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP TEOTIA(PTSASSOCIATES98@GMAIL.COM)(9891262268)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOKULPURI-101/2004) 
CRL.A. 1400/2019 FILED BY VIPUL KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 
11-DEC-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-101/2004) 

15 CRL.A.-368/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 610/2023 

SUNITA DEVI  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION CBI 
  

ABHISHEK KUKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK KUKKAR(ABHISHEKKUKKAR06@GMAIL.COM)(9958438405)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-217-
2014-A-0003) 
CRL.A. 370/2023 FILED BY SANJIV KUMAR @ RAJINDER 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 351/2023 FILED BY NEERU KUMAR GUPTA (D. OF 
HEARING : 02-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 230/2023 FILED BY SWARN SINGH MALHI (D. OF 
HEARING : 02-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 256/2023 FILED BY PRAMOD GARG (D. OF HEARING : 
26-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-217-2014-A-0003) 

16 CRL.M.(BAIL) 611/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1100/2023 
In CRL.A.-370/2023 

SANJIV KUMAR @ RAJINDER KUMAR  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION CBI 
  

ABHISHEK KUKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-217-
2014-A-0003) 
CRL.A. 351/2023 FILED BY NEERU KUMAR GUPTA (D. OF 
HEARING : 02-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 368/2023 FILED BY SUNITA DEVI (D. OF HEARING : 
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24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 230/2023 FILED BY SWARN SINGH MALHI (D. OF 
HEARING : 02-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 256/2023 FILED BY PRAMOD GARG (D. OF HEARING : 
26-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-217-2014-A-0003) 

17 CRL.L.P.-174/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8664/2023 

PYARE LAL SHARMA  
V/s KARI MUSTKIN AHMED 
  

DEEPAK JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NADEEM SAIFI & 
ASSOCIATES(ADVOCATENADEEMSAIFI@GMAIL.COM)(9818786756)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.L.P.-216/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10996/2023 

MS. JYOTI DABRAL  
V/s SH. ASHOK ANAND MAHARAJ 
  

DHAN MOHAN MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAN MOHAN(DHANMOHANDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9811180987)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CRL.M.C.-142/2023 
CRL.M.A. 592/2023 

SH RAMAN GAMBHIR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ADITYA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJU PHOTOSTATE(RAJUSTATIONERSS@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-539/2023 
CRL.M.A. 2231/2023 

VIVEK SINGH & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE OF GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

MANISH PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OM PRAKASH(OM PRAKASH318@YAHOO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SHRUTI SINGH(SHRUTILIFE2007@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-232/2019) 

21 CRL.M.C.-1749/2023 
CRL.M.A. 6691/2023 

RITU KAPOOR  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

UJWAL GHAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UJAWAL GHAI ()(8860151818)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-189/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 1217/2019 FILED BY NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1216/2019 FILED BY NEERAJ KUAMR SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-AUG-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2589/2019 FILED BY NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-NOV-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2583/2019 FILED BY NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-NOV-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-189/2016) 

22 CRL.M.C.-2730/2023 NEERAJ SHARMA  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANKIT MUTREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM AGGARWAL(ADV.VIKRAMAGGARWAL@YAHOO.COM)(9212717379)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME 
AND RAILWAY-153/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 807/2016 FILED BY DHEERAJ SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-JUN-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2327/2017 FILED BY UPENDER KUMAR GARG 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2329/2017 FILED BY ANKUR BAKSHI (DISPOSED 
ON : 30-MAY-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2748/2023 FILED BY DHEERAJ SHARMA (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2328/2017 FILED BY RANJIT KUMAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 30-MAY-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-153/2015) 

23 CRL.M.C.-2748/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10301/2023 

DHEERAJ SHARMA  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANKIT MUTREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM AGGARWAL 
(ADV.VIKRAMAGGARWAL@YAHOO.COM)(9212717379)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME 
AND RAILWAY-153/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 807/2016 FILED BY DHEERAJ SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-JUN-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2327/2017 FILED BY UPENDER KUMAR GARG 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-MAY-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2329/2017 FILED BY ANKUR BAKSHI (DISPOSED 
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ON : 30-MAY-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2328/2017 FILED BY RANJIT KUMAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 30-MAY-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2730/2023 FILED BY NEERAJ SHARMA (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-153/2015) 

24 W.P.(CRL)-366/2016 HASIN HUSSAIN  
V/s STATE 
  

RICHA KAPOOR, SANDHYA SINGH, 
AJAY VERMA (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME 
COLONY-136/2006) 
W.P.(CRL) 2727/2015 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
01-DEC-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1634/2016 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
24-MAY-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1942/2016 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
17-OCT-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1411/2007 FILED BY SHAMIM (DISPOSED ON : 
30-AUG-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 88/2009 FILED BY SHAMIM (DISPOSED ON : 12-
MAY-09 ) 
CRL.A. 1110/2013 FILED BY DILSHAD THR. HIS PAROKAR 
GULZAR (DISPOSED ON : 10-AUG-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2981/2019 FILED BY SHAMIM (DISPOSED ON : 
31-JAN-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 92/2020 FILED BY SHAMIM (DISPOSED ON : 08-
MAR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3986/2006 FILED BY SHAMIM (DISPOSED ON : 
13-NOV-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2331/2008 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
05-DEC-08 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 382/2013 FILED BY RAJU @ HASIM (DISPOSED 
ON : 17-JUL-13 ) 
CRL.A. 1389/2013 FILED BY HASIN HUSSAN (DISPOSED ON : 
10-AUG-15 ) 
CRL.A. 1390/2013 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 10-
AUG-15 ) 
CRL.A. 1184/2013 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 10-
AUG-15 ) 
CRL.L.P. 465/2014 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED ON : 20-
MAR-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2972/2015 FILED BY DILSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
04-FEB-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1911/2015 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
03-SEP-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 399/2016 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
11-MAR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2854/2015 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
06-APR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2062/2016 FILED BY DILSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
31-AUG-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 670/2016 FILED BY SHAMIM (DISPOSED ON : 06-
APR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3512/2016 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
10-JAN-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1447/2017 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
20-DEC-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1555/2020 FILED BY DILSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
09-DEC-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) FILED BY DILSHAD (D. OF FILING : 13-APR-18 ) 
DIARY NO. : 109492/2018 
W.P.(CRL) 1148/2018 FILED BY DILSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
18-APR-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2170/2018 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
02-AUG-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3386/2018 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
12-NOV-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3818/2018 FILED BY SHAMIM (DISPOSED ON : 
20-DEC-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1729/2019 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
26-SEP-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2709/2019 FILED BY DILSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
04-FEB-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3498/2019 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
19-DEC-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 369/2020 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
29-MAY-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 68/2021 FILED BY DILSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 08-
MAR-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1070/2021 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
17-JUN-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2552/2021 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
24-DEC-21 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1310/2022 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
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01-JUN-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 766/2022 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
13-JUL-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1696/2022 FILED BY NAUSHAD (DISPOSED ON : 
28-APR-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1533/2023 FILED BY NAUSHAD (D. OF HEARING : 
08-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-136/2006) 

25 W.P.(CRL)-1042/2017 
CRL.M.A. 5877/2017 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2225/2017 
W.P.(CRL) 2226/2017 

JASWINDER SINGH BHATIA  
V/s CBI 
  

SOORAJ SHARMA, NEERAJ KUMAR JHA, 
ABHINAV S RAGHUVANSHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-
2011-A-0001) 
CRL.M.C. 3195/2012 FILED BY DR. ABHAY KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA (D. OF HEARING : 20-JUL-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 743/2013 FILED BY CHANDINI SRIVASTAVA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-FEB-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5831/2014 FILED BY CHANDINI SRIVASTAVA (D. 
OF HEARING : 20-JUL-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 887/2015 FILED BY A K SRIVASTAVA (D. OF 
HEARING : 05-OCT-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2113/2015 FILED BY RATAN PAL SINGH BHATIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-JUL-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2225/2017 FILED BY GURVINDER SINGH BHATIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2011-A-0001) 

26 W.P.(CRL)-2225/2017 
CRL.M.A. 12562/2017 

GURVINDER SINGH BHATIA  
V/s CBI 
  

SOORAJ SHARMA, PRADEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-
2011-A-0001) 
CRL.M.C. 3195/2012 FILED BY DR. ABHAY KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA (D. OF HEARING : 20-JUL-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 743/2013 FILED BY CHANDINI SRIVASTAVA 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-FEB-16 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5831/2014 FILED BY CHANDINI SRIVASTAVA (D. 
OF HEARING : 20-JUL-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 887/2015 FILED BY A K SRIVASTAVA (D. OF 
HEARING : 05-OCT-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2113/2015 FILED BY RATAN PAL SINGH BHATIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-JUL-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1042/2017 FILED BY JASWINDER SINGH BHATIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2011-A-0001) 

27 W.P.(CRL)-2226/2017 RATAN PAL SINGH BHATIA  
V/s CBI 
  

SOORAJ SHARMA, PRADEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

28 W.P.(CRL)-280/2019 
CRL.M.A. 1933/2019 

SH. B.K. BASAVARAJU  
V/s CBI (DELHI) 
  

A.K. BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. BHARDWAJ()(9811184429)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-
2018-A-0013) 
BAIL APPLN. 1757/2018 FILED BY B.K. BASAVARAJU 
(DISPOSED ON : 01-AUG-18 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1230/2023 FILED BY ANJANA KEDARI REDEKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-FEB-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4939/2023 FILED BY B.K. BASAVARAJU (D. OF 
HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2018-A-0013) 

29 W.P.(CRL)-3187/2019 SARABJEET SINGH @ BINNY & ANR  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

HITENDER KAPUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HITENDER KAPUR()(9811045334)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BARA HINDU RAO-47/2019) 
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30 W.P.(CRL)-1354/2020 
CRL.M.A. 11929/2020 
CRL.M.A. 13956/2022 
CRL.M.A. 15176/2023 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1383/2020 

PRABHAT CHANDRA CHATURVEDI  
V/s CBI 
  

PRADYUMAN KAISTHA, KUMAR 
VAIBHAW 

AT 3:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR VAIBHAW, DEVINA 
SEHGAL(KUMARVAIBHAW@GMAIL.COM)(9560620075)(PETITIONER) 
PRADYUMANKAISTHA(PRADYUMANKAISTHA31@GMAIL.COM)(9573909006)(PETITIONER) 
ANUPAM SHARMA(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR VAIBHAW(KUMARVAIBHAW@GMAIL.COM)(9560620075)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KUMAR VAIBHAW (KUMARVAIBHAW@GMAIL.COM)(9560620075)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-RC 2182020A0001) 

31 W.P.(CRL)-1383/2020 P.R. ROY  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

ANKIT BHATIA AT 3:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKITBHATIA(ANKIT.BHATIA@HOTMAIL.CO.IN)(9971594841)(PETITIONER) 
MADHAV KHURANA AND VIGNARAJ PASAYAT(VIPASAYAT7@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM SHARMA(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-RC2182020A0001) 

32 W.P.(CRL)-1552/2020 SARFARAZ ALI  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

SHUBHLAXMI DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT DUBEY & SHUBHILAXMI 
DUBEY(BHARATDUBEYADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9911388822)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(CRL)-450/2023 PRAMOD MANDAL  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT) OF 
DELHI 
  

ROHAN JOACHIM ALVA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV 
BHATTACHARYA(GUARV.ADVBHATTACHARYA@GMAIL.COM)(9891959694)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH 
NAGAR-225/2012) 
CRL.A. 270/2014 FILED BY PRAMOD MANDAL (DISPOSED ON 
: 15-JAN-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-225/2012) 

34 W.P.(CRL)-1708/2023 SATYAVAN SHERAWAT  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SWARAN DEEP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWARANDEEP SINGH 
(ADVOCATESWARANDEEPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9821510040)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

35 W.P.(C)-682/2016 
CM APPL. 2799/2016 
CM APPL. 7817/2017 
CM APPL. 9578/2018 
CM APPL. 14521/2018 
CM APPL. 5752/2019 

N.C. BAKSHI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SAURABH CHADDA, ABHIJIT 
CHAKRAVARTY, GAUTAM DUTTA, 
PRADEEP CHHINDRA, TANUJ KHURANA 

AT 3:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANUJ KHURANA()(9811009959)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP CHHINDRA()(9310914102)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP CHHINDRA()(9310914012)(PETITIONER) 
ABHIJIT CHAKRAVARTY(ABHIJITC.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8130033159)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIJIT CHAKRAVARTY(ABHIJITC.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8130033159)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(CRL)-299/2019 
CRL.M.A. 2085/2019 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1607/2019 

RAKESH BHATNAGAR  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

KRED JURE AT 03:45 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRED JURE()(7838855710)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-21-A-
06) 
W.P.(CRL) 1607/2019 FILED BY PREM BHUTANI & ANR (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

196 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-21-A-06) 

37 W.P.(CRL)-1607/2019 
CRL.M.A. 11731/2019 

PREM BHUTANI & ANR  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA, P.S SINGHAL AT 03:45 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P.S SINGHAL()(9811107817)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA(DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-21-A-
06) 
W.P.(CRL) 299/2019 FILED BY RAKESH BHATNAGAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-21-A-06) 
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                      COURT NO. 21 
     HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 
 
 
NOTE:  SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE  SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 
 
NOTE:  TIME FIXED/ PART HEARD MATTERS FROM 04:00 P.M. ONWARDS. REST OF THE BOARD WILL BE DISCHARGED  
       AND DATE IN DISCHARGED MATTERS WILL BE GIVEN IN COURT NO. 22. 
 
NOTE:  AS DIRECTED BY THE HON'BLE JUDGE, ONE PROXY COUNSEL WILL ALSO JOIN THE COURT BESIDES THE ADJOURNMENT 
       SLIP AND ADJOURMENT SLIP MUST ACCOMPANY THE “NO OBJECTION” OF OTHER SIDE AND BE SENT LATEST BY 6 P.M.  
       ON THE LAST WORKING DAY ONLY BEFORE THE DATE FIXED.  

NOTE:  FILE THE RELEVENT DOCUMENTS IN THE REGISTRY ONLY. NO DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED WHICH ARE SENT  
       THROUGH E-MAIL/WHATSAPP. 
 
 
NOTE: IN PURSUANCE OF PRACTICE DIRECTION NO. 69/RULES/DHC DATED 5/12/2019, IF ADVANCE SERVICE IS EFFECTED,     
   AND THE OPPOSITE PARTY DOES NOT APPEAR, ADVERSE ORDERS MAY BE PASSED.  
 
 
NOTE: AT 04:00 P.M., THE BOARD WILL BE DISCHARGED AND DATES IN DISCHARGED MATTERS WILL BE GIVEN  
      IN COURT NO. 22. 
 
 
TO JOIN V.C.:   https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5 
 

Meeting number     25184205783 
 
FOR ADJOURNMENT SLIP :  cm.asha@dhc.nic.in 
 
FOR SENDING APPEARANCE :     https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9   from 10:00A.M.-4:30 P.M. 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 CM(M)-224/2018 
CM APPL. 7513/2018 

M/S CARGILL INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s SRI SIDHIVINAYAK FOODS PVT 
LTD 
  

THE ADVOCASSIE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
THE ADVOCASSIE()(9034003020)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CM(M)-46/2019 
CM APPL. 1351/2019 
WITH CM(M) 47/2019 

ALLAHWALA & ANR  
V/s ASIF @ NAIM & ANR 
  

TANMAYA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANMAYA MEHTA()(9999255931)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 CM(M)-47/2019 
CM APPL. 1359/2019 
CM APPL. 39484/2022 

ALLAHWALA & ANR  
V/s ALLAHRKHA & ORS 
  

TANMAYA MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANMAYA MEHTA()(9999255931)(PETITIONER) 
TANMAY MEHTA(TANMAYAMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9999255931)(PETITIONER) 
ALY MIRZA(ALY_MIRZA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CMI-4/2020 K D INSHA  
V/s DEEPA 
  

SHANKAR LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANKAR LAL()(9910530848)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5�
https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9�
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5 RSA-228/2016 
CM APPL. 30063/2016 
CM APPL. 20432/2018 
CM APPL. 3513/2019 

MANGAT RAM SHARMA 
(DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION & ORS 
  

JAGAT RANA, SANJAY S CHHABRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY S CHHABRA()(9899068509)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY S CHHABRA()(9810404147)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 CM APPL. 31183/2023 
In RSA-60/2020 

SALEEM AHMAD  
V/s SMT.KAUSHALYA 
DEVI(DECEASED)THR.LR SHRI 
SUDERSHAN KUMAR JOSHI & ANR. 
  

MUNISH CHHOKER, DINESH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESHSRIVASTAVA(ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR(ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
VINOD KUMAR SINGH(DCEAST@NIC.IN)(8527858891)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDERSHAN KUMAR JOSHI()(9891500018)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR(ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649910)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL(LEGALHIGHT@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DINESHSRIVASTAVA(ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR (ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
SUDERSHAN KUMAR ()(9891500018)(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD KUMAR SINGH (DCEAST@NIC.IN)(8527858891)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR (ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9913072706)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK SHARMA(LEGALHEIGHTS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891500018)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR (ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL HEIGHTS(LEGALHEIGHTS@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MUNISH CHHOKER(MUNISHCHHOKER1980@GMAIL.COM)(9873340929)(PETITIONER) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

7 CM(M)-387/2023 
CM APPL. 11569/2023 

S. PAWAN DEEP SINGH & ANR.  
V/s IBRAR AHMAD 
  

MOHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT GUPTA (MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312834420)(PETITIONER) 
AFROJ(AFROJ3D@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

8 CM(M)-703/2018 
CM APPL. 24742/2018 

MAHANT SHATRUGHAN DASS  
V/s RATI RAM SEHRAWAT 
  

DEVRAJ SINGH, I J S MEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
I J S MEHRA()(9810969938)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CM(M)-194/2023 
CM APPL. 6046/2023 
CM APPL. 8100/2023 

AMRIT PAL SINGH  
V/s DAMANPREET KAUR & ORS. 
  

KUNAL MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KMA LAW OFFICE()(9810821712)(PETITIONER) 
TARANJEET KAUR()(9999255473)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHKIRAT SINGH()(9971176566)(RESPONDENT) 
DAMANPREET KAUR()(9971176566)(RESPONDENT) 
TRILOCHAN SINGH()(9718535510)(RESPONDENT) 
SAKSHAM SHARMA ()(8368235294)(RESPONDENT) 
KMA LAW OFFICE()(9810821712)(PETITIONER) 
SAKSHAM()(8368235294)(RESPONDENT) 
TRILOCHAN()(9718535510)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHKIRAT()(9971176566)(RESPONDENT) 
DAMANPREET()(9971176566)(RESPONDENT) 
TARANJEET()(9999255473)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CM(M)-496/2023 
CM APPL. 14867/2023 

SANJAY KANOGIA  
V/s SANDEEP KANOGIA & ANR. 
  

M. TARIQUE SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH GUSAIN(LEGALEAGLEMANISH@GMAIL.COM)(8920206969)(PETITIONER) 
SUJIT(SUJIT.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RANGEET KUMAR (RANGEET.KUMAR@YAHOO.FR)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM(M)-1092/2023 
CM APPL. 35548/2023 
CM APPL. 35549/2023 

VISHWAKANT SINGH & ANR.  
V/s SUNITA MITTAL 
  

SYED AJMAL HASAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAAD ANWAR(SHADANWAR.K160@GMAIL.COM)(9811038828)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY SINGH(AJAYSINGH@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM(M)-1158/2023 
CM APPL. 37488/2023 

SANJAY SHALIGRAM SAKALLEY  
V/s DEEPA DHINGRA AND ORS 
  

VISHWENDRA VERMA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHWENDRA VERMA, 
SHIVALI(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPA DHINGRA(DEEPADHINGRA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CM(M)-1168/2023 
CM APPL. 37620/2023 

M/S SAFEPACK INDUSTRIES LTD  
V/s MR. PADAM CHAND JAIN, SOLE 
PROPRIETOR, M/S MERIDIAN 
INTERNATIONAL 
  

KARMANYA DEV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANA SANDEEP BUSSA(RANABUSSA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PC JAIN(PCJAIN@MULTILUX.BIZ)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY WADHWA(VIJAYWADHWADEEG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CM APPL. 29159/2023 
CM APPL. 29160/2023 
In CONT.CAS(C)-728/2013 

NAGRIK SANGHARSH SAMITI  
V/s KAUSHALYA DEVI & ORS 
  

JAVED AHMAD, LINKON GOSWAMI, 
AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK, RK SAINI, R 
K DHAWAN & ASSOCIATES, HARI 
SHANKER PLANIYA, MONAZIR AHSAN 
NIYAZI 

AT 3:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K DHAWAN (FZAWESOME@GMAIL.COM)(9811067689)(PETITIONER) 
R K SAINI(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M A NIYAZI (NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(9810413706)(PETITIONER) 
ADISRAR(ADISRAR1974@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
R K DHAWAN (RKDHAWAN9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVADH KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMADADV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(PETITIONER) 
LINKON GOSWAMI (LINKANGOSWAMI@GMAIL.COM)(9999081393)(PETITIONER) 
AVADH BIHARI KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 RSA-43/2023 
CM APPL. 8964/2023 
CM APPL. 8965/2023 
CM APPL. 8966/2023 
CM APPL. 8967/2023 
CM APPL. 8968/2023 

BALWAN SINGH AND ANOTHER  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

ANIL KUMAR BHAKTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K BHAKTA & H P 
CHAKRAVORTI(AKBHAKTADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9312985121)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

16 CM(M)-1286/2018 UMA DEVI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH()(9810027325)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CM(M)-1460/2018 
CM APPL. 50106/2018 

DELHI SIKH GURUDWARA 
MANAGEMNET COMMITTEE 
(DSGMC)  
V/s T P SINGH & ORS 
  

HARSHBIR SINGH KHOLI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHBIR SINGH KHOLI()(9810658944)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CM(M)-1516/2018 
CM APPL. 51929/2018 

RAKESH  
V/s MAHAVIR PRASAD SHARMA 
  

KAMESHWER MISHRA, AKHIL 
SACHAR(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL SACHAR(DHCLSC)()(9717284807)(PETITIONER) 
KAMESHWER 
MISHRA(DAKCHHALAWCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9650463164)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CM(M)-1695/2019 
CM APPL. 51336/2019 

PRAVESH BAJAJ  
V/s M/S JUPITER ILLUMINATION 
PVT LTD 
  

C & C ASSOCITES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
C & C ASSOCITES()(9718464935)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CM(M)-414/2022 ANIRBAN SENGUPTA  
V/s M/S NTPC LTD. 
  

VIBHUTI ZIBBU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA(HELLOCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9818165785)(PETITIONER) 
M/S NTPC LTD(TARKESHWARNATH@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810162373)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CM(M)-892/2022 MS ROSHAN @ ROSHI KHAN  
V/s SH RAJAN SINGH & ANR. 

SUMAN JAIN  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

BHARAT BHUSAN(JAIN.HIMANSHU87@GMAIL.COM)(7988358702)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT BHUSAN JAIN & HIMANSHU 
JAIN(JAIN.HIMANSHU87@GMAIL.COM)(798835870)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CM(M)-114/2023 MATSYA FINCAP PVT LTD  
V/s HARSH JOSHI & ANR. 
  

BHUPENDRA KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIGANTA DAS()(9818210767)(PETITIONER) 
MATYS FINCAP PVT 
LTD(BHUPENDRAGUPTA9@GMAIL.COM)(9950895056)(PETITIONER) 
DINANTA DAS(DIGANTDAS0803@GMAIL.COM)(9818210767)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK GUPTA(ROOPAJANGU@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9968747802)(RESPONDENT) 
ROOPA JANGU(ROOPAJANGU9222@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CM(M)-406/2023 
CM APPL. 12021/2023 

BHUPINDER CHADHA & ANR.  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA 
  

JOBY P VARGHESE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOBY VARGHESE & JAGMEET (LAWJPV@GMAIL.COM)(9899855689)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL MEHTA()(9868249232)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CM(M)-503/2023 
CM APPL. 15088/2023 

RAVINDRA NATH YADAV  
V/s NAND GOPL JHA 
  

AJAY KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY K SINGH(AJAYKSINGH0211@GMAIL.COM)(9654994088)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDRA NATH YADAV()(9911778242)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CM(M)-658/2023 SHRI. SRINIVASAN GANESH  
V/s BARODA CRICKET 
ASSOCIATION 
  

ALEX JOSEPH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALEX JOSEPH(ALPHAALEX.ALEX@GMAIL.COM)(9899120689)(PETITIONER) 
CRICEKT BARODA(INFO@CRICKETBARODA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CM(M)-798/2023 
CM APPL. 24899/2023 

RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s PRAMOD KUMAR 
  

VIKRANT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J P & ASSOCIATES(ADVSANDEEPSINGH06@GMAIL.COM)(8920232871)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL (ANIL18ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 RSA-35/2016 
CM APPL. 3412/2016 
WITH RSA 36/2016 

KRISHNA & ORS  
V/s NEERU & ORS 
  

M L SHARMA, A K SHAKYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

28 RSA-36/2016 
CM APPL. 3450/2016 

KRISHNA & ORS  
V/s NEERU & ORS 
  

JINENDER KUMAR JAIN, A K SHAKYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

29 RSA-66/2019 
CM APPL. 14607/2019 

SHAHJAHAN  
V/s MAQSOOD ALI & ANR 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP KUMAR()(9871941162)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 RSA-70/2019 
CM APPL. 15715/2019 

SAEED AHMED (DECEASD) THR 
LRS  
V/s MANZOOR AHMED & ORS 
  

PRAVEEN KR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN KR SINGH()(9811657595)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 RSA-117/2019 SHANTI DEVI (DECEASED) THR 
LRS  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

GAGAN GANDHI, HEENA MONGIA, 
SUSHIL BAJAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL BAJAJ()(8588829765)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 RSA-1/2022 
CM APPL. 239/2022 
CM APPL. 35272/2022 
 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s RAM AVTAR SHARMA 
  

R. K. SAINI, SANDEEP THAKUR, 
SHIVANI LUTHRA LOHIYA 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANILUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
ARVIND PANDEY(ARVINDPANDEY1966@YAHOO.COM)(9811109270)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANILUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI LUTHRA 
LOHIYA(SHIVANILUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN BHARDWAJ(AMANBHARDWAJ27.AB@GMAIL.COM)(9821752342)(RESPONDENT) 
R. K. SAINI(RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9310255162)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP THAKUR(TSANDEEP0409@GMAIL.COM)(9811946063)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 RSA-37/2022 
CM APPL. 16074/2022 

CHANAN SHAH (DECEASED) 
THROUGH LR SMT PREM LATA  
V/s SH WILAITI RAM MEHTA 
(DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & 
ORS. 
  

ANKAN SURI, PURVESH BUTTAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PURVESH BUTTAN & MR FAHAD 
IMTIAZ(PURVESHBUTTAN@GMAIL.COM)(9818208200)(PETITIONER) 
ANKAN SURI(ANKANSURI@GMAIL.COM)(9999722788)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 RSA-25/2023 
CM APPL. 5909/2023 

JAGDISH TANEJA(DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS AND ANR.  
V/s KULDEEP KAUR 
  

MAROOF KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD IMRAN(ADVMDIMRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810968140)(PETITIONER) 
AK MISHRA(ADVOCATE_AKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 RSA-65/2023 
CM APPL. 16666/2023 

RAM CHANDER  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY 
  

MOHD SHARIQ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KOHLI(KOHLI.DEEPAK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811192957)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-1270/2012 INDIAN COUNCIL OF HISTORICAL 
RESEARCH EMPLOYEES 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

AMBAR QAMARUDDIN WITH WP© 5985/13 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

37 W.P.(C)-5741/2012 
WITH W.P.(C) 5742/2012 
W.P.(C) 5744/2012 
W.P.(C) 5743/2012 

MANOJ KATARIA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR 
  

ASUTOSH LOHIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

38 W.P.(C)-5742/2012 
CM APPL. 11760/2012 
WITH W.P.(C) 5743/2012 

SHIV ENTERPRISES  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR 
  

G.P.SINGH, ASUTOSH LOHIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

39 W.P.(C)-5743/2012 
CM APPL. 11761/2012 

COCOA HOSPITALITY PVT. LTD  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DLEHI & ANR 
  

ASUTOSH LOHIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

40 W.P.(C)-5744/2012 
CM APPL. 11762/2012 
WITH W.P.(C) 5743/2012 

LEGION ENTERTAINMENT PVT. 
LTD  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

ASUTOSH LOHIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

41 W.P.(C)-1953/2013 
CM APPL. 3713/2013 
WITH W.P.(C) 5743/2012 

PUNEET SHAH AND ANR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR 
  

S P MEHTA, SATYAKAM, RAVI 
KRISHAN CHANDNA 

WITH CW 5741/2012,CW 5742/12,CW 5743/12,CW 5744/12 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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FOR DISPOSAL 

42 CM(M)-1635/2019 EMC ELECTROMECH CONTROLS 
PVT LTD  
V/s APPLAUSE HOSPITALITY 
SERVICES PVT LTD & ORS 
  

OM SARAN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OM SARAN GUPTA()(9811669401)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 CM(M)-67/2020 PAPITA DEVI & ORS  
V/s M/S P S S AGRO & 
INVESTMENT PVT LTD 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, RAJIV YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV YADAV()(9811017900)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-512/2011 
CM APPL. 1066/2011 
CM APPL. 14186/2013 
CM APPL. 14187/2013 
CM APPL. 23433/2015 
WITH W.P.(C) 7832/2011 

VINOD KUMAR CHAWLA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ATUL NANDA, SUMIT PUSHKARNA, L 
P DHIR, NAVEEN MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

45 W.P.(C)-7832/2011 THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S CONNECTRONICS AND 
CABLES PVT LTD 
  

JASWINDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

                        
 
 
 

                      COURT NO. 27 
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE 
 
 
TO JOIN VC : 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9   
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 BAIL APPLN.-2748/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22205/2023 

ANIL ALIAS TALLI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI  

JUJHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUJHAR SINGH (JUJHARSINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9711968186)(PETITIONER) 
JUJHAR SINGH & 
ASSOCIATES(JUJHARSINGHJADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9711968186)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KHYALA-7/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 410/2022 FILED BY AKSHAY @ GOLU 
(DISPOSED ON : 27-APR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2144/2023 FILED BY AKSHAY (DISPOSED ON 
: 04-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2109/2023 FILED BY ANIL @ TALLI 
(DISPOSED ON : 23-JUN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1851/2023 FILED BY ANIL @ TALLI 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2181/2023 FILED BY ANIL @ TALLI 
(DISPOSED ON : 04-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHYALA-7/2021) 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9�
mailto:prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in�
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2 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1173/2023 
In CRL.A.-529/2020 

LAJPAT RAI  
V/s STATE(NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SHIVAM MALHOTRA, VINAYAK 
BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVAMMALHOTRA(SMALHOTRA2414@GMAIL.COM)(9654499901)(PETITIONER) 
MURARI TIWARI 
(MURARITIWARIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811125857)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
LAJPAT RAI(MURARITIWARIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN KASHYAP(KASHYAPAPCOOOL26@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
SUMMINDER PASWAN(SUMMINDERPASWANADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810949951)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN KASHYAP(KASHYAPCOOL26@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASAD NAGAR-433/2016) 

FOR ADMISSION 

3 CRL.L.P.-401/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21178/2023 
CRL.M.A. 21179/2023 

CAPFLOAT FINANCIAL SERVICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s M/S BON MART INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

NAZIA PARVEEN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV SAGAR (SAGARANDSAGAR@LIVE.COM)(9278693021)(PETITIONER) 
BONMARTASHIMA (BONMARTASHIMA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 CRL.M.C.-2037/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7743/2023 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2038/2023 

GULJIT KAUR ANAND & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANJANI KUMAR RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI SHARMA(RAVI_SHARMA@LIVE.COM)(9650176161)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 CRL.M.C.-2038/2023 
CRL.M.A. 7745/2023 

RAMINDER KAUR ANAND & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANJANI KUMAR RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI SHARMA(RAVI_SHARMA@LIVE.COM)(9650176161)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI SHARMA (RAVI-SHARMA@LIVE.COM)(9650176161)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CRL.M.C.-5566/2023 KHALID KHAN & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MANOJ GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ (GARGMANOJ.1992@GMAIL.COM)(9267935344)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-517/2021) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 CRL.M.A. 13575/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-
691/2022(Disposed off case) 

CHINEDU OKELUWA SAMUEL  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

JAGMAN SINGH KUSHWAHA, JAGMAN 
SINGH KUSHWAHA 

WITH BAIL APPLN. 948/2022. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J S KUSHWAHA & 
ASSOCIATES(JAGMANSINGHKUSHWAHA@GMAIL.COM)(9810139156)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH(RAJESH@MANCHANDACO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
J.S KUSHWAHA (JAGMANSINGHKUSHWAHA@GMAIL.COM)(9810139156)(PETITIONER) 
SUBHASH BANSAL (BANSAL_SUBHASH@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. 
R.K.PURAM-SC 8567/2016) 
BAIL APPLN. 2285/2019 FILED BY CHINEDU OKELUWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-NOV-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 749/2020 FILED BY CHINEDU OKELUWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 580/2022 FILED BY CHINEDU OKELUWA 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-FEB-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-SC 8567/2016) 

8 CRL.M.A. 10350/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-
716/2022(Disposed off case) 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 717/2022 
BAIL APPLN. 1382/2022 
BAIL APPLN. 1172/2022 
BAIL APPLN. 1203/2022 
BAIL APPLN. 1173/2022 
BAIL APPLN. 1278/2022 

PRAVEEN KUMAR AGARWAL  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

SANDEEP GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR AMAN GAUR(OFFICE@ASK-ADVOCATE.COM)(9999168027)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN GAUR (OFFICE@ASK-ADVOCATES.COM)(9717093414)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
BD1-2014-E-0004) 
BAIL APPLN. 1828/2022 FILED BY PREM SETH (DISPOSED 
ON : 19-JAN-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1039/2014 FILED BY M/S PACL LTD AND & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 705/2014 FILED BY PACL LTD (DISPOSED ON : 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

204 
 

06-MAY-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1078/2014 FILED BY GURMEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-FEB-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1076/2014 FILED BY PACL LTD (DISPOSED ON : 
18-FEB-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 465/2014 FILED BY SUKHDEV SINGH & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1707/2016 FILED BY GURMEET SINGH & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAR-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1514/2022 FILED BY JANESHWAR DASS 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1382/2022 FILED BY MANNOJ KUMAR JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1278/2022 FILED BY AKASH AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1173/2022 FILED BY RAJESH AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1172/2022 FILED BY SUBASH AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 717/2022 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR KHEMKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-FEB-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7161/2022 FILED BY NIRMAL SINGH BHANGOO 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1597/2022 FILED BY GURJANT SINGH GILL 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 254/2018 FILED BY SUBRATA 
BHATTARCHARYA (DISPOSED ON : 19-MAR-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1203/2022 FILED BY MOHAN LAL SEHJPAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2069/2022 FILED BY GURNAM SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2033/2022 FILED BY BRAJENDRA SINGH 
BHADOURIYA (DISPOSED ON : 30-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2661/2022 FILED BY BARINDER KAUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2301/2022 FILED BY TARLOCHAN SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-MAR-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4055/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 08-DEC-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4083/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 26-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2014-E-0004) 

9 CRL.M.A. 14452/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-
1278/2022(Disposed off case) 

AKASH AGARWAL  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

BHARAT BERIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BERIWAL(BHARAT_BERIWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9999971451)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT BERIWAL(BHARATBERIWAL9@GMAIL.COM)(9999971451)(PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV MAHAJAN(SANJEEVMAHAJAN11@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHARAT BERIWAL (ADVOCATEBHARAT@YAMIL.COM)(9999971451)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
BD1-2014-E-0004) 
BAIL APPLN. 1828/2022 FILED BY PREM SETH (DISPOSED 
ON : 19-JAN-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1039/2014 FILED BY M/S PACL LTD AND & ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 705/2014 FILED BY PACL LTD (DISPOSED ON : 
06-MAY-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1078/2014 FILED BY GURMEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 18-FEB-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1076/2014 FILED BY PACL LTD (DISPOSED ON : 
18-FEB-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 465/2014 FILED BY SUKHDEV SINGH & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-FEB-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1707/2016 FILED BY GURMEET SINGH & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 06-MAR-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1514/2022 FILED BY JANESHWAR DASS 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1382/2022 FILED BY MANNOJ KUMAR JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1173/2022 FILED BY RAJESH AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1172/2022 FILED BY SUBASH AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 717/2022 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR KHEMKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 24-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 716/2022 FILED BY PRAVEEN KUMAR 
AGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7161/2022 FILED BY NIRMAL SINGH BHANGOO 
(DISPOSED ON : 28-DEC-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1597/2022 FILED BY GURJANT SINGH GILL 
(DISPOSED ON : 15-FEB-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 254/2018 FILED BY SUBRATA 
BHATTARCHARYA (DISPOSED ON : 19-MAR-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1203/2022 FILED BY MOHAN LAL SEHJPAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 13-JUN-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2069/2022 FILED BY GURNAM SINGH 
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(DISPOSED ON : 28-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2033/2022 FILED BY BRAJENDRA SINGH 
BHADOURIYA (DISPOSED ON : 30-NOV-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2661/2022 FILED BY BARINDER KAUR 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-JAN-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2301/2022 FILED BY TARLOCHAN SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-MAR-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4055/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 08-DEC-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4083/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 26-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2014-E-0004) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-220/2023 RAJEEV UPADHYAY  
V/s STATE 
  

DOLLY SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DOLLY SHARMA(DOLLYSH29@GMAIL.COM)(9953269424)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI 
ROHILLA-166/2010) 
BAIL APPLN. 731/2018 FILED BY AMAR SINGH @ ANGAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-166/2010) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-471/2023 JASBIR @ JASSU  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

RAKESH KUMAR GIRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K. GIRI(RAKESHGIRI1963@GMAIL.COM)(9818113402)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-7/2022) 

12 CRL.M.A. 21714/2023 
In BAIL APPLN.-
1121/2023(Disposed off case) 

CHANDER PRAKASH WADHWA 
(THROUGH PAROKAR)  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
ECONOMIC OFFENCES WING 
  

HARSH SRIVASTAVA, JAI KUMAR 
JAISWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHANT KOHLI (ADV.HARSHS@GMAIL.COM)(8601878743)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JAI KUMAR JAISWAL(JKJAISWAL9930@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
L.K. SINGH(LUSINGH1964@GMAIL.COM)(9910902824)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-178/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 900/2020 FILED BY CHANDER PRAKASH 
WADHWA (DISPOSED ON : 14-MAY-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1719/2021 FILED BY CHANDER PRAKASH 
WADHWA (DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1296/2022 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR (DISPOSED 
ON : 11-JUL-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1890/2022 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR (DISPOSED ON 
: 29-APR-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1571/2020 FILED BY SHIV PRIYA (DISPOSED 
ON : 21-JUL-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1119/2023 FILED BY CHANDER PRAKASH 
WADHWA THROUGH PAROKAR (DISPOSED ON : 04-MAY-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-178/2017) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-1189/2023 JAIKANT VIMAL @ SAMEER  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VINAY KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY KUMAR SHARMA(VINAYNETEX@GMAIL.COM)(9810248919)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RAJOURI GARDEN-132/2023) 
W.P.(CRL) / FILED BY JAIKANT VIMAL @ SAMEER (D. OF 
HEARING : ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJOURI GARDEN-132/2023) 

14 BAIL APPLN.-1695/2023 PREM  
V/s CBI 
  

NISHANT MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
220-2016-E-0022) 
BAIL APPLN. 498/2020 FILED BY MINDRO (DISPOSED ON : 
17-DEC-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1621/2022 FILED BY GURMITO (DISPOSED 
ON : 20-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 534/2022 FILED BY SUKHVEER (DISPOSED 
ON : 22-AUG-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2716/2022 FILED BY MINDRO (DISPOSED ON 
: 21-NOV-22 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-220-2016-E-0022) 

15 BAIL APPLN.-2610/2023 SMT. SAVITRI  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

MOHAMMED SHAMIKH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMED SHAMIKH 
(MOHDSHAMIKHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999727247)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJ PARK-151/2022) 

16 CRL.A.-96/2020 STATE  
V/s LOKESH 
  

ARCHIT UPADHAYAY(DHCLSC), 
MEENAKSHI CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-41/2010) 

17 CRL.M.(BAIL) 521/2023 
In CRL.A.-149/2020 

MS. ESNATH MAKOROTI  
V/s AIR CUSTOMS 
  

VIVEK BHARDWAJ, RAJESH SHERAWAT, 
ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK BHARDWAJ()(9811260570)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESHSHERAWAT(SHERAWATRAAJ@GMAIL.COM)(7982214306)(PETITIONER) 
MANEESH BHARDWAJ(MANEESH.ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9990429932)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHUTOSH KAUSHIK(ASHUTOSHKAUSHIKCHAMB 
ERS@GMAIL.COM)(9711070545)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CUSTOMS-SC 441392/2016) 

18 CRL.A.-269/2020 CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION  
V/s N K ARORA & ORS 
  

NIKHIL GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2008-A-0020) 

19 CRL.L.P.-384/2018 
WITH CRL.L.P. 385/2018 
CRL.L.P. 386/2018 

M/S SE INVESTMENTS LTD  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

MEERA KAURA PATEL, B S ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B S ARORA()(9810206929)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CRL.L.P.-385/2018 M/S SE INVESTMENTS LTD  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS 
  

B S ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B S ARORA()(9810203929)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.L.P.-386/2018 M/S S E INVESTMENTS LTD  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

H.K. PANDA, B S ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B S ARORA()(9810206929)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CRL.M.A. 5141/2020(CM For 
Restoration) 
In CRL.L.P.-609/2018(Disposed 
off case) 

FRANKFINN AVIATION SERVICES PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s PREETI YADAV 
  

SWASTIK SINGH, SWASTIK SINGH 
SOLANKI, K.S. KOHLI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.S. KOHLI()(9999225026)(PETITIONER) 
SWASTIK SINGH 
SOLANKI(SWASTIKSINGHSOLANKI@GMAIL.COM)(9717419767)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CRL.M.C.-439/2021 MS. M(PROSECUTRIX) and ANR  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR, VIRENDRA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN KUMAR(7NAVKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871537001)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN KUMAR(7NAVKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9871537001)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-492/2021 STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s AKHIL JAIN 
  

ASHOK KUMAR MISHRA, MEENAKSHI 
DAHIYA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP RANA(RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(9811141234)(PETITIONER) 
MEENAKSHI DAHIYA(ADVMEENAKSHIDAHIYA@GMAIL.COM)(9953765076)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP RANA(RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(9811141234)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK KUMAR 
MISHRA(ADVOCATEASHOKMISHRA97@GMAIL.COM)(7777070708)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-169/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 1185/2020 FILED BY SIDDHARTH JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 16-JUL-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3252/2020 FILED BY SIDDHARTH JAIN (D. OF 
HEARING : 31-AUG-23 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-169/2017) 

25 CRL.M.C.-584/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2919/2021 

MR. JUDE LOBO  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SURBHIT NANDAN, SURBHIT NANDAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIMON BENJAMIN & SURBHIT 
NANDAN(SURBHIT@CHAMBERSOFSIMONBENJAMIN.COM)(9971891042)(PETITIONER) 
SURBHIT 
NANDAN(SURBHIT@CHAMBERSOFSIMONBENJAMIN.COM)(9971891042)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN 
PURA-716/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 1097/2021 FILED BY MR. JUDE LOBO 
(DISPOSED ON : 26-MAR-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-716/2020) 

26 CRL.M.C.-906/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 947/2021 

MRS. RAJ BALA SWAMI ANR.  
V/s NORTH STEEL IMPEX 
  

BHARAT SHARMA, HARIT CHHABRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARIT CHHABRA(HARITCHHABRA@GMAIL.COM)(9971362950)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL VASHISHT(NAVINGOYALADV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9654302740)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT SHARMA(ADVOCATEBHARAT001@GMAIL.COM)(9811449799)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-947/2021 1. MRS. RAJBALA SWAMI & ANR.  
V/s NORTH STEEL IMPEX 
  

BHARAT SHARMA, HARIT CHHABRA WITH CRL.M.C. 906/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL VASHISHT, NAVIN 
GOYAL(NAVINGOYALADV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9654302740)(PETITIONER) 
HARIT CHHABRA(HARITCHHABRA@GMAIL.COM)(9971362950)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT SHARMA(ADVOCATEBHARAT001@GMAIL.COM)(9811449799)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 CRL.M.C.-918/2021 
CRL.M.A. 4619/2021 

MRS RAJBALA SWAMI ANR   
V/s NORTH STEEL IMPEX 
  

BHARAT SHARMA, HARIT CHHABRA, 
HARIT CHHABRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL VASHISHT(NAVINGOYALADV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9654302740)(PETITIONER) 
HARIT CHHABRA(HARITCHHABRA@GMAIL.COM)(9971362950)(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT SHARMA(ADVOCATEBHARAT001@GMAIL.COM)(9811449799)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.M.C.-929/2021 VIKAS & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

BLESSAN MATHEWS, NILKANTH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEELKANTH KUMAR & 
ASSOCIATES(NEELKANTH54@GMAIL.COM)(9911498167)(PETITIONER) 
RAJBALA()(9958325381)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS(VIKASRATHI5554@GMAIL.COM)(7015325098)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS(VIKASRATHI5554@GMAIL.COM)(7015325098)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS(VIKASRATHI5554@GMAIL.COM)(7015325098)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS(VIKASRATHI5554@GMAIL.COM)(7015325098)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS(VIKASRATHI5554@GMAIL.COM)(7015325098)(RESPONDENT) 
BLESSAN MATHEWS(BLESSANMATHEW21@GMAIL.COM)(9654343235)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BABA HARI DASS NAGAR-462/2015) 

30 CRL.M.C.-1133/2021 
CRL.M.A. 5774/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1171/2021 

RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.SUFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GAMIL.COM)(9873344786)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONPOLICE@GAMIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHA AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHA AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHA AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-99/2020) 

31 CRL.M.C.-1171/2021 
CRL.M.A. 5996/2021 

ASHA AGGARWAL & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

M SUFIAN SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M SUFFIAN SIDDIQUI(SUFIANSIDDIQUI@GAMIL.COM)(9873344736)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONPOLICE@GAMIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHA AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHA AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-13/2020) 



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

208 
 

ASHA AGGARWAL(RKAASHA1957@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910545132)(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE STATE NCT OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

32 CRL.M.C.-1478/2021 CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGTATION  
V/s VEENA AGGARWAL 
  

PRAKARSH AIRAN WITH BAIL APPLN. 3105/2021 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUPAM S 
SHARMA(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810009734)(PETITIONER) 
PRAKARSHAIRAN(PRAKARSH.AIRAN@GMAIL.COM)(9829292345)(PETITIONER) 
VEENA AGGARWAL(ANKKIT@ME.COM)(8178187711)(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGTATION(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810009734)(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGTATION(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810009734)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
BDI-2008-E-0008) 
BAIL APPLN. 1909/2022 FILED BY ANKUR AGGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-JUL-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 104/2022 FILED BY ANKUR AGGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 853/2022 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGTATION (DISPOSED ON : 08-MAR-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5504/2022 FILED BY PRAVIN JUNEJA (DISPOSED 
ON : 02-NOV-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BDI-2008-E-0008) 

33 CRL.M.C.-1671/2021 DEVENDER MOHAN SHARMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

KARTIK VENU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTIKVENU(OFFICE.KARTIKVENU@GMAIL.COM)(9650560472)(PETITIONER) 
TANVEER AHMED(TANVEER@TAMLAW.IN)(9810521939)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JIYA ARORA(KUMARRUJJWAL4@GMAIL.COM)(9958237048)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JIYA ARORA(KUMARUJJWAL4@GMAIL.COM)(9958237048)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
JIYA ARORA(KUMARUJJWAL4@GMAIL.COM)(9958237048)(RESPONDENT) 
JIYA ARORA(KUMARUJJWAL4@GMAIL.COM)(9958237048)(RESPONDENT) 
STATE OF NCT 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(INDERPURI-60/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 1672/2021 FILED BY DEVENDER MOHAN 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 25-AUG-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1673/2021 FILED BY DEVENDER MOHAN 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 25-AUG-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(INDERPURI-60/2021) 

34 CRL.M.C.-1917/2021 SONIA  
V/s THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & 
ANR. 
  

DEVEN VARUN, MANISH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH(ADVMANISH.SINGH@YAHOO.COM)(9717952264)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DEVEN VARUN(ADVDEVENVARUN@GMAIL.COM)(9811724347)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PAHARGANJ-26/2021) 

35 CRL.M.C.-2007/2021 
CRL.M.A. 13593/2021 

SUSHIL KUMAR YADAV  
V/s STATE ( GOVT NCT OF DELHI) 
AND ANR 
  

CS RATHOUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
C S RATHOR(RATHORCO@HOTMAIL.COM)(9313781649)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(R.K.PURAM-203/2018) 

36 CRL.M.C.-2091/2021 RAMESH KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

RAMEEZUDDIN RAJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEX PRACTICA(ADVOCATES@LEXPRACTICA.COM)(9899347995)(PETITIONER) 
LEX PRACTICA(ADVOCATE@LEXPRACTICA.COM)(9971824432)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-1324/2015) 

37 CRL.M.C.-2232/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2233/2021 
CRL.M.C. 2250/2021 

SHUBHAM  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

ANKIT MUTREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT MUTREJA(ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9990206703)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL 
PUR-158/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 1669/2021 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2608/2021 FILED BY AJAY @ MONU 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-DEC-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1424/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 734/2021 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2250/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (D. OF HEARING 
: 24-AUG-23 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 514/2022 FILED BY AJAY @ MONU 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 436/2022 FILED BY SHUBHAM (DISPOSED ON 
: 17-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2748/2020 FILED BY SUBHAM (DISPOSED ON 
: 14-OCT-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2233/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (D. OF HEARING 
: 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3540/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (DISPOSED 
ON : 24-SEP-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-158/2020) 

38 CRL.M.C.-2233/2021 SHUBHAM  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

ANKIT MUTREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT MUTREJA(ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9990206703)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL 
PUR-158/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 1669/2021 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2608/2021 FILED BY AJAY @ MONU 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-DEC-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1424/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 734/2021 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2250/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (D. OF HEARING 
: 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 514/2022 FILED BY AJAY @ MONU 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 436/2022 FILED BY SHUBHAM (DISPOSED ON 
: 17-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2748/2020 FILED BY SUBHAM (DISPOSED ON 
: 14-OCT-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2232/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (D. OF HEARING 
: 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3540/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (DISPOSED 
ON : 24-SEP-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-158/2020) 

39 CRL.M.C.-2250/2021 SHUBHAM  
V/s STATE 
  

ANKIT MUTREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT MUTREJA(ADV.ANKITMUTREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9990206703)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL 
PUR-158/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 1669/2021 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-MAY-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2608/2021 FILED BY AJAY @ MONU 
(DISPOSED ON : 10-DEC-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1424/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (DISPOSED 
ON : 03-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 734/2021 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 03-MAR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 514/2022 FILED BY AJAY @ MONU 
(DISPOSED ON : 17-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 436/2022 FILED BY SHUBHAM (DISPOSED ON 
: 17-FEB-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2748/2020 FILED BY SUBHAM (DISPOSED ON 
: 14-OCT-20 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2232/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (D. OF HEARING 
: 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2233/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (D. OF HEARING 
: 24-AUG-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3540/2021 FILED BY SHUBHAM (DISPOSED 
ON : 24-SEP-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DAYAL PUR-158/2020) 

40 CRL.M.C.-2242/2021 
CRL.M.A. 15038/2021 

MEENU PHOGAT  
V/s SMT SANTOSH LAMBA & ORS. 
  

RAJNISH RANJAN, RAJNISH RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT LOHIYA(MOHIT@RRASSOCIATES.NET.IN)(9999176886)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNISH RANJAN(RAJNISH@RRASSOCIATES.NET.IN)(9958160505)(PETITIONER) 
MENU PHOGAT(MANULAMBA007@GMAIL.COM)(9460127872)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT(MOHIT@RRASSOCIATES.NET.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARIOM(HARIOM0072@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 CRL.M.C.-2565/2021 
CRL.M.A. 5712/2023 

MADAN MOHAN MANGAL  
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

GURU DUTT SHARMA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G D SHARMA(GDSHARMA544@GMAIL.COM)(9868281911)(PETITIONER) 
SURESH(RAHULPANKAJ2012@GAMIL.COM)(9643268403)(RESPONDENT) 
BALA(RAHULPANKAJ2012@GAMIL.COM)(9643268403)(RESPONDENT) 
G.D. SHARMA(GDSHARMA544@GMAIL.COM)(9868281911)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-147/2021) 

42 CRL.M.C.-2953/2021 
CRL.M.A. 18572/2021 

MK JAIN AND ORS.  
V/s STATE AND ANR. 
  

ANNIRUDH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPUL WADHWA(VIPULWADHA187@GMAIL.COM)(9873779113)(PETITIONER) 
ANGLE(KRRISHNLRA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 CRL.M.C.-3135/2021 DINESH KUNDRA  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

RAHUL RANJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL RANJAN(ADVRAHULRANJAN@GMAIL.COM)(9650510500)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 CRL.M.C.-3195/2021 VIDYA DEVI & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT.OF NCT OF 
DELHI) & ORS. 
  

LALIT KUMAR DIXIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LALIT KUMAR DIXIT(LALITKRDIXIT@GMAIL.COM)(9818326917)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL KUMAR UPADHAYAY(SUNILUPADHYAY5@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-234/2018) 

45 CRL.M.C.-3196/2021 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3256/2021 

MONTU DASS  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

BIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY(BIRENPANDY123@GMAIL.COM)(9818403060)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DHARMENDER@GOLU(ADVOCATECP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAHANGIR PURI-538/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 3256/2021 FILED BY MONTU DASS (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAHANGIR PURI-538/2021) 

46 CRL.M.C.-3256/2021 MONTU DASS  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

BIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY(BIRENPANDAY123@GMAIL.COM)(9818403060)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR(PAWARGAUTAM06@GMAIL.COM)(9958027700)(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAHANGIR PURI-538/2021) 
CRL.M.C. 3196/2021 FILED BY MONTU DASS (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAHANGIR PURI-538/2021) 

47 CRL.M.C.-3295/2021 PROSECUTRIX THROUGH MOTHER  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT 
DELHI) & ANR. 
  

MANISH KUMAR SINGH, PARVEEN 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
PARVEEN KUMAR(PK0067@GMAIL.COM)(9268140258)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH KUMAR SINGH(ADVMANISH.SINGH@YAHOO.COM)(9717952264)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NARELA-492/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3039/2021 FILED BY KAVITA SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 21-SEP-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1336/2021 FILED BY KAVITA SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 19-APR-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3386/2021 FILED BY SONU KHATRI 
(DISPOSED ON : 07-FEB-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-492/2020) 

48 CRL.M.C.-3431/2021 NEHA PRASAD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MUKESH KUMAR MISHRA, AKASH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKASH SINGH(AKASH.ARYAN03@GMAIL.COM)(9944640753)(PETITIONER) 
Z A SIDDIQUI(ZISHANALAMSIDDIQUI@GMAIL.COM)(9205496159)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MUKESH KUMAR MISHRA(ADV.MUKESHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(8527727001)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH KUMAR MISHRA(ADV.MUKESHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(8527727001)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAKET-208/2021) 

49 CRL.M.C.-3474/2021 RIMI GULATI  
V/s STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI AND 
ANR & ANR. 

RIMI GULATI  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

RIMI GULATI(RIMIGULATI@GMAIL.COM)(9873583078)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(GEETA 
COLONY-167/2019) 
BAIL APPLN. 1940/2019 FILED BY SHEKHAR GARG @ 
SHEKHAR (DISPOSED ON : 20-AUG-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GEETA COLONY-167/2019) 

50 CRL.M.C.-3479/2021 IFTIKHAR AHMAD AND ORS.  
V/s STATE AND ANR. 
  

VISHESH WADHWA, ARVIND KUMAR 
DUBEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. DUBEY(ADVDUBEY84@GMAIL.COM)(7838122354)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN KUMAR(PAWANADV.86@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHESH WADHWA(WADHWAVISHESH@GMAIL.COM)(9891551234)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-219/2019) 

51 CRL.M.C.-732/2023 PHOOL KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ARPIT BHALLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARPIT BHALLA(ADVOCATEARPITBHALLA@GMAIL.COM)(9990766666)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-194/2012) 

52 CRL.M.C.-1952/2023 MS. P. Y.  
V/s STATE OF (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

TARA NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARA NARULA (TARA@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9810037337)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ DABAS (MANOJDABASDABAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-598/2022) 

53 CRL.M.C.-2221/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8405/2023 

RAILWAY PROTECTION FORCE  
V/s STATE STATION THROUGH HOUSE 
OFFICER 
  

AKSHAY AMRITANSHU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY AMRITANSHU(AKSHYAMRITANSHU@GMAIL.COM)(9931282222)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-431/2022) 

54 CRL.M.C.-2745/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10290/2023 

BRINDA JAJOO  
V/s THE DELHI SAFE DEPOSIT CO LTD 
  

KAPIL KHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL KHER (ANILKHCR@GMAIL.COM)(9891072729)(PETITIONER) 
DELSAFE (DESLAFE-DSDGROUP.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(CRL)-198/2023 SAURABH PAHWA  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

KARAN SACHDEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARMA(SANJAYSHARMA8866@GMAIL.COM)(9999296304)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN SACHDEVA(SACHDEVAKARAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-993/2022) 

56 W.P.(CRL)-1010/2023 VIKAS TOKAS  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) 
  

ARJUN MALIK (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALIK ASSOCIATES (MALIKADVOCATES05@GMAIL.COM)(9873503295)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT 
VIHAR-139/2011) 
CRL.A. 1197/2013 FILED BY INDERJEET (DISPOSED ON : 
30-OCT-18 ) 
CRL.A. 1534/2013 FILED BY VIKAS TOKAS @ VICKY 
(DISPOSED ON : 30-OCT-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3565/2019 FILED BY INDERJEET (DISPOSED ON 
: 27-JAN-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT VIHAR-139/2011) 

57 W.P.(CRL)-1197/2023 KAMLESH DEVI AND ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T OF 
DELHI) 
  

PRADEEP SINGH RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP RANA (RANAPRADEEP1020@GMAIL.COM)(8586877727)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
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58 W.P.(CRL)-1577/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14773/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14775/2023 

ABDUL JABBAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

ARCHIT UPADHAYAY (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHIT UPADHYAY(AORARCHIT@GMAIL.COM)(9990323136)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(CRL)-1704/2023 HANIF K. SHEKH  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

AJAY PAL TUSHIR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHNU KANT(KANT19VISHNU@GMAIL.COM)(9810159640)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL 
BRANCH LODHI ROAD-16/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 681/2023 FILED BY PRADEEP KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 20-SEP-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-16/2022) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                      COURT NO. 31  
     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 BAIL APPLN.-2593/2023 ABHISHEK  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

RAVI DRALL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI DRALL (ADVOCATERAVIDRALL@GMAIL.COM)(9999500503)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM 
NAGAR-1398/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 2514/2023 FILED BY ABHISHEK (DISPOSED ON : 
31-JUL-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-1398/2015) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

2 BAIL APPLN.-2586/2022 VINOD YADAV @ BADSHAH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

AJAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY MADAN(AJAY0616@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAURYA ENCLAVE-2771/2021) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-2727/2022 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 3299/2022 

MRITUNJAY SINGH  
V/s STATE 
  

AKSHAT SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAT 
SRIVASTAVA(YOURAMICUS.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9721063680)(PETITIONER) 
SATPAL BANSAL(SATPALB71@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAPASHERA-396/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 454/2022 FILED BY VIJAYENDER SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 22-SEP-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1536/2022 FILED BY VIJAYENDER SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-MAY-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3299/2022 FILED BY VIJAYENDER SHARMA (D. 
OF HEARING : 28-AUG-23 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-396/2021) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-1697/2023 NARENDER CHAUHAN @ SONU  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT 
DELHI 
  

JITENDAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDAR SINGH (JPVLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8800876270)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAIDAN GARHI-232/2022) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-1819/2023 WASIM ANSARI  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MOHD SUZA FAISAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD SUZA (SHUJAKHAN235@GMAIL.COM)(9389759254)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-490/2020) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-2529/2023 SHADAB @ MULAYAM  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAJINDER KUMAR WITH BAIL APPLN. 311/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND SHAILANI (ANANDSHAILANI@GMAIL.COM)(9818447715)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(KARAWAL 
NAGAR-514/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 311/2023 FILED BY SHAHISTA (DISPOSED ON : 
23-FEB-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KARAWAL NAGAR-514/2022) 

7 CRL.A.-172/2017 
WITH CRL.L.P. 173/2017 

SAROJ KUMAR  
V/s SEEMA 
  

S.S. GULATI, PUNEET GOEL, 
ASHUTOSH PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 CRL.A.-173/2017 SATISH KUMAR  
V/s SEEMA 
  

S.S. GULATI, PUNEET GOEL, 
ASHUTOSH PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

9 CRL.A.-269/2017 FENA PRIVATE LTD.  
V/s RAMJI NARAYAN UTEKAR & 
ORS. 
  

RAHUL CHAUHAN, RAKESH RAJ, 
PRADEEP K.MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL CHAUHAN(RAHUL.AUALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9971891788)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CRL.A.-277/2017 GYANEDRA SINGH  
V/s HEMANT VERMA 
  

EHTESHAM HASHMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 CRL.A.-295/2017 PRABHU DAYAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR 
  

PARMAL, VIKAS GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

12 CRL.A.-299/2017 GOKUL CHAND AGGARWAL  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

PARANJAY CHOPRA, PRIYANKA 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARANJAY CHOPRA(CHOPRA.PARANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9818665555)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-
2005-E-0014) 
CRL.A. 324/2017 FILED BY U S BHATNAGAR (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 322/2017 FILED BY BALAM SINGH ASWAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 321/2017 FILED BY FAIZ MOHD (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 323/2017 FILED BY KAMAL SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 334/2017 FILED BY DAYANAND SHARMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 01-DEC-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2005-E-0014) 
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13 CRL.A.-321/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 324/2017 
CRL.A. 322/2017 
CRL.A. 323/2017 
CRL.A. 334/2017 
CRL.A. 299/2017 

FAIZ MOHD  
V/s C B I 
  

ABHISHEK PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-
2005-E-0014) 
CRL.A. 299/2017 FILED BY GOKUL CHAND AGGARWAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 324/2017 FILED BY U S BHATNAGAR (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 322/2017 FILED BY BALAM SINGH ASWAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 323/2017 FILED BY KAMAL SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 334/2017 FILED BY DAYANAND SHARMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 01-DEC-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2005-E-0014) 

14 CRL.A.-322/2017 BALAM SINGH ASWAL  
V/s C B I 
  

ABISHEK PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-
2005-E-0014) 
CRL.A. 299/2017 FILED BY GOKUL CHAND AGGARWAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 324/2017 FILED BY U S BHATNAGAR (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 321/2017 FILED BY FAIZ MOHD (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 323/2017 FILED BY KAMAL SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 334/2017 FILED BY DAYANAND SHARMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 01-DEC-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2005-E-0014) 

15 CRL.A.-323/2017 KAMAL SINGH  
V/s C B I 
  

ABHISHEK PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-
2005-E-0014) 
CRL.A. 299/2017 FILED BY GOKUL CHAND AGGARWAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 324/2017 FILED BY U S BHATNAGAR (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 322/2017 FILED BY BALAM SINGH ASWAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 321/2017 FILED BY FAIZ MOHD (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 334/2017 FILED BY DAYANAND SHARMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 01-DEC-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2005-E-0014) 

16 CRL.A.-324/2017 U S BHATNAGAR  
V/s C B I 
  

ABHISHEK PRASAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-
2005-E-0014) 
CRL.A. 299/2017 FILED BY GOKUL CHAND AGGARWAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 322/2017 FILED BY BALAM SINGH ASWAL (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 321/2017 FILED BY FAIZ MOHD (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 323/2017 FILED BY KAMAL SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 
24-AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 334/2017 FILED BY DAYANAND SHARMA (DISPOSED 
ON : 01-DEC-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2005-E-0014) 

17 CRL.A.-728/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 749/2017 
CRL.A. 810/2017 

DEEPAK  
V/s STATE 
  

RAKHI DUBEY (DHCLSC)  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI 
MANDI-231/2014) 
CRL.A. 810/2017 FILED BY JOHNSON (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 749/2017 FILED BY MUKESH (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-231/2014) 

18 CRL.A.-749/2017 MUKESH  
V/s STATE 
  

HARSH PRABHAKAR (DHCLSC) WITH CRL.A. 810/17 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI 
MANDI-231/2014) 
CRL.A. 810/2017 FILED BY JOHNSON (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 728/2017 FILED BY DEEPAK (D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-231/2014) 

19 CRL.A.-810/2017 JOHNSON  
V/s STATE 
  

MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY 
(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI 
MANDI-231/2014) 
CRL.A. 749/2017 FILED BY MUKESH (D. OF HEARING : 24-
AUG-23 ) 
CRL.A. 728/2017 FILED BY DEEPAK (D. OF HEARING : 24-AUG-
23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-231/2014) 

20 CRL.A.-806/2017 
CRL.M.A. 5862/2023 

DILEEP TYAGI  
V/s VIJAY KUMAR 
  

YADUNANDAN BANSAL, PAWAN 
PANDEY, AMIT KUMAR, 
YADUNANDAN BANSAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YADUNANDAN BANSAL 
(YADUNANDAN.BANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999893896)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY KUMAR (VIEWLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YADUNANDAN 
BANSAL(YADUNANDAN.BANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999893896)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 CRL.M.(BAIL) 572/2022 
In CRL.A.-829/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 9/2018 

DEVENDER  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

YOGESH KUMAR, ASHOK BABU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK THAGAL(ASHOKTHAGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818592435)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT SRIVASTAVA(AMIT.SRI3@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VRCOM(VRCOM1660@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANDAWALI-498/2013) 
CRL.A. 9/2018 FILED BY DEVENDER (DISPOSED ON : 17-APR-
18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDAWALI-498/2013) 

22 CRL.A.-1101/2017 ADIL  
V/s STATE 
  

SAJNI KACHWAHA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-86/2014) 

23 CRL.A.-11/2018 VINOD PASWAN  
V/s STATE 
  

KAVITA JHA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAVITA JHA (DHCLSC)()(9818174307)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH 
BAZAR-181/2014) 
CRL.L.P. 698/2017 FILED BY THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 06-DEC-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-181/2014) 

24 CRL.A.-60/2018 
CRL.M.A. 1181/2018 

MANUL @ MUNNA  
V/s STATE 
  

NEERAJ BHARDWAJ (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAJ BHARDWAJ (DHCLSC)()(9350271061)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-548/2014) 

25 CRL.A.-155/2018 IMRAN @ CHEERA  
V/s STATE 

BISWAJIT KUMAR PATRA (DHCLSC)  



24.08.2023                                                                                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

216 
 

  
 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 

BISWAJIT KUMAR PATRA (DHCLSC)()(9910193233)(PETITIONER) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-226/2015) 

26 CRL.A.-203/2018 M/S RHYTHM CORNER 
ENTERPRISES  
V/s RAMNEET SINGH 
  

SUDHAKAR MOHAN, VIJAY WAGHEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

27 CRL.A.-250/2018 
CRL.M.A. 3966/2018 
WITH CRL.A. 518/2023 

KANHAIYA @ PAGLU  
V/s STATE 
  

KAMAL KISHORE VIJAY, ANKUR SOOD 
(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR SOOD (DHCLSC)()(9810088832)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU 
MARG-259/2013) 
CRL.A. 1172/2017 FILED BY CHANDAN (D. OF HEARING : 22-
MAR-23 ) 
CRL.A. 1173/2017 FILED BY VICKY @ CHINESE (DISPOSED ON 
: 07-NOV-19 ) 
CRL.A. 1052/2017 FILED BY ABHIMANYU @ GUDDU 
(DISPOSED ON : 20-NOV-19 ) 
CRL.A. 1014/2017 FILED BY ROSHAN (DISPOSED ON : 20-JAN-
20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-259/2013) 

28 CRL.M.(BAIL) 929/2023 
In CRL.A.-518/2023 

KANHAIYA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIBHAS KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHAS KUMAR JHA(ADVOCATE_VKJHA@YAHOO.COM)(9868764701)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-350/2013) 

29 CRL.M.(BAIL) 997/2018 
In CRL.A.-661/2018 

VIJAY @ VICKY  
V/s STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

DEEPAK ANAND (DHCLSC), DEEPAK 
ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK ANAND()(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK ANAND()(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK ANAND()(9910039942)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GULABI BAGH-151/2013) 

30 CRL.M.(BAIL) 771/2023 
In CRL.A.-438/2023 

OM PRAKASH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAJEEV RANJAN JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-477/2016) 

31 CRL.M.(BAIL) 993/2023 
In CRL.A.-550/2023 

MR ALI RAJA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AKSHAY LODHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-1031/2015) 

32 CRL.M.C.-1138/2011 SHARIQ KHAN & ORS  
V/s STATE 
  

ATUL SHARMA, ANIRBHAN 
BHATTACHARYA 

WITH CRL.M.C. 3291/2010---DECIDED. 
WITH CRLMC 2288/2013 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2288/2013 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP 
NAGAR-109/2008) 
CRL.M.C. 3670/2009 FILED BY SHARIQ KHAN & ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 09-APR-10 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3291/2010 FILED BY VIKRAMADITYA CHANDRA 
&ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 08-SEP-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2288/2013 FILED BY K.V.L. NARAYAN RAO 
(DISPOSED ON : 12-SEP-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-109/2008) 

33 CRL.M.C.-924/2012 SHAILENDER @ KAKU  
V/s NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

VIVEK SOOD, ASHIM SHRIDHAR, 
SHAAD ANWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

34 CRL.M.C.-5043/2013 GAURAV SHARMA  
V/s SUNSTRIKE TELECOM PVT. 
LTD. & ANR 
  

DUSHYANT CHOUDHARY, 
CHANDRANI PRASAD 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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35 CRL.M.C.-760/2023 SATISH AND ANR  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RINKU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHI KUMAR(ABHIKUMAR2006@GMAIL.COM)(8178775475)(PETITIONER) 
RINKU(ADV.RINKU92271@GMAIL.COM)(8178775475)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MADHU VIHAR-115/2021) 

36 CRL.M.C.-3237/2023 ARUN KUMAR AND OTHERS  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR. 
  

PANKAJ GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ GUPTA (ADV.PANKAJ1@GMAIL.COM)(9646230101)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GANDHI NAGAR-390/2019) 

37 CRL.M.C.-3940/2023 
CRL.M.A. 14832/2023 

GAGAN SHOLANKI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ASHISH PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH PANDEY(ADVOCATEASHISH02@GMAIL.COM)(8800442383)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA NORTH-661/2021) 

38 CRL.M.C.-4034/2023 AVINASH GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) & ANR. 
  

PREM NATH UPADHYAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P.N (PNUADVOCATE@GMAI.COM)(9891111533)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-387/2021) 

39 CRL.M.C.-4498/2023 
CRL.M.A. 17235/2023 

DEEPT SARUP AGARWAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KAJAL CHANDRA, SAHIBA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BANSAL AND BANSAL(CONTACT@KEYLEGAL.IN)(9911440109)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAJAL CHANDRA(KAJAL.CHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)(9810133536)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-206/2023) 

40 CRL.M.C.-4531/2023 ANIL @ BOBBY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PULKIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PULKIT JAIN (CONTACT@CAVALRYLAW.COM)(9013544444)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-141/2019) 

41 CRL.M.C.-4988/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18994/2023 

MR VINOD KUMAR KATHURIA  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAHIL CHOPRA WITH CRL.M.C.4988/2023 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL (SAHIL@THELAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9811369652)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 CRL.M.C.-4989/2023 
CRL.M.A. 18996/2023 

MR RAKESH KUMAR  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAHIL CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL (SAHIL@THELAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9811369652)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 CRL.REV.P.-20/2019 
CRL.M.A. 276/2019 

TAJINDER PAL SINGH  
V/s GURPREET KAUR & ORS 
  

DINESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH KUMAR()(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 CRL.REV.P.-98/2019 STATE  
V/s DEEPAK & ANR 
  

MEENAKSHI DAHIYA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEENAKSHI DAHIYA()(9873564772)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-703/2016) 

45 CRL.REV.P.-143/2019 DOCTOR DEEPANJALI  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

SOURABH SINGH TOMER, M S KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M S KHAN()(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
SOURABH SINGH 
TOMER(ADV.SOURABHTOMER@GMAIL.COM)(9873154040)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-237/2017) 

46 CRL.REV.P.-274/2019 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 308/2019 

JOGINDER SINGH @ SONI  
V/s STATE 
  

SANYA SUD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANYA SUD()(9717283388)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI 
MANDI-128/2010) 
CRL.REV.P. 308/2019 FILED BY RAVINDER KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-128/2010) 

47 CRL.REV.P.-308/2019 RAVINDER KUMAR  
V/s STATE 
  

SANYA SUD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANYA SUD()(9717283388)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI 
MANDI-128/2010) 
CRL.REV.P. 274/2019 FILED BY JOGINDER SINGH @ SONI (D. 
OF HEARING : 24-AUG-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-128/2010) 

48 CRL.REV.P.-280/2019 
CRL.M.A. 5245/2019 
CRL.M.A. 5246/2019 
CRL.M.A. 11398/2019 

TARA SINGH  
V/s MANISHA 
  

PANKAJ GUPTA, P.K TREHAN, AJEET 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P.K TREHAN()(9810316473)(PETITIONER) 
AJEET YADAV()(8136073971)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ GUPTA(ADV.PANKAJ1@GMAIL.COM)(9646230101)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 CRL.REV.P.-689/2019 HARJEET SINGH  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAJ SINGH, GURMIT SINGH HANS, 
M.S. YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.S. YADAV()(9810420361)(PETITIONER) 
RAJ SINGH (RAJLEGALDOC@GMAIL.COM)(7428133893)(PETITIONER) 
GURMIT SINGH HANS(LEGALASK@GMAIL.COM)(9810209575)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 CRL.REV.P.-690/2019 GURMEET KAUR  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

GURMIT SINGH HANS, M.S. YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M.S. YADAV()(9810420361)(PETITIONER) 
GURMIT SINGH HANS(LEGALASK@GMAIL.COM)(9810209575)(PETITIONER) 

 

51 CRL.REV.P.-821/2019 
CRL.M.A. 33109/2019 
CRL.M.A. 33110/2019 
CRL.M.A. 6740/2023 

PANKAJ DAYAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS 
  

AMIT KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KHANNA()(9953567150)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL KHAJAN TOKAS(SAHILTOKAS.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 CRL.REV.P.-1180/2019 
CRL.M.A. 40233/2019 

SHRI SHIV NARAYAN SINGH  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

INDRA CHARAN TUDU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRA CHARAN TUDU()(9953712859)(PETITIONER) 

 

53 CRL.REV.P.-444/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10315/2023 

ANKIT  
V/s RASHMI GAUR 
  

MITHILESH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MITLESH KR SINGH(MKSADV65@GMAIL.COM)(9868040314)(PETITIONER) 
MATTA PHOTOSTAT(MATTAPHOTOSTAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GOSWAMI(GOSWAMIANDASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:GOSWAMIANDASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT)�
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54 CRL.REV.P.-690/2023 
CRL.M.A. 16860/2023 

DR. SANJAY GUPTA  
V/s DR. RICHA CHANDRA 
  

ABHISHEK SWARUP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK SWARUP(SWARUP.ABHISHEK@GMAIL.COM)(9899523666)(PETITIONER) 
RICHA CHINDRA(RICHACHINDRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(CRL)-730/2023 
CRL.M.A. 6718/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11354/2023 

NAVIN AHUJA  
V/s OFFICE OF LT. GOVERNOR OF 
DELHI, NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

WARISHA FARASAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. WARISHA FARASAT(INFO@FARASATLAW.COM)(9953825580)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
WARISHA (INFO@FARASATLAW.COM)(7049007766)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAPASHERA-165/2005) 
W.P.(CRL) 667/2005 FILED BY BABU @ MANOJ (DISPOSED ON 
: 10-MAY-05 ) 
DEATH SENTENCE REF. 4/2010 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 20-NOV-12 ) 
CRL.A. 1435/2010 FILED BY NAVEEN AHUJA (DISPOSED ON : 
20-NOV-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 242/2013 FILED BY NAVIN AHUJA (DISPOSED ON : 
23-APR-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1053/2013 FILED BY NAVIN AHUJA (DISPOSED ON : 
11-NOV-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 753/2014 FILED BY NAVIN AHUJA (DISPOSED ON : 
17-APR-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2787/2015 FILED BY NAVEEN AHUJA (DISPOSED 
ON : 02-DEC-15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 499/2016 FILED BY NAVEEN AHUJA (DISPOSED ON 
: 30-MAR-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3557/2016 FILED BY NAVEEN AHUJA (DISPOSED 
ON : 14-FEB-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 44/2018 FILED BY NAVEEN AHUJA (DISPOSED ON : 
08-JAN-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2564/2018 FILED BY NAVEEN AHUJA (DISPOSED 
ON : 31-AUG-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1763/2019 FILED BY NAVEEN AHUJA (DISPOSED 
ON : 24-JUN-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2421/2019 FILED BY NAVEEN AHUJA (DISPOSED 
ON : 02-SEP-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1254/2019 FILED BY NAVEEN AHUJA (DISPOSED 
ON : 06-NOV-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAPASHERA-165/2005) 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

56 CRL.M.C.-1991/2012 
CRL.M.A. 1470/2013 
CRL.M.A. 14308/2015 
CRL.M.A. 941/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2739/2012 

COIGATE PALMOLIVE COMPANY & 
ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

GURPREET SINGH MONGA, AMARJIT 
& ASSOCIATES, TANVI MISRA, 
ANAND & ANAND, ROHIL BANSAL 

AT 02:15 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAIF KHAN(ACHUTHAN@ANANDANDANAND.COM)(9999756265)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GURPREET SINGH 
MONGA(INFO@AMARJITASSOCIATES.COM)(9810360104)(PETITIONER) 

 

57 CRL.M.C.-2739/2012 G L VERMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

GURPREET SINGH MONGA, AMARJIT, 
KUNAL KHANNA, M S OBEROI 

AT 02:15 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH 
MONGA(INFO@AMARJITASSOCIATES.COM)(9810360104)(RESPONDENT) 
GURPREET SINGH 
MONGA(INFO@AMARJITASSOCIATES.COM)(9810360104)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL KHANNA(IP.KUNALKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)(9999757185)(PETITIONER) 

 

58 CRL.M.C.-2639/2012 
CRL.M.A. 1469/2013 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2739/2012 

K V VAIDYANATHAN & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

GURPREET SINGH MONGA, AMARJIT, 
TANVI MISRA 

AT 02:15 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH 
MONGA(INFO@AMARJITASSOCIATES.COM)(9810360104)(PETITIONER) 

 

59 CRL.M.C.-2823/2012 
CRL.M.A. 20243/2012 

MANUEL ARRESE  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

GURPREET SINGH MONGA, NEIL 
HILDRETH, AMARJIT, TANVI MISHRA, 
TARUN GULATI 
 
 

AT 02:15 PM 
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH 
MONGA(INFO@AMARJITASSOCIATES.COM)(9810360104)(PETITIONER) 

 

60 CRL.M.C.-2824/2012 
CRL.M.A. 1915/2013 

MITCHELL ABRAHAMSEN  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

GURPREET SINGH MONGA, NEIL 
HILDRETH, AMARJIT, TANVI MISHRA, 
TARUN GULATI 

AT 02:15 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH 
MONGA(INFO@AMARJITASSOCIATES.COM)(9810360104)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 CRL.M.C.-2825/2012 
CRL.M.A. 1916/2013 

STEPHEN C PATRICK  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

GURPREET SINGH MONGA, NEIL 
HILDRETH, AMARJIT, TANVI MISHRA, 
TARUN GULATI 

AT 02:15 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH 
MONGA(INFO@AMARJITASSOCIATES.COM)(9810360104)(PETITIONER) 

 

62 CRL.M.C.-2826/2012 
CRL.M.A. 1909/2013 

MICHAEL J TANGNEY  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

GURPREET SINGH MONGA, NEIL 
HILDRETH, AMARJIT, TANVI MISHRA, 
TARUN GULATI 

AT 02:15 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH 
MONGA(INFO@AMARJITASSOCIATES.COM)(9810360104)(PETITIONER) 

 

63 CRL.M.C.-2827/2012 
CRL.M.A. 1907/2013 

IAN COOK  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

GURPREET SINGH MONGA, NEIL 
HILDRETH, AMARJIT, TANVI MISHRA, 
TARUN GULATI 

AT 02:15 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH 
MONGA(INFO@AMARJITASSOCIATES.COM)(9810360104)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HIGH COURT OF DELHI           REGISTRAR(LISTING) 
22.08.2023 
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                     COURT NO. 46 
      
 

HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH  

Notice for counsels/litigants for matters for hearing in Court 
No.46.  
All the counsels/litigants are informed that with effect from 24th July 
2023,the Court of HMJ Prathiba M. Singh

  

 shall take up matters in the 
following manner: 

 
1.   On Monday,Wednesday,and Friday,The Court shall take up the Supplementary 
 List of the IP Division(Original Side)and Company Board at 10:30am. 
 Thereafter, Advance list matters of IP Division (Original Side) board 
 shall be taken up first. 
  
2.   On Tuesday and Thursday, the Court shall take up Supplementary List of 
 IP Division(Original Side)and Company Board at 10:30am. Thereafter, the 
 Company Court Board shall be taken up first. 
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED,, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. 
RAJESH (MOB:-8448937693 )COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.]  
 
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0 
Meeting No. 184 197 2543 PASSWORD 1234  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO c ourtmaster@pmsingh.in NOTE: Counsels and 
Litigants may send their apperances through the following link/form. This form shall be 
available during Court hearing days from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  
 
NOTE:ALL THE COUNSELS/LITIGANTS APPEARING VIRTUALLY ARE REQUESTED TO MENTION THE ITEM NUMBER 
AND THEIR NAME.  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 

OTHER 
INFORMATI
ON 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
1 CO.APPL.(M)-6/2022 

CO.APPL. 698/2022 
CO.APPL. 742/2022 
CO.APPL. 743/2022 
CO.APPL. 237/2023 

COSMIC VICTIMS ASSOCIATION  
V/s COMIC STRUCTURES 
LIMITED 
  

KALYAN DUTT, ASHU KANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

2 CO.APPL.(M)-7/2022 MEMBERS OF ASSETS REVIVAL 
SOCIETY  
V/s COSMIC STRUCTURES 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

NILOTPAL SHYAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 CO.APPL. 47/2020 
CO.APPL. 703/2020 
CO.APPL. 367/2021 
CO.APPL. 374/2021 
CO.APPL. 385/2022 
In CO.PET.-152/2016 

RAJNI ANAND  
V/s COSMIC STRUCTURES LTD 
  

RAJNI ANAND, OSAMA SUHAIL, MAYANK KUMAR, MANU 
BANSAL, NIKI KANTAWALA, MADHUR DHINGRA, SUNIL 
MALHOTRA, J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES, GAURAV KUMAR, 
VRINDA BHANDARI, PARMINDER KAUR GULATI, 
HARSHVARDHAN PANDEY, DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, 
RAJNI ANAND, AAKASH KUMAR, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, 
GULSHAN SHARMA, JIBRAN TAK, SAVYASACHI KUMAR 
SAHAI, VIVEK PATHAK, AMAN NANDRAJOG, JAGJIT 
SINGH, RAJIV TULI, SANJEEV MALHOTRA, RAJENDRA 
SAHU, JRLISTING LISTING, JAIDEEP SINGH 

 



CHOUDHARY, S S SASTRY, SAHIL, SWATI VERMA 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKASH KUMAR(AAKASHCHAUDHARY0080@GMAIL.COM)(9999299969)(PETITIONER) 
GULSHAN SHARMA(GULSHANLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899629727)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL MALHOTRA(AKANSHABATRA@LAWAREASSOCIATES.COM)(9871252341)(PETITIONER) 
JIBRAN TAK(ADVJIBRANTAK@GMAIL.COM)(9910035233)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
SAVYASACHI KUMAR SAHAI(SAVYASACHI.SAHAI@GMAIL.COM)(9910081428)(PETITIONER) 
SAVYASACHI KUMAR SAHAI(SAVYASACHI.SAHAI@GMAIL.COM)(9910081428)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK PATHAK(VIVEK.NALSAR@GMAIL.COM)(8800402759)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV TULI(TULIRAJIV77@GMAIL.COM)(9891094977)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV MALHOTRA(SANJEEVMALHOTRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811753086)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
RAJENDRASAHU(RAJ@SAHULEGAL.COM)(9910008632)(PETITIONER) 
NIKIKANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
OSAMASUHAIL(ANZLAWZ@GMAIL.COM,AKHILESHANZLAWZ@GMAIL.COM)(9717345345)(PETITIONER
) 
SSASTRY(SSSASTRY@GMAIL.COM)(9811699122)(PETITIONER) 
NIKIKANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAWPARTNERS.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
SWATI(SWATIKAMBOJ26@GMAIL.COM)(9411065521)(PETITIONER) 
SWATI(SWATIKAMBOJ26@GMAIL.COM)(9411065521)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL(ADVSAHIL2016@GMAIL.COM)(9910837060)(PETITIONER) 
JAIDEEPCHOUDHARY(JAIDEEP_MSPL@YAHOO.COM)(9227100100)(PETITIONER) 
RAJNI ANAND(RAJNIANAND2000@GMAIL.COM)(9891593401)(PETITIONER) 
OSAMA 
SUHAIL(ANZLAWZ@GMAIL.COM,AKHILESHANZLAWZ@GMAIL.COM)(9717345345)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANK KUMAR(ADVMAYANKA@GMAIL.COM)(9810391946)(RESPONDENT) 
MANU BANSAL(MANU@ALOINDIA.COM)(9910518080)(PETITIONER) 
NIKI KANTAWALA(SURESH.SRIVASTAVA@AUREUSLAW.COM)(9818269100)(PETITIONER) 
MADHUR DHINGRA(RAKESHJADON98@GMAIL.COM)(9999467283)(PETITIONER) 
SUNIL MALHOTRA (AKANSHABATRA@LAWAREASSOCIATES.COM)(9871252341)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV KUMAR(CH.GAURAVDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9891262268)(RESPONDENT) 
VRINDA BHANDARI(VRINDABHANDARI89@GMAIL.COM)(9711680348)(PETITIONER) 
PARMINDER KAUR GULATI(PKG_GULATI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(8800141381)(PETITIONER) 
HARSHVARDHAN PANDEY(ADV.HARSH10@GMAIL.COM)(9953134789)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR SHARMA(DKS.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9212266965)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
4 CO.PET.-143/1996 

CO.APPL. 1041/2004 
CO.APPL. 675/2018 
CO.APPL. 814/2019 
WITH CRL.O.(CO.) 
21/2004 

M/S ROMI SALES & 
ENGINEERING LTD.  
V/s M/S INDEVENT ENGINEERS 
PVT. LTD. 
  

MR.SC MITTAL, MR. AK THAKUR, MR.SK LUTHRA, 
MS.MANISHA BHANDARI, MR.P.MEHTA, MR.RISHIKESH, 
MR. RAJIV BANSAL, D.N.KAUL, SAMEER DEWAN, C & C, 
DINESH, ROHIT KUMAR, DHRUV KAPUR, BINA GUPTA, 
MR.PR MONGA, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

5 CRL.O.(CO.)-21/2004 
CO.APPL. 1284/2017 
CO.APPL. 1285/2017 
CO.APPL. 1523/2017 
CO.APPL. 533/2018 
CO.APPL. 55/2020 
WITH CO.PET. 
143/1996 

INDEVENT ENGG. P. LTD.  
V/s YOG RAJ DHINGRA & ORS. 
  

MR.SB SINHA, MR.R.CHAUDHARY, MS.PROMILA DHIR, 
PANKAJ, DEEPA SHARMA, ROHIT KR, MS.MANISHA 
TYAGI, VINOD KUMAR, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD KUMAR(VINOD411@GMAIL.COM)(9999976632)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 
6 CO.A(SB)-13/2010 NIRMAL JAIN & ORS  

V/s JAYNA TIMES INDUSTRIES 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

C.S.GUPTA, MADHAVI, CHINMAY KANOJIA, BINA GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHAVI (MADHAVI.KHR@GMAIL.COM)(9643002872)(PETITIONER) 

 



CHINMAY KANOJIA(CHINMAY.K91@GMAIL.COM)(8800239826)(RESPONDENT) 
CHINMAY KANOJIA(CHINMAY.K91@GMAIL.COM)(8800239826)(PETITIONER) 

7 CO.PET.-182/1999 
CO.APPL. 1509/2017 
OLR 299/2018 
CO.APPL. 764/2018 
CO.APPL. 768/2019 
CO.APPL. 551/2023 

RADEXPO AG  
V/s JAYNA TIME INDUS. LTD. 
  

SAYED AQUIB ALI, RAJIV TYAGI, MANISHA DHIR, 
PRADEEP JAIN, A.K.THAKUR, DHIR & DHIR, C.S.GUPTA, 
BHAVYA BHARTI, CHINMAY KANOJIA, MANISHA LAMBA, 
AMAN NANDRAJOG, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, CHANDRA 
SHEKHER DELHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN NANDRAJOG(AMANNANDRAJOG@GMAIL.COM)(9971704062)(PETITIONER) 
SAYED AQUIB ALI(MEETAQUIBALI@GMAIL.COM)(9899645472)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV TYAGI(RAJIVTYAGIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810293300)(PETITIONER) 
BHAVYA BHARTI(BHAVYABHARTI16@GMAIL.COM)(9818168983)(PETITIONER) 
CHINMAY KANOJIA(CHINMAY.K91@GMAIL.COM)(8800239826)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

AFTER NOTICE COMPANY MATTERS 

8 CO.PET.-93/2001 
CO.APPL. 2402/2014 
OLR 276/2019 

RE-ROCKLAND LEASING LTD.  
V/s ... 
  

MR.GAGAN CHHABRA, MR.RAMESH BABU, MR. AJAY 
MEHROTRA, MR. ABHAY MANI, VIJAY KUMAR, VIKAS 
ARORA, MR.SK LUTHRA, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS ARORA(VIKAS.ARORA@ALO.NET.IN)(9811414440)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CO.PET.-205/2007 
CO.APPL. 565/2018 

M/S ARINITS SALES PVT. LTD  
V/s ROCKWELL PLASTIC P.LTD. 
  

K.K.AGARWAL, MR.RAMKUMAR, R.K.DHAWAN, AJAY 
MALVIYA, KRISHAN KANT AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHAN KANT AGGARWAL(KKAGARWAL5679@GMAIL.COM)(9810006579)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CO.PET.-791/2016 GWALEC ELECTRICALS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s N. JOHNSON ENGINEERS 
PVT. LTD. 
  

ASHUTOSH KHAITAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 CO.PET.-802/2016 
CO.APPL. 1401/2017 
CO.APPL. 494/2023 

MURTHAL AUTO (P) LTD.  
V/s HYLEX TRADE LINKS (P) 
LTD. 
  

SONAKSHI SINGH, YOGESH RATHEE, YOGESH RATHEE, 
SONAKSHI SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONAKSHI SINGH(SONAKSHI1081@GMAIL.COM)(9711834225)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CRL.M.(CO.)-1/2013 
WITH CO.A(SB) 
99/2011 

ATUL MAHAJAN  
V/s MOHAN KUMAR GARG 
  

ANGAD MEHTA, ALOK KR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

13 CRL.O.(CO.)-9/2016 
WITH CO.PET. 
419/2014 

MAGNETEC MANGAL PRIVATE 
LIMITED (IN LIQN.)  
V/s PARDEEP SINGH GILL & 
ANR. 
  

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
 
 
 

 
************  

 

24-08-2023                                  ADVANCE CAUSE LIST OF COMPANY SIDE 
COURT NO.48  

HON’BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

 
  

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO cmsandeepsharmadhc@gmail.com 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 



https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d
292326703dfba03f  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBE
R 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE COMPANY MATTERS 
1 CO.APPL. 616/2021 

In CRL.M.(CO.)-4/2019 
  
 

MR. R.P. KHOSLA  
V/s ANAND MOHAN MISHRA (ADV.) 
& ORS. 
  

RAJPAL SINGH, DEEPAK KHOSLA, 
JRLISTING LISTING, DEEPAK KHOSLA 

 

OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KHOSLA(DEEPAK.KHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAKKHOSLA(DEEPAK.KHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAKKHOSLA(DEEPAK.KHOSLA@GMAIL.COM)(9811054200)(PETITIONER) 
RAJPAL SINGH (MPSLEGALOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9873849435)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
 
 

************  
 

mailto:MPSLEGALOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9873849435)(PETITIONER)�


24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO.42 

    HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA  
CLICK HERE TO JOIN 

VC https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11   

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTER(END OF THE BOARD) 

1 I.A. 12353/2022 
In TEST.CAS.-1/2022 

KANCHANA RAI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

ANSHUL RAI, ANJANI KUMAR 
RAI, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, SHRAVANTH 
SHANKER BHURAM, VARUN 
SINGH, D ABHINAV RAO, 
APARNA JHA, VARUN SINGH 

 

 
     ***** 

 

COURT NO.41  
    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA  
 
[NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE SEND SMS OR WHATS APP TO MR. VINEET 
KUMAR GARG (PH: 8448937833) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR AND MR. BHUPENDER KUMAR, ACM(PH: 8527360194) TO HON’BLE MR. 
JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA.]  
EMAIL: cmvineet.dhc@gov.in OF COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 
Click below to join the VC: https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(OS)-364/2020 
I.A. 10864/2020 
I.A. 14018/2022 

JASBIR KAUR BEDI  
V/s SARABJIT SINGH BEDI AND ANR 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR, RAJAT 
ANEJA, RAJAT ANEJA 

Remarks: 
BEF. HMJ NAVIN CHAWLA VPD 
24.08.2023 BEF. OTHER BEHC ON 
24.08.2023 

 
 

***** 

 

 

 
  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc11
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5


24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO.43  
    HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH  
Click below to join the VC: https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7   
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 EL.PET.-8/2020 
I.A. 7511/2020 
I.A. 2451/2023 
I.A. 2452/2023 
I.A. 2453/2023 

VINOD KUMAR GOYAL & ANR.  
V/s SH. ABHAY KUMAR VERMA & 
ORS. 
  

HIMANSHU PATHAK, PANKAJ 
RAI CHOPRA, PARMOD KUMAR 
BHARDWAJ, GURVINDER KAUR 
SURI 

 

  
 
     ***** 

 

 

 

 

 

COURT NO. 13  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in   
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

1 CS(OS)-320/2021 
I.A. 8420/2021 
I.A. 13600/2022 
I.A. 13601/2022 
I.A. 13602/2022 
I.A. 14657/2022 

RESIDENT DOCTORS ASSOCIATION, 
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES (AIIMS), RISHIKESH AND 
ORS.  
V/s RAM KISHAN YADAV ALIAS 
SWAMI RAMDEV AND ORS. 
  

DEEPAK GOGIA, MAMTA RANI, 
TEJAS KARIA, RHEA DUBE, 
HARSHAVARDHAN KOTLA, 
RHEA DUBE, HARSHAVARDHAN 
KOTLA 

AT 4.00 PM  

 
 

 ******* 
 

 
 

 

 

 

  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7
mailto:cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13


24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO. 44 (OS-C) 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA  

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 11868/2023 
In ARB.P.-1100/2022 
(Disposed off case) 

UNITED CONSTRUCTIONS  
V/s DTE GEN MD ACCN.PROJECT 
  

MOHIT CHAUDHARY, NEERAJ  

2 EX.P.-12/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 164/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 166/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 783/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 784/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 531/2023 

MS SHOES EAST LIMITED LATER KNOWN 
AS TOMORROWLAND TECHNOLOGIES 
EXPORTS LIMITED NOW 
TOMMORROWLAND LIMITED  
V/s FIRST OVERSEAS CAPITAL LIMITED 
(EARLIER LLOYDS FINANCE LIMITED) 
  

PAVAN SACHDEVA, PAVAN SACHDEVA, 
NIKILESH RAMACHANDRAN 

 

3 EX.P.-33/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3322/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3745/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3846/2022 

SUPREME KAR SCANNERS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s YOGESH GUPTA & ANR. 
  

SAHIL GARG, ABHISHEK GUPTA, AADITYA 
VIJAY KUMAR 

 

4 EX.P.-93/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3666/2022 

LATE MRS USHA BHATIA(THROUGH 
L.R.S)  
V/s PRADEEP KUMAR SENIARAY AND ORS 
  

RAJ KUMAR RUHIL  

5 EX.APPL.(OS) 679/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1054/2020 
EX.APPL.(OS) 937/2023 
I.A. 6946/2019 
In OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-31/2019 
(Disposed off case) 

KAL AIRWAYS PVT. LTD.  
V/s M/S SPICEJET LTD. & ANR. 
  

ATUL SHARMA, KARANJAWALA & CO, 
ANUJ BERRY 

 

6 EX.APPL.(OS) 938/2023 
In OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-32/2019 
(Disposed off case) 

MR. KALANITHI MARAN  
V/s M/S SPICEJET LTD. & ANR. 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, ANUJ BERRY, 
RAGHVENDRA PRATAP SINGH 

 

7 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-117/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 764/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 765/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1270/2021 

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED  
V/s SHWETA HOUSING AND 
HOSPITALITY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
  

RAHUL SAGAR SAHAY, VISHAL RANJAN, 
RAGHAV RAJ MALANI, ANUSHREE 
PRASHIT KAPADIA, VIJAY KUMAR SINGH 

 

8 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-144/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1002/2021 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 535/2019 

MS. RAITANI ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. 
LTD.   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

GAGAN GUPTA, GAGAN GUPTA  

9 O.M.P. (COMM)-535/2019 
I.A. 18519/2019 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
V/s M/S RAITANI ENGINEERING 
WORKING (P) LTD. 
  

GAGAN GUPTA, HIMANSHU UPADHYAYA  

10 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-77/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 2788/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 2789/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3249/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3251/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 486/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 832/2023 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 408/2020 
O.M.P. (COMM) 246/2022 

SCORPIO ENGINEERING PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s SHRISTI INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 
& ANR. 
  

UDDYAM MUKHERJEE, SATYAM, UDDYAM 
MUKHERJEE, ANIRBAN BHATTACHARYA 

 

11 O.M.P. (COMM)-408/2020 
I.A. 3209/2020 

HIRANMAYE ENERGY LIMITED 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDIA POWER 
CORPORATION (HALDIA) LTD.  
V/s SCORPIO ENGINEERING PVT. LTD & 
ANR. 

SATYAM, ANIRBAN BHATTACHARYA  

mailto:cmanilchopra.dhc@gov.in


24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

12 O.M.P. (COMM)-246/2022 SHRISTI INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT  
V/s SCORPIO ENGINEERING PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND ANR 
  

SMRITI CHURIWAL  

13 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-99/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 849/2023 

M/S N.N. BUILDCON PVT. LTD.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
(THRU EE/ND-11) 
  

IMRAN MOULAEY  

14 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-128/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3091/2022 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 281/2022 

PHAETHON INTERNATIONAL AG  
V/s STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED 
  

UTKARSH JOSHI  

15 O.M.P. (COMM)-281/2022 
I.A. 10640/2022 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED  
V/s PHAETHON INTERNATIONAL 
COMPANY AG 
  

ASHISH RANA  

16 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-172/2022 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 339/2022 
O.M.P. (COMM) 341/2022 

BSCPL AURANG TOLLWAY LTD.   
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA 
  

MEENAKSHI SOOD  

17 O.M.P. (COMM)-339/2022 BSCPL AURANG TOLLWAY LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA 
  

MEENAKSHI SOOD  

18 O.M.P. (COMM)-341/2022 
I.A. 13023/2022 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s BSCPL AURANG TOLLWAY 
  

AMIT SINGH CHAUHAN  

19 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-218/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 642/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 673/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 674/2023 

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE 
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE  
V/s M/S M.P STATE CO-OIL SEED 
GROWERS FEDERATION LTD. 
  

GOPAL JHA, SUSHIL KUMAR PANDEY, 
GOPAL JHA 

 

20 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-49/2023 RALHAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY   
V/s MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM 
LIMITED 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN  

21 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-90/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 583/2023 

M/S R.K. ASSOCIATES AND HOTELIERS 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

22 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-91/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 585/2023 

M/S R.K. ASSOCIATES AND HOTELIERS 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

23 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-92/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 587/2023 

SATYAM CATERERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

24 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-93/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 589/2023 

SATYAM CATERERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  
 

JASMEET SINGH  
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25 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-94/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 591/2023 

BRANDAVAN FOOD PRODUCTS  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

26 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-95/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 593/2023 

BRANDAVAN FOOD PRODUCTS  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

27 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-96/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 595/2023 

BRANDAVAN FOOD PRODUCTS  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

28 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-97/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 597/2023 

BRANDAVAN FOOD PRODUCTS  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

29 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-98/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 599/2023 

BRANDAVAN FOOD PRODUCTS  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

30 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-99/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 601/2023 

BRANDAVAN FOOD PRODUCTS  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

31 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-100/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 603/2023 

BRANDAVAN FOOD PRODUCTS  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND 
TOURISM CORPORATION LIMITED 
(IRCTC) 
  

JASMEET SINGH  

32 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-125/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 809/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 810/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 811/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 812/2023 

SHANKARANARAYANA CONSTRUCTIONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS 
LIMITED 
  

PRITHA SRIKUMAR  

33 O.M.P.(EFA)(COMM.)-7/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3611/2022 

AZURE GLOBAL POWER LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s MR. INDERPREET SINGH WADHWA & 
ANR. 
  

ANIRUDH DAS  

34 I.A. 8351/2022 
I.A. 11161/2022 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-171/2019 

NTPC LTD  
V/s LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED & ORS. 
  

ACM LEGAL, PUNEET TANEJA  

35 O.M.P. (COMM)-173/2022 
I.A. 5159/2022 
I.A. 7268/2023 

GNCTD THROUGH EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
V/s M/S SATISH BUILDERS 
  

LALLTAKSH JOSHI, VANSHI PRUTHI, 
ANSHUL MITTAL 

 

36 O.M.P. (COMM)-334/2022 
I.A. 12710/2022 

M/S SATISH BUILDERS  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL 
CAPTIAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
  

ANSHUL MITTAL  

37 O.M.P. (COMM)-398/2022 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 399/2022 
O.M.P. (COMM) 400/2022 

MR. SUNIL SETHI  
V/s M/S HERO FINCORP LTD. 
  

JASWINDER SINGH  

38 O.M.P. (COMM)-399/2022 M/S UPPER INDIA TRADING CO. PVT. 
LTD  
V/s M/S HERO FINCORP LTD 
  

JASWINDER SINGH  
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39 O.M.P. (COMM)-400/2022 SIMMI SETHI  
V/s M/S HERO FINCORP LTD 
  

JASWINDER SINGH  

40 O.M.P. (COMM)-412/2022 
I.A. 16221/2022 
I.A. 16222/2022 
I.A. 16987/2022 

MEDICAL INNOVATIONS PVT LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s BALBIR SINGH MAYAL & ORS. 
  

RANU PUROHIT, SURYADEEP SINGH  

41 O.M.P. (COMM)-512/2022 
I.A. 22055/2022 
I.A. 22056/2022 
I.A. 9938/2023 

INDIABULLS CONSTRUCTION LTD.  
V/s  S & S TECHNOCRATES PVT. LTD 
  

DHRUV ROHATGI, PARVEEN KUMAR 
AGGARWAL 

 

42 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-385/2022 
I.A. 465/2023 
I.A. 2388/2023 
WITH OMP(I)(COMM)176/2023 

SRR PROJECTS PVT LTD   
V/s GAIL INDIA LIMITED & ANR. 
  

SURJENDU SANKAR DAS, SHRAVANTH 
SHANKER BHURAM 

 

43 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-176/2023 SRR PROJECTS PVT. LTD.  
V/s GAIL (INDIA) PVT. LTD. 
  

SURJENDU SANKAR DAS, DARPAN KM Remarks: 
MARK TO C 
COURT ON 
29.05.2023 FOR 
30.05.2023 
WITH 
OMP(I)COMM 
385/2022 WITH 
OMP(I)(COMM) 
385/2022 
SUBJ.TO 
ORDERS ON 
31.5.23 SUB. TO 
OFF. OBJ. 

44 O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-117/2022 
I.A. 19735/2022 

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL  
V/s SWAJAL WATER PVT LTD 
  

KANIKA SINGH  

45 CS(OS)-9/2019 
I.A. 430/2019 
I.A. 19184/2022 

MRS. SHASHI KANTA THAPAR & ANR.  
V/s MR. VARINDER MALHOTRA & ORS. 
  

RAHUL BHATIA, JASPAL SINGH  

46 I.A. 11061/2023 
In CS(OS)-600/2019 

HEM MANOHAR & ANR.  
V/s RACHNA GUPTA & ORS. 
  

PAWAN KUMAR MISHRA, AADITYA VIJAY 
KUMAR, S & V PARTNERS, NATASHA 
SOOD, MAHARAJ KRISHAN SHAH, GUNJAN 
ARORA, VISHAKHA GUPTA, VISHAKHA 
GUPTA, LAKSHMAN, SAMBHAVI MEHTANI, 
MOHD RANU 

 

47 CS(OS)-620/2019 HIND TRADEX LIMITED  
V/s SMT. POONAM ARORA AND OTHERS 
  

DEEPAK VOHRA  

48 I.A. 15570/2021 
In CS(OS)-289/2021 

MS. SARLA KOHLI  
V/s MRS. HARISH KOHLI 
  

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN SHAHI, VIKRAM 
HEGDE, SIDDHARTH YADAV, SIDDHARTH 
YADAV, VIKRAM HEGDE 

 

 
 
 

     ******* 
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COURT NO. 45 (OS-F)  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE REKHA PALLI  

[NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 
 CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in  

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-679/2023 OYO HOTELS AND HOMES PRIVATE 
LIMITED (OYO)  
V/s JAWED AHMED 
  

SAGAR KUMAR PRADHAN  

2 ARB.P.-680/2023 OYO HOTELS AND HOMES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s IMPERIAL STAYS AND ORS. 
  

SAGAR KUMAR PRADHAN  

3 ARB.P.-681/2023 OYO HOTELS AND HOMES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S DAYAL PARADISE 
  

SAGAR KUMAR PRADHAN  

4 ARB.P.-698/2023 M/S GRIM TECH PROJECTS (I) PVT. 
LTD  
V/s INDURE PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

BIPIN KUMAR PRABHAT  

5 CS(COMM)-109/2020 
I.A. 3432/2020 
I.A. 3433/2020 
I.A. 11555/2020 
I.A. 9527/2021 
I.A. 2148/2023 
I.A. 9352/2023 

SHRI NARESH KUMAR  
V/s SHRI KRISHAN CHAUHAN 
  

B N GAUR, GAURAV SINGH, BHARAT 
BHUSHAN GUPTA 

 

6 CRL.M.A. 3585/2020 
In CS(OS)-82/2014 
(Disposed off case) 

INDIA AFFORDABLE HOUSING 
SOLUTIONS, (IAHS) & ANR  
V/s KONARK INFRA DEVELOPERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS 
  

O N SHARMA, ADITYA PRAKASH ARORA, 
ADITYA KAPOOR, BISHWAJIT SINGH, 
SAMDARSHI, ANISH DAYAL, YASH ANAND, 
PREMA PRIYADARSHINI 

 

7 CS(OS)-3644/2014 BHUMITRA JINDAL & ANR  
V/s BRAHAM TEJ MITTAL & ANR 
  

ROHIT K MODI, VIKAS K BHARTI, V K GUPTA, 
VIJAY K GUPTA, ROHIT K SINGH 

 

8 I.A. 9243/2023 
I.A. 9244/2023 
I.A. 9245/2023 
In CS(OS)-3966/2014 

ATUL BANSAL & ANR  
V/s ANJALLI BANSALL 
  

GEETA MEHROTRA, AJAY DIGPAUL, AJAY 
DIGPAUL & ASSOCIATES 

 

9 I.A. 9146/2020 
In CS(OS)-550/2015 
(Disposed off case) 
WITH EX.P. 48/2020 

DHRUV SAHNI  
V/s INDER DEV SAWHNEY & ORS 
  

NIKI KANTAWALA, VAISHALEE MEHRA, 
KAMLESH MAHAJAN, ARJUN KRISHNAN, 
ABHIMANYU MAHAJAN, B.P. DHALLA & CO 

 

10 EX.P.-48/2020 INDER DEV SAWHNEY & ANR.  
V/s RAKESH SAHNI & ANR. 
  

VAISHALEE MEHRA, ABHIMANYU MAHAJAN  

11 I.A. 2363/2023 
In CS(OS)-7/2020 

SMT. GEETA SHARMA  
V/s SH. GULSHAN SHARMA & ORS. 
  

NAVEEN ARYA, VIVEK KUMAR TANDON, S.S. 
JAIN, BALDEV SINGH 

 

12 CS(OS)-126/2020 HSIL LTD. & ANR.  
V/s ICICI SECURITIES LTD AND ORS. 
  
 

RAVEENA RAI, KAPIL WADHWA, MANAV 
GUPTA 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
mailto:anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in
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13 CS(OS)-234/2020 
I.A. 7450/2020 
I.A. 13396/2021 
I.A. 19754/2022 

NAWABUDDIN  
V/s SALAHUDDIN & ANR. 
  

ALAMGIR, MOHAMMAD SULAMAN KHAN, 
MOHD. SAJID 

 

14 I.A. 17565/2021 
I.A. 779/2022 
In CS(OS)-442/2020 

MR ASHOK PURI & ANR.  
V/s MS AMEETA PURI & ORS. 
  

PAYAL CHAWLA, ABHIK, AJAY VERMA, M/S 
KMNP LAW, SANAM TRIPATHI, SADHIKA 
GULATI, KARANJAWALA & CO, SANAM 
TRIPATHI, ARMAAN VERMA, APOORV P 
TRIPATHI, PAYAL CHAWLA 

 

15 CS(OS)-62/2021 
CRL.M.A. 18048/2021 
I.A. 12922/2023 

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR JAIN  
V/s SMT ABHA JAIN & ORS. 
  

VIRAJ SHANKAR KADAM, VISHWENDRA 
VERMA, AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI, SURUCHII 
AGGARWAL, VISHWENDRA VERMA 

 

16 CS(OS)-315/2022 
I.A. 19225/2022 

ANITA GURNANI & ORS.  
V/s MANOJ GURNANI 
  

SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL, HEMANT MANJANI  

17 I.A. 10979/2023 
I.A. 10980/2023 
In CS(OS)-254/2023 

AJAY BALUJA  
V/s ABHISHEK DUTT 
  

NITISH CHAUDHARY, FARRUKH KHAN  

18 EX.P.-152/2016 
EX.APPL.(OS) 785/2016 
EX.APPL.(OS) 786/2016 
EX.APPL.(OS) 261/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 2924/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 966/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 967/2023 
WITH O.M.P. 33/2016 
O.M.P. 34/2016 

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS 
ASSOCIATION (THROUGH 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.  
V/s AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH 
CHAIRMAN) & ORS. 
  

SAMEER KUMAR, ANURADHA DUTT, BIJENDER 
SINGH, DINESH CHANDRA, YUGANSH MITTAL 

 

19 O.M.P.-33/2016 
I.A. 10716/2016 
I.A. 2583/2017 
I.A. 16467/2019 
I.A. 3059/2022 
I.A. 7625/2022 
I.A. 14936/2023 
I.A. 14937/2023 
WITH O.M.P. 34/2016 
EX.P. 152/2016 

AIR INDIA LIMITED  
V/s ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS 
ASSOCIATION 
  

VIVYA NAGPAL, SAMEER KUMAR, ANURADHA 
DUTT, BIJENDER SINGH, MUKESH KUMAR, 
SANJOY GHOSE, DINESH CHANDRA, YUGANSH 
MITTAL 

 

20 O.M.P.-34/2016 
I.A. 10718/2016 

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF 
INDIA NOW AIR INDIA LIMITED  
V/s INDIAN AIRCRAFT TECHNICIANS 
ASSOCIATION , & ORS. 
  

RAKESH KUMAR, MANIK AHLUWALIA, MUKESH 
KUMAR 

 

21 O.M.P. (COMM)-311/2016 AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s M/S. ARCH INFRA PROJECTS PVT. 
LTD. 
  

PULKIT AGARWAL, SONAL KUMAR SINGH  

22 O.M.P. (COMM)-410/2016 
I.A. 11363/2016 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s BRITE-ARICON (CONSORTIUM) 
  

DIGVIJAY RAI, MOHAN KRISHNA GHOSH  

23 I.A. 13602/2023 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-290/2018 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 291/2018 
O.M.P. (COMM) 293/2018 

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
V/s M AND CO ENGINEERS & 
CONTRACTORS PVT. LTD. (M AND CO 
IN SHORT) 
  

RENU GUPTA, LEENA TUTEJA, RENU GUPTA  

24 I.A. 13601/2023 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-291/2018 

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
V/s M AND CO. ENGINEERS & 
CONTRACTORS PVT. LTD. (JV) (M AND 
CO(JV) IN SHORT) 
  
 
 

RENU GUPTA, LEENA TUTEJA, RENU GUPTA  



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

25 I.A. 13266/2023 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-293/2018 

IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
V/s M AND CO ENGINEERS & 
CONTRACTORS PVT. LTD. (M AND CO 
IN SHORT) 
  

RENU GUPTA, LEENA TUTEJA, RENU GUPTA  

26 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-167/2023 M/S TIRUPATI INDUSTRIES A 
PARTNERSHP FIRM & ORS.  
V/s ARUN GOYAL & ORS. 
  

RITU SINGH MANN, ARJUN DEWAN  

27 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-197/2023 M/S M.S. CONTRACTOR   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

JAGJIT SINGH  

28 TEST.CAS.-38/2022 MEHAR ZAIDI & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KUNIKA  

  

      ******* 
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COURT NO.46 (OS-I) 
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M.SINGH 

 
 [NOTE: IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. RAJESH (MOB:-
8448937693) COURT MASTER TO HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH.]  
 
NOTE: ALL THE COUNSELS/LITIGANTS ARE INFORMED THAT THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE MATTERS IN THE FOLLOWING 
MANNER:-  
 
1. ON MONDAY, WEDNESDAY AND FRIDAY, THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF THE IP DIVISION (ORIGINAL 
SIDE) AND COMPANY BOARD AT 10.30 A.M. THEREAFTER, ADVANCE LIST MATTERS OF IP DIVISION(ORIGINAL SIDE) SHALL BE 
TAKEN UP FIRST. 
 
2. ON TUESDAY AND THURSDAY, THE COURT SHALL TAKE UP THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF THE IP DIVISION (ORIGINAL SIDE) AND 
COMPANY BOARD AT 10.30 A.M. THEREAFTER, COMPANY BOARD MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP FIRST.  
CLICK HERE FOR VC 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0  
Meeting No. 184 197 2543  
PASSWORD 1234 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following link/form. 
This form shall be available during Court hearing days from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.  
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-382/2022 CUREVAC AG  
V/s CONTROLLER OF PATENTS 
  

SUNAINA KOUL  

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-14/2023 TERMO ISI SISTEMLERI TICARET VE 
SANAYI ANONIM SIRKETI  
V/s REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS 
  

NASEEM  

3 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-242/2021 ALOK AGGARWAL  
V/s GOLDEN ROLLS PVT LTD AND ANR 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH, SANJEEV 
SINGH 

 

4 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-350/2021 RAMKUSHAL L SHUKLA  
V/s PUKHRAJ HEALTHCARE (P) LTD. AND 
ANR. 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA, JITENDRA KUMAR 
TRIPATHI, RISHAV DUBEY, NONE 

 

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-359/2022 
WITH C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 378/2022 

MEDLEY PHARMACEUTICAL LTD. ANDHERI 
EAST, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA  
V/s RANBAXY LABORATORIES LTD. 19, 
NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019 
  

MAMTA RANI, MANOJ KUMAR, 
ANANJAY SINGH 

 

6 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-378/2022 MEDLEY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD  
V/s RANBAXY LABORATORIES LIMITED 
  

MAMTA RANI, MANOJ KUMAR, HP 
SINGH 

 

7 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-721/2022 EATON CORPORATION  
V/s BCH ELECTRIC LIMITED AND ANR 

RAJ KUMAR DUBEY  

8 C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR)-704/2022 DWARKA MATLANI  
V/s JAY DARYANI AND ANR 
  

GHANSHYAM DAS B, RAJESH SHARMA  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=m898e4e47f9ee45fcda137096127d28a0
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7
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9 CS(COMM)-632/2016 
CRL.M.A. 6417/2010 

NOOR AFSHAN  
V/s SHIV LOCK HOUSE & OTHERS 
  

B.L. SINGH DHARAY, VIKAS K., 
CHADHA, SHAKTI SINGH DHAKRAY, 
RAHUL DEV KUMAR, LALJI, VIJAY PAL 
DALMIA, B.P. SINGH DHAKRAY 

 

10 CS(COMM)-1004/2016 DABUR INDIA LIMITED  
V/s MR. AMIT JAIN AND ANOTHER 
  

GAURAV JAGGI, VINAY VAISH, 
MONISHA HANDA, MAMTA RANI JHA, 
MANISH MISHRA, PANKAJ KUMAR, 
SIMRAN, HEMANT SINGH 

 

11 CS(COMM)-1236/2016 GULF DTH FZ LLC  
V/s DISHTV INDIA LIMITED & OTHERS 
  

D K SINGH, SAJAD SULTAN, AZMAT H 
AMANULLAH, TEJVEER SINGH BHATIA, 
ASCENTIALLS, CYRIL AMARCHAND 
MANGALDAS, SAIKRISHNA, RISHI 
AGRAWALA, TATVA LEGAL 

 

12 CS(COMM)-261/2018 CONSOLIDATED CONTRACTORS 
INTERNATIONAL COMPANY S.A.L  
V/s CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCTION 
CONSORTIUM LTD & ORS 
  

GIRIJA KRISHAN VARMA  

13 I.A. 2510/2021 
In CS(COMM)-326/2018 
WITH CS(COMM) 695/2018 

KROSS S A  
V/s HERO ECO GROUP AND ORS 
  

M K MIGLANI, RAJESHWARI H, R K 
JAIN, CYRIL AMARCHAND 
MANGALDAS, NANCY ROY, AMITABHA 
SEN, BISHWAJIT DUBEY 

 

14 CS(COMM)-695/2018 V R HOLDINGS & ANR  
V/s KROSS S A & ANR 
  

RAJESHWARI H, R K JAIN, CYRIL 
AMARCHAND MANGALDAS, NANCY 
ROY, M K MIGLANI 

 

15 CS(COMM)-35/2019 
I.A. 1029/2019 
I.A. 5675/2020 
I.A. 17288/2021 

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED  
V/s HT MEDIA LIMITED & ANR. 
  

TAHIR ASHRAF SIDDIQUI, NEERAJ 
GUPTA, NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA 

 

16 CS(COMM)-260/2020 
I.A. 15279/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 6/2022 

CONDOR FOOTWEAR (INDIA) LIMITED  
V/s AEROWALK INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

NAQEEB NAWAB, MANISH BIALA, 
DEVESH RATAN 

 

17 CS(COMM)-6/2022 
I.A. 874/2022 
I.A. 20487/2022 

CONDOR FOOTWEAR (INDIA) LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s AEROWALK INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

NAQEEB NAWAB, MANISH BIALA, 
NAQEEB NAWAB 

 

18 CS(COMM)-12/2022 
I.A. 263/2022 
I.A. 1275/2022 
I.A. 7828/2022 
I.A. 8839/2022 
I.A. 10094/2022 
I.A. 17169/2022 
I.A. 17170/2022 
I.A. 20922/2022 
I.A. 22358/2022 

NEW BALANCE ATHLETICS INC  
V/s NBSTORESININDIA.IN & ORS. 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR JAIN, URFEE ROOMI  

19 CS(COMM)-173/2022 
I.A. 11251/2022 
I.A. 11252/2022 
I.A. 11253/2022 
I.A. 11254/2022 

DEVANS MODERN BREWERIES LIMITED  
V/s JAGPIN BREWERIES LIMITED 
  

TRANSFERED FROM THE COURT OF 
SH. GURDEEP SINGH DISTRICT JUDGE 
(COMM)-02 WEST DISTRICT TIS 
HAZARI COURT DELHI 

 

20 CS(COMM)-703/2022 
I.A. 16559/2022 

PUMA SE  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
  

SHASHI PRATAP OJHA  

21 CS(COMM)-161/2023 
I.A. 5513/2023 
I.A. 13660/2023 

MS DEEN DAYAL ANAND KUMAR SARAF  
V/s PARAS AGARWAL TA MS 
PURUSHOTTAM AGARWAL AND CO & ANR. 
  
 

SANDEEP ARYA, KANGAN RODA, 
SANDEEP ARYA 
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22 CS(COMM)-216/2023 
I.A. 6854/2023 
I.A. 15078/2023 

MARS FISHCARE NORTH AMERICA, INC  
V/s GSM AQUARIUM PRODUCTS INDIA LLP 
  

VIKRAMADITYA SINGH, VAISHALI 
MITTAL, ASHUTOSH UPADHYAYA 

 

SHRI KALKAJI MANDIR(PART-HEARD MATTERS) 

23 CS(OS)-2499/2010 KALKA JI MANDIR  
V/s RAM SWARTH SINGH 
  

DHEERAJ BHARDWAJ, R.K. BHARDWAJ  

24 CS(OS)-511/2021 SHRI MUKESH BHARDWAJ  
V/s SHRI AJAY SHARMA 
  

RECD. FROM THE COURT OF MS NITI 
PHUTELA, SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE-CUM-
RENT CONTROLLER, SOUTH, SAKET 
COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI 

 

25 CS(OS)-526/2021 
I.A. 7511/2022 

KALKAJI MANDIR  
V/s AJAY BHARDWAJ AND OTHERS 
  

CS 51159/2016 RECVD FROM SAKET 
COURTS AND REGISTERD IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT 21/9/2021 
IN FAO 36/2021, SARVESH BHARDWAJ 

 

26 CS(OS)-527/2021 
I.A. 1717/2022 
I.A. 1718/2022 

MUKHTIYAR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s PREM CHAND & ORS. 
  

SC SCJ 1570/2018 RECVD FROM SAKET 
COURTS AND REGISTERED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT 21/9/2021 
IN FAO 36/2021, GARIMA ANAND 

 

27 CS(OS)-533/2021 
I.A. 1721/2022 
I.A. 1722/2022 

MUKHTIYAR SINGH AND OTHERS  
V/s RAJENDER AGGARWAL AND OTHERS 
  

CS 1566/2018 RECVD FROM SAKET 
COURTS AND REGISTERED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT 21/9/2021 
IN FAO 36/2021, GARIMA ANAND 

 

28 CS(OS)-535/2021 
I.A. 7552/2022 

SHRI KALKAJI MANDIR THROUGH HARISH 
BHARDWAJ  
V/s SUMAN SAH AND ANRI 
  

CS SCJ 26/2015, 51157/2016 RECVD 
FROM TIS HAZARI AND REGISTERED 
IN COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT. 
21/9/2021 IN FAO 36/2021, SARVESH 
BHARDWAJ 

 

29 CS(OS)-538/2021 
I.A. 1725/2022 
I.A. 1726/2022 

MUKHTIYAR SINGH AND OTHERS  
V/s PYARE LAL AND OTHERS 
  

CS 1567/2018 RECVD FROM SAKET 
COURTS AND REGISTERED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT 21.9.2021 
IN FAO 36/2021, GARIMA ANAND 

 

30 CS(OS)-539/2021 
I.A. 9063/2022 
I.A. 9064/2022 

SHRI KALKAJI MANDIR THROUGH HARISH 
BHARDWAJ  
V/s BALWAN SINGH AND ORS. 
  

CS 51233/2016 RECVD FRM SAKET 
COURTS AND REGISTERED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT 21.9.2021 
IN FAO 36/2021, SARVESH BHARDWAJ 

 

31 CS(OS)-540/2021 
I.A. 7940/2022 

KALKAJI MANDIR THRU HARISH 
BHARDWAJ  
V/s ARUN KUMAR PODWAL AND OTHERS 
  

K K TYAGI, CS 50829/2016 RECVD FRM 
TIS HAZARI AND REGISTERED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT. 
21/9/2021 IN FAO 36/2021, SARVESH 
BHARDWAJ 

 

32 CS(OS)-541/2021 
I.A. 1723/2022 
I.A. 1724/2022 

MUKHTIYAR SINGH AND OTHERS  
V/s SUNIL SAHU AND OTHERS 
  

K K TYAGI, CS 1571/2018 RECVGD 
FROM SAKET COURTS AND 
REGISTERED IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT 21.9.2021 IN FAO 36/2021, 
GARIMA ANAND 

 

33 CS(OS)-542/2021 
I.A. 9031/2022 
I.A. 9032/2022 

KALKAJI MANDIR SHAMALAT THOK 
JOGIANS AND BRAHMINS MAUZA 
BAHAPUR  
V/s SUBHASH AND OTHERS 
  

CS SCJ 51842/2016 RECVD FROM 
SAKET COURT AND REGISTERED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT 21.9.2021 
IN FAO 36/2021, SARVESH BHARDWAJ 

 

34 CS(OS)-544/2021 
I.A. 1719/2022 
I.A. 1720/2022 

MUKHTIYAR SINGH AND OTHERS  
V/s RAM NARAIN AND OTHERS 
  

K K TYAGI, CS 1569/2018 RECVD 
FROM SAKET COURTS AND 
REGISTERED IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT 21/9/2021 IN FAO 36/2021, 
GARIMA ANAND 

 

35 CS(OS)-545/2021 SMT BHAGWAN DEVI (DECEASED) AND 
ORS  
V/s VED PRAKASH AND OTHERS 
  

CS DJ 613623/2016 RECVD FRM TIS 
HARAZI AND REGISTERED IN 
C0MPLIANCE OF ORDER DT. 21/9/2021 
IN FAO 36/2021 
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36 CS(OS)-547/2021 
I.A. 1715/2022 
I.A. 1716/2022 

MUKHTIYAR SINGH AND ORS.  
V/s RAJESH GROVER AND ORS. 
  

LCR NO. CS-1568/18 RECEIVED FROM 
THE COURT OF SH AVIRAL SHUKLA CJ-
01 SAKET COURTS, NEW DELHI, 
GARIMA ANAND 

 

37 CS(OS)-554/2021 
I.A. 9061/2022 
I.A. 9062/2022 

HARISH BHARDWAJ THROUGH SRI 
KALKAJI MATA  
V/s DINESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ AND ORS. 
  

LCR NO. CS SCJ NO. 50830/2016 
RECEIVED FORM THE COURT OF 
CHITRANSHI ARORA CIVIL JUDGE 
SAKET COURT, FILED IN COMPLIANCE 
OF ORDER DT. 21/9/21 IN FAO-36/21, 
SARVESH BHARDWAJ 

 

38 CS(OS)-579/2021 
I.A. 9981/2022 
I.A. 9982/2022 

HARISH BHARDWAJ THROUGH SRI 
KALKAJI MATA  
V/s DHANPATI AND ORS. 
  

LCR NO. CS 51158/2016 RECEIVED 
FROM THE COURT OF SHEETAL 
CHAUDHARY PRADHAN ACJ/CCJ/ARC 
SOUTH EAST SAKET COURT IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT.21/9/21 
IN FAO 36/21, SARVESH BHARDWAJ 

 

39 CS(OS)-55/2022 
I.A. 12299/2022 
I.A. 12300/2022 
I.A. 12341/2022 
I.A. 12342/2022 
I.A. 19288/2022 

KHEM CHAND  
V/s PRAKASHWATI AND ORS. 
  

SATYAM THAREJA, NEERAJ KUMAR, 
LCR-S-97362/16 RECEIVED FROM THE 
COURT OF SH.NEHA GARG, CIVIL 
JUDGE 01, CENTRAL THC COURTS 
DELHI FILED IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT.14/01/22 IN FAO-36/21, 
SATYAM THAREJA 

 

40 CS(OS)-240/2023 KAMLESH SHARMA  
V/s NEETA BHARDWAJ AND OTHERS 
  

AS PER THE ORDER DT 21.03.2023 IN 
FAO 36/2021 AND CM APPL. 
13658/2023, THE CASE CS-1010/18 
RECD FROM SH MUNISH MARKAN, 
ADDITIONAL DISTT JUDGE-02 SAKET 
COURT, TRANSFERED TO DHC 

 

41 CS(OS)-284/2023 
I.A. 10300/2023 
I.A. 10301/2023 
I.A. 10302/2023 
I.A. 10303/2023 
I.A. 10304/2023 

NATHI RAM BHARDWAJ AND ORS.  
V/s DDA AND ORS. 
  

AS PER ORDER DT. 21.03.2023 IN FAO 
36/2021, THE CASE CSDJ 1367/2018 
PENDING BEFORE DISTT JUDGE, 
SAKET COURT IS TRANSFERED TO 
DHC, IN COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DT. 
08.05.2023 

 

 
 
******* 
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COURT NO.47 (OS-E)  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

NOTE : Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written at least 24 hours in 
advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in]. The compilations should be indexed 
(alongwith relevant para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked and OCR compatible. They should not be 
marked or highlighted.  
To join hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-23/2022 DAEWOONG PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD. 
& ANR.  
V/s CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS 
DESIGNS AND TRADEMARKS 
  

SANUJ DAS  

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-63/2022 
WITH C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 66/2022 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 71/2022 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 82/2022 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 108/2022 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 121/2022 

SRI SAI BABA SUPER SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST  
V/s THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS 
  

MAHESH BEHARI CHHIBBER  

3 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-108/2022 SRI SAI BABA SUPER SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST  
V/s THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS 
  

MAHESH BEHARI CHHIBBER  

4 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-121/2022 SRI SAI BABA SUPER SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST  
V/s THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS 
  

RENUMBERED IN TERMS OF ORDER 
DT. 6/5/22, IN CO COMM IPD TM-
620/22 

 

5 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-66/2022 SRI SAI BABA SUPER SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST, GUMANIWALA, 
SHYAMPUR BYE PAS, RISHIKESH, 
DEHRADUN, UTTARAKHAND  
V/s REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS, 
BOUDHIK SAMPADA BHAVAN, PLOT NO. 
32, SECSTOR-14, DWARKA, NEW DELHI 
  

MAHESH BEHARI CHHIBBER  

6 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-71/2022 SRI SAI BABA SUPER SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST  
V/s THE REGISTRAR OF TRADEMARKS 
  

MAHESH BEHARI CHHIBBER  

7 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-82/2022 SRI SAI BABA SUPER SPIRITUALITY 
HOSPITAL TRUST  
V/s THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS  

MAHESH BEHARI CHHIBBER  

8 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-5/2021 
I.A. 10974/2021 

PARLE AGRO PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s PEPSICO INC & ANR. 
  

ANKUR SANGAL, ANKUR SANGAL  

9 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-358/2021 KROSS S.A.  
V/s VIJAY MUNJAL AND ANR. 
  

RAHUL VIDHANI, NANCY ROY, CYRIL 
AMARCHAND MANGALDAS 

 

10 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-122/2022 
I.A. 10986/2023 
WITH C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 148/2022 

SHEENIAC PAINTS LIMITED  
V/s VIVID COLORS PRIVATE LIMITED 
AND ANR. 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI, GURVINDER KAUR 
SURI, AANCHAL NICHANI 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19
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11 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-148/2022 
I.A. 10985/2023 

JENSON AND NICHOLSON PAINTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s VIVID COLORS PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI, GURVINDER KAUR 
SURI, AANCHAL NICHANI 

 

12 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-8/2023 DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED  
V/s FAST CURE PHARMA AND ANR. 
  

SHASHI PRATAP OJHA  

13 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-165/2023 
I.A. 11129/2023 

KAIRA DISTRICT COOPERATIVE MILK 
PRODUCERS UNION LTD & ANR.  
V/s D N BAHRI TRADING AS THE VELDON 
CHEMICAL AND FOOD PRODUCT & ANR. 
  

VISHAL NAGPAL  

14 CS(COMM)-817/2018 
I.A. 5583/2018 
I.A. 6193/2018 

TRANSFORMATIVE LEARNING 
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s PAWAJOT KAUR BAWEJA & ORS. 
  

BALRAJ SINGH MALIK, KSHITIJ 
SHARDA, RAJAT ANEJA, RANJEET 
SINGH SIDHU, SUHASINI SEN 

 

15 CS(COMM)-1248/2018 
I.A. 16074/2018 

M/S BHARAT BIOTECH INTERNATIONAL 
LTD.  
V/s OPTIVAL HEALTH SOLUTIONS PVT. 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

VRINDA PATHAK, R V YOGESH, 
GURUSWAMY NATARAJ 

 

16 CS(COMM)-66/2021 
I.A. 1880/2021 

RUCHI SOYA INDUSTRIES LTD  
V/s RADHEY RADHEY SALES 
  

G S GANGWAR, RHEA DUBE, RHEA 
DUBE 

 

17 I.A. 78/2023 
In CS(COMM)-88/2021 

THE BHAKTIVEDANTA BOOK TRUST 
INDIA  
V/s WWW.FRIENDWITHBOOKS.CO 
  

SIDDHARTHA, RIDDIMA SHARMA, 
RIDDIMA SHARMA 

 

18 CS(COMM)-606/2021 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION  
V/s M/S BIKE ZONE / SIDDHIVINAYAK 
AUTOLINE & ORS. 
  

ANKUR GUPTA, RAHUL CHAUDHRY  

19 CS(COMM)-48/2022 
I.A. 1081/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 339/2022 

PUMA SE  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR TRADING AS 
SASTAJOOTA AND ORS 
  

SHASHI PRATAP OJHA  

20 CS(COMM)-339/2022 
I.A. 8007/2022 
I.A. 11001/2022 

NEW BALANCE ATHLETICS INC.,   
V/s ASHOK KUMAR TRADING AS 
WWW.SASTAJOOTA.COM & ORS. 
  

AKSHITA JAIN, VARUN GARG, ANSHUL 
RAI, URFEE ROOMI 

 

21 CS(COMM)-66/2022 
I.A. 1487/2022 
I.A. 2401/2022 

PATANJALI ARYURVED LIMITED  
V/s HIVELOOP TECHNOLOY PVT. LTD. 
AND ORS 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR BALAYAN, ADITYA 
GUPTA, SIDDHARTH ARORA, 
NISHCHAL ANAND, RHEA DUBE, 
ADITYA GUPTA 

 

22 CS(COMM)-565/2022 
I.A. 12969/2022 
I.A. 12970/2022 
I.A. 15140/2022 
I.A. 2861/2023 
WITH CS(COMM) 659/2022 

L&T VALVES LIMITED  
V/s UNITEK VALVES PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

ANIKET JAIN, ADITYA GUPTA, ANIKET 
JAIN 

 

23 CS(COMM)-659/2022 
I.A. 15529/2022 
I.A. 15530/2022 

L&T VALVES LIMITED  
V/s UNIMAX VALVES 
  

ANIKET JAIN, ADITYA GUPTA  

24 CS(COMM)-737/2022 
I.A. 17234/2022 

TRODAT GMBH & ANR.  
V/s ADDPRINT INDIA ENTERPRISES PVT 
LTD 
  

BIKASH GHORAI, BRIJESH C A  

25 I.A. 8983/2023 
In CS(COMM)-875/2022 

OZONE SPA PVT LTD  
V/s MR ARVIND & ORS. 
  

HIMANSHU GARG, RAJESH MAHINDRU  
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26 CS(COMM)-322/2023 
I.A. 9738/2023 
I.A. 9739/2023 

MEKO AUTO COMPONENTS INC 
THROUGH PARTNER MR. SURINDER 
RAWAL  
V/s MR. VIRENDER RAWAL & ANR. 
  

NISHANT MAHTTA, ASHOK GOEL  

FOR ORDER 

27 C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-3/2021 
I.A. 13644/2021 
I.A. 5878/2023 

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS & 
ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR, NATARAJ 
GURUSWAMY, NATARAJ GURUSWAMY, 
SANJAY KUMAR 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

28 C.O.-4/1997 
I.A. 7477/2023 
I.A. 7673/2023 

SH. JAININDER JAIN AND ORS.  
V/s REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS AND 
ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV VUTTS, GUNJAN PHARIA, 
S.P.AGGARWAL, S.S.RAY, J.MEHTA, P. 
PRITHI, MK KAPOOR, AMARJIT SINGH, 
SHALLEN BHATIA, ML LAHOTI, 
VAIBHAV VUTTS, SHAILEN BHATIA 

 

29 C.O.(COMM.IPD-CR)-780/2022 
WITH CS(COMM) 761/2016 
CS(COMM) 97/2020 

SABU TRADE PVT LTD  
V/s SH RAJ KUMAR SABU AND ORS 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA, LALLTAKSH JOSHI, 
N.K MANCHANDA 

 

30 CS(COMM)-761/2016 
I.A. 7624/2016 
I.A. 5875/2020 
I.A. 7863/2020 
I.A. 8923/2020 
I.A. 11028/2020 
I.A. 11390/2020 
CRL.M.A. 12366/2020 
I.A. 11256/2021 
I.A. 12175/2021 
I.A. 8441/2022 
I.A. 12815/2022 
I.A. 14470/2022 
I.A. 14471/2022 
I.A. 15950/2022 
I.A. 16205/2022 
I.A. 16206/2022 
I.A. 3432/2023 
I.A. 7345/2023 
I.A. 7348/2023 

MR. RAJKUMAR SABU  
V/s MS. KAUSHALYA DEVI SABU & ORS. 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA, DIVYAKANT LAHOTI, 
SHEETAL VOHRA, DIVYAKANT LAHOTI, 
LALLTAKSH JOSHI, NUPUR KUMAR, 
SHAILEN BHATIA 

 

31 CS(COMM)-97/2020 
I.A. 7475/2020 
I.A. 8922/2020 
I.A. 8938/2020 
I.A. 10105/2020 
I.A. 10106/2020 
I.A. 10994/2020 
I.A. 11067/2020 
I.A. 11938/2021 
I.A. 8834/2022 
I.A. 13439/2023 

SABU TRADE PVT LTD  
V/s RAJ KUMAR SABU & ANR 
  

SHAILEN BHATIA, DIVYAKANT LAHOTI, 
LALLTAKSH JOSHI, FILED AS ORDER 
DT. 22.01.2020 PASSED BY HON'BLE 
DELHI HIGH COURT, SHAILEN BHATIA 

 

32 CS(COMM)-449/2018 
CCP(O) 87/2009 
I.A. 7674/2023 

ARIHANT JAIN AND ORS.  
V/s JAININDER JAIN AND ORS. 
  

SHELLEN BHATIA, S.P.AGGARWAL, 
DHEERAJ BHATIA, AMARJIT AND 
ASSOC, J.MEHTA, DHRUV BHAGAT, 
A.M.SINHA, VANDANA NATHAN, 
VAIBHAV VUTTS, AMARJEET SINGH, 
MR. AMARJEET SINGH, VAIBHAV 
VUTTS 

 

33 CS(COMM)-520/2018 
CCP(O) 127/2006 
I.A. 7466/2023 

JAININDER JAIN  
V/s ARIHANT JAIN AND 
  

VAIBHAV VUTTS, S.M.SHAH, SHALLEN 
BHATIA, J. MEHTA, P.PRIPTHI, 
AMARJEET SINGH, S.P.AGGARWAL, 
DHEERAJ BHATIA, SHAILEN BHATIA 
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34 CS(COMM)-546/2018 
I.A. 7468/2023 
I.A. 7470/2023 

KIRAN JAIN  
V/s JANKI DASS JAIN 
  

HIMALIKA TRIVEDI, GINNI ROUTRY, 
MAHENDER RANA, RAKHI RAWAT, 
V.MOHINI, S.BHATIA, AMIT JAIN, 
DHRUVA BHAGAT, VAIBHAV VUTTS, 
AMARJIT SINGH, SHAILEN BHATIA, 
VAIBHAV VUTTS 

 

35 CS(COMM)-415/2022 
I.A. 9406/2022 
I.A. 9407/2022 
I.A. 6282/2023 
I.A. 6970/2023 
I.A. 7082/2023 
I.A. 8779/2023 

KIRAN JAIN & ORS.  
V/s KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD.) & 
ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV VUTTS, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, SHAILEN BHATIA, 
VAIBHAV VUTTS 

 

36 O.M.P. (COMM)-260/2021 QUANTUM UNIVERSITY   
V/s INTERNATIONAL QUANTUM 
UNIVERSITY FOR INTEGRATIVE 
MEDICINE INC 
  

FOX MANDAL & CO., SAMAKSH GOYAL END OF BOARD 

 
 
 

      ******* 
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COURT NO.48 (OS-G)  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH  

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
cmsandeepsharmadhc@gmail.com   
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CRL.M.A. 2190/2009 
I.A. 14666/2023 
I.A. 14667/2023 
In ARB.P.-93/2008 
(Disposed off case) 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 66/2020 
O.M.P. (COMM) 183/2020 
O.M.P. (COMM) 211/2020 
ARB.P. 217/2009 
ARB.P. 323/2010 

VIKRAM BAKSHI AND OTHERS  
V/s SONIA KHOSLA AND OTHERS 
  

VIKAS KAKKAR, DEEPAK KHOSLA  

2 ARB.P.-217/2009 MONTREAUX RESORTS(P)LTD. & ANR.  
V/s MR. VIKRAM BAKSHI & ANR. 
  

DEEPAK KHOSLA, A.A.MISHRA, SONIA 
KHOSLA 

 

3 ARB.P.-323/2010 
CRL.M.A. 10395/2011 
CRL.M.A. 10398/2011 

VIKRAM BAKSHI  
V/s SONIA KHOSLA & ANOTHER 
  

DEEPAK KHOSLA, P.NAGESH, ANAND 
MOHAN MISHRA, DEEPAK KHOSLA 

 

4 O.M.P. (COMM)-183/2020 
CRL.M.A. 9048/2011 
CRL.M.A. 9649/2011 
I.A. 12255/2011 
I.A. 12256/2011 
I.A. 12257/2011 
I.A. 12258/2011 
CRL.M.A. 2707/2012 
I.A. 5692/2019 
I.A. 12887/2019 
I.A. 10033/2020 
I.A. 10034/2020 
I.A. 12514/2023 
I.A. 12515/2023 
I.A. 14321/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20457/2023 

DEEPAK KHOSLA  
V/s VIKRAM BAKSHI 
  

ANAND MOHAN MISHRA, DEEPAK KHOSLA, 
DEEPAK KHOSLA 

 

5 O.M.P. (COMM)-211/2020 
CRLM 4/2009 
CCP(O) 15/2010 
I.A. 1282/2010 
I.A. 1283/2010 
I.A. 1284/2010 
I.A. 13667/2010 
I.A. 13668/2010 
CRL.M.A. 16132/2010 

MONTREAUX RESORTS PVT.LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s SONIA KHOSLA & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP SETHI, DEEPAK KHOSLA, ANAND 
M MISHRA 

 

6 O.M.P. (COMM)-66/2020 
I.A. 13837/2010 
I.A. 2428/2011 
I.A. 2429/2011 
I.A. 3167/2011 
I.A. 12232/2011 
I.A. 12233/2011 
I.A. 21238/2011 
O.A. 72/2019 
I.A. 5693/2019 

VIKRAM BAKSHI  
V/s SONIA KHOSLA & ANOTHER 
  

P.NAGESH, ANAND M MISHRA, DEEPAK 
KHOSLA, DEEPAK KHOSLA, DEEPAK, 
ANAND MOHAN MISHRA 

 

mailto:cmsandeepsharmadhc@gmail.com
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f
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I.A. 5694/2019 
I.A. 7793/2019 
I.A. 12884/2019 
I.A. 12885/2019 
I.A. 12886/2019 
I.A. 12898/2019 
I.A. 15379/2019 
I.A. 16340/2019 
CCP(O) 30/2020 
I.A. 3893/2020 
I.A. 3894/2020 
I.A. 3895/2020 
I.A. 9310/2020 
I.A. 9311/2020 
I.A. 12198/2020 
I.A. 1457/2021 
I.A. 2576/2021 
I.A. 2555/2022 
I.A. 2556/2022 
I.A. 2557/2022 
I.A. 2558/2022 
I.A. 2559/2022 
I.A. 3685/2022 
I.A. 3686/2022 
I.A. 3687/2022 
I.A. 3688/2022 
I.A. 3689/2022 
I.A. 21850/2022 
I.A. 21851/2022 
I.A. 21853/2022 
I.A. 21854/2022 
I.A. 634/2023 
I.A. 635/2023 
I.A. 12350/2023 
I.A. 12351/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20887/2023 

7 ARB.P.-479/2023 M/S PHOENIX CONTACT INDIA PVT 
LTD  
V/s ELECTROCARE INDUSTRIES 
  

VICTORY ASSOCIATES  

8 I.A. 9412/2023 
In O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-8/2022 
(Disposed off case) 

M/S NETSPIDER INDIA   
V/s CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
DEFENCE ACCOUNTS & ANR. 
  

VAKUL SHARMA, BIJENDER SINGH  

9 CS(COMM)-1478/2016 M/S CIVITECH BUILDERS(INDIA) PVT 
LTD  
V/s RAMAN VIHAR COOP.GROUP 
HOUSING SOCIETY LTD & ORS 
  

AVINASH KR. LAKHANPAL, PANKAJ VIVEK, 
APAR GUPTA, PRAVEEN MAHAJAN, 
GARIMA JAIN, SANJAY RATHI 

 

10 CS(COMM)-1610/2016 
I.A. 3234/2020 

MINERALS & METALS TRDG.CORPN.OF 
INDIA  
V/s M/S. CONCORDE OVERSEAS 
PVT.LTD. AND ORS. 
  

SANJAY JAIN, P.S. BINDRA, ROHIT PURI, 
AJAY BAHL, RITIKA SONI, RAJESH YADAV, 
DIVYA ROY, SANJEEV PURI 

 

11 CS(COMM)-192/2021 
I.A. 8250/2021 
CRL.M.A. 10303/2021 
CRL.M.A. 18422/2021 
I.A. 3922/2022 
I.A. 4183/2022 
I.A. 14039/2022 
 
 

FRANKFINN ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNISYS INFOSOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. 
& ORS. 
  

ASUTOSH LOHIA, MAYANK SAPRA, ADITYA 
GUPTA, KESHAV KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, 
SONAKSHI SINGH, KAPIL MIDHA, 
ASUTOSH LOHIA 
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12 CS(COMM)-522/2023 
I.A. 14326/2023 
I.A. 14327/2023 
I.A. 14328/2023 

GOLDEN CHARIOT RECREATIONS PVT 
LTD   
V/s BEWEALTHY PROPERTIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

ASHISH CHAUHAN  

13 I.A. 21013/2015 
In CS(OS)-17/1991 
(Disposed off case) 

M/S MONSHER FIRE PROTECTION 
SYSTEM PVT. LTD.  
V/s IAAI & ANR. 
  

MS. MANJULA CHAWLA, MR. S. SALWAN, 
MR. SANDEEP SHARMA, MR. SK 
CHANDWANI, MS. ALKA SRIVASTAV, 
MOHINDER NATH DUDEJA, SHANTHA DEVI 
RAMAN, MR. NEERAJ CHAUDHRY 

 

14 I.A. 7454/2023 
In CS(OS)-2081/2001 
(Disposed off case) 

SURINDER SINGH GUJRAL  
V/s HARBANS SINGH GUJRAL & OTHERS 
  

I S CHAUHAN, RAM PAL SINGH, RAMAN 
KAPUR D.SEN, RAJIV ANEJA, DS BHATIA 
S.DHANDA, RAJOURI GARG, HANA 
DORIWAL, UMESH KALRA AMIT BAJAJ, CP 
WIG RAJAT ANEJA 

 

15 CS(OS)-82/2005 
CRL.M.A. 8902/2009 
CRL.M.A. 10469/2009 
I.A. 7244/2023 

DEVINDER KAUR & ANR.  
V/s S. SURJIT SINGH & ORS. 
  

HETU ARORA SETHI, S.P. PANDEY, 
SUKHJINDER SINGH, RAVINDER SINGH, 
JEEVESH NAGRATH, MEET MALHOTRA, 
ROHIT PURI, MIKE DESAI, P.S.BINDRA, 
ATUL NIGAM, ABHISHEK MISHRA, C & C, 
PRASHAN MENDIRTTA, SAMDARSHI, 
MANISH VASHISHT, SAMAR BANSAL, 
LAXMI CHAUHAN, SAMDARSHI SANJAY, 
SANJIV PURI, P S BINDRA 

 

16 CS(OS)-1458/2005 
I.A. 6288/2014 
WITH CS(OS) 1459/2005 
CS(OS) 1460/2005 
CS(OS) 1479/2005 
CS(OS) 1480/2005 
CS(OS) 1481/2005 
CS(OS) 1635/2006 
CS(OS) 1751/2006 
CS(OS) 1752/2006 
CS(OS) 1762/2006 
CS(OS) 1763/2006 
CS(OS) 1764/2006 
CS(OS) 1788/2008 
CS(OS) 1837/2008 
CS(OS) 1838/2008 
CS(OS) 1917/2008 
CS(OS) 1918/2008 
CS(OS) 1919/2008 
CS(OS) 2060/2008 
CS(OS) 2065/2008 
CS(OS) 2156/2008 
CS(OS) 2161/2008 

M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DDA & ORS 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, BHARAT GUPTA, 
PRATIBHA SHARMA, NIDHI JAIN, 
RAJENDER AGGARWAL, PAWAN MATHUR, 
NAMITA CHOUHARY, G.LAL, PAWAN 

 

17 CS(OS)-1459/2005 
I.A. 6289/2014 

M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DDA 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, BHARAT GUPTA, 
NIDHI JAIN, ANIL SAPRA, PRATIBHA 
SHARMA, RAJENDER AGGARWAL, PAWAN 
MATHUR, NAMITA CHOUDHARY, 
S.K.GARG, G.LAL 

 

18 CS(OS)-1460/2005 
 

M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DDA & ORS 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, BHARAT GUPTA, 
PRATIBHA SHARMA, NIDHI JAIN, 
RAJENDER AGARWAL, PAWAN MATHUR, 
NAMITA CHOUDHARY, D.R. MEGHWAL, 
G.LAL 

 

19 CS(OS)-1479/2005 
I.A. 6282/2014 

M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DDA & ORS 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, BHARAT GUPTA, 
Y.P.SINGH, RAJESH PATHAK, ANIL SAPRA, 
RAJENDER AGARWAL, TANUJ KHURANA, 
NAMITA CHOUDHARY, AMIT MEHRA, AJAY 
VERMA, PAWAN MATHUR, DR.G.LAL, 
PAWAN 

 



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

20 CS(OS)-1480/2005 
I.A. 7228/2014 

M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DDA & ORS 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, BHARAT GUPTA, 
RAJESH PATHAK, ANIL SAPRA, Y.P.SINGH, 
RAJENDER AGARWAL, PAWAN MATHUR, 
NAMITA CHOUDHARY, S.K. GARG, DR. 
G.LAL 

 

21 CS(OS)-1481/2005 
I.A. 6291/2014 

M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DDA & ORS BC+ 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, BHARAT GUPTA, 
Y.P.SINGH, RAJESH PATHAK, ANIL SAPRA, 
RAJENDER AGARWAL, NAMITA 
CHOUDHARY, AMIT VERMA, AJAY VERMA, 
PAWAN MATHUR, DR. G.LAL 

 

22 CS(OS)-1635/2006 M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, YOGITA CHOPRA, 
D.S.MEHANDRU, R.K. MODI, ALPANA 
PANDEY, GEETA MEHROTRA, RAJENDER 
AGARWAL 

 

23 CS(OS)-1751/2006 M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, O.P. SINGH, GEETA 
MEHROTRA, NAMITA CHOUDHARY, VIPUL 
GUPTA, RAJENDER AGARWAL 

 

24 CS(OS)-1752/2006 M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, BHARAT GUPTA, O.P. 
SINGH, RAJESH PATHAK, AJAY VERMA, 
NAMITA CHAUDHARY, AMIT MEHRA, 
VIPUL GUPTA, PAWAN MATHUR, 
RAJENDER AGARWAL 

 

25 CS(OS)-1762/2006 M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPNENT AUTHORITY 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, RAVI, GEETA 
MEHROTRA, NAMITA CHOUDHARY, VIPUL 
GUPTA, PAWAN MATHUR, RAJENDER 
AGARWAL 

 

26 CS(OS)-1763/2006 M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, BHARAT GUPTA, 
NITIN AGGARWAL, VIPUL GUPTA, NAMITA 
CHOUDHARY, AMIT MEHRA, RAJENDER 
AGARWAL 

 

27 CS(OS)-1764/2006 M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, NITIN AGGARWAL, 
DALEEP KR. DHAYAN, GAURANG KANTH, 
NAMITA CHOUDHARY, BIJI RAJESH, VIPUL 
GUPTA, SAVITA SINGH, GEETA 
MALHOTRA, GEETA MEHROTRA, 
RAJENDER AGARWAL 

 

28 CS(OS)-1788/2008 
I.A. 15728/2022 
I.A. 15729/2022 
I.A. 17874/2022 
I.A. 17875/2022 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s JYOTI SWARUP MITTAL & ORS. 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA, 
RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, BHARAT 
GUPTA, PRADEEP SINGH RANA, PAWAN 
MATHUR, BHARAT GUPTA 

 

29 CS(OS)-1837/2008 
I.A. 15726/2022 
I.A. 15727/2022 
I.A. 17911/2022 
I.A. 17912/2022 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL & ORS 
  

WITHOUT GENERATE, AAYUSH 
MALHOTRA, RAJENDER KUMAR 
AGGARWAL, BHARAT GUPTA, OAWAN 
MATHUR, PAWAN MATHUR, AJAY VERMA, 
BHARAT GUPTA 

 

30 CS(OS)-1838/2008 
I.A. 15724/2022 
I.A. 15725/2022 
I.A. 18407/2022 
I.A. 18408/2022 
 
 
 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL & ORS. 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA, 
RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, BHARAT 
GUPTA, PAWAN MATHUR, AJAY VERMA, 
BHARAT GUPTA 

 

31 CS(OS)-1917/2008 
I.A. 15390/2022 
I.A. 15391/2022 
I.A. 17885/2022 
I.A. 17886/2022 
 
 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL & ORS. 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA, 
RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, BHARAT 
GUPTA, TANUJ, PRADEEP SINGH RANA, 
PAWAN MATHUR, BHARAT GUPTA 
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32 CS(OS)-1918/2008 
I.A. 15405/2022 
I.A. 15406/2022 
I.A. 17909/2022 
I.A. 17910/2022 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL & ORS. 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA, 
RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, BHARAT 
GUPTA, TANUJ, PRADEEP SINGH RANA, 
PAWAN MATHUR, BHARAT GUPTA 

 

33 CS(OS)-1919/2008 
I.A. 15722/2022 
I.A. 15723/2022 
I.A. 18409/2022 
I.A. 18410/2022 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL & 
OTHERS 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA, 
RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, BHARAT 
GUPTA, PRADEEP SINGH RANA, PAWAN 
MATHUR, BHARAT GUPTA 

 

34 CS(OS)-2060/2008 
I.A. 15720/2022 
I.A. 15721/2022 
I.A. 17887/2022 
I.A. 17888/2022 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
(DDA)  
V/s JYOTI SWARUP MITTAL & ORS. 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA, 
RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, BHARAT 
GUPTA, TANUJ, PRADEEP SINGH RANA, 
PAWAN MATHUR, BHARAT GUPTA 

 

35 CS(OS)-2065/2008 
I.A. 15403/2022 
I.A. 15404/2022 
I.A. 17883/2022 
I.A. 17884/2022 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s JYOTI SWARUP MITTAL & ORS 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA, 
RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, BHARAT 
GUPTA, TANUJ, PRADEEP SINGH RANA, 
PAWAN MATHUR, BHARAT GUPTA 

 

36 CS(OS)-2156/2008 
I.A. 15718/2022 
I.A. 15719/2022 
I.A. 17891/2022 
I.A. 17892/2022 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL & ORS 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA, 
RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, BHARAT 
GUPTA, TANUJ, PAWAN MATHUR, BHARAT 
GUPTA 

 

37 CS(OS)-2161/2008 
I.A. 15651/2022 
I.A. 15652/2022 
I.A. 17878/2022 
I.A. 17879/2022 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S JYOTI SARUP MITTAL & ORS 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA, 
RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, BHARAT 
GUPTA, TANUJ, PAWAN MATHUR, BHARAT 
GUPTA 

 

38 CS(OS)-1134/2008 
I.A. 1110/2022 
I.A. 12851/2022 
I.A. 16125/2022 
I.A. 16237/2022 
I.A. 225/2023 
I.A. 5101/2023 

SHYAM SAHNI  
V/s SARABJIT PRAKASH & ORS 
  

HARISH MALIK, ARCHANA LAKHOTIA, 
SEERAT DEEP SINGH, ARVIND MINOCHA, 
C.B.N. BABU, BISHWAJIT BHATTACHARYA, 
A. MADAN, PIYUSH SHARMA, M.QAYAM 
UDDIN, SAIF MOHD., JAYANT TRIPATHI, 
AMRITA SANGHI, SANJIV K.JHA, ASHIM 
SHARIDHAR, DINESH KAPOOR, R K 
TRAKRU, DINESH C. PANDEY, DINESH 
CHANDRA PANDEY, ARCHANA LAKHOTIA, 
MANU NAYAR 

 

39 CS(OS)-2375/2008 SHRI RAJINDER AGGARWAL  
V/s M/S SHRESHTHA BUILDERS & 
PROMOTERS PVT LTD & ORS 
  

SANAM SIDDIQUI, UMESH GUPTA, 
GURPREET SINGH, R Y KALIA, RAVINDER 
JAIN, S K SHARMA, RAJESH RANJAN, 
DINESH GARG 

 

40 CS(OS)-1185/2011 
I.A. 17017/2014 
I.A. 6492/2019 
I.A. 15796/2019 
I.A. 16500/2022 
I.A. 16501/2022 
WITH CS(OS) 2929/2011 

JASBIR KAUR  
V/s BHUPENDER SINGH BAWA & ORS 
  

LALIT GUPTA, RAJAT NAVET, SURBHI 
MEHTA, VARUN GOSWAMI, KIRTIMAN 
SINGH, LALIT GUPTA 

 

41 CS(OS)-2929/2011 BHUPINDER SINGH BAWA & ANR  
V/s JASBIR KAUR & ANR 
  

LALIT GUPTA, FRANCESCA KAPUR, RAJAT 
NAVET, SURBHI MEHTA, SANJEEV 
SINDHWANI 

 

42 CS(OS)-1590/2011 
CC 103/2011 
CRL.M.A. 11475/2011 
I.A. 8174/2023 

AJAY GOSAIN  
V/s BEANT SINGH 
  

NIPUN BHARDWAJ, HARPREET SINGH, 
NARESH GUPTA, RAJESH BANATI, 
HARPREET SINGH UPPAL 

 

43 CS(OS)-809/2012 
WITH CS(OS) 810/2012 

RAJIV GULATI  
V/s HOTEL QUEEN ROAD PVT LTD & 
ORS 
  

AMAANTA LEGAL, SIDDHARTH AGARWAL, 
SANDEEP MITTAL, SAURABH KALIA, Y S 
DALAL & ASSOCIATES, KAMAL SAWHNEY 
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44 CS(OS)-810/2012 MASHAIAN DI HATTI LTD  
V/s HOTEL QUEEN ROAD PVT LTD & 
ORS 
  

SHREYA JAIN, SIDDHARTH AGARWAL, 
SANDEEP MITTAL, ASA, SAURABH KALIA, 
Y S DALAL, KAMAL SAWHNEY 

 

45 CS(OS)-1130/2012 
CCP(O) 36/2021 
I.A. 5556/2022 
I.A. 9887/2022 
WITH TEST.CAS. 29/2012 

AJAY SHARMA  
V/s SANJAY SHARMA & ORS 
  

ARUN KHOSLA, ARUN KHOSLA, VIKAS 
MEHTA, PRAMOD KUMAR 

 

46 TEST.CAS.-29/2012 
I.A. 7930/2012 

SANJAY SHARMA  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

PRAMOD KUMAR, VIKAS MEHTA, ARUN 
KHOSLA & ASSOCIATES 

 

47 CS(OS)-1642/2012 SONNY SARNA & ANR  
V/s URMIL WADHAWAN & ORS 
  

PRIYANK MOHAN, ASHOK CHHABRA, 
KHATTAR & CO, MAN MOHAN GUPTA, 
RAJESH YADAV, SANJEEV SINDHWANI 

 

48 O.A. 26/2023 
In CS(OS)-2974/2012 

M/S J.J INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD  
V/s HOTEL ROYAL PLAZA & ORS 
  

SHEKHAR SHARMA, ISHA SINGH, 
SAURABH KALIA, CHOPRA LAW OFFICES, 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY, ISHA SINGH 

 

49 I.A. 10394/2023 
I.A. 10395/2023 
In CS(OS)-1611/2013 
(Disposed off case) 

JAYA MEYER  
V/s KAUSHALYA AHLUWALIA & ANR 
  

SAURABH SHARMA, SHOBHIT NANDA, 
ALOK KUMAR, AMOL SHARMA, DIPANSHU 
CHUGH, RAJESHWAR DAGARS, BISWAJIT 
KUMAR, R K GUPTA, RAJENDER YADAV, 
SANJAY AGNIHOTRI, VIKAS PADORA 

 

50 CS(OS)-138/2021 
I.A. 3340/2021 
I.A. 12930/2022 
I.A. 561/2023 
I.A. 562/2023 
CRL.M.A. 774/2023 
I.A. 1427/2023 

OPTUM GLOBAL SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s SHARAD KOTHARI 
  

BHANU KATHPALIA, SARTHAK SHARMA, 
BHANU KATHPALIA, SARTHAK SHARMA 

 

51 CS(OS)-317/2021 
I.A. 8359/2021 
I.A. 8360/2021 
I.A. 8361/2021 
I.A. 9607/2023 
I.A. 9813/2023 

SEEMA PAUL  
V/s PRIYANKA JOSHI & ORS. 
  

PANKAJ BATRA, PANKAJ BATRA, RINKU  

52 CS(OS)-346/2021 
I.A. 9084/2021 
I.A. 9086/2021 
I.A. 17455/2022 
I.A. 2197/2023 
I.A. 3818/2023 
I.A. 10271/2023 
I.A. 12853/2023 

GANGA DUTT SAINI & ORS.  
V/s BALBIR SINGH SAINI & ORS. 
  

SAKSHI SHAIRWAL, LAKSHAY MANGLA, 
VINEETH S, DAVINDER NARAIN GROVER, 
VINEETH S, AJEESH KALATHIL GOPI 

 

53 I.A. 7851/2022 
I.A. 13888/2023 
In CS(OS)-418/2021 

SH. HARBINDER PAL SINGH 
SABHARWAL & ANR.  
V/s M/S. VENUS GEMS AND JEWELS 
PVT. LTD. AND ORS. & ORS. 
  

IKSHVAAKU MARWAH, SIDDHARTH 
ARORA, JAGJIT SINGH, JAGJIT SINGH, 
SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA, BHUPENDER 
SHARMA, SUMIT KARIWAL 

 

54 CS(OS)-747/2022 
I.A. 20102/2022 
I.A. 3663/2023 
I.A. 4679/2023 
I.A. 10600/2023 

SONIA SAHNI & ANR.  
V/s SMT KAMLESH KAPOOR & ORS. 
  

RAAVI BIRBAL, HARDIK RUPAL, PRAVEEN 
SURI, TUSHAR MAHAJAN, PRAVEEN SURI 

 

55 CS(OS)-127/2023 
I.A. 3731/2023 

PADMA  
V/s PARMA NAND ORS 
  

PRITI VERMA, HEMCHAND VASHISHT, 
VIPIN RATHI, GOBIND MALHOTRA 

 

56 CS(OS)-144/2023 
I.A. 4158/2023 
 
 

MEENAL DANG  
V/s PRANAV MANCHANDA 
  

VARUN SHARMA, VIKRANT BHARDWAJ  
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57 O.M.P. (COMM)-204/2019 
I.A. 7309/2019 
I.A. 2114/2020 
I.A. 5073/2021 
I.A. 14531/2023 
WITH OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 88/2019 

NTPC LIMITED  
V/s JINDAL ITF LIMITED & ANR. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH, BANI DIKSHIT, 
BANI DIKSHIT 

 

58 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-88/2019 
I.A. 7312/2019 

JINDAL ITF LTD.  
V/s NTPC LIMITED 
  

BANI DIKSHIT, MANOJ KUMAR SINGH  

59 O.M.P. (COMM)-427/2020 
I.A. 18663/2022 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 428/2020 
O.M.P. (COMM) 429/2020 

DELHI TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s RAJDEEP PUBLICITY PVT LTD. ( 
ZONE-5) 
  

JITENDRA KUMAR, AMIET ANDLAY, 
JITENDRA KUMAR 

 

60 O.M.P. (COMM)-428/2020 
I.A. 18662/2022 

DELHI TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s RAJDEEP PUBLICITY PVT. LTD. 
(ZONE-2) 
  

JITENDRA KUMAR, AMIET ANDLAY, 
JITENDRA KUMAR 

 

61 O.M.P. (COMM)-429/2020 
I.A. 18665/2022 

DELHI TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s RAJDEEP PUBLICITY PVT 
LTD.(ZONE-4) 
  

JITENDRA KUMAR, AMIET ANDLAY, 
JITENDRA KUMAR 

 

62 O.M.P. (COMM)-555/2020 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 217/2021 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 33/2021 

M/S SIS LIVE  
V/s PRASAR BHARATI 
  

RAJEEV SHARMA, UDDYAM MUKHERJEE, 
NAVIN KUMAR 

 

63 O.M.P. (COMM)-217/2021 PRASAR BHARATI  
V/s M/S SIS LIVE 
  

UDDYAM MUKHERJEE  

64 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-33/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 681/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1383/2021 

M/S SIS LIVE  
V/s PRASAR BHARATI 
  

UDDYAM MUKHERJEE, NAVIN KUMAR, 
NAVIN KUMAR 

 

65 O.M.P. (COMM)-592/2020 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 368/2021 

RAVI ABROL   
V/s ST ANNS CO OPERATIVE GROUP 
HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN  

66 O.M.P. (COMM)-368/2021 
I.A. 16663/2021 
I.A. 16665/2021 

ST ANN'S CGHS LTD  
V/s M/S R. R. CONSTRUCTIONS 
  

SURENDER KUMAR  

67 O.M.P. (COMM)-62/2021 SBW ELECTROMECHANICS IMPORT AND 
EXPORT SHENYANG  
V/s STEEL AUTORITY OF INDIA 
LIMITED AND ANR. 
  

RUDRAKSHI JOSHI, RAJAT PRADHAN  

68 O.M.P. (COMM)-97/2021 
I.A. 3562/2021 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s CONSORTIUM COMPRISINGOF M/S 
SBW ELECTRO MECHANICS IMPORT 
EXPORT CORPORATION 
  

MANDEEP KAUR MARWAH, ASHISH KUMAR 
TIWARI 

 

69 O.M.P. (COMM)-217/2022 
I.A. 6885/2022 
I.A. 6886/2022 
I.A. 6887/2022 
I.A. 6943/2022 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 238/2022 
 
 

INDIAN STRATEGIC PETROLEUM 
RESERVES LIMITED ISPRL  
V/s SK ENGINEERING COMPANY KARAM 
CHAND THAPAR JOINT VENTURE SKEC-
KCT JV 
  

DIPAN SETHI, LAXMI CHAUHAN  
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70 O.M.P. (COMM)-238/2022 
I.A. 8468/2022 

INDIAN STRATEGIC PETROLEUM 
RESERVES LIMITED ISPRL  
V/s SK ENGINEERING COMPANY KARAM 
CHAND THAPAR JOINT VENTURE SKEC-
KCT JV 
  

ABHINAV SHARMA, LAXMI CHAUHAN  

71 O.M.P. (COMM)-510/2022 
I.A. 21955/2022 

GURUGRAM METROPOLITAN 
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. & ANR. 
  

K. G. GOPALAKRISHNAN, LOKESH SINHAL, 
SIDDHARTH SUNIL 

 

72 O.M.P. (COMM)-121/2023 M/S Y.D. BUILDERS AND HOTELS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

ANUSUYA SALWAN  

73 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-358/2022 
I.A. 20678/2022 
I.A. 2284/2023 

TOWER VISION INDIA PVT LTD   
V/s 1. RAPID METRORAIL GURGAON 
SOUTH LIMITED 
  

NOOPUR SINGHAL, NISHANT AWANA, 
NOOPUR SINGHAL 

 

74 I.A. 9884/2023 
I.A. 9886/2023 
In TEST.CAS.-43/1989 
(Disposed off case) 

SHEIKH MERAJUDDIN  
V/s STATE D+ 
  

MOHD TAIYAB KHAN, MR. ARUN SHARMA, 
MR. JP SINGH, MR. PR MONGA, MR. L.K. 
SINGH, AAZAD ALI 

 

75 TEST.CAS.-108/2008 
I.A. 18846/2012 

BHAI SARABJIT SINGH @ DR. SABI 
SABHARWAL  
V/s THE STATE & ORS 
  

SEEMA SINGH, MANISH KR, ANUSUYA 
SANDHU SINHA, ANUSYTA SADHU SINHA, 
LAKSHAY DHAMIJA, RISHABH BANSAL, 
JEEVESH NAGRATH, ALI NAQVI, 
SIDDHARTH 

 

76 TEST.CAS.-101/2021 PRADEEP RAMMOHAN CHAWLA 
THROUGH CONSTITUTED POWER OF 
ATTORNEY HOLDER GURMUKH 
CHOUDHRI  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

AMAN LEEKHA, KARANJAWALA & CO, 
ABHISHEK MALHOTRA 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

77 O.M.P. (COMM)-509/2018 
I.A. 17233/2018 
I.A. 1781/2020 
I.A. 1782/2020 
I.A. 2080/2020 

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD  
V/s JSC CRYOGENMASH 
  

SYED JAFAR ALAM, SANTOSH KUMAR 
KUMAR, KHAITAN & CO. 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

78 O.M.P. (COMM)-102/2021 
I.A. 3621/2021 
WITH OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 169/2021 

THDC INDIA LTD.  
V/s PCL-INTERTECH LENHDRO 
CONSORTIUM J.V., 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, PUNEET TANEJA, 
PUNEET TANEJA 

 

79 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-169/2021 
EX.APPL.(OS) 1174/2021 

THDC INDIA LTD  
V/s PCL INTERTECH LENHYDRO 
CONSORTIUM J V 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, PUNEET TANEJA, 
PUNEET TANEJA 

 

 

      ******* 

 

  



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

COURT NO.49 (OS-A) 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI  

NOTE : ALL COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS AND IO ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE MODE TILL THEIR 
MATTER IS CALLED.  
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 
ITEM NO:-  
CASE NO:-  
NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR  
MOB. NO:-  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in   
CLICK TO JOIN VC  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-610/2023 
WITH O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 231/2023 

LAULS PVT LTD  
V/s NORTHERN RAILWAY 
  

SNIGDHA SINGH  

2 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-231/2023 M/S LAULS PVT LTD  
V/s NORTHERN RAILWAY 
  

SNIGDHA SINGH  

FRESH MATTERS AND FRESH APPLICATIONS 

3 O.M.P. (COMM)-97/2023 
I.A. 4488/2023 
I.A. 4489/2023 

ATTAR SINGH BASOYA & ANR.  
V/s HARISH KUMAR & ORS. 
  

NINAD DOGRA  

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

4 CS(COMM)-536/2016 
I.A. 12063/2018 

SUNIL GOEL  
V/s M/S RATIONAL ENTERPRISES & 
OTHERS 
  

ASHIM VACHHER, TARUN RANA, 
SHREYA SINGHAL, S.K. CHAUDHARY 
S.N CHOUDHRI, S.N. CHAUDHRI & CO. 

 

5 CS(COMM)-1038/2016 
I.A. 4518/2016 
I.A. 11895/2016 
I.A. 14731/2018 
I.A. 14711/2023 

M/S FUTURISTIC PROPERTIES PVT LTD  
V/s M/S KUNTH SECURITIES PVT LTD 
  

ABHINAV TYAGI, R V ASSO, CHIRAG 
MUDGAL 

 

6 CS(COMM)-308/2017 AVR ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES INDIA 
PVT LTD & ANR  
V/s NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION LTD. 
  

TARUNESH KUMAR, PRAVESH TYAGI, 
PRAVESH TYAGI, BASA MITHUN 
SHASHANK, GIRISH KUMAR A, SHILPI 
CHOWDHARY, RAJINDER SINGH, 
RAJIV NARAIN 

 

7 CS(COMM)-193/2023 
I.A. 6346/2023 
I.A. 13044/2023 

M/S MLI LOGISTICS INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s SARR FREIGHTS CORPORATIONS & 
ANR. 
  

KARAN LUTHRA, RAY VIKRAM NATH, 
KARAN LUTHRA 

 

8 CS(COMM)-385/2023 
I.A. 11013/2023 

MR. SUJEET KUMAR GUPTA   
V/s IDEAL PREPAID INDIA PVT. LTD. & 
ORS. 
  

SUMANTA KUMAR NAYAK, BHARAT 
ARORA 

 

9 I.A. 21348/2022 
In CS(OS)-1678/2012 
WITH CS(OS) 3208/2012 

ANIL THAPAR  
V/s MAN SINGH THAPAR & ORS 
  

PIYUSH, PANKAJ KUMAR, RAJEEV 
SAXENA & JITENDER PANCHARIA, 
PREET PAL SINGH 

 

10 CS(OS)-3208/2012 
I.A. 12077/2017 

KULDIP THAPAR  
V/s ANIL THAPAR & ANR 
  

RAJEEV SAXENA, PREET PAL SINGH  

mailto:cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14
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11 CS(OS)-562/2016 
I.A. 13476/2019 
I.A. 5314/2022 
I.A. 11895/2023 
I.A. 12388/2023 

MRS SANTOSH GOSWAMI & ORS  
V/s SHRI MRIDUL KRISHNA GOSWAMI & 
ANR 
  

SUGANDHA SHARMA, VIKAS MEHTA, 
BHANITA PATOWARY, K K SHARMA, T 
N SAXENA & S K GIRI, T.N. SAXENA, 
RAJAT ANEJA, ABHIMANYU GARG 

 

12 CS(OS)-39/2017 
I.A. 1209/2017 
I.A. 2449/2020 

MR RUP KUMAR BASU  
V/s MR PRADEEP KUMAR BASU 
  

MOHIT KUKREJA, S S AHLUWALIA, SS 
AHLUWALIA 

 

13 CS(OS)-346/2017 
I.A. 8713/2017 
I.A. 17021/2019 
I.A. 7845/2023 

NIRMAL KAUR  
V/s MANINDER SINGH & ANR. 
  

JAGJIT SINGH, MADHUSMITA BORA, 
SAKSHAM MAHESHWARI 

 

14 CCP(O) 47/2018 
In CS(OS)-461/2017 
(Disposed off case) 

SUNNY JAIN S/O SH. PAWAN KUMAR JAIN  
V/s M/S B.M.R.C. CONSTRUCTION PVT. 
LTD. & ORS 
  

MUKESH M. GOEL, SAURABH SINGHAL, 
RAJIV BAJAJ, AMARJIT SINGH 

 

15 CS(OS)-498/2022 
I.A. 13603/2022 
I.A. 18726/2022 
I.A. 14307/2023 

MEENAKSHI GULATI & ORS.  
V/s ROHIT GULATI & ORS. 
  

RAJESH PATHAK, NAMIT SURI, 
MOHSIN SARWAR, PUNEET SAINI, 
NAMIT SURI 

 

16 CS(OS)-761/2022 
I.A. 20445/2022 
I.A. 20446/2022 

MONIKA SINGH   
V/s VICE CHAIRMAN & ANR. 
  

KUNAL KHANNA  

17 I.A. 14361/2023 
In CS(OS)-280/2023 

SH. VIJESH GUPTA & ORS.  
V/s RAJESH GUPTA & ORS. 
  

ASHISH GARG, ANKUR MAHINDRO, 
ABHIMANYU MAHESHWARI, DEEPAK 
VUTTSYA, ABHIMANYU MAHESHWARI, 
ASHISH GARG, ANKUR MAHINDRO 

 

18 O.M.P. (COMM)-147/2019 
I.A. 5152/2019 
I.A. 18011/2019 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 318/2019 

M/S MUKTI CREDITS PVT. LTD  
V/s INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION 
CO. LTD 
  

YASHISH CHANDRA, DHRUV JOSE 
KANNANTHANAM, VIKSIT ARORA, 
RAKESH KUMAR VATS, PRASHANT 
MEHTA, PRASHANT MEHTA 

 

19 O.M.P. (COMM)-318/2019 
I.A. 10926/2019 
I.A. 18012/2019 

INDRAPRASTHA POWER GENERATION CO. 
LTD.  
V/s M/S MUKTI CREDITS PVT. LTD., 
  

YASHISH CHANDRA, DHRUV JOSE 
KANNANTHANAM, VIKSIT ARORA, 
RAKESH KUMAR VATS, AJAIB SINGH 
DATEER, PRASHANT MEHTA 

 

20 O.M.P. (COMM)-287/2019 
I.A. 10261/2019 
I.A. 10263/2019 
I.A. 17398/2019 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 320/2019 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 130/2019 

NHPC LTD.  
V/s VALECHA ENGINEERING LIMITED 
  

S S AHLUWALIA, ESHNA KUMAR  

21 O.M.P. (COMM)-320/2019 
I.A. 11073/2019 

VALECHA ENGINEERING LIMITED  
V/s NHPC LIMITED 
  

ESHNA KUMAR  

22 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-130/2019 VALECHA ENGINEERING LIMITED  
V/s NHPC LIMITED 
  

ESHNA KUMAR  

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-322/2022 
I.A. 12196/2022 
I.A. 12198/2022 
I.A. 12199/2022 

RAM NANDA AND CO. AND ORS.  
V/s SANJAY SAIGAL 
  

JEETENDER GUPTA  

24 O.M.P. (COMM)-338/2022 
I.A. 12789/2022 
I.A. 12790/2022 
I.A. 12792/2022 
WITH OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 9/2019 

M/S MAHAMAYA EXPORTS PVT LTD  
V/s M/S BDR BUILDTECH PVT LTD AND 
ANR 
  

RAJAN CHAUDHARY  

25 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-9/2019 
I.A. 6722/2019 
 
 

BDR BUILDTECH PVT. LTD  
V/s MAHAMAYA EXPORTS PVT.LTD. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, DIKSHA GOSWAMI, 
RAJAN CHAUDHARY, SANJAY 
GOSWAMI, ADITYA KAPOOR 

 



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-463/2022 
I.A. 18880/2022 

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INFRSTRUCTURE 
LTD.  
V/s TRINITY INFRACON PVT.. LTD 
  

MOHNA MADAN LAL  

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-515/2022 
I.A. 22223/2022 

RK WIND LIMITED  
V/s JEENA AND CO 
  

AKSHAY GOEL, VIVEK SINGH  

28 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-275/2022 SHIGA ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s IFCI LIMITED 
  

ABHYUDAI SINGH  

29 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-143/2023 STAR MOBITEL LIMITED  
V/s MICROMAX INFORMATICS LIMITED 
  

VISHESH ISSAR  

30 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-197/2023 M/S MITSUBISHI ELEVATOR INDIA PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s M/S EOS HOSPITALITY PVT. LTD 
  

GAGANPREET CHAWLA  

31 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-64/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 518/2019 
WITH OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 65/2019 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 193/2019 

JINDAL BIOCHEM PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s V4 INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

SURESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI, VIKAS 
KAKKAR, VIKAS KAKKAR 

 

32 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-193/2019 JINDAL BIOCHEMS AND DEVELOPERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s V4 INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

VIKAS KAKKAR  

33 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-65/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 519/2019 

JINDAL BIOCHEM PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s V4 INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

SURESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI, VIKAS 
KAKKAR, VIKAS KAKKAR 

 

34 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-195/2019 M/S RADHA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

ANKIT GUPTA  

FOR HEARING 

35 CS(OS)-310/2017 
I.A. 7682/2017 
I.A. 7684/2017 
I.A. 15405/2023 

SMT. SUNITA SHARMA & ORS  
V/s ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL, DELHI & 
ORS 
  

VINITA KUMARI ASHUTOSH, RAJUL 
JAIN, ANUKALP JAIN, ARJUN MITRA 

 

******  
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COURT NO. 50 (OS-D)  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA  

CLICK HERE TO JOIN V.C.  
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-893/2022 
WITH O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 203/2022 

N.K. SHARMA  
V/s THE GENERAL MANAGER NORTHERN 
RAILWAY 
  

AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI  

2 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-203/2022 N.K. SHARMA  
V/s NORTHERN RAILWAY 
  

AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI  

3 ARB.P.-1010/2022 
I.A. 4456/2023 
I.A. 13282/2023 
WITH O.M.P.(I) (COMM.) 198/2023 

PAWAN GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s KAMAL GUPTA & ORS. 
  

MIMANSA LAW OFFICES, KARAN 
KHANNA, AKASH VERMA 

 

4 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-198/2023 
I.A. 11585/2023 
I.A. 11867/2023 
I.A. 12227/2023 
I.A. 14469/2023 

PAWAN GUPTA AND ANR  
V/s KAMAL GUPTA AND ORS 
  

AKASH VERMA, HARSHIT KHANDUJA, 
AKASH VERMA 

 

5 ARB.P.-220/2023 
WITH ARB.P. 221/2023 

MR MUKESH GOEL PROPRIETOR OF MS 
PUSHPA BUILDERS  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER 
IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI THROUGH ITS CHIEF ENGINEER C 
1 
  

AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI  

6 ARB.P.-221/2023 MR MUKESH GOEL PROPRIETOR OF MS 
PUSHPA BUILDERS  
V/s DELHI URBAN SHELTER 
IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI THROUGH ITS CHIEF ENGINEER 
C1 
  

AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI  

7 ARB.P.-737/2023 
WITH ARB.P. 738/2023 
ARB.P. 740/2023 

S K ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD 
  

HIMANSHU GUPTA, LZAFEER AHMAD B.F.  

8 ARB.P.-738/2023 S K ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY INDIA (P) LTD.  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. 
  

HIMANSHU GUPTA, LZAFEER AHMAD B.F.  

9 ARB.P.-740/2023 S K ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY INDIA (P) LTD.  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. 
  

HIMANSHU GUPTA, LZAFEER AHMAD B.F.  

10 CCP(O) 8/2021 
I.A. 7251/2023 
In ARB. A. (COMM.)-11/2021 
(Disposed off case) 

MEP HYDERABAD BANGALORE TOLL 
ROAD PVT. LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA 
  

KRISHAN KUMAR, ROBIN BISHNOI, 
RAJESH KUMAR, RISHABH JAIN, 
RISHABH JAIN, NIRMAL PRASAD 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6
mailto:sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in
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11 I.A. 13563/2023 
In CS(COMM)-850/2022 

VISTRA ITCL INDIA LIMITED  
V/s ALTRUIST TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

SUMIT KANSAL, MAHIMA SHARMA, 
ROOPANSH PUROHIT, KETAN GAUR, 
AMIT KUMAR MISHRA, MAHIMA SHARMA, 
KETAN GAUR, ROOPANSH PUROHIT, 
AKSHAT HANSARIA 

 

12 CS(OS)-96/2018 
I.A. 12057/2018 
I.A. 2258/2019 
I.A. 1334/2020 
I.A. 14944/2022 
I.A. 8458/2023 

MR. SANJIT CHATTERJEE  
V/s ALOK K. BAGCHI & ORS 
  

M N SIDDIQUI, GINNY J. RAUTRAY, 
MADHURIMA GHOSH, MOHAMMED 
NAUSHAD SIDDIQUI 

 

13 CS(OS)-212/2018 
I.A. 6268/2018 
I.A. 4444/2023 
I.A. 6973/2023 

RAJIVE SAWHNEY & ANR  
V/s DEVIKA MEHRA 
  

APOORVA BAHL, VIRAJ DATAR, 
SAMIKSHA GODIYAL, KUNAL SHARMA, 
NUPUR AGRAWAL, IMRAN MOULAEY, 
VIKRANT PACHNANDA, VINAYAK 
SHRIDHAR CHITALE, AARUSH BHATIA, 
AARUSH BHATIA, IMRAN MOULAEY 

 

14 CS(OS)-335/2018 
I.A. 9070/2018 
I.A. 12991/2022 

HAKIKAT RAJ BAJAJ  
V/s ROHIT BAJAJ 
  

GAURAV TYAGI, KUNAL YADAV, MAHESH 
K. CHAUDHARY 

 

15 I.A. 7905/2023 
I.A. 7906/2023 
In CS(OS)-277/2019 

MR. RANJIT SINGH SETHI  
V/s MR. RANBIR SINGH SETHI & ORS. 
  

JC MAHINDRO, JAGRUP SINGH HAZRA, 
MOHIT KUMAR AULUCK, MOHIT KUMAR, 
SHUBHAM AGARWAL, DR. CHANDRA 
SHEKHAR, GAUTAM KHURANA, CHANDRA 
SHEKHAR, CHANDRA SHEKHAR 

 

16 CS(OS)-82/2021 
I.A. 1808/2021 
I.A. 1809/2021 
I.A. 8825/2022 

ANJU GULATI  
V/s RAJEEV KUMAR KAWATRA & ANR. 
  

RAJESH BANATI, RAJESH BANATI, 
KAMLESH MAHAJAN, KAMLESH MAHAJAN 

 

17 I.A. 11823/2023 
I.A. 11824/2023 
In CS(OS)-183/2021 

MANJU CHAUDHARY  
V/s SUDESH LAMBA & ORS. 
  

MANUJ AGGARWAL, SUDERSHANI RAY, 
AMRIT KAUR OBEROI, HEMANT 
CHAUHAN, DINESH RASTOGI, DINESH 
RASTOGI, HEMANT CHAUHAN 

 

18 CS(OS)-169/2022 
I.A. 4591/2022 
I.A. 11225/2022 
I.A. 15986/2022 

PREETA SINGH  
V/s NEENA GULERIA 
  

SUMIT SINGH BENIPAL, SAURABH KALIA, 
VIBHU JAISWAL 

 

19 CS(OS)-215/2022 
I.A. 5952/2022 
I.A. 5953/2022 

SMT MEETA GOSWAMI  
V/s BRIJ BHUSHAN SALWAN & ORS. 
  

KESHAV SEHGAL, GAURAV MALHOTRA  

20 CS(OS)-178/2023 
I.A. 4995/2023 
I.A. 4997/2023 
I.A. 4998/2023 
I.A. 4999/2023 

LILLIAN KRISHEN  
V/s HARMOHINDER KAUR GUJRAL 
  

ABHISHEK KUMAR, ASHISH KUMAR 
SHARMA, MAYANK KUMAR DAWAR, 
MANJU OBEROI 

 

21 EX.P.-81/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 105/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 525/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 526/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 2800/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 3869/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 323/2023 

SKECHERS U.S.A., INC. & ORS.  
V/s PURE PLAY SPORTS 
  

SANKALP KOHLI, M F KHAN, AVINASH 
KUMAR TYAGI, S. HARINI, SOMESH 
ARORA, POOJA KASHYAP, ABHIMANYU 
CHOPRA 

 

22 EX.P.-106/2019 SMT. SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ANR.  
V/s SHRI PRADEEP PALIWAL 
  

TANMAYA MEHTA, B. S. MAAN  

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-514/2016 M/S TATA AIG GENERAL INS CO LTD  
V/s M/S JAMA CORPORATION PVT LTD 
  

VANDANA KAHLON, RUDRA KAHLON, 
D.D. SINGH, RAVI MEHROTRA, NAVDEEP, 
SINGH, VANDANA TANEJA, SHANTHA 
DEVI RAMAN 
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24 O.M.P. (COMM)-48/2020 NETAJI SUBHASH INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY  
V/s M/S SURYA ENGINEERS & ANOTHER 
  

MR. PAWAN UPADHYAY, MS. AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-90/2020 M/S GUPTA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
V/s M/S IRCON INTERNATIONAL LTD 
  

SHAMA SHARMA, RAKESH AGARWAL  

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-477/2020 ENARCH CONSULTANTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s SA INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTANTS 
PRIVATE LTD. 
  

UDIT SETH  

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-375/2021 
I.A. 17146/2021 

THE INDIAN OIL FOUNDATION  
V/s SRICO PROJECTS PVT. LTD. 
  

RAJAT NAVET  

28 O.M.P. (COMM)-219/2022 
I.A. 7040/2022 
I.A. 7041/2022 
I.A. 7044/2022 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 271/2022 

JMC PROJECTS INDIA LTD  
V/s MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 
WELFARE, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR JAIN, RAJESH KUMAR 
GOGNA, VIKAS MISHRA 

 

29 O.M.P. (COMM)-271/2022 
I.A. 10289/2022 
I.A. 10290/2022 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 
WELFARE  
V/s M/S JMC PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD. 
  

VIKAS MISHRA, PRAVEEN KUMAR JAIN  

30 O.M.P. (COMM)-430/2022 
I.A. 16933/2022 

GUPTA BUILDERS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  

31 O.M.P. (MISC.)-1/2023 RATEGAIN TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UJJWAL SURI 
  

PURNIMA SINGH, SHIMPY SHARMA  

32 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-206/2023 
I.A. 11794/2023 
I.A. 13766/2023 
I.A. 13780/2023 

PAYU PAYMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO, ARPIT GUPTA  

33 CS(OS)-1499/2008 
WITH O.M.P. 408/2008 

TARAPORE & COMPANY  
V/s NATIONAL THERMAL POWER 
CORPORATION LTD. 
  

PUNEET SHARMA, MOHIT KUMAR SHAH, 
RAVI BHUSHAN, RAVI, NAVEEN 
PRAKASH, KANIKA AGNIHOTRI, JAGDEEP 
KISHORE 

AT 03.30 PM  

34 O.M.P.-408/2008 M/S NATIONAL THERMAL POWER 
CORPORATION LTD. (NTPC)  
V/s M/S TARAPORE & CO. ENGINEERS & 
CONTRACTORS 
  

KANIKA AGNIHOTRI, JAGDIP KISHORE, 
PRIYA KUMAR, MOHIT KUMAR SHAH 

AT 03.30 PM 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

35 O.M.P. (COMM)-310/2022 
I.A. 11536/2022 
I.A. 1013/2023 

TRANS ENGINEERS INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED   
V/s OTSUKA CHEMICALS (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

ROHIT MAHAJAN, BINSY SUSAN BABY, 
ROHIT MAHAJAN 

 

     *******  

  



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 1, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-C) 
 BEFORE MS. VANDANA JAIN, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. MAHESH, READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (9650614788)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-90/2023 
I.A. 12603/2023 
I.A. 15174/2023 

GIRIVAR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS AND 
LLP  
V/s ANISH GUPTA 
  

ANUJ RUHELA, SUMIT 
GOSWAMI 

 

2 CS(COMM)-530/2019 ONE97 COMMUNICATIONS LTD.  
V/s HMT CINEMA & ANR. 
  

E C VIDYASAGAR, ASEEM 
MEHROTRA, D K SHARMA 

 

3 CS(OS)-1181/2005 
I.A. 9090/2014 
I.A. 24187/2015 
I.A. 6747/2016 
I.A. 8081/2018 
I.A. 11789/2018 
I.A. 12216/2018 
I.A. 17230/2018 
I.A. 9606/2019 
I.A. 11185/2022 
I.A. 8782/2023 

M/S AKN DEVELOPERS P. LTD. & 
ANR  
V/s MOHINDER KEHAR 
  

VIDIT GUPTA, VIDIT GUPTA, 
R.D. JOLLY, JAGDEV SINGH, 
DHARMESH, DEEPAK SHUKLA, 
ANKIT JAIN, SURAT SINGH, 
MOHIT, RAHUL GUPTA, ANIL 
KAUSHIK, DUSHYANT 
SISODIYA, SWASTIK SINGH, 
MUKESH, MUKESH VATSA, 
KAPUR, RAVI GUPTA, KAPUR & 
COMPANY, SUKANT VIKRAM, 
MUKESH VATS 

 

4 CS(OS)-30/2020 
I.A. 1239/2020 

SHRI MUKESH KANWAL  
V/s SHRI RAKESH KANWAL AND 
ORS. 
  

RAVI NARNAULIA, HEMCHAND 
VASHISHT, A.K SEN 

 

5 CS(OS)-90/2020 
I.A. 2822/2020 
I.A. 2530/2022 
I.A. 4344/2022 

BAPTIST CHRUCH TRUST 
ASSOCIATION AND ORS.  
V/s VINEET KUMAR AND OTHERS 
  

NISHANT YADAV, 
DEEPTAKIRTI VERMA, VINEET 
CHADHA, SACHIN VERMA, 
AJAY KUMAR 

 

6 CS(OS)-483/2021 
I.A. 589/2022 

DR ALOK ADHOLEYA  
V/s THE ENERGY AND RESOURCES 
INSTITUTE & ORS. 
  

ANAND SHANKAR, SIMARPAL 
SINGH SAWHNEY 

 

7 CS(OS)-661/2021 
I.A. 16196/2021 
I.A. 7792/2023 
I.A. 7793/2023 
 

BIJENDER SINGH  
V/s SH. GOPICHAND & ORS. 
  

JYOTI NAMBIAR, AKASH 
VAJPAI, GAURAV GOEL 

 

8 CS(OS)-291/2022 
I.A. 17453/2022 
I.A. 19608/2022 
I.A. 12136/2023 
 

LIPI GUPTA  
V/s SANGEETA AGARWAL 
  

PARVEEN KUMAR, NAVEEN 
KUMAR TRIPATHI 

 

9 I.P.A.-8/2019 
I.A. 9916/2023 

OLYMPUS METAL PVT. LTD.  
V/s LAXMI FOILS PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

RAJAT JAIN, BHARAT GUPTA, 
ABHAY CHITRAVANSHI, 
BHARAT GUPTA 
 

 

10 TEST.CAS.-65/2017 NAVEEN GOEL  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

MUKUL BAWA, SANJAY SOOD, 
SHEKHAR NANAVATY, KANISHK 
AHUJA 
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FOR EVIDENCE 

11 CS(COMM)-865/2017 
CC(COMM) 47/2018 

M/S. HANUMAN RICE TRADERS  
V/s M/S. R.J. CHATHA RICE MILL 
AMRITSAR & ORS 
  

S P AGGARWAL, JYOTSANA 
GUPTA, RAJEEV AGGARWAL, 
S.P. AGGARWAL 

 

12 CS(OS)-98/2017 
I.A. 15620/2018 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES & ANR  
V/s RAJ NARAYAN 
  

NARENDER SINGH YADAV, 
V.S.R. KRISHNA, ABHISHEK 
SINGH, ASHUTOSH YADAV, 
R.K. GUPTA, B.P GUPTA & A.K. 
SINGH 

 

 

      ****** 

  



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 9, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-B)  
BEFORE MS. TYAGITA SINGH, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. BHASKAR CHANDER TIWARI, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9868053019) 
 
 NOTE : COUNSELS WHILE APPEARING IN MATTER THROUGH (VC) VIDEO CONERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO LEAVE THEIR 
APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX ALONG WITH THEIR MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-484/2019 OIL INDIA LIMITED  
V/s ORIENTAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY LIMITED 
  

VISHNU MEHRA, NAVNIT 
KUMAR 

 

2 CS(COMM)-37/2022 TAKING INDUSTRIAL COMPANY 
LIMITED  
V/s NAVYUG SALES CORPORATION 
  

KRISHNA DEV YADAV, PAYAL 
BAHL 

 

3 CS(COMM)-443/2022 
I.A. 10062/2022 

MINTERGRAPH SYSTEMS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s HITACHI SYSTEMS MICRO 
CLINIC PVT. LTD. & ORS. 
  

VIVEK PANDEY, PRIYANKA 
VORA, UJJWAL SINGH, 
SIDDHANT BUXY, ISHAAN 
VERMA 

 

4 CS(COMM)-487/2022 M/S TULLIO GIUSI SRL NOW 
KNOWN AS GAPI SERVICES SRI 
VAT 00222160160  
V/s M/S H.K. BUTTONS 
  

ROHIT PANDEY, TEJPAL SINGH 
KANG 

 

5 CS(COMM)-805/2022 
I.A. 19273/2022 
I.A. 5263/2023 

MAX LIFE INSURANCE CO LTD   
V/s TRANZLEASE HOLDINGS INDIA 
PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

RAJESH JANGRA, ABHISHEK 
KUMAR SINGH, ARUN KUMAR 
SHUKLA 

 

6 CS(OS)-262/2009 
I.A. 12093/2019 

SMT. RITA MONGA  
V/s VARUN KUMAR ARORA 
  

AMIT CHOUDHARY, SANDEEP 
MANDAL, P.L.MALIK, VINOD 
KUMAR 

 

7 CS(OS)-5/2019 
I.A. 254/2019 

CAPTAIN ROOPAINDRA KUMAR  
V/s KARUNA PANDIT & ORS 
  

ABHIMANYU SHARMA, 
MEENAKSHI JOSHI, MUKUL 
AGGARWAL, HARISH K. 
SHARMA, NEERAJ YADAV, 
GAURI SHANKER MATHUR 

 

8 CS(OS)-276/2019 
I.A. 1616/2023 

MRS.SEEMA GUPTA  
V/s MR. VIVEK GARG 
  

PUNEET GOEL, RAHUL 
MALHOTRA, VIJAY KASANA, 
RAHUL MALHOTRA 

 

9 CS(OS)-363/2021 
I.A. 9738/2021 
I.A. 17294/2022 
I.A. 20423/2022 
I.A. 21600/2022 
I.A. 9654/2023 
I.A. 11893/2023 

MAHENDER KUMAR GULATI & ANR.  
V/s KRISHAN LAL GULATI & ORS. 
  

KANWAL CHAUDHARY, S. N. 
CHOUDHRI, KANWAL 
CHAUDHARY 

 

10 CS(OS)-513/2021 
I.A. 13825/2021 
I.A. 260/2023 

SATINDER PERHAR  
V/s SATVIRNDER SINGH & ORS. 
  

SUBHODAY BANERJEE, 
VAIBHAV SETHI, ASHISH 
KUMAR, VAIBHAV SETHI 
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11 CS(OS)-626/2022 
I.A. 8718/2023 
I.A. 8784/2023 

MADHU GUPTA  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. 
  

AKANSHA CHOUDHARY, 
JASMINE DAMKEWALA, RKSHIT 
PANDEY, HANU BHASKAR, 
JASMINE DAMKEWALA 

 

12 TEST.CAS.-72/2021 
I.A. 11211/2021 
WITH TEST.CAS. 75/2021 

GP. CAPT. B.N. SURESH RAO 
(RETD)  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

RISHI KUMAR SINGH GAUTAM, 
BEENASHAW NANDA SONI 

 

13 TEST.CAS.-75/2021 
I.A. 11608/2021 
I.A. 11609/2021 

RAJNI CHATTERJEE & ANR.  
V/s GP CAPT BN SURESH RAO & 
ANR. 
  

RISHI KUMAR SINGH GAUTAM  

FOR EVIDENCE 

14 CS(OS)-132/2009 
I.A. 3435/2018 

RISHIPAL & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SANJAY PODDAR, ANUSUYA 
SALWAN, DIGVIJAY RAI, SUBHI 
SHARMA, I.S. DAHIYA 

AT 2:00 P.M.  

15 CS(OS)-678/2009 M/S KASHISH ASSOCIATES  
V/s M/S VASUDEV JEWELLERS(P) 
LTD. 
  

ROHIT P RANJAN, N P SINGH, 
DIVYAKANT LAHOTI, TAHEER, 
TUHIN, H.L.RATHOD, 
M.K.TRIPATHI, JAGDEEP 
KUMAR SHARMA, A.K. VALI & 
CO. 

AT 2:00 P.M. 

16 CS(OS)-1941/2009 
CC 54/2010 
I.A. 8322/2017 

EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED  
V/s NEW AGE KNOWLEDGE 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

RANJANA ROY GAWAI, SUDHIR 
NAGAR, SURI & CO, ANIRUDH 
WADHWA, AAYUSH AGRAWAL, 
INDER RAJ GILL, SURI & CO. 

 

FOR ORDER 

17 I.P.A.-2/2021 
I.A. 8385/2021 
I.A. 8386/2021 
I.A. 8387/2021 
I.A. 8388/2021 
I.A. 7834/2022 

SURINDER PAL SINGH  
V/s SURENDRA KUMAR AGGARWAL 
AND ORS 
  

SURESH CHAND SINGHAL, 
MURARI TIWARI, DIGAMBER 
SINGH KAUNTAE 

 

 

      ******* 

 

  



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 2, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-H)  
BEFORE SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
 

 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. BHARTI RAWAT READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER 
(8810544079)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
409/2022 
I.A. 8649/2023 

MANKIND PHARMA LTD. 208, 
OKHLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 
PHASE-III, NEW DELHI  
V/s MANOJ KUMAR M/S NOVAKIND 
BIOSCIENCES, S. 15/10, 16/10, IST 
FLOOR, T.P. NAGAR, KANPUR 
ROAD, LUCKNOW, UP 
  

HEMANT DASWANI, AMIT 
SINGH GULIA, MUKUL 
KOCHHAR, DEEPAK KUMAR 
MAHAPATRA 

 

2 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
160/2023 
WITH CS(COMM) 342/2023 

SANOFI S.A.  
V/s GLENSMITH LABS PVT. LTD. & 
ANR. 
  

V MOHINI  

3 CS(COMM)-342/2023 
I.A. 10171/2023 
WITH C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 
160/2023 

SANOFI S A & ORS.  
V/s GLENSMITH LABS PVT LTD & 
ANR. 
  

SUMMIT AGGARWAL, SWAPNIL 
GAUR, V MOHINI 

 

4 CS(COMM)-799/2017 AURA SYNERGY INDIA LTD & ANR  
V/s M/S NEW AGE FALSE CEILING 
CO PVT LTD & ANRS 
 
  

HARSH KAUSHIK, ANAND & 
ANAND, GAURAV SHARMA, D K 
RUSTAGI & CO 

 

5 CS(COMM)-411/2018 
I.A. 7194/2012 
I.A. 5413/2023 

HARDEV SINGH AKOI  
V/s JASDEV SINGH AKOI & ORS 
  

SANJEEV SACHDEV, AJOY 
KALIA, ISHANI CHANDRA, 
SIDDHARTH BAMBHA, PREET 
PAL SINGH, M/S. ANAND & 
ANAND, AJOY BHUSHAN KALIA 

 

6 CS(COMM)-567/2018 
I.A. 3589/2004 
I.A. 3516/2019 
I.A. 3517/2019 

SUBHASH RAI GUPTA AND ANR.  
V/s MUNSHI RAM SAINI AND SONS. 
  

AMIT RAI, P.K. JAIN, V. SARIN, 
DUSHYANT K. MAHANT, 
SACHIN GUPTA, HEMANT 
SINGH, MANISH KUMAR 
MISHRA 

 

7 CS(COMM)-102/2020 
I.A. 3069/2020 

SOM DISTILLERIES AND 
BREWERIES LIMITED  
V/s MOUNT EVEREST BREWERIES 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

DHRUV ANAND, KAPIL 
WADHWA 

 

8 CS(COMM)-42/2023 
I.A. 1400/2023 
I.A. 13128/2023 
I.A. 13607/2023 

G4S LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s GROUPON 3 SECURITY 
SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
& ORS. 
  

SUNIL BAINSLA, OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

9 CS(COMM)-1173/2016 
CC(COMM) 22/2017 
CC(COMM) 127/2017 

U VARADARAYA NAYAK  
V/s S.K. ANAND & ORS 
  

SANUJ DAS, AMARJIT, 
ESSENESE OBHAN, SWATHI 
SUKUMAR, SANJEEV MAHAJAN, 
MAHENDRA RANA, PRATEEK 
GARG, AMARJIT & ASSOCIATES 
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10 CS(COMM)-211/2017 M/S AMBIENCE PVT LTD  
V/s M/S ARIHANT BUILDCON PVT 
LTD & ORS 
  

FIDELEGAL  

11 CS(COMM)-906/2018 M/S KAPOOR ENTERPRISES  
V/s MR. P. RAJASEKHAR AND 
ANOTHER 
  

SWATI GHILDIYAL, S.K. 
GANDHI 

 

12 CS(COMM)-174/2022 
I.A. 4429/2022 

SAGA MUSIC PRIVATE LIMITED   
V/s KARMA ENTERTAINMENT 
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MR. 
UMESH KUMAR YADAV 
  

SAGAR CHANDRA  

 

      ******* 

 

  



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 3, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-A)  
BEFORE SH. DEVENDER NAIN, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
 

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. D. KUMAR, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9811041377)  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc3  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(OS)-694/2004 
O.A. 126/2018 
I.A. 4280/2022 

MRS. JITENDER KAUR  
V/s MRS. SURINDER KAUR & ORS. 
  

SUBHASH SHARMA, GAURI 
SATIA, J.S. LAMBA, GURDEEP 
KAUR, RISHAB BHUTANI, 
K.S.SIDHU, MALDEEP SIDHU, 
MADHUSMITA BORA, S.BALAJI, 
IS ALAG, ASHOK PANIGRAHI 

 

2 CS(OS)-40/2018 
CC 20/2018 
I.A. 1429/2018 

VIJAY SAKHUJA  
V/s AJAY SAKHUJA & ANR. 
  

AMAN VACHHER, JASPREET 
SINGH, IN COMPLIACNE OF 
ORDER DATED 31/05/2018 

 

3 CS(OS)-136/2019 
I.A. 14608/2019 

APOORV JAIN  
V/s SHRI RAHUL JAIN AND ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV JAIN, SUMMIT 
KAUSHAL, ANKIT JAIN 

 

4 CS(OS)-420/2019 
I.A. 11238/2019 
I.A. 12816/2019 
I.A. 425/2022 
 

KULINDER SINGH SAHNI & ANR.  
V/s PARLHAD SINGH SAWHNEY & 
ORS. 
  

BEENASHAW N SONI, RAJIV 
KUMAR GHAWANA, RIZWAN 

 

5 CS(OS)-630/2019 
I.A. 17194/2019 

VIMLA RANI & ANR.  
V/s MR. RAMNATH & ORS. 
  

VISHAL BAKSHI, AJAY GAUTAM  

6 CS(OS)-636/2019 
I.A. 17207/2019 
I.A. 3095/2022 
I.A. 3096/2022 
I.A. 5632/2023 
WITH CS(OS) 137/2021 

VINOD KUMAR KAD & ORS.  
V/s GIRISH KUMAR KAD & ORS. 
  

LALIT GUPTA, MANOJ RANJAN 
SINHA, ROHIT RAJERSHI, 
ANAND NANDAN 

 

7 CS(OS)-137/2021 GIRISH KUMAR KAD  
V/s VINOD KUMAR AND ORS. 
  

IN COMPLIENCE OF ORDER 
DT.28/1/21 PASSED IN TRPC 
28/20 LCR CS 74/18 RECEIVED 
FROM THE COURT OF MR. 
ABHINAV SINGH, CIVIL JUDGE, 
NORTH WEST, ROHINI 
COURTS, CONNECTED WITH 
CS OS 636/19 

 

8 CS(OS)-756/2022 
I.A. 20383/2022 
I.A. 20384/2022 
I.A. 10248/2023 
 

NEHA BANSAL   
V/s SHASHI PRABHA & ANR. 
  

ASHWANI GARG, KAMALIKA 
SAMADDER 

 

9 CS(OS)-176/2023 
I.A. 4950/2023 
I.A. 13604/2023 

MAHINDER PAL PRABHAKAR  
V/s KEWAL KISHEN PRABHAKAR & 
ORS. 
  

SANJEEV MAHAJAN, ASHISH 
KUMAR SHARMA 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc3


24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

10 TEST.CAS.-39/2010 
I.A. 7886/2023 
I.A. 7887/2023 
I.A. 7888/2023 

DESH RAJ YADAV  
V/s THE STATE & ANR 
  

DEVENDRA KUMAR TYAGI, 
SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA, 
SANDEEP THAKUR, PRADEEP 
KUMAR 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

11 TEST.CAS.-4/2018 
I.A. 550/2018 

SH. SUBHASH CHANDER  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF 
DELHI) & ANR 
  

SUMAN KAPOOR, RAJIV BAHL  

 

      ******* 

              

  



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

              R - 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),  
  BEFORE MS. SUGANDHA AGGARWAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc5 
   

  NOTE : HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING CASES AFTER THE APPELLATE SIDE LIST.  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 TEST.CAS.-8/2021 KALPANA JAIN   
V/s THE STATE & ORS. 
  

PIYUSH SHARMA  

 
******* 

 

 

 

  



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 4, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-E&I) 
BEFORE MR. SIDHARTH MATHUR,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT Mr. SUDHANSHU GUPTA, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9313414182)  
 
NOTE : ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD, PLEASE KEEP MIC & WEB CAM OFF AND WAIT 
FOR THEIR TURN.  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX/ MESSAGE WITH ITEM NUMBER, CASE NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
NOTE : LAWYERS APPEARING THROUGH VC SHALL SEND THEIR EXEMPTION TO THE COURT MASTER ALONGWITH PROPER REASON 
IN ADVANCE.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
415/2022 

ARTHROGEN GMBH  
V/s CONTROLLER GENERAL OF 
PATENTS, DESIGNS AND 
TRADEMARKS AND ANR 
  

SUDHIR KUMAR, SUDHIR 
KUMAR 

 

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-
144/2021 

PRISM JOHNSON LIMITED  
V/s OSRAM AG AND ANR. 
  

K K SHARMA  

3 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
108/2021 

CHANPREET SINGH CHAWLA  
V/s SUNIL THAKRAL AND ANR 
  

RAHUL RAJPUT  

4 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
86/2022 
WITH C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 
243/2022 

BENNETT COLEMAN AND 
COMPANYLIMITED  
V/s E ENTERTAINMENT 
TELEVISION LLC AND ANR  

PRITHVI SINGH, INTTL 
ADVOCARE 

 

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
243/2022 

BENNETT, COLEMAN AND 
COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s E1 ENTERTAINMENT 
TELEVISION , LLC ANR ANR.  

INTTL ADVOCARE  

6 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
103/2022 

HYDERABAD CHEMICALS LIMITED  
V/s M/S SYNGENTA LIMITED 
  

N.KRISHNAMURTHY  

7 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
29/2023 
I.A. 951/2023 
I.A. 952/2023 
I.A. 953/2023 
I.A. 954/2023 

RAVI FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s SUJAL FOODS PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI  

8 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
78/2023 
I.A. 6895/2023 
I.A. 14325/2023 
WITH C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 
79/2023 
CS(COMM) 75/2023 
 

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED  
V/s NARESH KUMAR GOYAL, 
TRADING AS MAIDEN 
PHARMACEUTICALS & ANR. 
  

INDERDEEP SINGH, URFEE 
ROOMI, INDERDEEP SINGH 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4


24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

9 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
79/2023 
I.A. 6894/2023 
 

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED  
V/s NARESH KUMAR GOYAL, 
TRADING AS MAIDEN 
PHARMACEUTICALS & ANR. 
  

INDERDEEP SINGH, URFEE 
ROOMI, INDERDEEP SINGH 

 

10 CS(COMM)-75/2023 GLAXO GROUP LIMITED  
V/s MAIDEN PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED 
  

INDERDEEP SINGH, URFEE 
ROOMI 

 

11 CA (COMM.IPD-CR)-2/2022 SHUBHAM GOLDIEE MASALE PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s THE REGISTRAR OF 
COPYRIGHT 
  

K G BANSAL  

12 CS(COMM)-26/2021 
I.A. 806/2021 
I.A. 808/2021 
I.A. 809/2021 
I.A. 810/2021 

M/S ESME CONSUMER PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S NATUREEXPERT 
AYURVEDIC PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, KESHAV 
SHARMA, HARISH KUMAR, 
SANJAY AGGARWAL, SANJAY 
AGGARWAL 

 

13 CS(COMM)-309/2021 CABLE NEWS NETWORK INC  
V/s CTVN CALCUTTA TELEVISION 
NETWORK PVT LTD 
  

CHAITANYA, DHRUV ANAND  

14 CS(COMM)-19/2022 
CC(COMM) 11/2022 

STERLITE TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED  
V/s HFCL LIMITED 
  

ANIRUDH DAS, ANKUR 
SANGAL, COUNTER CLAIM 
FILED AS PER ORDER DT 
FOURTH OF APRIL TWO 
THOUSAND TWENTY TWO 

 

15 CS(COMM)-165/2022 LOUIS VUITTON MALLETIER  
V/s ROHIT CHAWLA & ANR. 
  

ROSHAN SONTHALIA, POOJA 
DODD 

 

16 CS(COMM)-196/2023 
I.A. 6461/2023 
I.A. 14921/2023 

BULGARI SPA  
V/s SAMAIRA JEWELS PVT. LTD. 
AND ORS. 
  

JITENDER KUMAR DHINGRA, 
ASHOK GOEL, NISHANT 
MAHTTA, NEEL ANJAN MASON, 
SIDHANT GOEL, S K BANSAL, 
SIDHANT GOEL 

 

 

      ******* 

 

  



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F)  
BEFORE MR.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 

NOTE:- ADVOCATES ARE REQUESTED TO PLEASE GIVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN 'CHAT BOX' WITH THEM ITEM NUMBER, SUIT 
NUMBER AND ALSO FOR THE PARTY, THEY APPEARING FOR.  
 
(NOTE : IN CASE of ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. ANITA SRIVASTAVA, READER TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER 
(8076037421)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1214/2022 M/S LEASE PLAN INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S SATTWA GLOBAL 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

AKHILESH PRADHAN  

2 CS(COMM)-87/2022 
I.A. 9201/2022 
I.A. 9248/2022 
I.A. 12328/2022 

MOHAK CARPETS PVT LTD   
V/s THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE 
COMPANY LTD & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK MISHRA, LEENA 
TUTEJA, ABHISHEK MISHRA 

 

3 CS(COMM)-211/2023 
I.A. 6717/2023 

F1 INFO SOLUTIONS AND 
SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s NEXSTGO COMPANY LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES  

4 CS(OS)-38/2020 
I.A. 1376/2020 
I.A. 8578/2020 
I.A. 15614/2022 

ECE INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
V/s MS. GEETA GROVER & ORS. 
  

JAI SAHAI ENDLAW, SALIM 
MUTAKIF, CYRIL AMARCHAND 
MANGALDAS, ANKIT 

 

5 CS(OS)-174/2020 
I.A. 5615/2020 
I.A. 4251/2023 

DR. GAURAV DAHIYA  
V/s MRS. LEENU SINGH & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK GOGIA, MAMTA RANI, 
DR. AMARESH KUMAR, TEJAS 
KARIA, LALIT KUMAR, HUMRAZ 
BIR SINGH 

 

6 CS(OS)-287/2020 
I.A. 8706/2020 

KRISHAN DAS CHOUDHRY  
V/s SMT RAJESH ALIAS RAJ 
CHAUDHARY & ORS. 
  

S. N. CHOUDHRI, RAJAT ANEJA  

7 CS(OS)-446/2020 
I.A. 12522/2020 
I.A. 9922/2021 
I.A. 4560/2022 
 

VIPIN KUMAR MANAKTALA  
V/s SHRI VINOD KUMARSHRI 
VINOD KUMAR & ORS. 
  

RAJENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL, 
ALOK PRAKASH, B K SOOD, 
RITESH KUMAR CHOWDHARY 

 

8 CS(OS)-580/2021 
I.A. 14394/2021 
I.A. 8582/2023 

ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s SH. INDER PANWAR & ORS. 
  

MINATI MURARI, GAGAN 
KATARIYA, MUKESH CHAND 
VASHISHT, AKSHAY 
CHOWDHARY, YOGESH KUMAR 
DAHIYA, SUBEY SINGH 
PANWAR, MINATI MURARI 
 

 

9 CS(OS)-600/2021 
I.A. 15110/2021 

DR. SANJAY SOOD  
V/s DR. IRWIN B. LEVITAN & ORS.  

NAVEEN NAGARJUNA, PRITHA 
SRIKUMAR, KRISHNA DATTA 
MULTANI 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8
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10 CS(OS)-606/2021 
I.A. 15229/2021 
O.A. 53/2023 
I.A. 13140/2023 

SH SANJEEV SONI AND ANR  
V/s SMT KAMLA KAPUR AND ORS 
  

BADRIPRASAD SINGH 
PARIHAR, KAPIL SAPRA & 
ASSOCIATES, RAGHAV 
MEHDIRATTA, RAJESH 
SHERAWAT, MERCY HUSSAIN, 
SUNIL KUMAR, SAHAJPREET 
SINGH, SHIVEN KHURANA, 
SANJEEV SONI, SHIVEN 
KHURANA, GAUTAM KAPUR 

 

11 CS(OS)-43/2022 DELHI STATE COOPERATIVE BANK 
LTD  
V/s MR AMIT LAL 
  

NITESH MEHRA, KSHITIZ 
MAHIPAL, RAJESH SRIVASTAVA 

 

12 CS(OS)-346/2022 
I.A. 9233/2022 
I.A. 3713/2023 
I.A. 3714/2023 
I.A. 13904/2023 

MAYA & ANR.  
V/s VED PARKASH & ORS. 
  

BANKA BIHARI PANDA, 
RAJESHWER KUMAR GUPTA, 
VISHAL SONI 

 

13 CS(OS)-599/2022 
I.A. 15848/2022 

MRS POOJA MALHOTRA  
V/s MR VIMAL KUMAR MALHOTRA 
  

PRATIBHA KUMARI, RAVI 
KRISHAN CHANDNA 

 

14 CS(OS)-649/2022 
I.A. 5868/2023 

SANJAY KUMAR  
V/s SHRI AJIT KUMAR & ORS. 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR MISHRA, VIJAY 
KASANA, PANKAJ CHAWLA, 
SANYAM KHETARPAL 

 

15 CS(OS)-362/2023 
I.A. 11004/2023 

SMT.DAYAWATI  
V/s SMT. SUMITRA DEVI & ORS. 
  

ARSH DHANOTIA  

16 CS(OS)-384/2023 
I.A. 11546/2023 

RISHA NAIK AND ANR  
V/s ALLADI YASIN SHAIKH AND 
ORS 
  

DEEPAK GOGIA, MAMTA RANI, 
RADHIKA ARORA 

 

17 TEST.CAS.-83/2021 
I.A. 13824/2021 

VIJAY BHUSHAN BHARDWAJ AND 
RAVI BHUSHAN BHARDWAJ  
V/s STATE 
  

MANISH KUMAR VIKKEY, 
ROHIT GANDHI, NIRAJ BOBBY 
PAONAM 

 

18 TEST.CAS.-104/2021 VEENA PANI JHA   
V/s STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL KUMAR JHA, SHWETA 
BHARTI 

 

19 TEST.CAS.-35/2022 
I.A. 5945/2022 

SOM DATT SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

JAYANT PAWAR, SUSHIL 
KUMAR 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

20 CS(COMM)-507/2020 GOPAL SOLUTION PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS.  
V/s MR SHAILENDRA KUMAR 
AGRAWAL & ORS.  

AYUSHI VERMA, PANKHURI 
JAIN 

 

21 CS(OS)-437/2021 SMT VANDANA VERMA  
V/s SHRI ROOP SINGH & ORS. 
  

AJIT RAJPUT, MAHESH SINGH  

 

      ******** 

 

 

 



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 7, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-G)  
BEFORE MR. MANISH SHARMA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 

(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. NARESH KUMAR, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9911776651)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-199/2016 
CC(COMM) 72/2017 

GANNON DUNKERLEY & CO LTD  
V/s M/S PRAKASH INDUSTRIES 
LTD 
  

AKSHAY GUPTA, ANKITA 
PATNAIK, A.K. SETH, 
DIRECTION AS PER ORDER 
DT. 23.12.2016 

 

2 CS(COMM)-224/2016 ZENITH CLOTHING COMPANY  
V/s M V S ENGG LTD 
  

RAJIV RANJAN DWIVEDI, 
AMIT SETHI, KULJEET RAWAL 

 

3 CS(COMM)-97/2017 
I.A. 7247/2018 

KRYPTON HEIGHTS BUILDERS  
V/s AERCOMFORT ANUSHKA J.V & 
ORS. 
  

DEEPAK PATHAK, SIDDHARTH 
SUNIL, PRASHANT MEHTA, 
DINESH C. PANDEY 

 

4 CS(COMM)-50/2018 VISHAL HIRA MERCHANTS PVT 
LTD  
V/s ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL 
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR 
  

SANDEEP JHA, SNIGDHA 
SHARMA, VISHNU MEHRA, 
SANDEEP SHARMA 

 

5 CS(COMM)-549/2021 
I.A. 14177/2021 
CCP(O) 44/2022 
I.A. 11077/2022 
I.A. 15508/2022 
I.A. 16520/2022 

VINAY KUMAR DATT  
V/s SHRI SUDHIR SACHDEVA & 
ORS. 
  

SANDEEP BAJAJ, HEMANT 
CHAUDHRI, SALIM ANSARI, 
HEMANT CHAUDHRI, 
SANDEEP BAJAJ, SALIM 
ANSARI 

 

6 CS(COMM)-603/2021 
I.A. 15415/2021 
I.A. 977/2022 

M/S MILLENIUM CONCRETE  
V/s M/S NYATI ENGINEERS AND 
CONSULTANTS & ANR.  

ANAND SRIVASTAVA, PAWAN 
KUMAR 

 

7 CS(OS)-556/2008 
I.A. 4107/2020 
I.A. 4109/2020 
I.A. 4131/2020 
I.A. 4133/2020 
I.A. 4134/2020 
I.A. 5081/2020 
I.A. 5082/2020 
I.A. 5083/2020 
I.A. 13549/2023 

SMT.JAMNA DATWANI AND ANR.  
V/s SH. ANAND DATWANI AND 
ORS. 
  

SHORON PAUL, RISHI KUMAR 
SINGH GAUTAM, AAYUSHI 
JAIN, VIKAS AGGARWAL, 
PRIYADEEP, L.P. SINHA, 
JEEVESH NAGRATH, AMIT 
BANSAL, J. SAGAR, ABHINAV 
VASHISHT, SURESH SINGH, 
RAMAN KUKAR, SANJEEV 
PURI, SANJAY GUPTA, NEERAJ 
MALHOTRA, FERIDA 
SATARWALA, C.M.SHROFF, 
KANWAL CHAUDHARY, DIYA 
KAPUR, QUANTUM LEGAL, 
SUDHIR K MAKKAR, MANISH 
KR, NAYAR AGRAWAL, SIYA 
KAPOOR, GURMEHAR SINGH 
SISTANI, NIKHIL ROHATGI, 
ASHISH RANA, MS. NEELIMA 
TRIPATHI, DHRUV GUPTA, 
ANSHU MAHAJAN, DEEPAK 
KHOSLA, IN COMPLIACNE OF 
ORDER OF THE COURT 
12/03/2020, ANUBHA GOEL 
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8 CS(OS)-1871/2008 
I.A. 10821/2008 
CRL.M.A. 18460/2011 
I.A. 6078/2017 

JAGMOHAN SINGH  
V/s TRILOK SINGH AND OTHERS 
  

SUNIL KUMAR, RAGHUVEER 
KAPUR, RAJEEV RANJAN 
MISHRA, ANJANI, SWATI 
KAPUR, MAHIMA DANG, 
UJJWAL K JHA, SUJEET 
KUMAR MISHRA, VINEET 

AT 2:00 P.M.  

9 CS(OS)-732/2014 RAJWANTI & ORS  
V/s JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS 
  

ASHISH KHATRI, KULJEET 
SINGH, SANJAY RATHI 

 

10 CS(OS)-1297/2014 
I.A. 16024/2015 
I.A. 7124/2018 
I.A. 12463/2018 
I.A. 20383/2022 
I.A. 20384/2022 
I.A. 20385/2022 
I.A. 20386/2022 

RAMWATI  
V/s JITENDER SHARMA & ORS 
  

ABHISHEK AGGARWAL, 
VINEET MEHTA, VIRENDRA 
SINGH 

 

11 CS(OS)-176/2015 
I.A. 11885/2019 
I.A. 13798/2019 
I.A. 16317/2019 
I.A. 16318/2019 
I.A. 17564/2019 
I.A. 17566/2019 
I.A. 17570/2019 
I.A. 18390/2019 
CCP(O) 45/2020 
CCP(O) 46/2020 
CCP(O) 47/2020 
CCP(O) 48/2020 
CCP(O) 50/2020 
CCP(O) 55/2020 
CCP(O) 58/2020 
CCP(O) 59/2020 
CCP(O) 60/2020 
CCP(O) 61/2020 
CCP(O) 62/2020 
CCP(O) 63/2020 
CCP(O) 65/2020 
CCP(O) 66/2020 
CCP(O) 67/2020 
CCP(O) 68/2020 
CCP(O) 69/2020 
CCP(O) 70/2020 
CCP(O) 71/2020 
CCP(O) 72/2020 
CCP(O) 73/2020 
CCP(O) 74/2020 
I.A. 2088/2020 
I.A. 2089/2020 
I.A. 14574/2022 
I.A. 9808/2023 

KAMAL SHARMA & ORS  
V/s M/S BLUE COAST 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 
PVT LTD & ORS 
  

ROSY SHA4RMA, A K SINGH, 
RAJINDER MATHUR, HEMANT 
JAIN, ABRAHAM, TARUNVIR 
SINGH KHEHAR, CHETAN 
LOKUR, AQUIB ALI, DHEERAJ 
GUPTA, AVSHREYA PRATAP 
SINGH, KAMIL KHAN, KARAN 
SEHGAL, S S SOBTI, SUNDEEP 
SEHGAL, KAMIL KHAN, 
ASHISH AGGARWAL, 
PUSHPENDRA SINGH 
BHADORIYA, SAYED AQUIB 
ALI, SAMARTH CHOWDHARY, 
HARI NARAYAN PANDEY, 
VIVEK SHARMA, BHARAT 
GUPTA, YASHRAJ SINGH 
DEORA, NAMAN SABHARWAL, 
AMARCHAND, SACHIN MIDHA, 
SHARDUL ANARCHAND, 
MANAN BATRA, NEERAJ 
KUMAR JHA, CHAITALI JAIN, 
RANJAY N, GAUTAM 
KARHADKAR, MUKESH 
SHARMA, PRAMOD KUMAR 
SINGH, RISHAB KUMAR, 
SHYAM AGARWAL, VIVEK 
MALIK, PRIYANKA, AVSHREY 
P.S. RUDY, AVSHREYA P.S. 
RUDY, MAYANK GROVER 

 

12 CS(OS)-267/2015 
I.A. 4768/2017 
I.A. 16070/2018 
I.A. 6283/2023 

VIJAY KUMAR AHIR  
V/s SURINDER AHIR & ORS 
  

S.K. CHATURVEDI, VISHAL 
KHATTAR, AKASH NAGAR, 
ABHIMANYU BHANDARI, 
NEERAJ DEV GAUR, AMIT 
SOOD, SURESH KUMAR 
CHATURVEDI, ASHISH 
AGGARWAL 

 

13 CS(OS)-603/2015 
I.A. 1908/2018 
I.A. 2807/2020 

CHANDER SHARMA @ CHANDER 
PRAKASH SHARMA  
V/s RAMESH CHANDER SHARMA 
AND ORS 
  

ARCHANA SHARMA, ABINASH 
K MISHRA, ARCHNA SHARMA, 
H.G.R. KHATTAR 

 



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

14 CS(OS)-3463/2015 KULDEEP SINGH KOHLI  
V/s PREM KHURANA 
  

BAMMI & ASSO., SANJEEV 
KUMAR, PARITOSH 
BUDHIRAJA, JOGINDER TULI 

 

15 CS(OS)-741/2022 
I.A. 19950/2022 
I.A. 19951/2022 
I.A. 6838/2023 
I.A. 11551/2023 
I.A. 13487/2023 

POOJA VERMA   
V/s SH. SUSHIL KUMAR & ORS. 
  

RAJINDER MATHUR, S S 
AHLUWALIA, ATTIN SHANKAR 
RASTOGI, RAJINDER MATHUR 

 

16 CS(OS)-285/2023 
I.A. 8864/2023 

SMT.SHAKUNTLA DEVI & ANR.  
V/s SH.HUKAM CHAND & ORS. 
  

SUMAN CHAUDHARY  

17 TEST.CAS.-12/2014 
CRL.M.A. 3167/2020 

MAHESHWARI DEVI & ANR  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA, S K 
SHARMA, V. S. CHAUHAN 

 

18 TEST.CAS.-43/2022 
I.A. 7152/2022 

SMT. KANCHAN RANI SHARMA & 
ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT.OF NCT DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

D.K. RUSTAGI  

FOR EVIDENCE 

19 CS(COMM)-1160/2016 
CC(COMM) 75/2017 
I.A. 21185/2022 
I.A. 21187/2022 
I.A. 12354/2023 
I.A. 12355/2023 

M/S KELLER GROUND 
ENGINEERING INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s M/S ZILLION INFRAPROJECTS 
PVT LTD AND ORS 
  

SWATI BHUSHAN SAHRMA, 
SHIVAM, SACHDEVA, NAVEEN 
SHARMA, DEEP TARUN BISHT, 
KANIKA KUMAR, ARUN 
FRANCIS, MADHUMITA 
KOTHARI, ANURAG RANJAN, 
SIMRAN SHARMA, 
MADHUMITA KOTHARI 

 

20 CS(OS)-1272/2008 KARAN KAPOOR & ORS  
V/s DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & 
ORS 
  

LUTHRA & LUTHRA, MUKUL 
GUPTA, SANCHIT AHLUWALIA, 
DEEPTI CHANDHIOK, VIBHOR 
GARG, ROHIT PURI, LEXPRO, 
ANUPAM SRIVASTAVA 

 

21 CS(OS)-1212/2014 SATPAL SINGH  
V/s RANBIR SINGH 
  

H S SACHDEVA, YOGESH 
SHARMA, J.S ARYA 

 

22 CS(OS)-1292/2014 
I.A. 11206/2014 
I.A. 13773/2023 

KANWAR JEET SINGH KOCHHAR  
V/s KANCHAN NANDA & ORS  

RAJAT NAVET, SANJEEV 
MAHAJAN, RAJAT 

 

23 CS(OS)-1108/2015 ROLLING CONSTRUCTION PVT 
LTD  
V/s SHIVALCO  

KOSHY JOHN, MALINI 
PODUVAL, SURI & CO 

AT 2:00 P.M.  

24 TEST.CAS.-80/2014 RACHNA  
V/s STATE 
  

SHIV KUMAR, LEX HEAL LAW 
FIRM, JASMEET SINGH 

 

25 TEST.CAS.-97/2014 RAJINDER KUMAR TANWAR  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

AMIT GUPTA, HARSH HARDEY, 
MANOJ KUMAR, HARISANKAR 
MAHAPATRA, DEVENDER 
KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 

      ******* 

 

  



24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)  
BEFORE MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SHAMSHER, READER (9999292525 )  
Click TO Join The VC  
https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-474/2021 
I.A. 12603/2021 
I.A. 12608/2021 
I.A. 12609/2021 
I.A. 1464/2022 
I.A. 5308/2022 

LOREAL S.A.  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR AND OTHERS & 
ORS 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR JAIN, PRANAV 
SAPRA, RAJESH KUMAR 
GOGNA, S K BANSAL, GAGAN 
KATARIYA 

 

2 CS(COMM)-172/2022 M/S RAMACIVIL INDIA 
CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD  
V/s M/S NBCC (INDIA) LTD 
  

AVINASH KUMAR TRIVEDI  

3 CS(OS)-2526/2011 GOVIND PRASAD  
V/s SATISH GUPTA & ORS 
  

N K KANTAWALA, SIDDHARTH 
AGGARWAL, NIKI KANTAWALA, 
RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY, 
S.C.JAIN, J.M.KALIA, RAJIV 
BAJAJ, SIDDHARTH BAMBHA 

 

4 CS(OS)-373/2012 
I.A. 12409/2021 
I.A. 16231/2022 
WITH CS(OS) 675/2019 

HARINDER GUMAN  
V/s PARAMJIT SINGH DHILLON 
  

RAJPAL SINGH, GAURAV 
DUGGAL, AMAN SAREEN AND 
ASSOCIATES (CA, SHIV 
CHOPRA, R.K. AGGARWAL, 
MAHESH AGARWAL 

 

5 CS(OS)-675/2019 LT. COL. PARAMJIT SINGH 
DHILLON & ORS.  
V/s HARWINDER SINGH 
  

RAJPAL SINGH, SHIV CHOPRA, 
FILED IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 24/10/2019 BY 
HONBLE SUPREME COURT OF 
INDIA IN SLP- 22118/2018, 
TRANSFERRED FROM PUNJAB 
& HARYANA HIGH COURT 
THROUGH REGISTRAR 
GENERAL IN CS - 18704/2013 
& CS-121/12 
 

 

6 CS(OS)-94/2016 SMT ANUSHA TEWANI  
V/s SMT LAKSHMI TEWANI & ORS  

MANAWWAR NASEEM, B 
KARUNA KARAN & PRAMENDRA 
KUMAR 
 

 

7 CS(OS)-526/2016 M/S JAYPREET KAUR SAWHNEY 
AND CO & ORS  
V/s MR PADAM CHAND AGARWAL & 
ORS  
 

ARUN AGGARWAL, SHARDUL 
AMARCHAND MANGALDAS, 
MOHIT CHAUDHARY 

 

8 CS(OS)-260/2018 VINOD KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DIGVIJAY RAI, IN COMPLIANCE 
OF ORDER DT. 20.04.2018 IN 
CM (M) 1219/2013, THE CIVIL 
SUIT 74/2007 IS WITHDRAWN 
AND TRANSFERRED FROM 
CIVIL JUDGE, DELHI 

 

9 CS(OS)-248/2021 
I.A. 6480/2021 
I.A. 8538/2023 

MANJU CHADHA   
V/s ANWAR HUSSAIN MALIK & ANR. 
  

AKHILESH LAKHANLAL KAMLE, 
SUDHIR NAAGAR, SANJAY 
VERMA, SANJAY VERMA, HARI 
NARAYAN PANDEY 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6


24.08.2023    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

10 CS(OS)-268/2021 
I.A. 7127/2021 
I.A. 12382/2021 
I.A. 4055/2022 
I.A. 4093/2022 

MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s SH. RAJ KUMAR SHARMA 
  

ROHIT GANDHI, SUSHANT 
KUMAR BHADURI, LAL 
BAHADUR SAHU, ROHIT 
GANDHI 

 

11 CS(OS)-178/2022 
I.A. 4890/2022 
I.A. 4891/2022 
I.A. 723/2023 
I.A. 3701/2023 
I.A. 3754/2023 
I.A. 3755/2023 
I.A. 3772/2023 
I.A. 3774/2023 
I.A. 3776/2023 

ARUNA AGGARWAL  
V/s SUKHAN LAL MEMORIAL & ORS. 
  

ATUL SAHI, PRABHAV RALLI, 
DINESH KUMAR MONGA, 
RAJAT ANEJA, ATUL SAHI 

 

12 CS(OS)-293/2022 
I.A. 8114/2022 
CC 17/2023 

SMT MURTI DEVI AND ORS   
V/s SANDEEP KUMAR AND ORS 
  

MOHIT GUPTA, KUNAL KALRA, 
FILED IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 03/05/2023 ON 
BEHALF OF D-2 

 

13 CS(OS)-757/2022 
I.A. 20398/2022 

MRS PARVEEN KAUSHAL  
V/s SHRI PARDEEP SHARMA & ORS. 
  

ATUL BANDHU  

14 CS(OS)-126/2023 
I.A. 3671/2023 
I.A. 9903/2023 
I.A. 9904/2023 
I.A. 9905/2023 
I.A. 13023/2023 

KRANTI AUTOMOBILES PVT. 
LTD.THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE SHRI AMIT 
BHATIA & ORS.  
V/s TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL 
SERVICES LTD. 
  

R. SUDHINDER, ADITYA 
VIKRAMSINGH CHAUHAN, R. 
SUDHINDER 

 

15 CS(OS)-231/2023 
I.A. 6844/2023 

AMRIT RAJ  
V/s ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.  

VIKRAM SINGH BHATIA  

16 TEST.CAS.-100/2022 
I.A. 20707/2022 
I.A. 13095/2023 
I.A. 13096/2023 

MR SANJAY BEDI   
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANJALI NEHRA, DHRUV 
GROVER, GAUTAM KHURANA 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 

17 CS(COMM)-436/2016 
I.A. 3310/2020 

M/S AGV ALFAB LIMITED  
V/s M/S REALTECH CONSTRUCTION 
PVT LTD & ORS 
  

RAJ VARDHAN, LOKESH 
BHOLA, RAJ VARDHAN, SUJATA 
KASHYAP & AMIT JAGGA, 
SHOURYA GUPTA 

 

18 CS(OS)-3103/2011 RAJIV SAREEN  
V/s SURESH SAREEN & ORS 
  

ANUPAM SRIVASTAVA, CHETAN 
LOKUR, RUPENDRA PRATAP 
SINGH, PANKAJ VIVEK, ANKIT 
SWARUP, MAHIR MALHOTRA, 
AMIT KHEMKA, SHIKHAR, 
SANDEEP PHOGAT, PUNEET 
MITTAL, B.C PANDEY, PUNAM 
SINGH 

 

19 CS(OS)-231/2016 
I.A. 5939/2016 
I.A. 9277/2017 
I.A. 7006/2023 

SMT VIJAY TALUJA & ORS  
V/s SH KRISHAN KANT KHATTAR 
  

GAURAV GOGIA, CHANDRA 
SHEKHAR, MADAN LAL 
SHARMA, B S MAAN & ASSO 

 

20 CS(OS)-293/2016 
I.A. 3101/2018 

SH SUKHBIR SINGH & ORS  
V/s SH SUBH RAM & ORS  

RAJIV YADAV, DR SUMAN 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 

      ******** 

                                                concluded 

                                                BY ORDER 

             REGISTRAR ORIGINAL  



24.08.2023 

ROOM NO. 101, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A  
BEFORE SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR 

(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.
    

  

    
Click TO Join The VC  

or 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12 

ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO 
KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 
 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. AMIT PAUL (JUDL. 
TRANSLATOR) (PH:- 9599060966) READER TO SHRI SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR WRIT].  
 
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE THE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO. AND MOBILE NO.  
 
ITEM 
NUMB
ER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATI
ON 

1 W.P.(C)-
7373/2023 

PALASH KUMAR DUTTA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DINESH JOTWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASMINE HORA(LITIGATION@JOTWANI.COM)(9953710028)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
FRROKOL@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-
7869/2017 
CM APPL. 
32524/2017 

RESIDENTS WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION MAHENDRU 
ENCLAVE (REGD) AND ANR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS 
  

SANJAY GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

3 W.P.(C)-
6848/2019 
CM APPL. 
28562/2019 

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (RAHUL 
VERMA)  
V/s THE HONG KONG & 
SHANGHAI BANKING & ORS 
  

SNG & PARTNERS, KUMAR, JUS JURIS, 
VINOD DIWAKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD DIWAKAR()(9868120032)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-
7800/2019 
CM APPL. 
32395/2019 

M/S DR. RANDHAWA 
ULTRASONOGRAPHY IMAGING & 
RESEARCH INSTITUTE THR DR J 
S RANDHAWA & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

SAMEER VASHISHT, JUST JURIS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUST JURIS()(8544043938)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/webappng/sites/jrdhc/meeting/download/df676adcf49b35d1724865e0f7b3b7b6�
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12�


5 W.P.(C)-
6508/2020 
CM APPL. 
22818/2020 
CM APPL. 
22819/2020 
CM APPL. 
24578/2020 

MD. ATAUR REHAMAN  
V/s DDA & ANR. 
  

MADAN MOHAN KASHYAP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M M KASHYAP AND ABDUL 
GAFFAR(MMKASHYAPAORSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818361347)(PETITIONER) 
MADANKASHYAP(MMKASHYAPAORSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818361347)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER(SBNE2-DL@HIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER (SBNEZ-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER (SBNEZ-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMANT AUTHORITY (DDGHES@DDA.ORG.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMANT AUTHORITY (DDGHES@DDA.ORG.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMANT AUTHORITY (DDGHES@DDA.ORG.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER (SBNEZ-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DELHI DEVELOPMANT AUTHORITY (DDGHES@DDA.ORG.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE OFFICER (SBNEZ-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
M M KASHYAP & ABDUL 
GAFFAR(MMLASHYAPAORSC@GMAIL.COM)(9818361347)(PETITIONER) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL (DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-
1143/2021 

PRAMOD VIJAY KHULLAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHIMANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM,MANISH406P@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(92
12143535)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPONDEN
T) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
PRAMOD VIJAY KHULLAR(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND 
CUSTOMS(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPOND
ENT) 
THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR 
GENERAL(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811253531)(RESPOND
ENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-
9482/2021 

SHARAVN KUMAR  
V/s DDA AND ANR 
  

NIKHIL BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL BHARDWAJ(BGAURAAN@GMAIL.COM)(9910052133)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SURENDRA(SURENDRA.M2030@DDA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
SHARAVN KUMAR(BHARDWAJ81NICK@GMAIL.COM )(9599778214)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



8 W.P.(C)-
2573/2022 

RAJENDER SINGH  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI AND OTHER 
  

RAKESH KUMAR SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAGAN DEEP CHAWLA(CGAGANDEEP300@GMAIL.COM)(9354372772)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAT 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
CHIEF HUMAN RESOURCE 
OFFICER(SUNEET.MUDGAL@DIMTS.IN,RAJESH.AGARWAL@DIMTS.IN)()(RESPONDEN
T) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-
3648/2022 
CM APPL. 
10827/2022 

NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA 
CETP SOCIETY  
V/s DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL 
COMMITTEE & ORS. 
  

DAOOD AHMED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K. BHATTACHARYA(SUJITKISHORE@GMAIL.COM)(9810120422)(PETITIONER) 
RKDHAWAN(RKDHAWAN9@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DSIIDCLC(DSIIDCLC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
BIRAJMAHAPATRA(BIRAJMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM J SINGH(ANUPAMJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-
7053/2022 

VEERENDRA SHARMA  
V/s RING MIDWAYS SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

ANKIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT GUPTA(ADVANKIT20@GMAIL.COM)(8860441378)(PETITIONER) 
ANKIT GUPTA(ADVANKIT20@GMAIL.COM)(8860441378)(PETITIONER) 
RING MIDWAY SCHOOL(RINGMIDWAYSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
RING MID WAY SCHOOL(RINGMIDWAYSCHOOL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-
9421/2022 
CM APPL. 
28185/2022 

SURESH MANSHARAMANI   
V/s UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY 
OF ELECTRONICS AND 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, 
THROUGH SECRETARY & ANR. 
  

PRATEEK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AARUSHI JAIN(JAINKUMARLEGAL@OUTLOOK.COM)(9818451124)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM APPL. 
31520/2022 
In W.P.(C)-
10842/2022 

RANVIR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

VINAY PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY PANDEY AND ISHAN K. 
DUBEY(MAIL@VINAYPANDEYCO.COM)(9953631133)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-
10878/2022 
CM APPL. 
31665/2022 

COSMAS RESEARCH LAB LTD   
V/s PHARMACEUTICALS AND 
MEDICAL DEVICES BUREAU OF 
INDIA (PMBI) 
  

BHARAT ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT ARORA(BHARAT_RYANS@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811628929)(PETITIONER) 
JANAUSHADHI(CEO.OFFICE@JANAUSHADHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 



14 W.P.(C)-
11304/2022 

GURNAM SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K K SHARMA(KKSHARMAADVOCATE384@GMAIL.COM)(9818140429)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-
11566/2022 
CM APPL. 
34259/2022 
CM APPL. 
34262/2022 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER 
& ANR.  
V/s RAMESH GROVER 
  

PADMA KUMAR S, RUCHIR MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR MISHRA(RUCHIRMISHRA79@YAHOO.CO.IN)(1146574879)(PETITIONER) 
RAMSUN GROVER(RAMSUNGROVER@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PADMA KUMAR S(KUMARSPADMA@GMAIL.COM)(9899968163)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-
14212/2022 

JAI RAM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ASHUTOSH BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAROJ KUMAR 
SINGH(SAROJSINGH_2007@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(7042655532)(PETITIONER) 
SAROJ KUMAR 
SINGH(SAROJSINGH_2007@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(7042655532)(PETITIONER) 
GPHAR-ALLAHABAD(GPHAR-ALLAHABAD@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CISF(DG@CISF.GOV.IN, IGES@CISF.GOV.IN, DIG-NZ2@CISF.GOV.IN, HEC-
RACHI@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOIDHC(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
IGES(IGES@CISF.GOV.IN, DIG-NZ2@CISF.GOV.IN, HEC-
RANCHI@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
GROUP COMMANDANT(GPHAR-ALLAHABAD@CISF.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-
14220/2022 

MANISH KUMAR JHA  
V/s THE DIRECTOR GENERAL, 
SSB, NEW DELHI AND ORS. 
  

JEEWESH PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. AMIT KUMAR AND MR. JEEWESH 
PRAKASH(JEEWESH.PRAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(9999306490)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-
1016/2023 
CM APPL. 
10251/2023 
CM APPL. 
16395/2023 
CM APPL. 
39489/2023 

TEJ RAM  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH 
MININSTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
AND ORS. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR BHARGAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY KUMAR(ABHAYBHARGAVA84@GMAIL.COM)(9015543437)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY KUMAR 
BHARGAVA(ABHAYBHARGAVA84@GMAIL.COM)(9015543437)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY KUMAR 
BHARGAVA(ABHAYBHARGAVA84@GMAIL.COM)(9015543437)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY KUMAR 
BHARGAVA(ABHAYBHARGAVA84@GMAIL.COM)(9015543437)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 



19 W.P.(C)-
2272/2023 

SATISH GOEL  
V/s BUREAU OF INDIAN 
STANDARDS & ANR. 
  

JAI SUBHASH THAKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI SUBHASH 
THAKUR(JAISUBHASHTHAKUR@GMAIL.COM)(9311008301)(PETITIONER) 
FMCS(FMCS@BIS.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-
4953/2023 
CM APPL. 
19159/2023 
CM APPL. 
19160/2023 

KAMAL GUPTA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY AND ORS 
  

MOHAMMAD MANNAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMAD 
MANNAN(MMANNANADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818557097)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-
5336/2023 
CM APPL. 
20854/2023 
CM APPL. 
20855/2023 

GURBINDER SINGH AND ANR.  
V/s DDA 
  

VISHAL MAAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-
6784/2023 
CM APPL. 
26520/2023 

NARAINA INDUSTRIAL AREA 
CETP SOCIETY  
V/s DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL 
COMMITTEE & ORS. 
  

BHARAT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT GUPTA(LEGISTAUXILIARY@GMAIL.COM)(45640851)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
BIRAJA MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM )()(RESPONDENT) 
HASH MATNABI(HASHMATNABI@HASHMATNABI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-
7019/2023 

SANJAY KUMAR   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-
7039/2023 

DEVENDRA KUMAR ARYA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR BHARGAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY KUMAR 
BHARGAVA(ABHAYBHARGAVA84@GMAIL.COM)(9015543437)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT)�


25 W.P.(C)-
8855/2023 
CM APPL. 
33472/2023 

MAMTA SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, KAUSHALSANJEEV@HRY.NIC.IN, 
KUNAL@IREGAL.IN)(9891117595)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-
10523/2023 
CM APPL. 
40836/2023 

SUSHANTA KUMAR PATTNAIK   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SAURAV(SSAURAVADV@GMAIL.COM)(9312832442)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
24.08.2023 

ROOM NO. 104, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 
BEFORE MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR 

(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.
 

  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11    
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO.  
ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO 
KEEP THEIR MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. VIJENDER KUMAR (PH:-
9871782471) READER TO      MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR]  
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBE
R 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATIO
N 

1 CMI-7/2023 
CM APPL. 
11385/2023 
CM APPL. 
11386/2023 

RAMESH CHAND  
V/s SMT. SUSHMA SINGH (SINCE 
DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS 
& ORS. 
  

RAHUL SAGAR SAHAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SAGAR 
SAHAY(RAHUL.SAHAY@SAHAYCHAMBER.COM)(9958867445)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CM APPL. 
21256/2023 
In LA.APP.-
249/2014 

AJIT SINGH & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR 
  

B.D. SHARMA & ASSOCIATES, 
BRAHM DUTT SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B D SHARMA & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.BDSHARMAA@GMAIL.COM)(9811105381)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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3 LA.APP.-
126/2018 
CM APPL. 
27221/2018 
WITH 
LA.APP. 
147/2018 
LA.APP. 
155/2018 

RAVINDER KUMAR AGGARWAL  
V/s MUKHTIAR SINGH ( 
DECEASED) THR HIS LRS & ORS 
  

ASHISH CHOUDHURY, N S DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N S DALAL()(9313160651)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 LA.APP.-
155/2018 
CM APPL. 
33565/2018 

CHAMELI DEVI & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

PANKAJ BHATIA, ASHISH 
CHAOUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ BHATIA , ASHISH CHAOUDHARY()(8095957280)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 CM APPL. 
51530/2019 
In LA.APP.-
167/2019 

SUNIL DUTT & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

RAM NARESH, RAJIV TEHLAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV TEHLAN()(9910792108)(PETITIONER) 
RAM NARESH(RAMNARESH325@YAHOO.COM)(9711270639)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 LA.APP.-
140/2023 
CM APPL. 
19882/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. GULSHAN KALIYA & 
ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 LA.APP.-
142/2023 
CM APPL. 
19903/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. RAJ KUMAR & ANR. 
  

RAVINDER SINGH DALAL, 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA 
(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RSDALAL ADVOCATE(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVINDER SINGH 
DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811455586)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 LA.APP.-
158/2023 
CM APPL. 
22540/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s RATNI DEVI AND ANR. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CM APPL. 
25788/2023 
In LA.APP.-
231/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s RANBIR SINGH & ANR. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 

 



DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

10 CM APPL. 
27526/2023 
In LA.APP.-
249/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s KRISHAN KUMAR & ANR. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM APPL. 
27673/2023 
In LA.APP.-
255/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s RAM CHANDER (DECEASED) 
THR LRS & ANR. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM APPL. 
27676/2023 
In LA.APP.-
256/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. RAJENDER SINGH (D ) 
TH. LRS AND ORS. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CM APPL. 
27791/2023 
In LA.APP.-
258/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s PARMANAND (DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS & ANR. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CM APPL. 
27795/2023 
In LA.APP.-
259/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SATISH KUMAR & ANR. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CM APPL. 
27798/2023 
In LA.APP.-
260/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. AMAR DEV SINCE 
DECEASED THR LR AND ANR 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 LA.APP.-
271/2023 
CM APPL. 
28614/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. KATAR SINGH (D) 
THROUGH LRS & ANR. 
  

YEESHU JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YEESHU 
JAIN(YEESHUJAINASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811394417)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM9810862947)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM9810862947)(9810862947)(RESPONDENT)�


17 CM APPL. 
44594/2018 
CM APPL. 
44595/2018 
CM APPL. 
2131/2023 
In RFA-
525/2006 

S.GURMEET SINGH  
V/s S.SEWA SINGH 
  

MR.Y.P.BHASIN, AMIT BHATIA, D P 
BHATIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G P THAEJA & D P 
BHATIA(DPBHATIA123@GMAIL.COM)(9811191766)(PETITIONER) 
G.P. THAREJA(DPBHATIAL123@GMAIL.COM)(9811191766)(PETITIONER) 
SSNC(SSMC_INDIA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
D P BHATIA()(9868041789)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CM APPL. 
15903/2022 
CM APPL. 
22393/2023 
In RFA-
493/2016 
WITH 
CONT.CAS(C
) 444/2017 

VED PRAKASH UPADHYAY  
V/s SARDAR JASBIR SINGH 
  

R S KELA, NAINA KEJRIWAL, J C 
MAHINDRO, R.S. KELA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R S KELA()(9801241752)(PETITIONER) 
R S KELA(RSKELA@GMAIL.COM)(9801241752)(PETITIONER) 
R S KELA(RSKELA@GMAIL.COM)(9801241752)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANK(MAYANKGUPTA9899@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CM APPL. 
20937/2022 
In RFA-
782/2017 

SUSHMA DUA & ANR  
V/s BHAJAN SINGH 
  

ANIL AGARWALLA, MANJIT SINGH 
AHLUWALIA, MOHIT ARORA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA()(9873577943)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT ARURA(MOHITARURA@GMAIL.COM)(7330033833)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHMA DUA()(9873577943)(PETITIONER) 
HARJEET 
SINGH(UNITEDMARKETINGINDIA06@GMAIL.COM)(9818129184)(RESPONDENT
) 

 

20 CM APPL. 
18589/2023 
In RFA-
30/2018 

DCB BANK LTD  
V/s J S SAWHNEY & ANR 
  

SNG & PARTNERS, ASHOK KUMAR 
DEWAN, AMOL SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SNG & PARTNERS()(882673452)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK KUMAR DEWAN()(9810134864)(PETITIONER) 
AMOL SHARMA , TUSHAR 
SAHU(AMOL_SHARMA@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(9958609042)(PETITIONER) 
PS GONDI(PSGOONDI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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21 RFA-
209/2021 
CM APPL. 
12844/2021 
CM APPL. 
12847/2021 

BHASIN INFOTECH AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s MANISH KUMAR DUBEY 
  

RAVI KRISHAN CHANDNA, LOKESH 
BHOLA, LOKESH BHOLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESH BHOLA , AARTI 
MAHTO(LOKESH@LEGALICONS.IN)(9999410660)(PETITIONER) 
BHASIN INFOTECH AND INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 
LIMITED(LOKESH@LEGALICONS.IN)(9999410660)(PETITIONER) 
BHASIN INFOTECH AND INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 
LIMITED(LOKESH@LEGALICONS.IN)(9999410660)(PETITIONER) 
BHASIN INFOTECH AND INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 
LIMITED(LOKESH@LEGALICONS.IN)(9999410660)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI KRISHAN 
CHANDNA(RAVIKRISHANCHANDNA@GMAIL.COM)(9711752002)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI KRISHAN 
CHANDNA(RAVIKRISHANCHANDNA@GMAIL.COM)(9711752002)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 RFA-80/2022 
CM APPL. 
12100/2022 

ASHOK SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s RAJESH KUMAR DAGA 
  

KULJEET SINGH, NAVIN KUMAR 
JHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N K JHA()(9810720069)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KR DAGA()(9313909436)(RESPONDENT) 
KULJEET SINGH(ADV.KULJEET51@GMAIL.COM)(9717957306)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CM APPL. 
35452/2022 
In RFA(OS)-
13/2018 

SEEMA SURI  
V/s SURINDER DEWAN 
(DECEASED) THR HIS LRS & 
ORS 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, KAJAL CHANDRA, A 
K SEN & ASSOCIATES, RENU 
VERMA, RAJAT ANEJA, NEERAD 
PANDEY, RENU VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEERAD PANDEY()(9810245167)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAD PANDEY()(9810245167)(PETITIONER) 
RENU VERMA(RVLEGAL@YAHOO.COM)(9810241303)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 RFA(OS)-
16/2018 
CM APPL. 
28477/2021 
CM APPL. 
28524/2021 

SANJAY AGGARWAL  
V/s PREM PRAKASH GUPTA 
  

ANKIT SWARUP, DR. SARBJIT 
SHARMA, SUSHANT KUMAR, AMAN 
BHALLA, MANBHAR MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN BHALLA()(8826972151)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHANT KUMAR 
(SUSHANTLEGAL2009@GMAIL.COM)(8920054412)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



24.08.2023         
  J.R. COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR 
 BEFORE MS. SUGANDHA AGGARWAL, (DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

      
HYBRID MODE 

AT 11:00 A.M.  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5  
 
                          
ITE
M 
NUM
BER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORM
ATION 

1 C.R.P.-
42/2020 
CM APPL. 
8925/2020 
CM APPL. 
8927/2020 
CM APPL. 
8928/2020 

BALRAJ  
V/s ARSHAD & ORS 
  

SHOEB SHAKEEL & CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOEB SHAKEEL & CO()(9871424829)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CM APPL. 
18732/2019 
CM APPL. 
13672/2023 
In CM(M)-
622/2019 

DHARAMBIR & ANR  
V/s AJIT SINGH & ORS 
  

SAVITA TOKAS, DEVESH PRATAP SINGH, 
ANISH CHAWLA, ROHIT BOHRA, VISHNU 
SHARMA, ANISH CHAWLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHNU SHARMA()(9871705230)(PETITIONER) 
ANISH CHAWLA(OFFICEANISHCHAWLA@GMAIL.COM)(9953541910)(PETITIONER) 
DEVESH (DEVESH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT BOHRA(BOHRAROHIT33@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANISH CHAWLA(ANISHCHAWLA89@GMAIL.COM)(9953541910)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT BOHRA(BOHRAROHIT33@GMAIL.COM)(9911000651)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 CM(M)-
702/2019 
CM APPL. 
21492/2019 

MAMTA RANI  
V/s DEEPAK & ORS 
  

ASHOK CHHAPARIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK CHHAPARIA()(9312209463)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CM(M)-
1141/2021 
CM APPL. 
44582/2021 
CM APPL. 
23775/2022 
CM APPL. 
23776/2022 
CM APPL. 
51768/2022 

SH. MAHABIR SINGH  
V/s SH. ANIL KUMAR & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
RANAJ(RANAJV0034@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5�


RATHI(ADV.RATHI.VK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
V.P. RANA(VEDPALRANAADV@YAHOO.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
RANAJ(RANAJV0034@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADV(ADV.RATHI.VK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
V.P. RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
RANAJ(RANAJV0034@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RATHI(ADV.RATHI.VK@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

5 CONT.CAS(C
)-366/2017 
CM APPL. 
36074/2018 

SHASHI JAIN  
V/s VIJAY GUPTA 
  

GURSAT SINGH, ANIL GARG, RAHUL 
SHYAM BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHYAM BHANDARI()(9958133651)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 CONT.CAS(C
)-882/2018 
CM APPL. 
49923/2018 
CM APPL. 
49925/2018 
CM APPL. 
18614/2023 

RAJENDER NARANG  
V/s RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA & 
ANR 
  

PARIKSHIT GOYAL, KULDEEP KUMAR 
GURNANI, V K OHR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V K OHR()(9811093298)(PETITIONER) 
KULDEEP KUMAR(KULDEEPK544@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MEENAKSHI SINGH(MEENAKSHISINGH1961@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KULDEEP KUMAR GURNANI(KARANAJAY2000@GMAIL.COM)(8800326695)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CONT.CAS(C
)-544/2019 

VIJAY MALHOTRA  
V/s SANJAY GOEL & ORS 
  

SHOHIT CHAUDHRY, SHOIT CHAUDHARY, 
APPABRITA SAHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOIT CHAUDHARY , APPABRITA SAHA()(9999091964)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CRL.A.-
587/2022 

STATE  
V/s SURENDER @ SONU & ANR. 
  

RAMBIR SINGH, AMIT AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

9 CRL.A.-
229/2023 

STATE  
V/s USHA DEVI & ANR 
  

KEWAL SINGH AHUJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

10 CRL.A.-
369/2023 

STATE NCT OF DELHI  
V/s MADAN LAL @ BAHADUR 
  

SHIVA SANTANAM SWAMINADHAN, RAJNI 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVA SANTANAM SWAMINADHAN(DHC@G10.IN)(9810061495)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CRL.L.P.-
58/2020 
CRL.M.A. 
911/2020 

M/S POONAM CLOTH HOUSE  
V/s ATUL AGGARWAL 
  

A.G & ASSOCIATES, J.P. SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.P. SINGH()(8010004000)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CRL.L.P.-
61/2020 
CRL.M.A. 
938/2020 

SHRI PANNALAL GARG  
V/s ATUL AGGARWAL 
  

A.G & ASSOCIATES, J.P. SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.P. SINGH()(8010004000)(PETITIONER) 

 



13 CRL.L.P.-
307/2022 

V ARUN BEVERAGES LTD  
V/s M/S SHRI SIDHBALLAGENCIES 
& ANR. 
  

PUNEET BAJAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRI SADESH GAUR(SADESH.GAUR@RJCORP.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
PUNEET(ADVOCATE.PUNEET31@GMAIL.COM)(9213187809)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CRL.M.C.-
529/2023 

MOHD NAUSHAD & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

VARUN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN KUMAR(ADVVARUNKUMAR121@GMAIL.COM)(8377831718)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CM APPL. 
34126/2022 
CM APPL. 
34127/2022 
CM APPL. 
22713/2023 
In FAO-
235/2010 

ASHOK VERMA  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

SP BATRA, SC SINGHAL, SURESH CHAND 
SINGHAL, NASIMUDDIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.C. SINGHAL`(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810061558)(PETITIONER) 
STANDING(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YAD RAM SHARMA (NASIMADVGMAIL.COM)(9312536242)(PETITIONER) 
SCSINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CM APPL. 
83/2023 
In FAO-
279/2019 

RAM AVTAR SHARMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS 
  

B S RANDHAWA, DINESH KUMAR KOTHARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B S RANDHAWA()(9810261191)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 FAO-
95/2020 
CM APPL. 
7750/2020 

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s GUDDI DEVI & ORS 
  

A K SONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K SONI()(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 FAO(OS) 
(COMM)-
136/2022 
CM APPL. 
34320/2022 

SHREE JAGANNATH EXPRESSWAYS 
PVT. LTD .  
V/s NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
  

HETU ARORA SETHI, AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, ALOK KUMAR JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHESH AGRAWAL, AANCHAL 
MULLICK(AANCHAL@AGLAW.IN)(7838575844)(PETITIONER) 
NHAI(TIS@NHAI.ORG, DELHI@MVKINI.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALOK KUMAR JAIN(AKJADV@YAHOO.COM)(9868569924)(PETITIONER) 
AANCHAL(AANCHAL.MULLICK@AGLAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
HETU ARORA SETHI(HETUARORASETHIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910904298)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:HETUARORASETHIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910904298)(PETITIONER)�


19 ITA-
408/2016 
WITH ITA 
178/2017 
ITA 
707/2017 
ITA 
787/2017 
ITA 
788/2017 

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX CENTRAL-3  
V/s OMAXE LTD. 
  

RAHUL CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

20 ITA-
178/2017 

PR,COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX-20  
V/s SHIPRA ESTATE LTD. & JAI 
KISHAN ESTATE DEVELOPERS 
PVT.LTD. 
  

SAMEEP, ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEEP (SAMEEPGUPTA24@GMAIL.COM)(9968297909)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 ITA-
707/2017 

PR. COMMISSIONER INCOME TAX-
9  
V/s M/S. TULIP INFRATECH PVT. 
LTD. 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

22 ITA-
787/2017 

PR.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX-9  
V/s M/S. TULIP INFRATECH PVT. 
LTD. 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

23 ITA-
788/2017 

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX-9  
V/s M/S. TULIP INFRATECH PVT. 
LTD. 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

24 ITA-
766/2016 
WITH ITA 
216/2022 
ITA 
1412/2018 
ITA 
1414/2018 
ITA 
623/2018 

PR.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX-20  
V/s SHIPRA ESTATE LTD. & JAI 
KISHAN ESTATE DEVELOPERS PVT. 
LTD. 
  

SAMEEP, ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEEP (SAMEEPGUPTA24@GMAIL.COM)(9968297909)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:SAMEEPGUPTA24@GMAIL.COM)(9968297909)(RESPONDENT)�


25 ITA-
1412/2018 

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX-20  
V/s SHIPRA ESTATE LTD. & JAI 
KRISHAN ESTATE DEVELOPERS P. 
LTD. 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZOHEB 
HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM,OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM,VSDEEPAK99@G
MAIL.COM,ADARSHGUPTA11157@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 ITA-
1414/2018 

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX-20  
V/s SHIPRA ESTATE LTD. & JAI 
KRISHAN ESTATE DEVELOPERS P. 
LTD. 
  

ZOHEB HOSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZOHEB 
HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM,OFFICEZHOSSAIN@GMAIL.COM,VSDEEPAK99@G
MAIL.COM,ADARSHGUPTA11157@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 ITA-
623/2018 

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME 
TAX-9,  
V/s TULIP INFRATECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

ASHEESH JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHEESH JAIN(ASHEESHJAIN.CGSC@OUTLOOK.COM)(9811125100)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 ITA-
216/2022 
CM APPL. 
32134/2022 
CM APPL. 
32135/2022 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX, DELHI-20  
V/s M/S SHIPRA ESTATE LTD. AND 
JAI KRISHNA ESTATE DEVELOPERS 
PVT. LTD. 
  

VIBHOOTI MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOOTI MALHOTRA & SHAILENDERA SINGH()(9811155275)(PETITIONER) 
HARISH(HARISHJANGRA375@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
M/S SHIPRA ESTATE LTD & JAI KRISHAN ESTATE DEVELOPERS 
(SECRETARIAL@SHIPRAWORLD.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 ITA-
778/2018 
CM APPL. 
29927/2018 

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX -9  
V/s TULIP INFRATECH PVT. LTD. 
  

RUCHIR BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUCHIR BHATIA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 ITA-
163/2019 

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF 
INCOME TAX -9  
V/s ULTRA MOTOR INDIA PVT.LTD. 
  

AJIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT SHARMA(BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:BHATIARUCHIR@GMAIL.COM)(9810371417)(PETITIONER)�


31 CM APPL. 
18794/2014 
CM APPL. 
3513/2015 
CM APPL. 
9925/2020 
CM APPL. 
9926/2020 
CM APPL. 
43007/2022 
CM APPL. 
55197/2022 
CM APPL. 
55198/2022 
CM APPL. 
28594/2023 
In LPA-
746/2014 
WITH LPA 
803/2014 

RAJINDER KUMAR GUPTA & ANR  
V/s KRISHAN LAL & ORS 
  

VIKHYAT OBEROI, ABHISHEK KAGRA, 
ARJUN PANT, SUNITA MAAN, SULTAN 
SINGH KHATRI, R P VATS, VIVEK CHIB, 
ABHISHEK KAGRA, VIKHYAT OBEROI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK CHIB()(8506881924)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK SINGH(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)(9999177063)(PETITIONER) 
SMITA MAAN()(9818713233)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK SINGH(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)(9999177063)(PETITIONER) 
DV KHATRI()(9312430140)(RESPONDENT) 
SMITA MAAN()(9818713233)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK SINGH(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)(9999177063)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9312430140)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9818713233)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK CHIB()(8506881924)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHAYAT OBEROI , JAGRITI 
PANDEY(OFFICEOFVOBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(8932998839)(PETITIONER) 
ADV ABHISHEK (ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMITAMAAN(SMITAMAAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINOD DADLO(VIONDADLO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VGLAW FIRM(VGLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DVKHATRI(DVKHATRI63@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK KAGRA(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)(9999177063)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(RESPONDENT) 
SULTAN SINGH KHATRI (SSKHATRI1954@GMAIL.COM)(9818834488)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 CM APPL. 
20912/2014 
CM APPL. 
9929/2020 
CM APPL. 
9931/2020 
CM APPL. 
41024/2022 
CM APPL. 
42894/2022 
In LPA-
803/2014 

BALJEET SINGH THROUGH LRS  
V/s KRISHAN LAL THROUGH LRS 
  

VIKHYAT OBEROI, SANJEEV SABHARWAL, 
D P GUPTA & CO., S.S.KHATRI, VIVEK 
CHIB, SULTAN SINGH KHATRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK CHIB()(8506881924)(PETITIONER) 
S.S. KHATRI(VINODDADLO@GMAIL.COM)(9818834488)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 



VIKHYA(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMITA(SMITAMAAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SS KHATRI(VINODADLO@GMAIL.COM)(9818834488)(PETITIONER) 
ADV.(ADV.ABHISHEK02@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMITA(SMITAMAAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKHYAT(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK CHIB()(8506881924)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 
VIKHYAT OBEROI(VIKHYAT.OBEROI@GMAIL.COM)(9916338183)(PETITIONER) 

33 CM APPL. 
17345/2017 
CM APPL. 
35816/2022 
CM APPL. 
35817/2022 
In LPA-
345/2017 

MAHINDER SINGH & ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

SUHAIL KHAN, RAHUL CHOUDHARY, 
ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA, RAJIV KUMAR 
GHAWANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA()(9899308878)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899308878)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9868183319)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9868183319)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV KUMAR(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899308878)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899308878)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899308878)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJAGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV SHRIVASTAVA(GSLC@GSLC.IN)(9811954243)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 MAC.APP.-
220/2023 
CM APPL. 
21389/2023 
CM APPL. 
31024/2023 
CM APPL. 
31025/2023 

SHAHID KHAN  
V/s RAJ KUMAR & ORS. 
  

SANKAR N SINHA, FUDAN KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
F K JHA(FKJHAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810055432)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION(RMGORTH@DTC.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUMAN ARORA(ARORA516@GMAIL.COM)(9811417151)(RESPONDENT) 
F K JHA (FKJHAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(981005432)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANKAR N SINHA(SINHALAWLINE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899924253)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 CM APPL. 
39674/2022 
CM APPL. 
39675/2022 
In 
MAT.APP.-
11/2013 

NIRMALA JOSHI  
V/s MATURA DUTT JOSHI 
  

TIGER SINGH & ASSOCIATES, SAURABH 
KANSAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH KANSAL()(9958378568)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



36 RC.REV.-
225/2020 
CM APPL. 
27804/2020 
CM APPL. 
17248/2021 
CM APPL. 
19963/2022 
CM APPL. 
56327/2022 
CM APPL. 
9975/2023 
CM APPL. 
9976/2023 
WITH 
RC.REV. 
261/2020 

HANS RAJ  
V/s SUPREME COURIER SERVICE 
  

ASHISH KUMAR, RITESH KHATRI, 
MONAZIR AHSAN NIYAZI, AJAY GUPTA, 
AJAY GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITESH KHATRI (RKHATRI@PETITJURIS.COM)(9899891989)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY GUPTA(AJAYGUPTA786@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HANS RAJ(RKHATRI@PETITJURIS.COM)(9899891989)(RESPONDENT) 
HANS RAJ(RKHATRI@PETITJURIS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUPREME COURIER SERVICE(AJAYGUPTA786@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M A NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(9810413706)(PETITIONER) 
R KHATRI(RKHATRI@PETITJURIS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY LAWYER(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
MR. RITESH KHATRI(RKHATRI@PETITJURIS.COM)(9899891989)(RESPONDENT) 
SUPREME COURIER SERVICE(AJAYGUPTA786@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
R KHATRI(RKHATRI@PETITJURIS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RITESH KHATRI (RJ@PETITJURIS.COM)(9899891989)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH KUMAR(ADV.ASHISHKR19@GMAIL.COM)(8989810577)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 RC.REV.-
261/2020 
CM APPL. 
34268/2020 
CM APPL. 
17673/2021 
CM APPL. 
17864/2022 
CM APPL. 
56329/2022 

ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s SUPREME COURIER SERVICE 
  

ASHISH KUMAR, RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL, 
AJAY GUPTA, MONAZIR AHSAN NIYAZI, 
RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL, AJAY GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMBHAKTAGRAWAL(RAMBHAKT@GMAIL.COM)(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 
RAMBHAKTI AGRAWAL(RAMBHAKT@GMAIL.COM)(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY GUPTA(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(9810717486)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHOK KUMAR(RAMBHAKT@GMAIL.COM)(8377821037)(RESPONDENT) 
SUPREME COURIER SERVICE(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(9811447703)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(9810717486)(PETITIONER) 
RAMBHAKT(RAMBHAKT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M A NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(9810413706)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY LAWYER(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAMBHAKT (RAMBHAT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAMBHAKT AGRAWAL(RAMBHAKT@GMAIL.COM)(9818107195)(PETITIONER) 
SUPREME COURIER SERVICE(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(9811447703)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH KUMAR(ADV.ASHISHKR19@GMAIL.COM)(8989810577)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:ADV.ASHISHKR19@GMAIL.COM)(8989810577)(PETITIONER)�


38 RFA-
89/2015 
CM APPL. 
28228/2017 

HARINDER SINGH GROVER  
V/s M/S INTEGRATED E-PORTAL 
INDIA (P) LTD 
  

ABHAY SINGH & ASSOCIATES, AJAY 
KUMAR PORWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

39 RFA(OS)-
73/2016 
CM APPL. 
34826/2021 

PRAVEEN SINGH & ANR  
V/s ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH & 
ANR 
  

RAI & RAI PARTNERS, L. B. RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAI & RAI PARTNERS(ATTORNEYLBRAI@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV(RAJIVTYAGIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 

****************** 
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